
ALEKO
2141

01.93 12.00 FT7023    - �1.5, 1.6, 1.7, 1.8,
1.8 D, 1.9 D, 2.0

01.93 12.00 FT7062    - ��
01.93 12.00 FT7072    - ��

ALFA ROMEO
145 (930)

07.94 FT3242    - ��1.4 i.e.
07.94 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 FT8436    - ��
12.96 01.01 FT1802    - ��1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.
12.96 FT3242    - ��
12.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
12.96 FT8436    - ��
10.94 12.96 FT3242    - ��1.6 i.e.
10.94 12.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
12.96 01.01 FT8415    - ��
10.94 12.96 FT8436    - ��
12.96 FT3242    - ��1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.
12.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
12.96 01.01 FT8415    - ��
12.96 FT8436    - ��
10.95 FT3242    - ��1.7 i.e. 16V T.S.
10.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
10.95 FT8436    - ��
10.94 FT3242    - ��1.7 i.e. 16V, 1.9 TD
10.94 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
10.94 FT8436    - ��
12.96 12.98 FT8415    - ��1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.
02.99 01.01 FT8501    - ��1.9 JTD
03.98 FT3242    - ��2.0 16V

Quadrifoglio
03.98 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
03.98 FT8436    - ��
10.95 01.01 FT1802    - ��2.0 16V T.S.
10.95 FT3242    - ��
10.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
10.95 FT8436    - ��

146 (930)
11.96 01.01 FT1802    - ��1.4 i.e. 1.6 i.e. 1.7

i.e. 16V
12.94 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
12.94 FT8436    - ��
11.96 01.01 FT8415    - ��1.4 i.e. 16V T.S.
11.96 01.01 FT8415    - ��1.6 i.e. 16V T.S.
11.96 01.01 FT8415    - ��1.8 i.e. 16V T.S.
02.99 01.01 FT8501    - ��1.9 JTD
10.95 01.01 FT1802    - ��2.0  16V T.S.
10.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
10.95 FT8436    - ��
03.98 01.01 FT8415 With ABS   - ��2.0 16V

Quadrifoglio
147 (937)

01.01 FT8402    - ��1.6 16V T.Spark
01.01 FT8433    - ��
04.01 FT8402    - ��1.9 JTD
04.01 FT8433    - ��
04.01 FT8402    - ��1.9 JTD

(937AXD1A)
04.01 FT8433    - ��
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ALFA ROMEO - continued
147 (937)

07.05 FT8402    - ��1.9 JTDM 8V, 1.9
JTDM 16V

07.05 FT8433    - ��
11.02 FT8402    - ��1.9JTD 16V
11.02 FT8433    - ��
01.01 FT8402    - ��2.0 16V T.Spark
01.01 FT8433    - ��

155 (167)
05.96 01.98 FT4654    - ��1.6 16V T.S.
05.96 01.98 FT8436    - ��
05.96 12.97 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��1.7 16 V T.S.
05.96 12.97 FT8436    - ��
05.96 12.97 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
04.93 04.96 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��1.7 T.S.
04.93 04.96 FT8436    - ��
04.93 04.96 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
01.92 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��1.8 T.S. 1.8 T.S.

Sport
01.92 FT8436    - ��
01.92 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
04.93 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��1.9 TD, 2.5 TD
04.93 FT8436    - ��
04.93 FT8489 On caliper   - ��

12.97 FT4654 On caliper With ABS   ��2.0 16V Turbo Q4,
2.5 V6

12.97 FT8436     ��
12.97 FT8489 On caliper    ��

02.92 02.95 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��2.0 T.S.
02.92 02.95 FT8436    - ��
02.92 02.95 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
03.95 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��2.0 T.S. 16V
03.95 FT8436    - ��
03.95 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
10.92 12.97 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��2.5 V6
10.92 12.97 FT8436    - ��
10.92 12.97 FT8489 On caliper   - ��

156 (932)
09.97 09.05 FT8402    - ��1.6 16V T.Spark
09.97 09.05 FT8433    - ��
09.97 09.05 FT8402    - ��1.8 16V T.Spark
09.97 09.05 FT8433    - ��
09.97 05.01 FT8402    - ��1.9 JTD
09.97 05.01 FT8433    - ��
09.97 03.02 FT8402    - ��2.0 16V T.Spark
09.97 03.02 FT8433    - ��
09.97 09.05 FT8402    - ��2.4 JTD
09.97 09.05 FT8433    - ��
09.97 09.05 FT8402    - ��2.5 V6 24V
09.97 09.05 FT8433    - ��

156 Sportwagon (932)
05.00 05.06 FT8402    - ��1.6 16V T.Spark
05.00 05.06 FT8433    - ��
05.00 05.06 FT8402    - ��1.8 16V T.Spark
05.00 05.06 FT8433    - ��
05.01 05.06 FT8402    - ��1.9 JTD
05.01 05.06 FT8433    - ��
05.00 05.06 FT8402    - ��2.0 16V T.Spark
05.00 05.06 FT8433    - ��
03.02 05.06 FT8402    - ��2.0 JTS
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ALFA ROMEO - continued
156 Sportwagon (932)

03.02 05.06 FT8433    - ��2.0 JTS
05.00 05.06 FT8402    - ��2.4 JTD
05.00 05.06 FT8433    - ��
10.00 05.06 FT8402    - ��2.5 V6 24V
10.00 05.06 FT8433    - ��

159
03.07 FT0483    - ��1.8 MPI
03.07 FT0484    - ��
09.05 FT0483    - ��1.9 JTDM 16V, 1.9

JTDM 8V
09.05 FT0484    - ��
09.05 FT0483    - ��1.9 JTS, 2.2 JTS
09.05 FT0484    - ��
09.05 FT0484    - ��2.4 JTDM
05.07 FT0484    - ��2.4 JTDM Q4
02.08 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS
12.05 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS Q4

159 Sportwagon
03.07 FT0483    - ��1.8 MPI
03.07 FT0484    - ��
03.06 FT0483    - ��1.9 JTDM 16V, 1.9

JTDM 8V
03.06 FT0484    - ��
03.06 FT0483    - ��1.9 JTS, 2.2 JTS
03.06 FT0484    - ��
03.06 FT0484    - ��2.4 JTDM
05.07 FT0484    - ��2.4 JTDM Q4
02.08 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS
03.06 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS Q4

164 (164)
06.87 09.98 FT3281 -RIC.no.326426   - ��2.0
06.87 09.98 FT8435    - ��
06.87 09.98 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
06.87 09.98 FT8492 With ABS   - ��
10.90 FT3281 -RIC.no.3264246   - ��2.0 T.S.
10.90 FT8435    - ��
09.92 09.98 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
09.92 09.98 FT8440    - ��
10.90 FT8492 With ABS   - ��
10.87 12.92 FT3281 -RIC.no.3264246   - ��2.0 Turbo
10.87 12.92 FT8435    - ��
10.87 00.89 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
10.87 12.92 FT8492 With ABS   - ��
03.91 02.92 FT3281    - ��2.0 V6 Turbo
03.91 02.92 FT8435    - ��
03.91 02.92 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
06.87 09.98 FT3281 -RIC.no.3264246   - ��2.5 TD
06.87 09.98 FT8435    - ��
06.87 00.89 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
09.92 09.98 FT8440    - ��
06.87 09.98 FT8492 With ABS   - ��
09.92 09.98 FT3281 -RIC.no.3264246   - ��2.5 V6
09.92 09.98 FT8435    - ��
09.92 09.98 FT8440    - ��
02.94 09.98 FT3281    - ��3.0 24V Q4
02.94 09.98 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
09.94 09.98 FT8440    - ��
09.92 09.98 FT3281    - ��3.0 24V QV
09.92 09.98 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
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ALFA ROMEO - continued
164 (164)

09.92 09.98 FT8440    - ��3.0 24V QV
07.87 09.98 FT3281 -RIC.no.3264246   - ��3.0 V6
07.87 09.98 FT8435    - ��
06.87 09.98 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
09.92 09.98 FT8440    - ��
09.90 09.92 FT3281 -RIC.no.3264246   - ��3.0 i.e. QV
09.90 09.92 FT8435    - ��
09.90 09.92 FT8439 Clutch hose   -
09.90 09.92 FT8440    - ��
09.90 09.92 FT8492 With ABS   - ��

166 (936)
09.98 FT0599    - ��2.0 T.Spark, 2.4

JTD, 2.5 V6 24V
09.98 FT0600    - ��
09.98 FT8438    - ��
09.98 FT0600    - ��2.0 V6, 3.0 V6 24V
09.98 FT8438    - ��
10.03 FT0600    - ��3.2 V6 24V
10.03 FT8438    - ��

33 (905)
06.83 09.86 FT3275    - ��1.2
10.86 12.89 FT3276    - ��
06.83 12.89 FT8421    - ��
05.83 09.86 FT3273    - ��1.3
05.83 09.86 FT3275    - ��
10.86 12.89 FT3276    - ��
05.83 FT3278 Clutch hose   -
10.86 12.89 FT8421    - ��
01.81 09.86 FT3273    - ��1.3 i.e.
01.81 09.86 FT3275    - ��
10.86 12.89 FT3276    - ��
00.83 FT3278 Clutch hose   -
10.86 12.89 FT8421    - ��
01.82 09.86 FT3273    - ��1.5
01.82 09.86 FT3275    - ��
10.86 12.93 FT3276    - ��
00.83 FT3278 Clutch hose   -
10.86 12.93 FT8421    - ��
11.83 FT3278 Clutch hose   -1.5 4X4
11.83 12.84 FT8234    - ��
11.83 12.84 FT8421    - ��
06.84 12.89 FT3276    - �1.5 QV
06.84 12.89 FT8421    - ��
06.84 12.89 FT8423    - �
01.86 12.89 FT3276    - �1.7
01.86 12.89 FT8421    - ��
01.86 12.89 FT8423    - �
03.88 12.89 FT3276    - �1.7 QV
03.88 12.89 FT8421    - ��
03.88 12.89 FT8423    - �
09.88 12.89 FT3276    - �1.7 i.e
09.88 12.89 FT8421    - ��
09.88 12.89 FT8423    - �

33 (905A) Sport Wagon
05.85 12.89 FT3273    - ��1.4, 1.5
04.85 09.86 FT3275    - ��
10.86 12.88 FT3276    - ��
09.84 04.85 FT8421    - ��
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ALFA ROMEO - continued
33 (905A) Sport Wagon

05.85 12.89 FT3273    - ��1.5 4X4
09.84 04.85 FT8421    - ��
09.88 12.89 FT3276 With ABS   - �1.7 i.e. 4X4
09.88 12.89 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��
09.88 12.89 FT8421    - ��
09.88 12.89 FT8423 With ABS   - �
03.88 12.89 FT3276    - �1.7, 1.7 i.e.
03.88 12.89 FT8421    - ��
03.88 12.89 FT8423    - �
10.86 12.89 FT3276    - ��1.8 TD
10.86 12.89 FT8421    - ��

33 (907 A)
06.91 09.94 FT3276    - �1.4, 1.4 i.e.
06.91 09.94 FT8419    - ��
06.91 09.94 FT8423    - �
01.90 09.94 FT3276    - �1.5 i.e.
01.90 09.94 FT8421    - ��
01.90 09.94 FT8423    - �
01.90 09.94 FT3276    - �1.7 16V 4X4
01.90 09.94 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��
01.90 09.94 FT8421    - ��
01.90 09.94 FT8423    - �

09.94 FT3276     �1.7 i.e., 1.7 16V
09.94 FT8419     ��
09.94 FT8423     �

07.90 09.94 FT3276    - �1.8 TD
07.90 09.94 FT8421    - ��
07.90 09.94 FT8423    - �

33 (907B) Sport Wagon
06.91 09.94 FT3276    - �1.4 i.e.
06.91 09.94 FT8419    - ��
06.91 09.94 FT8423    - �
06.91 09.94 FT3276    - �1.5 i.e.
06.91 09.94 FT8419    - ��
06.91 09.94 FT8423    - �
01.90 03.92 FT3276 With ABS   - �1.7 i.e. 4X4
01.90 03.92 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��
01.90 03.92 FT8421    - ��
01.90 03.92 FT8423 With ABS   - �

09.94 FT3276     �1.7 i.e., 1.7 16V
09.94 FT8419     ��
09.94 FT8423     �

75 (162B)
00.86 FT2219 Clutch hose   -1.6
05.85 09.89 FT2224    - ��
05.85 09.89 FT8376    - ��
02.86 FT2219 Clutch hose   -1.8 i.e.
02.86 01.90 FT2224    - ��
02.86 01.90 FT8376    - ��

02.92 FT2224     ��1.8, 1.8 Turbo, 2.0
T.S, 3.0 V6

02.92 FT8376     ��
00.86 FT2219 Clutch hose   -2.0
05.85 10.88 FT2224    - ��
05.85 10.88 FT8376    - ��
00.86 FT2219 Clutch hose   -2.0 TD, 2.4 TD
05.85 09.92 FT2224    - ��
05.85 09.92 FT8376    - ��
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ALFA ROMEO - continued
75 (162B)

05.85 04.89 FT2224    - ��2.5 V6
05.85 04.89 FT8376    - ��

90 (162)
00.85 07.87 FT2219 Clutch hose   -1.8, 2.0 i.e., 2.5

i.e.V6, 2.4 TD
10.84 07.87 FT2224    - ��
10.84 07.87 FT8376    - ��

AR 6 box body
03.86 12.89 FT0916    - ��2.4 TD, 2.5 D
03.86 12.89 FT3243 Lower   - ��
03.86 12.89 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Alfasud (901)
09.84 FT0568     ��1.2, 1.2 t.i., 1.3 t.i.,

1.3 Super
09.84 FT0572     ��
12.84 FT0568     ��1.3 SC/t.i, 1.5 t.i.,

1.5 t.i. Super
12.84 FT0572     ��

01.83 12.84 FT0568    - ��1.5 t.i. Sprint
01.83 12.84 FT0572    - ��

Alfasud sprint (902.A)
07.85 FT0568     ��1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7,

1.7 i.e.
07.85 FT0572     ��

Alfetta (116)
00.83 12.84 FT2219 Clutch hose   -1.6, 1.8, 2.0,    2.4

TD
12.84 FT2224     �
12.84 FT8376     ��

10.79 03.83 FT2224    - �2.0 TD
10.79 03.83 FT8376    - ��

Alfetta GT(116)
01.76 09.82 FT2222    - ��1.6
01.76 09.82 FT2224    - �
07.78 01.86 FT2224    - �2.0
07.78 01.86 FT8376    - ��

Arna (920)
12.85 FT0068     ��1.2, 1.5
12.85 FT8421     ��

Brera
01.06 FT0483    - ��2.2 JTS
01.06 FT0484    - ��
01.06 FT0484    - ��2.4 JTDM 20V
03.08 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS
01.06 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS Q4

GTV (116)
00.81 12.85 FT2219 Clutch hose   -2.0
07.78 12.85 FT2224    - ��
07.78 12.85 FT8376    - ��
11.80 02.87 FT2219 Clutch hose   -6 2.5
11.80 02.87 FT2224    - ��
11.80 02.87 FT8376    - ��

GTV (916)
06.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V T.S. 2.0 V6

Turbo
06.95 FT8436    - ��

GTV (916C_)
10.96 03.03 FT8509    - ��3.0 V6 24V

Giardinetta
01.78 12.81 FT0568    - ��1.2, 1.3
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ALFA ROMEO - continued
Giardinetta

01.78 12.81 FT0572    - ��1.2, 1.3
Giulietta (116)

01.83 04.85 FT1706    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0
10.77 04.85 FT2219 Clutch hose   -

04.85 FT2224     ��
12.82 FT8376     ��

01.83 12.85 FT1706    - ��2.0 TD
01.83 12.85 FT2219 Clutch hose   -
01.83 12.85 FT2224    - ��

Mito (ZAR 955)
09.08 FT0106 Outer   - ��1.3 JTDM, 1.4, 1.4

TB, 1.6 JTDM
09.08 FT0318 Inner   - ��

SZ
03.89 12.92 FT2224    - ��3.0 6V Zagato
03.89 12.92 FT8376    - ��

Spider
09.06 FT0483    - ��2.2 JTS
09.06 FT0484    - ��
04.07 FT0484    - ��2.4 JTDM
03.08 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS
09.06 FT0484    - ��3.2 JTS Q4

Spider (115)
11.79 12.93 FT1706    - ��1600
11.79 12.93 FT3239    - ��
08.86 12.93 FT1706    - ��2000
08.86 12.93 FT3239    - ��
01.77 05.86 FT1706    - ��2000 Veloce
01.77 05.86 FT3239    - ��

Spider (916)
06.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V T.S. 3.0 V6
06.95 FT8436    - ��

Spider (916S_)
09.97 08.01 FT8509    - ��3.0 V6

Sprint
00.80 00.87 FT0568    - ��1.3, 1.5
00.80 00.87 FT0572    - ��

ALPINE
V6

01.85 12.90 FT2802    - ��2.5 Turbo, 2.9 GT
01.85 12.90 FT4635 Without ABS   - ��
01.85 12.90 FT8499 With ABS   - ��

ARO
Diesel

FT7059     ��-
FT7060     �
FT7064 Clutch hose    

ASTON MARTIN
V 8 Convertible

01.78 12.89 FT1664    - ��5.3
01.78 12.89 FT1735    - ��

V 8 Coupe
01.69 12.89 FT1664    - ��5.3
01.69 12.89 FT1735    - ��

Virage Convertible
09.90 12.95 FT1664    - ��5.3
09.90 12.95 FT1735    - ��

AUDI
100 (43)

08.76 07.82 FT0595    - �1.6
7



AUDI - continued
100 (43)

08.76 07.82 FT1351    - �1.6
08.76 07.82 FT1763    - ��
08.80 07.82 FT0595    - �1.9
08.80 07.82 FT1351    - �
08.80 07.82 FT1694    - ��
06.76 08.78 FT0595    - �2.0
06.76 08.78 FT1351    - �
06.76 08.78 FT1763    - ��
08.78 07.82 FT0595    - �2.0 D
08.78 07.82 FT1351    - �
08.78 07.82 FT1694    - ��
03.77 07.82 FT0595    - �2.1
03.77 07.82 FT1351    - �
03.77 07.82 FT1694    - ��

100 (44,44Q) /Avant/
08.82 12.85 FT1351 -Ch.44G073362 Drum brake  - ��1.8
01.86 07.89 FT1694 On chassis   - ��
08.82 12.85 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper On chassis - �
08.82 07.89 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.82 07.89 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.82 12.85 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper  - �
01.86 07.89 FT2220 -Ch.44G073363 Drum brake  - ��
08.82 12.85 FT2220 On chassis   - �
01.86 07.89 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- On caliper  - ��
08.82 07.89 FT4671 Heavy Duty Brakes   - ��
08.86 07.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��1.8 KAT
08.86 07.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.86 07.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
08.89 11.90 FT1351    - ��1.8, 1.8 KAT
01.88 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
01.88 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
01.88 07.89 FT2220    - ��
01.88 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
01.88 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Brakes   - ��
08.82 07.84 FT1694 Disc brake On caliper  - �1.9
08.82 07.84 FT2151    - ��
08.82 07.84 FT2208 Disc brake On caliper  - �
08.82 07.84 FT2220 Disc brake   - �
08.82 07.84 FT2220 Disc brake   - ��
08.84 06.86 FT1351 -Ch.44G200000 Drum brake  - ��2.0
08.84 12.85 FT1694 Disc brake   - �
08.84 12.87 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.84 12.87 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.84 12.85 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper Disc brake - �
01.86 12.87 FT2220 -Ch.44G073363 Disc brake  - �
07.86 12.87 FT2220 -Ch.44G200001 Drum brake  - ��
08.84 12.87 FT2220 On chassis   - �
01.86 12.87 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- Disc brake On caliper - ��
08.84 12.87 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
08.84 06.86 FT1351 Ch.44F000001- -Ch.44G200000 Drum

brake 
- �2.0 D, 2.0 D Turbo

08.82 12.85 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362 Disc brake  - �
08.82 07.88 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.82 07.88 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.82 12.85 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 Disc brake On caliper - �
07.86 07.88 FT2220 -Ch.44G200001 Drum brake  - ��
08.82 07.84 FT2220 -Ch.44E300000 Drum brake  - ��
01.86 07.88 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- Disc brake On caliper - ��
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AUDI - continued
100 (44,44Q) /Avant/

08.82 07.88 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��2.0 D, 2.0 D Turbo
08.89 11.90 FT1351    - ��2.0 KAT
01.88 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
01.88 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
01.88 07.89 FT2220    - ��
01.88 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
01.88 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Brakes   - ��
08.82 07.84 FT1694 Ch.44G000001- -Ch.44G200000  - ��2.1
08.82 07.84 FT1694    - �
08.82 07.84 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.82 07.84 FT2151 -Ch.44F150000   - ��
08.82 07.84 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 -CS  - ��
08.82 07.84 FT2208 On caliper   - ��
08.82 07.84 FT2220    - �
08.82 07.84 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
10.84 06.86 FT1351 -Ch.44G200000 Drum brake  - ��2.2
10.84 12.85 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362 Disc brake  - �
10.84 09.86 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
10.84 09.86 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
10.84 12.85 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 Disc brake On caliper - �
01.86 09.86 FT2220 -Ch.44G073363 Disc brake  - �
07.86 09.86 FT2220 -Ch.44G00001 Drum brake  - ��
10.84 09.86 FT2220 Disc brake   - �
01.86 09.86 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- Disc brake On caliper - ��
10.84 09.86 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
08.84 12.85 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362   - �2.2 (44)
08.84 12.88 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.84 12.88 FT2151 -Ch.44F150000   - ��
08.84 12.88 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 -CS  - ��
08.84 12.85 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper  - �
01.86 12.88 FT2220 -Ch.44G073363   - �
08.84 12.88 FT2220    - �
01.86 12.88 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- On caliper  - ��
08.84 12.88 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
08.86 11.90 FT1694 -Ch.44G200000 Without ABS  - ��2.2 E Turbo quattro
08.86 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001- With ABS  - ��
08.86 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 With ABS  - ��
08.86 11.90 FT4669    - ��
08.86 11.90 FT4671 Ch.44G200001- Without ABS  - ��
08.85 07.86 FT1694 -Ch.44G200000 Without ABS  - ��2.2 E quattro
08.85 07.86 FT1716 Ch.44G200001- With ABS  - ��
08.85 07.86 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 With ABS  - ��
08.85 07.86 FT4669    - ��
08.85 07.86 FT4671 Ch.44G200001- Without ABS  - ��
08.89 11.90 FT1351    - ��2.2 KAT
06.89 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
06.89 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 -CS  - ��
06.89 07.89 FT2220    - ��
06.89 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
06.89 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
08.89 11.90 FT1351    - ��2.2 Turbo
08.86 11.90 FT1716    - ��
08.86 07.89 FT2220    - ��
08.86 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
08.86 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
08.84 12.88 FT1694 -Ch.44G200000 Without ABS  - ��2.2 quattro
08.84 12.88 FT1716 Ch.44G200001- With ABS  - ��
08.84 12.88 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 With ABS  - ��
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AUDI - continued
100 (44,44Q) /Avant/

08.84 12.88 FT4669    - ��2.2 quattro
08.84 12.88 FT4671 Ch.44G200001- Without ABS  - ��
06.89 11.90 FT1694 -Ch.44G200000 Without ABS  - ��2.2 quattro KAT
06.89 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 With ABS  - ��
06.89 11.90 FT4669    - ��
06.89 11.90 FT4671    - ��
01.90 11.90 FT1351    - ��2.3 E
01.90 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
01.90 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 -CS  - ��
01.90 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
01.90 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Brakes   - ��
08.89 11.90 FT1351    - ��2.3 E (44)
10.86 11.90 FT1694 Ch.44G000001- -Ch.44G200000  - ��
10.86 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
10.86 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44F150000   - ��
10.86 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 -CS  - ��
10.86 07.89 FT2220    - ��
10.86 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
10.86 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Brakes   - ��
08.86 11.90 FT1694 -Ch.44G200000 Without ABS  - ��2.3 E quattro
08.86 11.90 FT1716 Ch.44G200001- With ABS  - ��
08.86 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 With ABS  - ��
08.86 11.90 FT4669    - ��
08.86 11.90 FT4671 Ch.44G200001- Without ABS  - ��
01.90 11.90 FT1694 -Ch.44G200000 Without ABS  - ��2.3 quattro
01.90 11.90 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000 With ABS  - ��
01.90 11.90 FT4669    - ��
08.89 07.91 FT1351    - ��2.4 D
08.89 12.90 FT1716    - ��
08.89 07.91 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
08.89 12.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��
01.90 11.90 FT1351    - ��2.5 TDI
01.90 11.90 FT1716    - ��
01.90 11.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
01.90 11.90 FT4671 Heavy Duty Chassis   - ��

100 (4A,C4) /Avant/
12.90 07.92 FT4669 -Ch.4AM150000   - ��2.0 E quattro
12.90 07.92 FT4744    - ��

06.94 FT1351     ��2.0, 2.0 E, 2.0 E
16V, 2.3 E

06.94 FT4669 On caliper    ��
06.94 FT4744     ��

08.91 06.94 FT4669 -Ch.4AM150000   - ��2.2 S4 Turbo
quattro

08.91 06.94 FT4744    - ��
12.90 06.94 FT4669 -Ch.4AM150000   - ��2.3 e quattro, 2.8 E

quattro
12.90 06.94 FT4744    - ��
05.91 06.94 FT1351    - ��2.4 D, 2.5 TDI
05.91 06.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
05.91 06.94 FT4744    - ��
04.92 06.94 FT4669 -Ch.4AM150000   - ��2.6 V6 quattro
04.92 06.94 FT4744    - ��

06.94 FT1351     ��2.6 V6, 2.8 E
06.94 FT4669 On caliper    ��
06.94 FT4744     ��

10.92 06.94 FT4669 -Ch.4AM1500000   - ��4.2 S4 V8 quattro
10.92 06.94 FT4744    - ��

100 Avant (43)
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AUDI - continued
100 Avant (43)

07.77 02.83 FT0595    - �1.6
07.77 02.83 FT1351    - �
07.77 02.83 FT1763    - ��
08.80 07.82 FT0595    - �1.9
08.80 07.82 FT1351    - �
08.80 07.82 FT1694    - ��
08.77 07.80 FT0595    - �2.0
08.77 07.80 FT1351    - �
08.77 07.80 FT1763    - ��
08.78 02.83 FT0595    - �2.0 D
08.78 02.83 FT1351    - �
08.78 02.83 FT1694    - ��
07.77 02.83 FT0595    - �2.1
07.77 02.83 FT1351    - �
07.77 02.83 FT1694    - ��

100 I
01.75 07.76 FT0571    - ��1.6
01.75 07.76 FT1351    - ��
10.70 07.76 FT0571    - ��1.7 LS
10.70 07.76 FT1351    - ��
09.71 07.76 FT0580    - ��1.9 GL
09.71 07.76 FT1351    - ��

200 (43)
10.79 09.82 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.1 5E, 2.1 5T
10.79 09.82 FT1351    - ��
10.79 09.82 FT1694    - ��

200 (44,44Q) /Avant/
08.83 07.84 FT1351 Ch.44G073363-   - ��2.1 5E
08.83 07.84 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.83 07.84 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.83 07.84 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper  - ��
08.83 07.84 FT2220 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.83 07.84 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- On caliper  - ��
08.83 07.84 FT4671 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.83 01.88 FT1351 Ch.44G073363-   - ��2.1 Turbo
08.83 01.88 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.83 01.88 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.83 01.88 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper  - ��
08.83 01.88 FT2220 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.83 01.88 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- On caliper  - ��
08.83 01.88 FT4671 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.83 09.86 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��2.1 Turbo quattro
08.83 12.85 FT4663    - ��
01.86 09.86 FT4669    - ��
08.83 09.86 FT4671 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
08.84 07.85 FT1351 Ch.44G073363-   - ��2.2
08.84 07.85 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.84 07.85 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.84 07.85 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper  - ��
08.84 07.85 FT2220 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.84 07.85 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- On caliper  - ��
08.84 07.85 FT4671 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
03.89 12.90 FT4669    - ��2.2 20V Turbo

quattro
03.89 12.90 FT4671    - ��
02.88 12.90 FT1351    - ��2.2 Turbo
02.88 12.90 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
02.88 12.90 FT4671    - ��

11



AUDI - continued
200 (44,44Q) /Avant/

08.85 09.91 FT1351 Ch.44G073363-   - ��2.2 Turbo (44)
08.85 09.91 FT1694 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.85 09.91 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��
08.85 09.91 FT2208 -Ch.44G073362 On caliper  - ��
08.85 09.91 FT2220 -Ch.44G073362   - �
08.85 09.91 FT4669 Ch.44G073363- On caliper  - ��
08.85 09.91 FT4671 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
02.88 11.90 FT4669    - ��2.2 Turbo quattro
02.88 11.90 FT4671    - ��
01.85 12.91 FT2151 -Ch.44G200000   - ��2.2 Turbo quattro

(44Q)
01.85 12.91 FT4669    - ��
01.85 12.91 FT4671 Ch.44G200001-   - ��
11.86 09.91 FT1351    - ��2.3
11.86 09.91 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
11.86 09.91 FT4671    - ��

50 (86)
08.74 07.78 FT0580    - ��1.1, 1.3
08.74 07.78 FT0580    - ��
08.74 07.78 FT1351 On caliper   - ��

80 MK II.(82)
08.76 07.78 FT1351    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.6 GTE
08.76 07.78 FT1716    - ��

80 MK III.(81,85)
09.78 07.86 FT1716    - ��1.3
09.78 07.86 FT1756 Ch.81A0190514-   - �
09.78 07.86 FT4672    - �
08.78 07.86 FT1351    - �1.6
08.78 07.86 FT1716    - ��
08.78 07.86 FT1756    - �
08.80 08.86 FT1351    - �1.6 D
08.80 08.86 FT1716    - ��
08.80 08.86 FT1756    - �
01.79 06.82 FT1716    - ��1.6 GLE
01.79 06.82 FT1756 Ch.81A0190514-   - �
01.79 06.82 FT4672    - �
08.81 05.86 FT1351    - �1.6 TD
08.81 05.86 FT1716    - ��
08.81 05.86 FT1756    - �
03.82 08.86 FT1351    - �1.8
03.82 08.86 FT1716    - ��
03.82 08.86 FT1756    - �
08.84 08.86 FT1716    - ��1.8 CC q
08.84 08.86 FT4735 -Ch.85H026227   - ��
08.84 08.86 FT4747    - ��
08.85 07.86 FT1351    - �1.8 GTE
08.85 07.86 FT1716    - ��
08.85 07.86 FT1756    - �
03.85 08.86 FT1716    - ��1.8 GTE quattro
03.85 08.86 FT4735 -Ch.85H026227   - ��
03.85 08.86 FT4747    - ��
09.81 07.83 FT1351    - �1.9 CD 5S
09.81 07.83 FT1716    - ��
09.81 07.83 FT1756    - �
10.83 09.84 FT1351    - �2.0, 2.0 quattro
10.83 09.84 FT1716    - ��
10.83 09.84 FT1756    - �

80 MK IV. (89,89Q,8A)
09.86 09.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper  - ��1.6
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AUDI - continued
80 MK IV. (89,89Q,8A)

09.86 09.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6
09.86 09.91 FT1681    - �
09.86 FT1716    - ��
09.86 09.91 FT1756    - �
09.86 09.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-   - ��
09.86 08.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6 D
09.89 08.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
09.86 08.91 FT1681    - �
02.87 08.89 FT1716    - ��
09.86 08.91 FT1756    - �
09.89 08.91 FT4748    - ��

08.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper   ��1.6 TD, 1.9 D
08.91 FT1343 On caliper    ��
08.91 FT1681     �
08.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656    ��
08.91 FT1756     �
08.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-    ��

09.86 FT1343 Ch.8AL030001- On caliper  - ��1.8 quattro, 1.8 E
quattro

09.86 FT1716 -Ch.8AL030000   - ��
09.86 FT4747    - ��
09.86 FT4748 Ch.8AL030001-   - ��
06.86 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper  - ��1.8, 1.8 S, 1.8 E
06.86 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
06.86 FT1681    - �
06.86 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656   - ��
06.86 FT1756    - �
06.86 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-   - ��
08.88 10.90 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper  - ��2.0 E
08.88 10.90 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
08.88 10.90 FT1681    - �
08.88 10.90 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656   - ��
08.88 10.90 FT1756    - �
08.88 10.90 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-   - ��

08.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL030001-    ��2.0 quattro, 2.0
E16V quattro

08.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL030000    ��
08.91 FT4747     ��
08.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL030001-    ��

03.90 09.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper  - ��2.0, 2.0 E 16V
03.90 09.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
03.90 09.91 FT1681    - �
03.90 09.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656   - ��
03.90 09.91 FT1756    - �
03.90 09.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-   - ��

80 MK V. (8C,B4)
06.93 12.94 FT0333 On caliper   - ��1.6 E
06.93 12.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
06.93 12.94 FT4748    - ��
06.93 12.94 FT4777    - ��
09.91 12.94 FT0333 On caliper   - ��1.6, 2.0, 2.0 E
09.91 12.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
09.91 12.94 FT4748    - ��
09.91 12.94 FT4777 -Ch.8CP050000   - ��
08.92 12.94 FT0333 On caliper   - ��2.0 E 16V
08.92 12.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
08.92 12.94 FT4747    - ��
08.92 12.94 FT4748    - ��
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AUDI - continued
80 MK V. (8C,B4)

04.92 07.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 E 16V quattro
04.92 07.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
04.92 07.94 FT4748    - ��
04.92 07.94 FT4796    - ��
09.91 07.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 e quattro
09.91 07.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
09.91 07.94 FT4748    - ��
09.91 07.94 FT4796    - ��
02.93 12.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.2 S2 quattro
02.93 12.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
02.93 12.94 FT4748    - ��
02.93 12.94 FT4796    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT0333 On caliper   - ��2.3 E
09.91 12.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4748    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4777    - ��
09.91 12.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.3 E quattro
09.91 12.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
09.91 12.94 FT4748    - ��
09.91 12.94 FT4796    - ��
07.92 12.95 FT0333 On caliper   - ��2.6 V6
07.92 12.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
07.92 12.95 FT4748    - ��
07.92 12.95 FT4777    - ��
06.92 07.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.6 V6 quattro
06.92 07.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
06.92 07.95 FT4748    - ��
06.92 07.95 FT4796    - ��
09.91 07.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.8 E quattro
09.91 07.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
09.91 07.95 FT4748    - ��
09.91 07.95 FT4796    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT0333 On caliper   - ��2.8 E, 1.9 TD, 1.9

TDI
09.91 12.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4748    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4777    - ��

80 MK V. Avant (8C,B4)
06.93 01.96 FT0333 On caliper   - ��1.6
06.93 01.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
06.93 01.96 FT4748    - ��
06.93 01.96 FT4777    - ��
07.92 01.96 FT0333 On caliper   - ��2.0 ,2.0 E
07.92 01.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
07.92 01.96 FT4748    - ��
07.92 01.96 FT4777    - ��
02.93 01.96 FT0333 On caliper   - ��2.0 E 16V
02.93 01.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
02.93 01.96 FT4748    - ��
02.93 01.96 FT4777    - ��
12.92 07.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 E 16V quattro
12.92 07.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
12.92 07.95 FT4748    - ��
12.92 07.95 FT4796    - ��
03.94 05.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.2 RS2 quattro
03.94 05.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
03.94 05.95 FT4748    - ��
03.94 05.95 FT4796    - ��
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AUDI - continued
80 MK V. Avant (8C,B4)

02.93 07.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.2 S2 quattro
02.93 07.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
02.93 07.95 FT4748    - ��
02.93 07.95 FT4796    - ��

90 (81,85)
10.84 03.87 FT1681    - �2.0
10.84 03.87 FT1716    - ��
10.84 03.87 FT1756    - �
10.84 03.87 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.2
10.84 03.87 FT1681    - �
10.84 03.87 FT1716    - ��
10.84 03.87 FT1756    - �
11.84 03.87 FT1716    - ��2.2 E quattro
11.84 03.87 FT4747    - ��

90 (89,89Q,8A)
04.87 09.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper  - ��1.6 D
04.87 09.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
04.87 09.91 FT1681    - �
04.87 09.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656   - ��
04.87 09.91 FT1756    - �
04.87 09.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-   - ��
07.88 07.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL038657- On caliper  - ��2.0
07.88 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
07.88 07.91 FT1681    - �
07.88 07.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656   - ��
07.88 07.91 FT1756    - �
07.88 07.91 FT4748 Ch.8Al038657-   - ��
04.87 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.2 E
04.87 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
04.87 07.91 FT1681    - �
04.87 07.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL038656   - ��
04.87 07.91 FT1756    - �
04.87 07.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL038657-   - ��
04.87 09.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL030001- On caliper  - ��2.2 E quattro
04.87 09.91 FT1716 -Ch.8AL030000   - ��
04.87 09.91 FT4747    - ��
04.87 09.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL030001-   - ��
03.90 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.3 E
03.90 07.91 FT4747    - ��
03.90 07.91 FT4748    - ��
04.90 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.3 E 20V
04.90 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
04.90 07.91 FT1681    - �
04.90 07.91 FT1756    - �
04.90 07.91 FT4671    - ��
04.90 07.91 FT4748 On chassis   - ��
06.88 09.91 FT1343 Ch.8AL030001- On caliper  - ��2.3 E 20V quattro
06.88 09.91 FT4671 -Ch.8AL030000   - ��
06.88 09.91 FT4744    - ��
06.88 09.91 FT4748 Ch.8AL030001-   - ��
04.90 09.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.3 E quattro
04.90 09.91 FT4671 With ABS   - ��
04.90 09.91 FT4747    - ��
04.90 09.91 FT4748    - ��

A1 (8X1)
05.10 FT0881    - ��1.2 TFSI, 1.4 TFSI,

1.6 TDI
09.11 FT0881    - ��2.0 TDI
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AUDI - continued
A1 Sportback (8XA)

01.12 FT0881    - ��1.2 TFSI
11.11 FT0881    - ��1.4 TFSI, 1.6 TDI

A2 (8ZO)
03.01 FT0346    - ��1.2 TDI
03.01 FT0349    - ��
03.01 FT0351 Ch.8ZZ2013001-   - ��
03.01 FT6205 With bolt   - ��
02.00 FT0346    - ��1.4, 1.4 TDI
02.00 FT0349    - ��
02.00 FT6205 With bolt   - ��
05.02 FT0346    - ��1.6 FSI
05.02 FT0349    - ��
05.22 FT6205 With bolt   - ��

A3 (8L)
06.96 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.6, 1.8, 1.8 T,
06.96 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
06.96 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
06.96 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
06.96 FT4779    - ��
06.96 FT4798    - ��
06.96 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
06.90 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
06.96 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.8 T quattro, 1.9

TDI
09.96 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
09.96 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT4779    - ��
09.96 FT4798    - ��
09.96 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
09.96 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
03.99 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �S 3 quattro
03.99 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
03.99 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
03.99 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
03.99 FT4779    - ��
03.99 FT4798    - ��
03.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
03.99 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
03.99 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �

A3 (8P1)
05.03 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.9

TDI, 2.0 FSI
05.03 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
05.03 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
05.03 FT0359    - ��
05.03 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

11.06 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��1.8 TFSI, S3
quattro

11.06 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
11.06 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
11.06 FT0359    - ��
11.06 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

05.03 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��2.0 TDI 16V, 3.2 V6
quattro
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AUDI - continued
A3 (8P1)

05.03 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��2.0 TDI 16V, 3.2 V6
quattro

05.03 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
05.03 FT0359    - ��
05.03 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

03.06 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��2.0 TDI, 2.0 TDI
quattro

03.06 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
03.06 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
03.06 FT0359    - ��
03.06 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

09.04 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��2.0 TFSI quattro
09.04 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
09.04 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
09.04 FT0359    - ��
09.04 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

A3 Sportback (8PA)
09.04 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.9

TDI, 2.0 FSI
09.04 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
09.04 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
09.04 FT0359    - ��
09.04 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

11.06 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��1.8 TFSI
11.06 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
11.06 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
11.06 FT0359    - ��
11.06 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

09.04 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��2.0 TDI 16V, 2.0
TFSI

09.04 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
09.04 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
09.04 FT0359    - ��
09.04 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

09.04 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��2.0 TFSI quattro
09.04 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
09.04 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
09.04 FT0359    - ��
09.04 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

07.03 FT0119 8P-7-000001 -   - ��3.2 V6 quattro
07.03 FT0248 PR: 1ZK   - ��
07.03 FT0357 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM  - ��
07.03 FT0359    - ��
07.03 FT6203 PR: 1ZE,1ZF,1ZD PR: 1ZP,1LJ,1ZM With

bolt 
- ��

A4 (8D,B5) /Avant/
01.95 FT4774    - ��1.6, 1.8 20V Turbo
01.95 FT4775    - ��
01.95 FT4776 On caliper   - ��
01.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��1.8 20V Turbo

quattro
01.95 FT4774    - ��
01.95 FT4796    - ��
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AUDI - continued
A4 (8D,B5) /Avant/

01.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��1.8 20V quattro,
01.95 FT4774    - ��
01.95 FT4796    - ��
12.97 FT0328 On caliper   - ��1.8 Turbo
12.97 FT4774    - ��
12.97 FT4775    - ��
12.97 FT6214 On caliper With bolt  - ��
12.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��1.8 Turbo quattro
12.97 FT4774    - ��
12.97 FT4796    - ��
01.95 FT0328 Ch.8DV160001- On caliper  - ��1.9 TDI
01.95 FT4774    - ��
01.95 FT4775    - ��
01.95 FT4776 -Ch.8DV160000 On caliper  - ��
01.95 FT6214 Ch.8DV160001- On caliper With bolt - ��
09.96 FT4669 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI quattro
09.96 FT4774    - ��
09.96 FT4796    - ��
03.97 FT0328 On caliper   - ��2.4 30V
03.97 FT4774    - ��
03.97 FT4775    - ��
03.97 FT6214 On caliper With bolt  - ��
03.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��2.4 30V quattro
03.97 FT4774    - ��
03.97 FT4796    - ��
09.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��2.4 S4 quattro
09.97 FT4774    - ��
09.97 FT4796    - ��
09.97 FT0328 On caliper   - ��2.5 TDI
09.97 FT4774    - ��
09.97 FT4775    - ��
09.97 FT6214 On caliper With bolt  - ��
09.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��2.5 TDI quattro
09.97 FT4774    - ��
09.97 FT4796    - ��
01.95 FT0328 Ch.8DV160001- On caliper  - ��2.6
01.95 FT4774    - ��
01.95 FT4775    - ��
01.95 FT4776 -Ch.8DV160000 On caliper  - ��
01.95 FT6214 Ch.8DV160001- On caliper With bolt - ��
01.95 FT4669 On caliper   - ��2.6 quattro
01.95 FT4774    - ��
01.95 FT4796    - ��
09.95 07.97 FT4774    - ��2.8
09.95 07.97 FT4775    - ��
09.95 07.97 FT4776 On caliper   - ��
10.96 FT0328 Ch.8DV160001- On caliper  - ��2.8 30V
10.96 FT4774    - ��
10.96 FT4775    - ��
10.96 FT4776 -Ch.8DV160000 On caliper  - ��
10.96 FT4669 On caliper   - ��2.8 30V quattro
10.96 FT4774    - ��
10.96 FT4796    - ��
01.95 07.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��2.8 quattro
01.95 07.97 FT4774    - ��
01.95 07.97 FT4796    - ��

A4 (8E2,B6)
11.00 FT2829    - ��1.8 T, 1.8 T quattro
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AUDI - continued
A4 (8E2,B6)

11.00 FT2830    - ��1.8 T, 1.8 T quattro
11.00 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
05.01 FT2829    - ��1.9 TDI, 1.9 TDI

quattro
05.01 FT2830    - ��
05.01 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.00 FT2829    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.0, 3.0
11.00 FT2830    - ��
11.00 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
07.02 FT2829    - ��2.0 FSI
07.02 FT2830    - ��
07.02 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
08.01 07.02 FT2829    - ��2.5 TDI
08.01 07.02 FT2830    - ��
08.01 07.02 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.00 FT2829    - ��2.5 TDI quattro, 3.0

quattro
11.00 FT2830    - ��
11.00 FT6222 With bolt   - ��

A4 (8EC)
11.04 FT0118    - ��1.6, 1.8 T, 1.8 T

quattro, 1.9 TDI
11.04 FT2830    - ��
11.04 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.04 FT0118    - ��2.0 TFSI, 2.0 TFSI

quattro
11.04 FT2830    - ��
11.04 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.04 FT0118    - ��2.0, 2.0 TDI, 2.0

TDI 16V
11.04 FT2830    - ��
11.04 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.04 FT0118    - ��2.5 TDI, 3.0 TDI

quattro,
11.04 FT2830    - ��
11.04 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.04 FT0118    - ��3.0 quattro, S4

quattro
11.04 FT2830    - ��
11.04 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
01.05 FT0118    - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

quattro
01.05 FT2830    - ��
01.05 FT6222 With bolt   - ��

A4 (8EC,B7)
09.05 06.08 FT0892    - ��RS4 quattro

A4 (8K2)
09.08 FT0447    - ��1.8 TFSI quattro
09.08 FT0448    - ��
11.07 FT0447    - ��1.8 TFSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.7 TDI
11.07 FT0448    - ��
01.08 FT0447    - ��2.0 TDI quattro
01.08 FT0448    - ��
06.08 FT0447    - ��2.0 TFSI, 2.0 TFSI

quattro
06.08 FT0448    - ��
11.07 FT0447    - ��3.0 TDI quattro, 3.2

FSI quattro
11.07 FT0448    - ��
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AUDI - continued
A4 Allroad (8KH, B8)

04.09 FT0447    - ��2.0 TDI quattro, 2.0
TFSI quattro, 3.0
TDI quattro

04.09 FT0882    - ��

A4 Avant (8E5,B6)
09.01 FT2829    - ��1.6, 1.9 TDI, 2.0,

2.4, 3.0
09.01 FT2830    - ��
09.01 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
09.01 FT2829    - ��1.8 T, 2.5 TDI
09.01 FT2830    - ��
09.01 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
11.01 FT2829    - ��1.9 TDI quattro
11.01 FT2830    - ��
11.01 FT6222 With bolt   - ��
07.02 FT2829    - ��2.0 FSI
07.02 FT2830    - ��
07.02 FT6222 With bolt   - ��

A4 Avant (8ED,B7)
09.05 06.08 FT0892    - ��RS 4 quattro

A4 Avant (8K5)
09.08 FT0447    - ��1.8 TFSI quattro
09.08 FT0448    - ��
04.08 FT0447    - ��1.8 TFSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.7 TDI, 3.2 FSI
quattro

04.08 FT0448    - ��
06.08 FT0447    - ��2.0 TFSI, 2.0 TFSI

quattro, 2.0 TDI
quattro

06.08 FT0448    - ��

A4 Cabrio (8H7,B6,8HE,B7)
06.06 03.09 FT0892    - ��RS4 quattro

A4 Convertible (8H7)
04.02 FT2829    - ��1.8 T, 2.4, 2.5 TDI,

3.0
04.02 FT2830    - ��
04.02 FT6222 With bolt   - ��

A5 (8T)
10.07 FT0447    - ��1.8 TFSI
10.07 FT0448    - ��
06.08 FT0447    - ��2.0 TFSI, 2.0 TFSI

quattro
06.08 FT0448    - ��
06.07 FT0447    - ��2.7 TDI, 3.0 TDI

quattro
06.07 FT0448    - ��
06.07 FT0447    - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

quattro
06.07 FT0448    - ��

A6 (4A,C4) /Avant/
12.95 02.97 FT0330    - ��1.8 20V quattro
12.95 02.97 FT4744    - ��
12.95 02.97 FT0335 Notice length !   - ��1.8 20V, 2.8 V6 30V
12.95 02.97 FT1351    - ��
12.95 02.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
12.95 02.97 FT4744    - ��
06.94 02.97 FT0330    - ��2.0 16V quattro
06.94 02.97 FT4744    - ��
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AUDI - continued
A6 (4A,C4) /Avant/

06.94 FT0335 Notice length !   - ��2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.3,
2.6 V6

06.94 FT1351    - ��
06.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
06.94 FT4744    - ��
06.94 02.97 FT0330    - ��2.2 S6 Turbo

quattro
06.94 02.97 FT4744    - ��
01.95 02.97 FT0335 Notice length !   - ��2.5 TDI
01.95 02.97 FT1351    - ��
01.95 02.97 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
01.95 02.97 FT4744    - ��
10.95 02.97 FT0330    - ��2.5 TDI (44)
10.95 02.97 FT4744    - ��
06.94 FT0335 Notice length !   - ��2.8 V6, 1.9 TDI
06.94 FT1351    - ��
06.94 FT4669 On caliper   - ��
06.94 FT4744    - ��
04.96 02.97 FT0330    - ��4.2 S6 Plus quattro
04.96 02.97 FT4744    - ��

A6 (4B,C5) /Avant/
07.97 FT0329    - ��1.8
07.97 FT0335 Check the drawing !   - ��
07.97 FT4774    - ��
01.97 FT0329    - ��1.8 T
01.97 FT0335 Check the drawing !   - ��
01.97 FT4774    - ��
02.97 FT0337 On caliper   - ��1.8 T quattro, 2.8

30V quattro
02.97 FT4774    - ��
02.97 FT6225 On caliper With bolt  - ��
07.98 FT0329    - ��2.4
07.98 FT4774    - ��
02.97 FT0329    - ��2.4 30V, 2.8 30V,

1.9 TDI
02.97 FT0335 Check the drawing !   - ��
02.97 FT4774    - ��
07.97 FT0329    - ��2.5 TDI
07.97 FT0335 Check the drawing !   - ��
07.97 FT4774    - ��
07.97 FT0337 On caliper   - ��2.5 TDI quattro
07.97 FT4774    - ��
07.97 FT6225 On caliper With bolt  - ��
12.97 FT0329    - ��2.7 T
12.97 FT0335 Check the drawing !   - ��
12.97 FT4774    - ��
12.97 FT0337 On caliper   - ��2.7 T quattro
12.97 FT4774    - ��
12.97 FT6225 On caliper With bolt  - ��
03.99 FT4774    - ��3.7 40V, 3.7 40V

quattro
11.98 FT4774    - ��4.2 40V quattro
09.99 FT4774    - ��S6 quattro 4.2

A6 (4F2)
07.04 FT0254    - ��2.0 TDI
07.04 FT0255    - ��
06.05 FT0254    - ��2.0 TFSI
06.05 FT0255    - ��
01.05 FT0254    - ��2.4 quattro
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AUDI - continued
A6 (4F2)

01.05 FT0255    - ��2.4 quattro
05.04 FT0254    - ��2.4, 3.0 quattro, 3.0

TDI quattro
05.04 FT0255    - ��
11.04 FT0254    - ��2.7 TDI, 2.7 TDI

quattro
11.04 FT0255    - ��
11.06 FT0254    - ��2.8 FSI
11.06 FT0255    - ��
06.07 FT0254    - ��2.8 FSI quattro
06.07 FT0255    - ��
10.08 FT0254    - ��3.0 TFSI quattro
10.08 FT0255    - ��
05.04 FT0254    - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

quattro, 4.2 quattro
05.04 FT0255    - ��
06.06 FT0254    - ��4.2 FSI quattro
06.06 FT0255    - ��
03.06 FT0254    - ��S6 quattro
03.06 FT0255    - ��

A6 (4G2, C7)
03.11 FT0885    - ��2.0 TDI, 2.0 TFSI,

2.8 FSI
03.11 FT0886    - ��
03.11 FT0885    - ��2.8FSI quattro, 3.0

TFSI quattro
03.11 FT0886    - ��
11.10 FT0885    - ��3.0 TDI, 3.0 TFSI

quattro
11.10 FT0886    - ��

A6 Allroad (4FH)
05.06 FT0254    - ��2.7 TDI quattro, 3.0

TDI quattro
05.06 FT0255    - ��
10.08 FT0254    - ��3.0 TFSI quattro
10.08 FT0255    - ��
05.06 FT0254    - ��3.2 FSI quattro, 4.2

FSI quattro
05.06 FT0255    - ��

A6 Avant (4F5)
06.05 FT0254    - ��2.0 TDI, 2.0 TFSI
06.05 FT0255    - ��
03.05 FT0254    - ��2.4, 2.4 quattro, 2.7

TDI
03.05 FT0255    - ��
03.05 FT0254    - ��2.7 TDI quattro, 3.0

quattro, 3.0 TDI
quattro

03.05 FT0255    - ��
11.06 FT0254    - ��2.8 FSI
11.06 FT0255    - ��
06.07 FT0254    - ��2.8 FSI quattro
06.07 FT0255    - ��
10.08 FT0254    - ��3.0 TFSI quattro
10.08 FT0255    - ��
03.05 FT0254    - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

quattro, 4.2 quattro
03.05 FT0255    - ��
06.06 FT0254    - ��4.2 FSI quattro
06.06 FT0255    - ��
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AUDI - continued
A6 Avant (4F5)

03.06 FT0254    - ��S6 quattro
03.06 FT0255    - ��

A6 Avant (4G5, C7)
05.11 FT0886    - ��2.0 TDI, 2.8 FSI,

2.8 FSI quattro
06.11 FT0886    - ��2.0 TFSI
05.11 FT0886    - ��3.0 TDI, 3.0 TDI

quattro, 3.0 TFSI
quattro

A7 Sportback (4GA)
02.11 FT0885    - ��2.8 FSI
02.11 FT0886    - ��
10.10 FT0885    - ��2.8 FSI quattro, 3.0

TDI quattro, 3.0
TFSI quattro

10.10 FT0886    - ��
11.10 FT0885    - ��3.0 TDI
11.10 FT0886    - ��

A8 (4E_)
08.07 FT0251    - ��2.8 FSI
08.07 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
08.07 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
08.07 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
08.07 FT4775 Inner   - ��
07.03 FT0251    - ��3.0
07.03 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
07.03 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
07.03 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
07.03 FT4775 Inner   - ��
08.03 FT0251    - ��3.0 TDI quattro
08.03 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
08.03 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
08.03 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
08.03 FT4775 Inner   - ��
06.05 FT0251    - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

quattro
06.05 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
06.05 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
06.05 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
06.05 FT4775 Inner   - ��
10.02 FT0251    - ��3.7 quattro, 4.2

quattro
10.02 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
10.02 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
10.02 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
10.02 FT4775 Inner   - ��
03.03 FT0251    - ��4.0 TDI quattro
03.03 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
03.03 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
03.09 FT0379 On caliper   - �
03.03 FT4775 Inner   - ��
06.06 FT0251    - ��4.2 FSI quattro, S8

quattro
06.06 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
06.06 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
06.06 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
06.06 FT4775 Inner   - ��
07.05 FT0251    - ��4.2 TDI quattro
07.05 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
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AUDI - continued
A8 (4E_)

07.05 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��4.2 TDI quattro
07.05 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
07.05 FT4775 Inner   - ��
12.03 FT0251    - ��6.0 W12 quattro
12.03 FT0252 PR: 1LW   - ��
12.03 FT0253 On caliper PR-1KU,1KY  - ��
12.03 FT0379 On caliper   - ��
12.03 FT4775 Inner   - ��

A8 (D2)
01.97 FT0336    - ��2.5 TDI
01.97 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
01.97 FT4794    - ��
01.97 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
07.97 FT0334    - ��2.5 TDI quattro
07.97 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
07.97 FT4794    - ��
07.97 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
03.94 FT0336 Ch.R000-346-   - ��2.8
03.94 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
03.94 FT4794    - ��
03.94 FT4795 -Ch.R000-345   - ��
03.94 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
04.96 FT0334 Notice length !   - ��2.8 30V
04.96 FT0336    - ��
04.96 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
04.96 FT4794    - ��
04.96 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
04.96 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��2.8 30V quattro
04.96 FT4794    - ��
04.96 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
07.95 FT0334    - ��2.8 quattro
06.94 03.96 FT0336 Ch.R000-346-   - ��
06.94 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
07.95 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
06.94 03.96 FT4794    - ��
07.95 FT4794    - ��
06.94 03.96 FT4795 -Ch.R000-345   - ��
06.94 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
07.95 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
07.95 FT0334    - ��3.7
07.95 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
07.95 FT4794    - ��
07.95 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
11.98 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��3.7 40V
11.98 FT4794    - ��
11.98 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
11.98 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��3.7 40V quattro
11.98 FT4794    - ��
11.98 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
07.95 11.98 FT0334    - ��3.7 quattro
07.95 11.98 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
07.95 11.98 FT4794    - ��
07.95 11.98 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
07.96 FT0334    - ��4.2 S8 quattro
07.96 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��
07.96 FT4794    - ��
07.96 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
03.94 FT0334    - ��4.2 quattro
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AUDI - continued
A8 (D2)

03.94 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��4.2 quattro
03.94 FT4794    - ��
03.94 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��
01.01 FT2831 Check the drawing   - ��6.0 W12
01.01 FT4794    - ��
01.01 FT6226 Check the drawing With bolt  - ��

Allroad (4BH)
05.03 08.05 FT0262    - ��2.5 TDI quattro
05.03 08.05 FT0350    - ��
05.00 08.05 FT0262    - ��2.5 TDI quattro,   

2.7 T quattro
05.00 08.05 FT0350    - ��
07.02 08.05 FT0262    - ��4.2 V8
07.02 08.05 FT0350    - ��

Cabriolet (89)
01.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 20V
01.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
01.97 FT1681    - �
01.97 FT1756    - �
01.97 FT4748    - ��
06.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI
06.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
06.95 FT1681    - �
06.95 FT1756    - �
06.95 FT4748    - ��
01.93 07.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 E
01.93 07.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
01.93 07.98 FT1681    - �
01.93 07.98 FT1756    - �
01.93 07.98 FT4748    - ��
07.91 06.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.3 E
07.91 06.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
07.91 06.94 FT1681    - �
07.91 06.94 FT1756    - �
07.91 06.94 FT4748    - ��
06.93 05.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.6 V6
06.93 05.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
06.93 05.95 FT1681    - �
06.93 05.95 FT1756    - �
06.93 05.95 FT4748    - ��
11.92 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.8 E
11.92 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
11.92 FT1681    - �
11.92 FT1756    - �
11.92 FT4748    - ��

Cabriolet (8G7, B4)
01.97 08.00 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8
01.97 08.00 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
01.97 08.00 FT1681    - �
01.97 08.00 FT1756    - �
01.97 08.00 FT4748    - ��
06.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V, 1.9 TDI
06.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
06.95 FT1681    - �
06.95 FT1756    - �
06.95 FT4748    - ��
01.93 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 E, 2.6
01.93 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
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AUDI - continued
Cabriolet (8G7, B4)

01.93 FT1681    - �2.0 E, 2.6
01.93 FT1756    - �
01.93 FT4748    - ��
05.91 07.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.3 E
05.91 07.94 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
05.91 07.94 FT1681    - �
05.91 07.94 FT1756    - �
05.91 07.94 FT4748    - ��
11.92 08.00 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.8
11.92 08.00 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
11.92 08.00 FT1681    - �
11.92 08.00 FT1756    - �
11.92 08.00 FT4748    - ��

Coupe (81,85)
07.80 FT1351    - �1.6, 1.9
07.80 FT1716    - ��
07.80 FT1756    - �
08.81 FT1351    - �1.8
08.81 FT1716    - ��
08.81 FT1756    - �
09.82 FT1351    - �1.8 GT, 2.1 GT
09.82 FT1716    - ��
09.82 FT1756    - �
03.89 04.88 FT1351    - �2.0
03.89 04.88 FT1716    - ��
03.89 04.88 FT1756    - �
09.84 10.88 FT1351    - �2.2 GT
09.84 10.88 FT1716    - ��
09.84 10.88 FT1756    - �

10.88 FT1716     ��2.2 quattro, 2.3
quattro

10.88 FT4747     ��
01.87 10.88 FT1343    - ��2.3
01.87 10.88 FT1716    - ��

Coupe (89,8B)
05.89 FT1343 Ch.8BL003792- On caliper  - ��1.8, 2.0, 2.3 E 20V
05.89 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
05.89 FT1681    - �
05.89 FT1716 -Ch.8BL003791   - ��
05.89 FT1756    - �
05.89 FT4748 Ch.8BL003792-   - ��
01.92 12.96 FT1343 Ch.8BL003792- On caliper  - ��2.0  16V
01.92 12.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
01.92 12.96 FT1681    - �
01.92 12.96 FT1716 -Ch.8BL003791   - ��
01.92 12.96 FT1756    - �
01.92 12.96 FT4748 Ch.8BL003792-   - ��
05.90 12.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.2 S2 quattro, 2.3

E quattro
05.90 12.96 FT1716 -Ch.8BL003000   - ��
05.90 12.96 FT4747    - ��
05.90 12.96 FT4748 Ch.8BL003001-   - ��
11.88 FT1343 Ch.8BL003001- On caliper  - ��2.2 quattro, 2.3

quattro
11.88 FT1716 -Ch.8BL003000   - ��
11.88 FT4747    - ��
11.88 FT4748 Ch.8BL003001-   - ��
10.88 12.96 FT1343 Ch.8BL003792- On caliper  - ��2.3
10.88 12.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
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AUDI - continued
Coupe (89,8B)

10.88 12.96 FT1681    - �2.3
10.88 12.96 FT1716 -Ch.8BL003791   - ��
10.88 12.96 FT1756    - �
10.88 12.96 FT4748 Ch.8BL003792-   - ��
11.88 12.96 FT1343 Ch.8BL003001- On caliper  - ��2.3 E 20V quattro
11.88 12.96 FT4671 -Ch.8BL003000   - ��
11.88 12.96 FT4748 Ch.8BL003001-   - ��

12.96 FT1343 On caliper    ��2.6 V6 quattro, 2.8
E quattro

12.96 FT4747     ��
12.96 FT4748     ��
12.96 FT1343 On caliper    ��2.6 V6, 2.8 E
12.96 FT1343 On caliper    ��
12.96 FT1681     �
12.96 FT1756     �
12.96 FT4748     ��

Q7
03.06 FT0360    - ��3.0 TDI, 4.2 FSI

quattro
03.06 FT0361    - ��
08.06 FT0360    - ��3.6 FSI quattro
08.06 FT0361    - ��
03.07 FT0360    - ��4.2 TDI quattro
03.07 FT0361    - ��

Quattro (85)
07.87 FT1694 -Ch.85G902400    ��2.1 Turbo, 2.1 20V

Turbo
07.87 FT1716 -Ch.85D902500    ��
07.87 FT4671 Ch.85H900001-    ��
07.87 FT4747 Ch.85E900001-    ��

08.89 07.91 FT4671    - ��2.2 20V
08.89 07.91 FT4747    - ��
08.87 07.89 FT1694 -Ch.85G902400   - ��2.2 Turbo
08.87 07.89 FT1716 -Ch.85D902500   - ��
08.87 07.89 FT4671 Ch.85H900001-   - ��
08.87 07.89 FT4747 Ch.85E900001-   - ��

TT (8J3)
06.08 FT0444 PR:1LL/1LJ   - ��1.8 TFSI, 2.0 TDI

quattro
06.08 FT0445 PR:1LK/1LM/1LN   - ��
06.08 FT0446    - ��
10.06 FT0444 PR:1LL/1LJ   - ��2.0 TFSI, 3.2 V6

quattro
10.06 FT0445 PR:1LK/1LM/1LN   - ��
10.06 FT0446    - ��

TT (8N3)
10.98 FT0353    - ��1.8 T, 1.8 T quattro
10.98 FT4798    - ��
10.98 FT6227 With bolt   - ��
04.03 FT0523    - ��3.2 VR6 quattro
04.03 FT4798    - ��

TT Roadster (8J9)
06.08 FT0444 PR:1LL/1LJ   - ��1.8 TFSI, 2.0 TDI

quattro, 2.0 TFSI
quattro

06.08 FT0445 PR:1LK/1LM/1LN   - ��
06.08 FT0446    - ��
02.07 FT0444 PR:1LL/1LJ   - ��2.0 TFSI, 3.2 V6

quattro
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TT Roadster (8J9)

02.07 FT0445 PR:1LK/1LM/1LN   - ��2.0 TFSI, 3.2 V6
quattro

02.07 FT0446    - ��

TT Roadster (8N9)
10.99 FT0353    - ��1.8 T, 1.8 T quattro
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6227 With bolt   - ��
07.03 06.06 FT0523    - ��3.2 VR6 quattro
07.03 06.06 FT4798    - ��

V8 (D11)
02.94 FT4669 -Ch.4CM020000    ��3.6 quattro, 4.2

quattro
02.94 FT4797     ��

AUSTIN
Maestro (XC)

03.83 08.85 FT0154    - ��1.3
03.83 08.85 FT5141    - ��
03.83 08.90 FT0154    - ��1.3 LS
03.83 08.90 FT5141    - ��

Metro
10.80 04.90 FT5142    - ��1.0, 1.0 Surf HLE
10.80 04.90 FT5143 -Ch.(V)145347   - �
10.80 04.90 FT5192    - �
10.80 04.90 FT5193 Ch.(V)A400202-   - �
11.85 04.90 FT5142    - ��1.3 Surf (XF)
11.85 04.90 FT5143 -Ch.(V)145347   - �
11.85 04.90 FT5192    - �
11.85 04.90 FT5193 Ch.(V)A400202-   - �
10.83 04.90 FT5142    - ��1.3 Turbo
10.83 04.90 FT5143 -Ch.(V)145347   - �
10.83 04.90 FT5192    - �
10.83 04.90 FT5193 Ch.(V)A400202-   - �
10.80 04.90 FT5142    - ��1.3, 1.3 L,HLE,S
10.80 04.90 FT5143 -Ch.(V)145347   - �
10.80 04.90 FT5192    - �
10.80 04.90 FT5193 Ch.(V)A400202-   - �

Mini  I.
10.67 12.81 FT1698    - ��1000
04.83 09.84 FT5138 Clutch hose   - �
01.82 09.84 FT5146    - ��
01.82 09.84 FT5148    - ��
08.82 06.93 FT1698 -Ch.239250   - ��1000 Mayfair
04.83 06.93 FT5138 Clutch hose   - �
08.82 06.93 FT5146    - ��
08.82 06.93 FT5148 Ch.239251-   - ��
09.88 06.93 FT1698 -Ch.239250   - ��1000 Mayfair Sport
09.88 06.93 FT5138 Clutch hose   - �
09.88 06.93 FT5146    - ��
09.88 06.93 FT5148 Ch.239251-   - ��
10.69 08.80 FT5146    - ��1275 GT
10.69 08.80 FT5148    - ��

AUTOBIANCHI
A 112

00.71 FT8320    - ��-
00.71 FT8489    - ��

AVIA
ALL

FT7056     ��-
FT7057     �
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BARKAS
B 1000 Box (KM)

01.76 12.91 FT7034 outer   - ��1.1, 1.3
01.76 12.91 FT7035 inner   - ��
01.76 12.91 FT7036    - ��

B 1000 Bus (KB)
01.76 12.91 FT7034 outer   - ��1.0, 1.3
01.76 12.91 FT7035 inner   - ��
01.76 12.91 FT7036    - ��

B 1000 Bus (KO)
04.67 12.91 FT7034 outer   - ��1.0
04.67 12.91 FT7035 inner   - ��
04.67 12.91 FT7036    - ��

BMW
02 (E10)

09.67 07.75 FT1073    - ��1600 Ti, 1600/2,
2002

1 (E81, E87)
09.04 FT0142    - ��116i, 118d, 118i,

120d, 120i
09.04 FT0143    - ��
09.04 FT0144    - ��
09.04 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
10.07 FT0142    - ��123d
10.17 FT0143    - ��
10.07 FT0144    - ��
10.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.05 FT0142    - ��130i
09.05 FT0143    - ��
09.05 FT0144    - ��
09.05 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

1 Cabrio (E88)
03.08 FT0142    - ��118i, 120d, 120i,

125i, 135i
03.08 FT0143    - ��
03.08 FT0144    - ��
03.08 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

1 Coupe (E82)
10.07 FT0142    - ��120d, 123d, 125i,

135i
10.07 FT0143    - ��
10.07 FT0144    - ��
10.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

1500-2000
04.64 07.72 FT1073    - ��1600, 2000

3 (E36)
09.95 02.98 FT0043    - ��M3  3.2
09.95 02.98 FT0053    - ��
09.95 02.98 FT0534    - ��

3 (E46)
09.98 03.05 FT4072    - ��316i
12.98 FT4074    - ��
09.01 03.05 FT4072    - ��318d, 330d, 330xd
03.03 FT4074    - ��
04.98 03.04 FT4072    - ��318i
02.98 09.01 FT4074    - ��
04.98 03.04 FT4072    - ��318i, 318d, 320d
09.01 FT4074    - ��
04.98 03.05 FT4072    - ��320d
04.98 09.01 FT4074    - ��
04.98 03.05 FT4072    - ��320i, 323i
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BMW - continued
3 (E46)

03.98 09.00 FT4074    - ��320i, 323i
09.00 03.05 FT4072    - ��320i, 325i
09.00 FT4074    - ��
09.00 02.05 FT0533    - ��325xi
09.00 02.05 FT4074    - ��
04.98 06.00 FT4072    - ��328i
04.98 06.00 FT4074    - ��
10.99 03.05 FT4072    - ��330d
10.99 FT4074    - ��
06.00 03.05 FT4072    - ��330i,
06.00 FT4074    - ��
06.00 02.05 FT0533    - ��330xd, 330xi
06.00 02.05 FT4074    - ��

3 (E90)
02.06 FT0142    - ��316i
02.06 FT0143    - ��
02.06 FT0144    - ��
02.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.05 FT0142    - ��318d, 318i, 330d,

330xd
09.05 FT0143    - ��
09.05 FT0144    - ��
09.05 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
01.05 FT0142    - ��320d, 320i, 325i,
01.05 FT0143    - ��
01.05 FT0144    - ��
01.05 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
05.06 FT0142    - ��320si
05.06 FT0143    - ��
05.06 FT0144    - ��
05.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.06 FT0142    - ��325d, 335d, 335i,
09.06 FT0143    - ��
09.06 FT0144    - ��
09.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
01.05 FT0142    - ��325xi, 330i, 330xi
01.05 FT0143    - ��
01.05 FT0144    - ��
01.05 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.07 FT0142    - ��335xi
09.07 FT0143    - ��
09.07 FT0144    - ��
09.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

3 (E90,E91,E92)
09.08 FT0946    - ��320d xDrive, 325i

xDrive, 335i xDrive
3 Cabrio (E46)

09.01 03.04 FT4072    - ��318Ci
09.01 FT4074    - ��
02.05 FT4072    - ��320Cd
02.05 FT4074    - ��
09.00 FT4072    - ��320Ci, 325Ci
10.00 FT4074    - ��
04.00 09.00 FT4072    - ��323Ci
05.00 08.00 FT4074    - ��
06.00 FT4072    - ��330Ci
06.00 FT4074    - ��
04.01 FT0945    - ��M3 3.2
05.01 FT4074    - ��
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BMW - continued
3 Cabrio (E93)

03.07 FT0142    - ��320d, 320i, 325d,
325i

03.07 FT0143    - ��
03.07 FT0144    - ��
03.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
03.07 FT0142    - ��330d, 330i, 335i
03.07 FT0143    - ��
03.07 FT0144    - ��
03.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

3 Compact (E46)
06.01 03.04 FT4072    - ��316ti, 325ti
07.01 FT4074    - ��
03.03 12.04 FT4072    - ��318td
03.03 FT4074    - ��
09.01 03.04 FT4072    - ��318ti, 320td
09.01 FT4074    - ��

3 Coupe (E46)
04.04 FT4072    - ��316Ci
04.00 FT4074    - ��
11.99 03.04 FT4072    - ��318Ci
11.99 FT4074    - ��
11.03 FT4072    - ��320Cd
11.03 FT4074    - ��
08.99 FT4072    - ��320Ci
08.99 FT4074    - ��
04.99 09.00 FT4072    - ��323Ci
08.00 FT4074    - ��
09.00 FT4072    - ��325Ci
10.00 FT4074    - ��
04.99 06.00 FT4072    - ��328Ci
04.99 06.00 FT4074    - ��
03.03 FT4072    - ��330Cd
03.03 FT4074    - ��
06.00 FT4072    - ��330Ci
09.00 FT4074    - ��
06.00 FT0945    - ��M3 3.2
06.00 FT4074    - ��
06.03 FT0945    - ��M3 CSL
06.03 FT4074    - ��

3 Coupe (E92)
03.07 FT0142    - ��320d, 320i
03.07 FT0143    - ��
03.07 FT0144    - ��
03.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.06 FT0142    - ��325i, 325xi, 330d,

330i, 330xd
09.06 FT0143    - ��
09.06 FT0144    - ��
09.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.06 FT0142    - ��330xi, 335d, 335i,

335xi
09.06 FT0143    - ��
09.06 FT0144    - ��
09.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

3 Touring (E46)
03.02 03.04 FT4072    - ��316i
03.02 FT4074    - ��
03.02 FT4072    - ��318d
03.02 FT4074    - ��
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BMW - continued
3 Touring (E46)

10.99 03.04 FT4072    - ��318i
10.99 09.01 FT4074    - ��
03.00 FT4072    - ��320d
03.00 FT4074    - ��
10.99 FT4072    - ��320i
10.99 FT4074    - ��
09.00 FT4072    - ��325i, 330i
10.00 FT4074    - ��
09.00 02.05 FT0533    - ��325xi
09.00 02.05 FT4074    - ��
10.99 06.00 FT4072    - ��328i
10.99 06.00 FT4074    - ��
10.99 FT4072    - ��330d
03.00 FT4074    - ��
06.00 02.05 FT0533    - ��330xd, 330xi
06.00 02.05 FT4074    - ��

3 Touring (E91)
09.05 FT0142    - ��318d, 320d, 320i,

325i, 325xi
09.05 FT0143    - ��
09.05 FT0144    - ��
09.05 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
01.06 FT0142    - ��318i
01.06 FT0143    - ��
01.06 FT0144    - ��
01.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.06 FT0142    - ��325d, 335d, 335i
09.06 FT0143    - ��
09.06 FT0144    - ��
09.06 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.05 FT0142    - ��330d, 330i, 330xd,

330xi
09.05 FT0143    - ��
09.05 FT0144    - ��
09.05 FT0145 On caliper   - ��
09.07 FT0142    - ��335xi
09.07 FT0143    - ��
09.07 FT0144    - ��
09.07 FT0145 On caliper   - ��

3 er (E21)
03.81 03.84 FT0594    - �315
03.81 03.84 FT0597    - ��
03.81 03.84 FT4663    - �
08.75 08.82 FT0594    - �316
08.75 08.82 FT0597    - ��
08.75 08.82 FT4663    - �
08.75 08.80 FT0594    - �318
08.75 08.80 FT0597    - ��
08.75 08.80 FT4663    - �
11.79 08.82 FT0594    - �318i
11.79 08.82 FT0597    - ��
11.79 08.82 FT4663    - �
08.75 08.77 FT0594    - �320
08.75 08.77 FT0597    - ��
08.75 08.77 FT4663    - �
09.77 08.82 FT0594    - �320/6
09.77 08.82 FT0597    - ��
09.77 08.82 FT4663    - �
10.75 08.77 FT0594    - �320i
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BMW - continued
3 er (E21)

10.75 08.77 FT0597    - ��320i
10.75 08.77 FT4663    - �
01.78 08.82 FT0594    - �323i
01.78 08.82 FT0597    - ��
01.78 08.82 FT2216 On caliper   - ��
01.78 08.82 FT4663    - �

3 er (E30)
09.82 10.83 FT0594    - �315
09.82 10.83 FT4663    - �
09.82 12.87 FT0594    - ��316
09.82 12.87 FT2301    - ��
09.82 12.87 FT4663 With ABS On caliper  - ��
07.87 06.91 FT0594    - ��316i
07.87 06.91 FT2301    - ��
07.87 06.91 FT4663 With ABS On caliper  - ��
09.82 06.91 FT0594    - ��318i, 320i
09.82 06.91 FT2301    - ��
09.82 06.91 FT4663 With ABS On caliper  - ��
09.82 08.86 FT0594    - ��323i
09.82 08.86 FT2301    - ��
09.82 08.86 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.85 08.91 FT0594    - ��324d
09.85 08.91 FT2301    - ��
09.85 08.91 FT4663 With ABS On caliper  - ��
10.83 12.88 FT0594    - ��325 e. 2.7
10.83 12.88 FT2301    - ��
10.83 12.88 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.83 08.91 FT0594    - ��325i, ix
09.83 08.91 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.83 08.91 FT4719    - ��
07.86 06.91 FT0594    - ��M3 2.3
07.86 06.91 FT2301    - ��
07.86 06.91 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
10.88 10.90 FT0594    - ��M3 EVO. I. 2.3
10.88 10.90 FT2301    - ��
10.88 10.90 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.90 01.92 FT0594    - ��M3 EVO. II. 2.3
01.90 01.92 FT2301    - ��
01.90 01.92 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

3 er (E36)
09.90 FT0050 With ASC   - �316i, 318i, 320i,

325i, 328i
09.90 FT0053    - ��
09.90 FT0054    - ��
09.90 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.95 FT0050 With ASC   - �323i 2.5, 318tds
01.95 FT0053    - ��
01.95 FT0054    - ��
01.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.91 02.98 FT0050 With ASC   - �325td
09.91 02.98 FT0053    - ��
09.91 02.98 FT0054    - ��
09.91 02.98 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
05.93 02.98 FT0050 With ASC   - �325tds
05.93 02.98 FT0053    - ��
05.93 02.98 FT0054    - ��
05.93 02.98 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.95 02.98 FT0043    - ��M3  3.2
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BMW - continued
3 er (E36)

09.95 02.98 FT0053    - ��M3  3.2
08.94 09.95 FT0053    - ��M3 3.0

3 er Compact (E36)
12.95 FT0050 With ASC   - �316g
12.95 FT0054    - ��
12.95 FT0594    - ��
12.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.94 FT0050 With ASC   - �316i
09.93 04.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �
09.93 04.99 FT0053    - ��
03.94 FT0054    - ��
09.93 04.99 FT0054    - ��
03.94 FT0594    - ��
09.93 04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.92 FT0050 With ASC   - �318is, 320i, 325i
03.92 FT0053    - ��
03.92 FT0054    - ��
03.92 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.95 FT0050 With ASC   - �318tds
01.95 FT0054    - ��
01.95 FT0594    - ��
11.94 08.95 FT0050 With ASC   - �318ti
11.94 08.95 FT0054    - ��
11.94 08.95 FT0594    - ��
11.94 08.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.95 04.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �323i 2.5, 328i
01.95 04.99 FT0053    - ��
01.95 04.99 FT0054    - ��
01.95 04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
08.97 FT0050 With ASC   - �323ti
08.97 FT0054    - ��
08.97 FT0594    - ��
08.97 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
10.92 10.95 FT0043    - ��M 3.0
10.92 10.95 FT0053    - ��
10.95 04.99 FT0043    - ��M 3.2
10.95 04.99 FT0053    - ��

3 er Convertible/roadster (E30)
09.90 10.93 FT0594    - ��318i
09.90 10.93 FT2301    - ��
09.90 10.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
04.86 10.93 FT0594    - ��320i
04.86 10.93 FT2301    - ��
04.86 10.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
12.85 10.93 FT0594    - ��325i
12.85 10.93 FT2301    - ��
12.85 10.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
06.88 06.91 FT0594    - ��M3 2.3
06.88 06.91 FT2301    - ��
06.88 06.91 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

3 er Convertible/roadster (E36)
01.94 04.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �318i
01.94 04.99 FT0053    - ��
01.94 04.99 FT0054    - ��
01.94 04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
12.93 04.99 FT0050 With ASC   - ��320i
12.93 04.99 FT0053    - ��
12.93 04.99 FT0054    - ��
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BMW - continued
3 er Convertible/roadster (E36)

12.93 04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��320i
06.95 04.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �323i 2.5
06.95 04.99 FT0053    - ��
06.95 04.99 FT0054    - ��
06.95 04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.95 04.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �328i
03.95 04.99 FT0053    - ��
03.95 04.99 FT0054    - ��
03.95 04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.93 03.95 FT0050 With ASC   - �525i
03.93 03.95 FT0053    - ��
03.93 03.95 FT0054    - ��
03.93 03.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.94 10.95 FT0043    - ��M3 3.0
01.94 10.95 FT0053    - ��
10.95 04.99 FT0043    - ��M3 3.2
10.95 04.99 FT0053    - ��

3 er Touring (E30)
09.91 06.94 FT0594    - ��316i
09.91 06.94 FT2301    - ��
09.91 06.94 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.87 06.94 FT0594    - ��318i
09.87 06.94 FT2301    - ��
09.87 06.94 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.88 12.91 FT0594    - ��320i
01.88 12.91 FT2301    - ��
01.88 12.91 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.88 06.93 FT0594    - ��324td
01.88 06.93 FT2301    - ��
01.88 06.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
07.87 10.93 FT0594    - ��325i, ix
07.87 10.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
07.87 10.93 FT4719    - ��

3 er Touring (E36)
01.96 10.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �316i
01.96 10.99 FT0053    - ��
01.96 10.99 FT0054    - ��
01.96 10.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
07.95 10.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �318i, 323i 2.5
07.95 10.99 FT0053    - ��
07.95 10.99 FT0054    - ��
07.95 10.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.95 10.99 FT0050 With ASC   - �320i, 328i, 318tds,

325tds
01.95 10.99 FT0053    - ��
01.95 10.99 FT0054    - ��
01.95 10.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

5 (E60)
07.05 FT0271    - ��520d, 523i, 525xi,

530xd, 530xi, 540i,
550i

03.07 FT0942    - ��
07.05 FT2301    - ��
07.03 FT0271    - ��520i, 530d, 530i
07.03 FT2301    - ��
06.04 FT0271    - ��525d
06.04 FT2301    - ��
09.03 FT0271    - ��525i, 545i
09.03 FT2301    - ��
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5 (E60)

09.04 FT0271    - ��535d, M5
09.04 FT2301    - ��

5 Touring (E61)
07.05 FT0271    - ��520d, 523i, 530i,

550i
03.07 FT0754    - ��
06.04 FT0271    - ��525d, 525i, 530d,

545i
03.07 FT0754    - ��
09.04 FT0271    - ��535d
09.04 FT0754    - ��
02.07 FT0271    - ��M5
02.07 FT0754    - ��

5 er (E12)
07.74 05.81 FT0594    - ��518
07.74 05.81 FT0597    - ��
04.77 05.81 FT0594    - ��520/6, 528i
04.77 05.81 FT0597    - ��
08.72 05.77 FT0594    - ��520i
08.72 05.77 FT0597    - ��
08.73 05.81 FT0594    - ��525
08.73 05.81 FT0597    - ��
01.75 08.77 FT0594    - ��528
01.75 08.77 FT0597    - ��
06.80 08.81 FT0594    - ��M 535i
06.80 08.81 FT0597    - ��

5 er (E28)
06.81 FT0594    - ��518, 520i, 525i,

528i
06.81 FT2154    - ��
06.81 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.83 12.87 FT0594    - ��518i, 524td
09.83 12.87 FT2154    - ��
09.83 12.87 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.83 12.87 FT0594    - ��524td
09.83 12.87 FT2154    - ��
09.83 12.87 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.81 12.87 FT0594    - ��525e 2.7
09.81 12.87 FT2154    - ��
09.81 12.87 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.85 12.87 FT0594    - ��535i, M 535i
01.85 12.87 FT2154    - ��
01.85 12.87 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
08.85 12.87 FT0045    - ��M5 3.5
08.85 12.87 FT0594    - ��
08.85 12.87 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

5 er (E34)
08.89 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �518i, 520i 24V, 525i

24V
08.89 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �
08.89 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
08.89 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
08.89 09.95 FT0594    - ��
08.89 09.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
08.89 09.95 FT4714    - ��
01.88 08.91 FT0042 With ASC   - �520i, 525i, 530i
01.88 08.91 FT0042 With ASC   - �
01.88 08.91 FT0049 With ASC   - �
01.88 08.91 FT0049 With ASC   - �
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5 er (E34)

01.88 08.91 FT0594    - ��520i, 525i, 530i
01.88 08.91 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.88 08.91 FT4714    - ��
04.93 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �525td
04.93 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �
04.93 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
04.93 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
04.93 09.95 FT0594    - ��
04.93 09.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
04.93 09.95 FT4714    - ��
09.91 05.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �525tds
09.91 05.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �
09.91 05.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.91 05.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.91 05.95 FT0594    - ��
09.91 05.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.91 05.95 FT4714    - ��
09.92 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �530i V8, 540i V8
09.92 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �
09.92 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.92 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.92 09.95 FT0594    - ��
09.92 09.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.92 09.95 FT4714    - ��
01.88 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �535i, 524td
01.88 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �
01.88 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
01.88 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
01.88 09.95 FT0594    - ��
01.88 09.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.88 09.95 FT4714    - ��
10.88 05.92 FT0042 With ASC   - �M5 3.6, M5 3.6 CAT
10.88 05.92 FT0042 With ASC   - �
10.88 05.92 FT0049 With ASC   - �
10.88 05.92 FT0049 With ASC   - �
10.88 05.92 FT0594    - ��
10.88 05.92 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
10.88 05.92 FT4714    - ��
03.92 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �M5 3.8
03.92 09.95 FT0042 With ASC   - �
03.92 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
03.92 09.95 FT0049 With ASC   - �
03.92 09.95 FT0594    - ��
03.92 09.95 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.92 09.95 FT4714    - ��

5 er (E39)
02.00 FT0041    - �520d, 525d
02.00 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
02.00 FT0051    - �
02.00 FT0052    - ��
01.96 09.00 FT0041 With ASC   - �520i
01.96 09.00 FT0041    - �
01.96 09.00 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
01.96 09.00 FT0051 With ASC   - �
01.96 09.00 FT0051    - �
01.96 09.00 FT0052    - ��
11.95 09.00 FT0041 With ASC   - �523i
11.95 09.00 FT0041    - �
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5 er (E39)

11.95 09.00 FT0048 On caliper   - ��523i
11.95 09.00 FT0051 With ASC   - �
11.95 09.00 FT0051    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0052    - ��
09.00 FT0041    - �525i, 530i
09.00 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
09.00 FT0051    - �
09.00 FT0052    - ��
01.97 FT0041 With ASC   - �525td
01.97 FT0041    - �
01.97 FT0048    - ��
01.97 FT0051 With ASC   - �
01.97 FT0051    - �
01.97 FT0052    - ��
01.96 FT0041 With ASC   - �525tds
01.96 FT0041    - �
01.96 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
01.96 FT0051 With ASC   - �
01.96 FT0051    - �
01.96 FT0052    - ��
11.95 09.00 FT0041 With ASC   - �528i
11.95 09.00 FT0041    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
11.95 09.00 FT0051 With ASC   - �
11.95 09.00 FT0051    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0052    - ��
08.98 FT0041 With ASC   - �530d
08.98 FT0041    - �
08.98 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
08.98 FT0051 With ASC   - �
08.98 FT0051    - �
08.98 FT0052    - ��
04.96 FT0041 With ASC   - �535i, 540i
04.96 FT0041    - �
04.96 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
04.96 FT0051 With ASC   - �
04.96 FT0051    - �
04.96 FT0052    - ��
08.98 FT0041    - �M 5
08.98 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
08.98 FT0051    - �
08.98 FT0052    - ��

5 er Touring (E34)
11.95 06.96 FT0042 With ASC   - �518g
11.95 06.96 FT0042 With ASC   - �
11.95 06.96 FT0049 With ASC   - �
11.95 06.96 FT0049 With ASC   - �
11.95 06.96 FT0594    - ��
11.95 06.96 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
11.95 06.96 FT4714    - ��
03.93 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �518i, 525td
03.93 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �
03.93 01.97 FT0049    - �
03.93 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
03.93 01.97 FT0594    - ��
03.93 01.97 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.93 01.97 FT4714    - ��
11.91 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �520i, 525i, 525tds
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5 er Touring (E34)

11.91 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �520i, 525i, 525tds
11.91 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
11.91 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
11.91 01.97 FT0594    - ��
11.91 01.97 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
11.91 01.97 FT4714    - ��
02.92 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �525ix, 530i V8
02.92 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �
02.92 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
02.92 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
02.92 01.97 FT0594    - ��
02.92 01.97 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
02.92 01.97 FT4714    - ��
09.93 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �540i
09.93 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �
09.93 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.93 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.93 01.97 FT0594    - ��
09.93 01.97 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.93 01.97 FT4714    - ��
09.94 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �M5 3.8
09.94 01.97 FT0042 With ASC   - �
09.94 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.94 01.97 FT0049 With ASC   - �
09.94 01.97 FT0594    - ��
09.94 01.97 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.94 01.97 FT4714    - ��

5 er Touring (E39)
02.00 FT0041    - �520d, 525d
02.00 FT0047    - ��
02.00 FT0051    - �
02.00 FT0052    - ��
01.97 FT0041 With ASC   - �520i, 523i
01.97 FT0041    - �
01.97 FT0048    - ��
01.97 FT0051 With ASC   - �
01.97 FT0051    - �
01.97 FT0052    - ��
09.00 FT0041    - �525i
09.00 FT0047    - ��
09.00 FT0051    - �
09.00 FT0052    - ��
06.98 FT0041 With ASC   - �525tds
06.98 FT0041    - �
06.98 FT0048 On caliper   - ��
06.98 FT0051 With ASC   - �
06.98 FT0051    - �
06.98 FT0052    - ��
08.98 FT0041 With ASC   - �530d
08.98 FT0041    - �
08.98 FT0047    - ��
08.98 FT0051 With ASC   - �
08.98 FT0051    - �
08.98 FT0052    - ��
01.97 FT0041    - �540i
01.97 FT0047    - ��
01.97 FT0051    - �
01.97 FT0052    - ��
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6 (E63)

09.04 FT0271    - ��630i
09.04 FT2301    - ��
07.07 FT0271    - ��635d
07.07 FT2301    - ��
01.04 FT0271    - ��645 Ci
01.04 FT2301    - ��
07.05 FT0271    - ��650i
07.05 FT2301    - ��
09.05 FT0271    - ��M6
09.05 FT2301    - ��

6 Cabrio (E64)
09.04 FT0271    - ��630i
09.04 FT2301    - ��
07.07 FT0271    - ��635d
07.07 FT2301    - ��
01.04 FT0271    - ��645 Ci
01.04 FT2301    - ��
07.05 FT0271    - ��650i
07.05 FT2301    - ��
07.06 FT0271    - ��M6
07.06 FT2301    - ��

6 er (E24)
03.93 FT0042 With ASC   - ��518i, 540i, 525td
03.93 FT0049 With ASC   - ��
03.93 FT0594    - ��
03.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.93 FT4714    - ��
09.79 04.82 FT0594    - ��628 CSi
09.79 04.82 FT0597    - ��
05.82 08.87 FT2154    - ��
05.82 08.87 FT4663    - ��
04.76 08.79 FT0594    - ��630 CS
04.76 08.79 FT0597    - ��
04.76 08.84 FT0594    - ��633 CSi
04.76 08.84 FT0597    - ��
01.85 09.90 FT0594    - ��635 CSi
01.85 09.90 FT2154    - ��
01.85 09.90 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
03.84 05.89 FT0045    - ��M 635 CSi
03.84 05.89 FT0594    - ��
03.84 05.89 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

7 (E65, E66)
07.05 FT1438    - ��730 Ld, 740i, Li
03.03 FT1438    - ��730i, Li
10.02 FT1438    - ��740d, 730d
07.05 FT1438    - ��745d, 750i, Li
11.01 FT1438    - ��745i, Li, 735i, Li
01.03 FT1438    - ��760i, Li

7 (F01, F02, F03, F04)
10.08 FT0950    - ��730d, 740i, 750i
09.09 FT0950    - ��730i, 740d, 740d

xDrive, 750i xDrive,
760i

10.10 FT0950    - ��ActiveHybrid
7 er (E23)

05.77 08.79 FT0594    - ��728
05.77 08.79 FT0597    - ��
07.78 08.86 FT0597    - ��728i
07.78 08.86 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
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7 er (E23)

05.77 08.79 FT0594    - ��730
05.77 08.79 FT0597    - ��
05.77 08.86 FT0594    - ��732i, 733i
05.77 08.86 FT0597    - ��
05.77 08.86 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.79 08.86 FT0594    - ��735i
09.79 08.86 FT0597    - ��
09.79 08.86 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
04.80 08.86 FT0594    - ��745i
04.80 08.86 FT0597    - ��
04.80 08.86 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

7 er (E32)
12.86 09.94 FT0594    - ��730i, iL
12.86 09.94 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
12.86 09.94 FT4714    - ��
04.92 09.94 FT0594    - ��730i, iL V8, 740 i, iL

V8
04.92 09.94 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
04.92 09.94 FT4714    - ��
09.86 09.92 FT0594    - ��735i, iL
09.86 09.92 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.86 09.92 FT4714    - ��
09.87 09.94 FT0594    - ��750i, iL V12
09.87 09.94 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.87 09.94 FT4714    - ��

7 er (E38)
04.96 FT0041 With ASC   - �725tds
04.96 FT0041    - �
04.96 FT0044 On caliper   - ��
04.96 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
04.96 FT0051 With ASC   - �
04.96 FT0051    - �
08.95 FT0044 On caliper   - ��728i ,iL
08.95 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
08.95 FT0051    - ��
08.95 FT0051    - �
08.98 04.00 FT0041 With ASC   - �730d
08.98 04.00 FT0041    - �
08.98 04.00 FT0044 On caliper   - ��
08.98 04.00 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
08.98 04.00 FT0051 With ASC   - �
08.98 04.00 FT0051    - �
10.94 FT0041 With ASC   - �730i, iL, 740i, iL
10.94 FT0041    - �
10.94 FT0044 On caliper   - ��
10.94 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
10.94 FT0051 With ASC   - �
10.94 FT0051    - �
01.96 FT0041 With ASC   - �735i, iL
01.96 FT0041    - �
01.96 FT0044 On caliper   - ��
01.96 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
01.96 FT0051 With ASC   - �
01.96 FT0051    - �
05.99 FT0041 With ASC   - �740d
05.99 FT0041    - �
05.99 FT0044 On caliper   - ��
05.99 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
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BMW - continued
7 er (E38)

05.99 FT0051 With ASC   - �740d
05.99 FT0051    - �
12.94 FT0041 With ASC   - �750i, iL
12.94 FT0041    - �
12.94 FT0044 On caliper   - ��
12.94 FT0046 On caliper   - ��
12.94 FT0051 With ASC   - �
12.94 FT0051    - �

7 er (E65)
10.02 FT1438 Grommet   - ��730d, 740d
10.02 FT2301    - ��
11.01 FT1438 Grommet   - ��735i, 745i
11.01 FT2301    - ��
01.03 FT1438 Grommet   - ��760i
01.03 FT2301    - ��

8 er (E31)
08.92 FT4663 On caliper   - ��830Ci
08.92 FT4714    - ��
01.96 12.99 FT0041 With ASC   - �840Ci
01.96 12.99 FT0041    - �
01.96 12.99 FT0051 With ASC   - �
01.96 12.99 FT0051    - �
01.96 12.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
01.96 12.99 FT4714    - ��
02.93 FT0041 With ASC   - �840i
02.93 FT0041    - �
02.93 FT0051 With ASC   - �
02.93 FT0051    - �
02.93 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
02.93 FT4714    - ��
04.93 12.96 FT0041 With ASC   - �850CSi
04.93 12.96 FT0041    - �
04.93 12.96 FT0051 With ASC   - �
04.93 12.96 FT0051    - �
04.93 12.96 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
04.93 12.96 FT4714    - ��
09.94 FT0041 With ASC   - �850i, Ci
09.94 FT0041    - �
09.94 FT0051 With ASC   - �
09.94 FT0051    - �
09.94 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
09.94 FT4714    - ��

X3 (E83)
09.07 FT0267    - ��2.0d
09.07 FT0269    - ��
07.05 FT0267    - ��2.0i
07.05 FT0269    - ��
09.06 FT0267    - ��2.5si, 3.0si
09.06 FT0269    - ��
01.04 FT0267    - ��3.0d, 3.0i, 2.5i
01.04 FT0269    - ��

X5 (E53)
05.00 FT0039    - �3.0 i
05.00 FT0040    - �
05.00 FT4071    - ��
05.00 FT6216 With bolt   - �
05.00 FT6217 With bolt   - �
12.03 FT0039    - �4.4 i, 3.0 d
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BMW - continued
X5 (E53)

12.03 FT0040    - �4.4 i, 3.0 d
12.03 FT4071    - ��
12.03 FT6216 With bolt   - �
12.03 FT6217 With bolt   - �
09.03 FT0039    - �4.4 i, 3.0 d, 4.6 is
09.03 FT0040    - �
09.03 FT4071    - ��
09.03 FT6216 With bolt   - �
09.03 FT6217 With bolt   - �
04.04 FT0039    - �4.8 is
04.04 FT0040    - �
04.04 FT4071    - ��
04.04 FT6216 With bolt   - �
04.04 FT6217 With bolt   - �

X5 (E70)
02.07 FT0478    - ��3.0 d, 3.0 sd, 3.0 si,

4.8 i
02.07 FT0479 On caliper   - ��
02.07 FT0480    - ��
05.07 FT0951    - �

X6 (E71)
09.08 FT0478    - ��30d, 35d, 35i, 50i
09.08 FT0479 On caliper   - ��
09.08 FT0951    - �
05.08 FT0478    - ��xDrive30d,

xDrive48i
05.08 FT0479 On caliper   - ��
05.08 FT0951    - �

Z1
06.88 06.91 FT2301    - ��2.5
06.88 06.91 FT4070    - ��
07.98 08.90 FT4073    - ��
06.88 06.91 FT4663 On caliper   - ��

Z3
10.95 10.98 FT0054    - ��1.8
10.95 10.98 FT4081    - ��
10.95 10.98 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
07.98 FT0054    - ��1.9
10.95 12.02 FT4081    - ��
07.98 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
04.99 FT0054    - ��2.0
04.99 08.00 FT4081    - ��
04.99 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
10.00 12.02 FT4081    - ��2.2
04.97 06.00 FT0054    - ��2.8
05.97 06.00 FT4081    - ��
04.97 06.00 FT4663 On caliper   - ��
06.00 FT0054    - ��3.0
06.00 FT4081    - ��
06.00 FT4663    - ��
03.97 FT0043    - ��M 3.2
03.97 01.03 FT0273    - ��

Z3 coupe
07.97 06.00 FT0054    - ��2.8
07.97 06.00 FT4663    - ��
06.00 FT0054    - ��3.0
06.00 FT4663    - ��
02.98 06.03 FT0043    - ��M 3.2
02.98 06.03 FT0273    - ��
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BMW - continued
Z4

04.05 FT0270    - ��2.0 i
04.05 FT4072    - ��
10.03 FT0270    - ��2.2 i
10.03 FT4072    - ��
02.03 FT0270    - ��2.5 i
02.03 FT4072    - ��
02.03 FT0270    - ��3.0 i
02.03 FT4072    - ��

Z8
06.00 FT0046    - ��4.9
06.00 06.03 FT8578    - ��

CHEVROLET
Epica

01.07 FT0632    - �2.0 D
01.07 FT0633    - �
06.06 FT0632    - �2.0, 2.5
06.06 FT0633    - �

Evanda
03.05 FT0631    - ��2.0
03.05 FT0632    - �
03.05 FT0633    - �

Kalos
03.05 FT0194    - ��1.2, 1.4, 1.4 16V
03.05 FT0195    - �
03.05 FT0196    - �

Lachetti
03.05 FT0190    - �1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.8
03.05 FT0191    - �
03.05 FT0192    - �
03.05 FT0193    - �
03.05 FT6231 With bolt   - �

Nubira
03.05 FT0190    - �1.6, 1.8
03.05 FT0191    - �
03.05 FT0192    - �
03.05 FT0193    - �
03.05 FT6231 With bolt   - �

Spark
03.10 FT0491    - ��1.0, 1.2
03.10 FT0492    - ��

Tacuma
03.05 FT0525    - �1.6, 2.0
03.05 FT0526    - �
03.05 FT0527    - �
03.05 FT0528    - �

CHRYSLER
PT Cruiser

11.01 FT0683    - �1.6
11.01 FT0684    - �
11.01 FT0685 with ABS   - �
11.01 FT0686 with ABS   - �
06.00 FT0683    - �2.0, 2.4
06.00 FT0684    - �
06.00 FT0685 with ABS   - �
06.00 FT0686 with ABS   - �
03.02 FT0683    - �2.2 CRD
03.02 FT0684    - �
03.02 FT0685 with ABS   - �
03.02 FT0686 with ABS   - �
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CHRYSLER - continued
PT Cruiser

08.03 FT0683    - �GT 2.4
08.03 FT0684    - �
08.03 FT0685 with ABS   - �
08.03 FT0686 with ABS   - �

Voyager I (ES)
01.92 09.95 FT6023    - �2.5 TD
01.92 09.95 FT6024    - �
08.84 09.95 FT6023    - �2.5 i, 3.0 i
08.84 09.95 FT6024    - �
08.90 09.95 FT6023    - �3.3 i, 3.3 i AWD
08.90 09.95 FT6024    - �

Voyager II (GS)
01.95 03.01 FT0730    - ��2.0 i, 2.4 i, 2.5 TD,

3.0, 3.3 i, 3.8 i AWD
01.95 03.01 FT0817 Without bolt   - �
01.95 03.01 FT0818 Without bolt   - �
01.95 03.01 FT2600    - �
01.95 03.01 FT2601    - �

CITROEN
AX (ZA-)

07.86 12.98 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no6321  - ��1.0
07.86 12.98 FT4644 Cont.no 6322-   - ��
07.86 12.98 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
07.86 12.98 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
12.86 12.88 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.0 E
12.86 12.88 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
12.86 12.88 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
12.86 12.97 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.1
12.86 12.97 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
12.86 12.97 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
04.87 12.88 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.3 Sport
04.87 12.88 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
04.87 12.88 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
03.89 12.96 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.4
03.89 12.96 FT4667 Cont.no 5278-   - ��
03.89 12.96 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
03.89 12.96 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
09.88 12.97 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.4 D
09.88 12.97 FT4667 Cont.no 5278-   - ��
09.88 12.97 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
09.88 12.97 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
06.91 12.96 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.4 GTI
06.91 12.96 FT4667    - ��
06.91 12.96 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
12.86 12.89 FT4010 With ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��1.4.
12.86 12.89 FT8386 -Cont.no 5105   - ��
12.86 12.89 FT8427 Without ABS -Cont.no 6321  - ��
08.94 12.97 FT4644 Cont.no 6322-   - ��1.5 D
08.94 12.97 FT4667    - ��

BX (XB-)
01.89 02.93 FT2819 Wirthout ABS   - ��1.4
01.89 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��
01.89 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
10.82 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.4 E
10.82 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
10.82 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
07.85 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.6
07.85 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
07.85 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
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CITROEN - continued
BX (XB-)

10.85 09.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.8 D
10.85 09.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
10.85 09.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
07.86 05.89 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9
07.86 05.89 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
07.86 05.89 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
03.87 09.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 D
03.87 09.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
03.87 09.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
06.88 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 E
06.88 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
06.88 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
04.89 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 E 4X4
04.89 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
04.89 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
07.86 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 GTI
07.86 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
07.86 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
09.87 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 GTI 16V
09.87 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
09.87 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
06.88 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 GTI 4X4
06.88 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
06.88 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
03.88 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��TRD Turbo
03.88 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
03.88 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��

BX Break (XB-)
01.89 02.93 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.4
01.89 02.93 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
01.89 02.93 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
07.85 12.94 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.6
07.85 12.94 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
07.85 12.94 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
10.90 05.91 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 4X4
10.90 05.91 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
10.90 05.91 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
09.83 12.94 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9 D
09.83 12.94 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
09.83 12.94 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
07.86 12.94 FT2819 With ABS   - ��1.9, 1.9 KAT
07.86 12.94 FT2819 Without ABS   - ��
07.86 12.94 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��
03.88 12.94 FT2819 With ABS   - ��TRD Turbo
03.88 12.94 FT2819 Without ASBS   - ��
03.88 12.94 FT3509 With ABS M9 (Internal)  - ��

Berlingo
04.08 FT0227    - ��1.6, 1.6 HDi
04.08 FT0228    - ��

Berlingo (MF)
07.96 FT1152    - ��1.1 i, 1.4 i, 1.9 D
07.96 FT1158    - ��
07.98 FT1152    - ��1.8 D
07.98 FT1158    - ��
05.97 FT1152    - ��1.8 i
05.97 FT1158    - ��
05.97 FT1158    - ��1.8 i 4WD
12.99 FT1152    - ��2.0 HDI 90
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CITROEN - continued
Berlingo (MF)

12.99 FT1158    - ��2.0 HDI 90
01.00 FT1158    - ��elektrique

Berlingo Box
04.08 FT0227    - ��1.6, 1.6 HDi
04.08 FT0228    - ��

Berlingo box (M_)
07.96 FT1152    - ��1.1 i, 1.4 i, 1.8 D,

1.9 D
07.96 FT1158    - ��
12.99 FT1152    - ��2.0 HDI 90
12.99 FT1158    - ��

C-Crosser (EP_)
02.07 FT0744    - �2.2 HDi
02.07 FT0745    - �
02.07 FT0746 Inner   - �
02.07 FT0747 Inner   - �
02.07 FT0748 Outer   - ��
01.08 FT0744    - �2.4 16V
08.08 FT0745    - �
08.08 FT0746 Inner   - �
08.08 FT0747 Inner   - �
08.08 FT0748 Outer   - ��

C1 (PM_, PN_)
06.05 FT0114    - ��1.0, 1.4 HDi
06.05 FT0115    - �
06.05 FT0116    - �

C15 (VD-)
10.84 12.97 FT2136    - ��1.0
10.84 12.97 FT2140    - ��
10.84 12.96 FT2136    - ��1.1
10.84 12.96 FT2140    - ��
07.88 12.96 FT2140    - ��1.1 i
07.88 12.96 FT2803    - ��
05.91 12.96 FT2140    - ��1.4 i
05.91 12.96 FT2803    - ��
05.87 12.96 FT2140    - ��1.4, 1.4 E
05.87 12.96 FT2803    - ��
07.86 12.97 FT2140    - ��1.8 D
07.86 12.97 FT2803    - ��

C2
09.03 FT1141 Ch. -10569   - ��1.1, 1.4, 1.4 HDi,

1.6
09.03 FT1143 Ch. 10570-   - ��
09.03 FT1146    - ��
01.05 FT1141 Ch. -10569   - ��1.6 VTS
01.05 FT1143 Ch. 10570-   - ��
01.05 FT1146    - ��

C25 (280_, 290_)
07.87 02.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �1.8 E, 1.9 D
07.87 02.94 FT3244 Cont.no 17200- Lower  - ��
07.87 02.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
07.87 02.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��
04.92 02.94 FT0916 Max.1800 KG   - �1.9 TD
04.92 02.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
04.92 02.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
02.91 02.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.0
02.91 02.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
02.91 02.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
02.91 02.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��
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C25 (280_, 290_)

09.81 02.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.0 E
09.81 02.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
09.81 02.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
09.81 02.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��
10.85 02.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.5 D
10.85 02.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
10.85 02.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
10.85 02.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��
01.87 02.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.5 D 4X4
01.87 02.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
01.87 02.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
01.87 02.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��
08.87 02.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.5 D Turbo, 2.5 D

Turbo 4X4
08.87 02.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
08.87 02.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
08.87 02.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��

C25 Platform/Chassis (280_,290_)
02.91 03.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.0
02.91 03.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
02.91 03.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
02.91 03.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��

C25 box body (280_, 290_)
02.91 03.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.0
02.91 03.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
02.91 03.94 FT3246 Cont.np 172000- Upper  - ��
02.91 03.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��
09.81 03.94 FT0916 Max. 1800 KG   - �2.0 E
09.81 03.94 FT3244 Cont.no 172000- Lower  - ��
09.81 03.94 FT3246 Cont.no 172000- Upper  - ��
09.81 03.94 FT8365 -Cont.no 172000   - ��

C3
02.02 FT1141 Ch. -10569   - ��1.1 i, 1.4 HDi, 1.4 i

Bivalent, 1.6 16V
02.02 FT1143 Ch. 10570-   - ��
02.02 FT1146    - ��

C3 II
11.09 FT0897    - ��1.1, 1.4, 1.4 DDi 70,

1.4VTi 95
11.09 FT0897    - ��1.6 HDi, 1.6 HDi

110, 1.6 VTi120
C3 Picasso

02.09 FT0224    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 HDi
02.09 FT0226    - ��

C32, C35
11.73 01.94 FT4648    - ��2.0, 2.2 D
11.73 01.94 FT4662    - ��

C4
11.04 FT1104    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.6 HDi
11.04 FT1143    - ��
11.04 FT1104    - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 HDi
11.04 FT1143    - ��

C4 Grand Picasso (UA_)
10.06 FT0227    - ��1.6 HDi, 1.8 i 16V,

2.0 HDi, 2.0 i 16V
10.06 FT0228    - ��

C4 Picasso (UD_)
02.07 FT0227    - ��1.6 HDi, 1.8 i 16V,

2.0 HDi, 2.0 i 16V
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C4 Picasso (UD_)

02.07 FT0228    - ��1.6 HDi, 1.8 i 16V,
2.0 HDi, 2.0 i 16V

C4 coupe
11.04 FT1104    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.6 HDi
11.04 FT1143    - ��
11.04 FT1104    - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 HDi
11.04 FT1143    - ��

C5 (DC_)
03.01 08.04 FT0112    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.0 HDi
03.01 08.04 FT0113    - ��
03.01 08.04 FT0112    - ��2.2 HDi, 3.0 V6
03.01 08.04 FT0113    - ��

C5 Break (DE_)
06.01 08.04 FT0112    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.0 HDi
06.01 08.04 FT0113    - ��
06.01 08.04 FT0112    - ��2.2 HDi, 3.0 V6
06.01 08.04 FT0113    - ��

C6 (TD_)
06.06 FT0808    - �2.2 HDi
06.06 FT0809    - �
06.06 FT1108    - �
06.06 FT1109    - �
09.05 FT1109    - �
09.05 FT0808    - �2.7 HDi, 3.0 V6
09.05 FT0809    - �
09.05 FT1108    - �

C8
07.02 FT1105    - ��2.0 HDi, 2.2 HDi
07.02 FT8573    - ��
07.02 FT1105    - ��2.0, 2.2, 3.0 V6
07.02 FT8573    - ��

C8 (EA, EB)
06.06 FT0925    - ��2.2 HDi
06.06 FT8573    - ��

CX I.
09.74 08.85 FT4650    - ��2000
09.74 07.76 FT4650    - ��2200
10.75 06.82 FT4650    - ��2200 D
08.76 05.82 FT4650    - ��2400
02.78 06.82 FT4650    - ��2500 D

CX II.
05.85 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 D
01.87 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 D Turbo
05.86 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 GTI
06.84 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 GTI Turbo
07.83 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 TRI
08.85 12.92 FT4650    - ��20 RE
07.85 12.92 FT4650    - ��22 TRS

CX II. Break
08.84 08.86 FT4650    - ��2.0
05.86 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 D
01.87 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 D Turbo 2
07.83 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 TRI
05.86 12.92 FT4650    - ��2.5 i

DS3
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DS3

04.10 FT0897    - ��1.4 VTi, 1.6THP
150, 1.6 VTI 120

11.09 FT0897    - ��1.6 HDi 110, 1.6
HDi 90

Dispatch (U6U)
10.95 FT4712    - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
10.95 FT8573    - ��
10.99 FT4712    - ��2.0 HDI
10.99 FT8573    - ��
03.00 FT4712    - ��2.0, 2.0 i 16V
03.00 FT8573    - ��

Evasion (22)
11.94 FT4712    - ��1.9 TD
11.94 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
11.94 FT8573    - ��
06.94 FT4712    - ��2.0, 2.0 Turbo C.T.
06.94 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
06.94 FT8573    - ��
05.96 FT4712    - ��2.1 TD
05.96 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.96 FT8573    - ��

Evasion (U6U)
05.97 FT4712    - ��1.8, 2.0, 2.0 Turbo
05.97 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT8573    - ��
05.97 FT4712    - ��1.9 TD, 2.0 TD, 2.1

TD
05.97 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT8573    - ��
10.98 FT4712    - ��2.0 16V
10.98 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
10.98 FT8573    - ��
08.99 FT4712    - ��2.0 HDI
08.99 FT8570    - ��
08.99 FT8573    - ��

Jumper Box
04.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��2.2 HDi 100, 2.2

HDi 120
04.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
09.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��3.0 HDi 160
09.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��

Jumper Box (230 L)
02.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0, 1.9 D, TD, 2.5

D, TD
02.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1103 With ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1149    - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
03.00 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TDi

4X4
03.00 FT1101 With ABS   - �
03.00 FT1102    - ��
03.00 FT1103 With ABS   - �
03.00 FT1112 Lower   - ��
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CITROEN - continued
Jumper Box (230 L)

03.00 FT1149    - ��2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TDi
4X4

03.00 FT1150    - �
03.00 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 TDi
12.96 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1103 With ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1149    - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
09.00 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi, 2.8 HDi

4x4
09.00 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
09.00 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��

Jumper Box body (244)
02.04 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 bivalent
02.04 FT1101 With ABS   - �
02.04 FT1102    - ��
02.04 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0, 2.0 HDi, 2.2HDi
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi, 2.8 HDi

4X4
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��

Jumper Bus
04.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��2.2 HDi 100, 2.2

HDi 120
04.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
09.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��3.0 HDi 160
09.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��

Jumper Bus (230P)
08.96 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 4X4, 1.9 TD

4X4
08.96 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1149    - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1161    - �
02.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0, 1.9 TD, 2.5 D,

2.5 TD
02.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1149    - ��
02.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
02.94 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
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CITROEN - continued
Jumper Bus (230P)

02.94 04.02 FT1161    - �2.0, 1.9 TD, 2.5 D,
2.5 TD

12.96 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 TDi, 2.5 TDI
4X4

12.96 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1149    - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1161    - �
08.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.5D 4X4, 2.5 TD

4X4
08.96 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1149    - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1161    - �
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi, 2.8 HDi

4x4
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
09.00 04.02 FT1102    - ��
09.00 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
09.00 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��

Jumper Bus (244, Z_)
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 HDi, 2.2 HDi,

2.8 HDi
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��

Jumper Chassis
04.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��2.2 HDi 100, 2.2

HDi 120
04.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
09.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��3.0 HDi 160
09.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��

Jumper Platform/Chassis (230)
03.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0, 1.9 TD, 2.5 D,

TD
03.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149    - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
03.00 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D 4x4, 2.5 TDi

4x4
03.00 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
03.00 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
12.96 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 TDi
12.96 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
12.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
09.00 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi
09.00 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
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Jumper Platform/Chassis (230)

09.00 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��2.8 HDi
Jumper Platform/Chassis (244)

04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 HDi, 2.2 HDi,
2.8 HDi

04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��

Jumpy
01.07 FT0749    - ��1.6 HDi, 2.0 HDi
01.07 FT0750 short chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0751 long chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0940 short chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0941 long chassis   - ��

Jumpy (U6U)
10.95 FT1105    - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
10.95 FT4712    - ��
10.95 FT8573    - ��
10.99 FT1105    - ��2.0 HDi
10.99 FT4712    - ��
10.99 FT8573    - ��
04.00 FT1105    - ��2.0, 2.0 i 16V

Jumpy Box body
10.95 FT1105    - ��1.6 i, 1.9 TD
10.95 FT4712    - ��
10.95 FT8573    - ��
04.98 FT1105    - ��1.9 D
04.98 FT4712    - ��
04.98 FT8573    - ��
10.99 FT1105    - ��2.0 HDi
10.99 FT4712    - ��
10.99 FT8573    - ��
03.00 FT1105    - ��2.0 i 16V

Jumpy Platform /Chassis
10.99 FT1105    - ��1.9 TD, 2.0 HDi
10.99 FT4712    - ��
10.99 FT8573    - ��

LN
03.79 FT2136    - ��2 CYL
03.79 FT4665    - ��

LNA
11.76 FT1144    - �0.6
11.76 FT2136    - ��
11.76 FT4665    - �
07.82 04.85 FT1144    - �1.1
07.82 04.85 FT2136    - ��
07.82 04.85 FT4665    - �

Nemo
10.10 FT0614    - ��1.3 HDi 75
10.10 FT0926    - ��
02.08 FT0614    - ��1.4, 1.4 HDi
02.08 FT0926    - ��

Saxo (SO,S1)
05.96 FT4643 -Cont.no 8093 3-hole rim  - ��1.0 X, 1.1 X,SX, 1.4

SX
05.96 FT4644    - ��
05.96 FT4667 Cont.no 8094-   - ��
05.96 FT8570 -Cont.no 8093 4-hole rim  - ��
05.96 FT4643 -Cont.no 8093 3-hole rim  - ��1.6 VTL,VTR, 1.6

VTS, 1.5 D
05.96 FT4644    - ��
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Saxo (SO,S1)

05.96 FT4667 Cont.no 8094-   - ��1.6 VTL,VTR, 1.6
VTS, 1.5 D

05.96 FT8570 -Cont.no 8093 4-hole rim  - ��

Synergie (22)
11.94 FT4712    - ��1.9 TD
11.94 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
11.94 FT8573    - ��
06.94 FT4712    - ��2.0, 2.0 Turbo CT
06.94 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
06.94 FT8573    - ��
05.96 FT4712    - ��2.1 TD
05.96 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.96 FT8573    - ��

Synergie (U6U)
05.97 FT4712    - ��1.8, 2.0, 2.0 Turbo
05.97 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT8573    - ��
05.97 FT4712    - ��1.9 TD, 2.0 TD, 2.1

TD
05.97 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT8573    - ��
05.98 FT4712    - ��2.0 16V
05.98 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.98 FT8573    - ��

Visa
09.78 03.91 FT0323    - �0.6, 1.1 E
09.78 03.91 FT4665    - �
09.78 03.91 FT8386    - ��
09.78 03.91 FT8387    - �
09.84 06.88 FT0323    - �1.0
09.84 06.88 FT4665    - �
09.84 06.88 FT8386    - ��
09.84 06.88 FT8387    - �
07.84 03.91 FT0323    - �1.4
07.84 03.91 FT2136 Manual transmission 5-speed  - �
07.84 03.91 FT4665    - �
07.84 03.91 FT8386 Manual transmission 5-speed  - �
07.84 03.91 FT8386 Manual transmission 4-speed  - ��
07.84 03.91 FT8387    - �
03.82 03.91 FT0323    - �1.4 GT
03.82 03.91 FT2136    - �
03.82 03.91 FT4665    - �
03.82 03.91 FT8386    - �
03.82 03.91 FT8387    - �
01.85 03.91 FT0323    - �1.6 GTI
01.85 03.91 FT2805    - ��
01.85 03.91 FT4665    - �
04.84 03.91 FT0323    - �1.7D
04.84 03.91 FT2803    - ��
04.84 03.91 FT4665    - �
04.84 03.91 FT8387    - �
07.80 06.82 FT0323    - �II. Super X
07.80 06.82 FT2136 Manual transmission 5-speed  - �
07.80 06.82 FT4665    - �
07.80 06.82 FT8386 Manual transmission 5-speed  - �
07.80 06.82 FT8386 Manual transmission 4-speed  - ��
07.80 06.82 FT8387    - �

XM (Y3)
05.89 04.94 FT4622    - ��2.0
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XM (Y3)

09.92 06.94 FT4622    - ��2.0 i Turbo
05.89 06.94 FT4622    - ��2.0 i, 3.0 V6, 2.1 D

16V
05.89 06.94 FT4622    - ��2.1 TD 12 V
07.90 06.94 FT4622    - ��3.0 V6 24V

XM (Y4)
05.94 FT4622    - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.0

Turbo, 3.0 V6 24
05.94 FT4622    - ��3.0 V6, 2.1 TD 12V,

2.5 TD
Xantia (X1)

03.93 01.98 FT4642    - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 2.0
i 16V

06.95 01.98 FT4642    - ��1.8i 16V, 2.0 Turbo,
2.1TD12V

06.94 01.98 FT4642    - ��1.9 D, 1.9 TD
Xantia (X2)

01.98 FT4642    - ��1.8 i, 1.8i 16V, 2.0 i,
2.0 i 16V

03.99 FT1156    - ��2.0 HDI 90, 2.0 HDI
109

01.98 FT4642    - ��2.0 Turbo, 1.9 D,
2.1 TD 12V

Xantia Break (X1)
06.95 FT4642    - ��1.8 i,1.8 i 16V, 2.0  i
12.97 FT1156    - ��1.9 TD
06.95 12.97 FT4642    - ��
06.95 FT4642    - ��2. i 16V, 2.0 Turbo
06.96 FT4642    - ��2.1 TD 12 V

Xantia Break (X2)
01.98 FT4642    - ��1.8 i, 2.0 i, 2.0 i

16V,
01.98 FT4642    - ��1.9 SD, 1.9 TD, 2.0

Turbo
02.99 FT1156    - ��2.0 HDI 109
03.99 FT4642    - ��2.0 HDI 90
10.98 FT1156    - ��2.1 TD 12V
01.98 10.98 FT4642    - ��
01.98 FT1156    - ��3.0 V6

Xsara (N1)
04.97 FT1146 Without ABS ATE caliper  - ��1.4 i
04.97 FT4010 With ABS   - �
04.97 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
04.97 FT4649 With ABS   - �
04.97 FT1146    - ��1.5 D, 1.8 D,TD, 1.9

D,TD
04.97 FT4010    - �
04.97 FT4649    - �
11.00 FT1146    - ��1.6 16V
11.00 FT4010    - �
11.00 FT4649    - �
04.97 FT1146 Without ABS   - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i, 1.8 i Aut.

1.8 i 16V
04.97 FT4010 With ABS   - �
04.97 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
04.97 FT4649 With ABS   - �
04.97 FT1146    - ��2.0 16 V
04.97 FT4010    - �
04.97 FT4649    - �
02.99 FT1146    - ��2.0 HDI 90
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CITROEN - continued
Xsara (N1)

02.99 FT4010    - �2.0 HDI 90
02.99 FT4649    - �

Xsara Picasso (N68)
06.00 FT1152    - ��1.6
06.00 FT1158    - ��
02.00 FT1158    - ��1.8 16 V
02.00 FT4010    - �
02.00 FT4649    - �
06.00 FT1158    - ��2.0 HDI
06.00 FT4010    - �
06.00 FT4649    - �

Xsara coupe (N0)
03.98 FT1146    - ��1.4 i
03.98 FT1158 -Ch. 08091   - ��
03.98 FT4010 With ABS   - �
03.98 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
03.98 FT4649 With ABS   - �
11.00 FT1146    - ��1.6 16V, 2.0 16V
11.00 FT4010    - �
11.00 FT4649    - �
02.98 11.00 FT1146    - ��1.8 i 16V
02.98 11.00 FT4010    - �
02.98 11.00 FT4649    - �
02.98 FT1146    - ��1.8 i, 1.9 TD
02.98 FT4010 With ABS   - �
02.98 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
02.98 FT4649 With ABS   - �
01.99 FT1146 Without ABS   - ��2.0 i 16V
02.98 01.99 FT1158 Without ABS   - ��
02.98 11.00 FT4010 Without ABS   - �
02.98 11.00 FT4649 Without ABS   - �

Xsara van/estate (N2)
10.97 FT1146    - ��1.4 i
10.97 FT1158 -Ch.08091   - ��
10.97 FT4010 With ABS   - �
10.97 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
10.97 FT4649 With ABS   - �
10.97 FT1146    - ��1.5 D, 1.8 D, 1.9 D,

1.9 TD
10.97 FT1158 -Ch.08091   - ��
10.97 FT4010 With ABS   - �
10.97 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
10.97 FT4649 With ABS   - �
11.00 FT1146    - ��1.6 16V
11.00 FT4010    - �
11.00 FT4649    - �
10.97 11.00 FT1146    - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i, 1.8 i Aut
10.97 11.00 FT4010 With ABS   - �
10.97 11.00 FT4010 Without ABS   - ��
10.97 11.00 FT4649 With ABS   - �
10.97 11.00 FT1146    - ��1.8 i 16V
10.97 11.00 FT4010    - �
10.97 11.00 FT4649    - �
07.98 11.00 FT1146    - ��2.0 16 V
07.98 11.00 FT4010    - �
07.98 11.00 FT4649    - �
02.99 FT1146    - ��2.0 HDI 90
02.99 FT4010    - �
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Xsara van/estate (N2)

02.99 FT4649    - �2.0 HDI 90
ZX (N2)

03.91 06.97 FT4010    - ��1.1, 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.6 i,
1.9 i, 1.9 D

03.91 06.97 FT4666    - ��
06.93 06.97 FT4010    - ��1.8 D
06.93 06.97 FT4666    - ��
07.92 06.97 FT4010    - ��1.8 I, 2.0 I, 1.9 TD,
07.92 06.97 FT4666    - ��
01.96 06.97 FT4649    - �1.8 i 16V
01.96 06.97 FT4666    - ��
07.92 06.97 FT4010    - ��2.0 i 16V

ZX Brake (N2)
10.93 10.97 FT4010    - �1.4i, 1.6 i, 1.8 i, 1.9

D, 1.9 TD
10.93 10.97 FT4649    - �
10.93 10.97 FT4666    - ��
01.96 02.98 FT4010    - �1.8 i 16V
01.96 02.98 FT4649    - �
01.96 02.98 FT4666    - ��

DACIA
1310

00.83 00.94 FT7031    - ��1.3
00.83 00.94 FT7032    - �
00.83 00.94 FT7033 Pick up ! Notice lenght !  - �
00.83 00.94 FT7065 Pick up ! Notice lenght!  - �

Duster
06.10 FT0896    - ��1.5 dCi 4X4, 1.6

16V 4X4
06.10 FT4637    - ��
04.10 FT0895    - ��1.5 dCi, 1.6 16V
04.10 FT4637    - ��

LOGAN
09.04 FT2798    - ��1.4, 1.6
09.04 FT4637    - ��
09.05 FT2798    - ��1.5 dCi, 1.6 16V
09.05 FT4637    - ��

LOGAN Kombi
02.07 FT2798    - ��1.4, 1.5 dCi, 1.6,

1.6 16V
02.07 FT4637    - ��

DAEWOO
Espero (KLEJ)

02.95 06.97 FT2813    - ��1.5 i 16V, 1.8 i, 2.0 i
02.95 06.97 FT4679    - ��

Evanda (KLAL)
08.02 FT0631    - ��2.0
08.02 FT0632    - �
08.02 FT0633    - �

Kalos (KLAS)
04.03 FT0194    - ��1.2, 1.6 16V
04.03 FT0195    - �
04.03 FT0196    - �
09.02 FT0194    - ��1.4
09.02 FT0195    - �
09.02 FT0196    - �

Lacetti (KLAN)
02.04 FT0190    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.8
02.04 FT0191    - �
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DAEWOO - continued
Lacetti (KLAN)

02.04 FT0192    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.8
02.04 FT0193    - �
02.04 FT6231 With bolt   - �

Lanos (KLAT)
05.97 FT2813    - ��1.4, 1.5, 1.6 16V
05.97 FT4679    - ��

Leganza (KLAV)
06.97 FT0603    - ��2.0 16V
06.97 FT0606    - �
06.97 FT0609    - �

Matiz (KLYA)
09.98 FT0602    - ��0.8
09.98 FT0611    - ��

Nexia (KLETN)
02.95 FT2813    - ��1.5, 1.5 16V, 1.8
02.95 FT4679    - ��

Nubira (KLAJ)
02.97 FT0604 Disc brake   - �1.6 16V, 2.0 16V
02.97 FT0605 Disc brake   - �
02.97 FT0608    - ��
02.97 FT0612 Drum brake   - �
02.97 FT0613 Drum brake   - �

Nubira (KLAN)
07.03 FT0190    - �1.6, 1.8
07.03 FT0191    - �
07.03 FT0192    - �
07.03 FT0193    - �
07.03 FT6231 With bolt   - �

Racer
FT2812     ��-
FT4679     ��

Rezzo (KLAU)
09.00 FT0525 Ch.837874-   - �1.8, 2.0
09.00 FT0526 Ch.837874-   - �
09.00 FT0527    - �
09.00 FT0528    - �
09.00 FT0608 -Ch.837873   - ��

Tico (KLY3)
02.95 FT0607    - ��0.8
02.95 FT0610    - ��

DAIHATSU
Applause I (A101,A111)

06.89 07.97 FT0623    - ��1.6 16V, 1.6 16V
4WD

Applause II (A111)
07.97 05.00 FT0623    - ��1.6 16V

Charade  II.(G11,G30)
10.83 03.87 FT2276    - ��1.0
10.83 03.87 FT2277    - ��
10.83 03.87 FT2276    - ��1.0 D
10.83 03.87 FT2277    - ��
02.85 03.87 FT2276    - ��1.0 TD
02.85 03.87 FT2277    - ��
10.83 03.87 FT2276    - ��1.0 Turbo
10.83 03.87 FT2277    - ��

Charade (G10)
10.77 04.83 FT2274    - ��1.0
10.77 04.83 FT2275    - ��

Charade III (G100,G101,G102)
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Charade III (G100,G101,G102)

03.87 12.92 FT0623    - ��1.0, 1.0 D, 1.0 GTi,
1.0 TD, 1.0 Turbo

06.88 01.93 FT0623    - ��1.3 i, 1.3 i 4WD
Charmant (A)

11.81 07.87 FT0164 On caliper   - ��1.3 (A35)
11.81 07.87 FT2159    - ��
11.81 07.87 FT2209    - ��
12.81 09.84 FT0164 On caliper   - ��1.6 (A45)
12.81 09.84 FT2159    - ��
12.81 09.84 FT2209    - ��
08.83 07.87 FT0164 On caliper   - ��1.6 (A60)
08.83 07.87 FT2159    - ��
08.83 07.87 FT2209    - ��

Copen
09.03 FT0621    - ��0.7
03.06 FT0621    - ��1.3

Cuore II (L80, L81)
09.95 12.90 FT0117    - ��0.8
09.95 12.90 FT2273    - ��

Cuore VI (L7_)
10.98 05.03 FT0621    - ��1.0 i

Mira (L55, L60)
10.80 09.85 FT2274    - ��0.5
08.82 09.85 FT2274    - ��0.6

Mira II. (L-80, L-81)
09.85 12.90 FT2273    - ��0.8
01.87 FT2273    - ��0.8 4WD

Mira III. (L201)
10.90 12.94 FT2273    - ��0.8

Move (L6,L9)
10.98 FT0621    - ��1.0 i

Sirion (M1)
04.98 01.05 FT0621    - ��1.0 i
04.99 01.05 FT0621    - ��1.0 i 4WD
08.00 01.05 FT0621    - ��1.3 Sport, 1.3 Sport

4WD
YRV (M2)

02.01 FT0621    - ��1.0, 1.3, 1.3 4WD
07.02 FT0621    - ��1.3 GTti

FIAT
126

09.72 06.77 FT7017    - ��600
09.72 06.77 FT8144    - ��
07.77 FT7017    - ��650
07.77 FT8144    - ��
09.87 06.96 FT7017    - ��700
09.87 06.96 FT8144    - ��

127
06.71 05.83 FT2048    - ��0.9
06.71 05.83 FT8320    - ��
04.77 12.86 FT2048    - ��1.0
04.77 12.86 FT8320    - ��
04.81 12.86 FT8320    - ��1.3 D
04.81 12.86 FT8360    - ��
06.81 FT8360    - ��1.3 D Panorama
10.82 FT8361    - ��

127 Sport
07.78 02.82 FT2048    - ��1.0
12.81 02.82 FT2049    - ��
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127 Sport

07.78 11.81 FT8320    - ��1.0
128

03.69 12.84 FT8320    - ��1.1
03.69 12.84 FT8367 -RIC.no 425878   - ��
08.74 12.84 FT8320    - ��1.3 Sport

131
10.74 12.82 FT2821    - ��1.3 Mirafiori
10.74 12.82 FT8320    - ��
03.78 12.80 FT2821    - ��1.3 Super Mirafiori
03.78 12.80 FT8320    - ��
11.80 01.84 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��1.4 Mirafiori
11.80 01.84 FT8320    - ��
11.76 12.84 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��1.6
11.76 12.84 FT8320    - ��
10.74 09.81 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��1.6 (S)
10.74 09.81 FT8320    - ��
03.78 01.84 FT0916 RIC.no1110248-   - ��1.6 Super
03.78 01.84 FT8320    - ��
03.79 03.82 FT0916 RIC.no1110248-   - ��1.6 Super Mirafiori

(A)
03.79 03.82 FT8320    - ��
01.76 07.80 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��2.0 Abarth Rally
01.76 07.80 FT8320    - ��
07.78 08.84 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��2.0 D
07.78 08.84 FT8320    - ��
06.78 12.81 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��2.0 Racing
06.78 12.81 FT8320    - ��
01.81 12.84 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��2.0 Super
01.81 12.84 FT8320    - ��
06.78 02.84 FT0916 RIC.no 1110248-   - ��2.5 D
06.78 02.84 FT8320    - ��

132
01.76 12.82 FT0233    - ��1.6
01.76 12.82 FT7014    - �
01.76 12.82 FT7014    - �
01.76 12.82 FT7015 On caliper   - ��
04.74 01.77 FT0233    - ��1.7 GLS (A1)
04.74 01.77 FT7014    - �
04.74 01.77 FT7014    - �
04.74 01.77 FT7015 On caliper   - ��
05.77 06.81 FT0233    - ��2.0
05.77 06.81 FT7014    - �
05.77 06.81 FT7014    - �
05.77 06.81 FT7015 On caliper   - ��
07.78 07.82 FT0233    - ��2.0 D, 2.5 D
07.78 07.82 FT7014    - �
07.78 07.82 FT7014    - �
07.78 07.82 FT7015 On caliper   - ��
01.80 12.82 FT0233    - ��2.0 i.e
01.80 12.82 FT7014    - �
01.80 12.82 FT7014    - �
01.80 12.82 FT7015 On caliper   - ��

242-SERIE
10.75 07.82 FT4648    - ��1.6, 1.9, 2.2 D, 2.5

D
10.75 07.82 FT4662    - ��

500
07.10 FT0311    - ��0.9
07.10 FT0805    - ��
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500

10.07 FT0311    - ��1.21, 1.2 Multijet,
1.4

10.07 FT0805    - ��
08.08 FT0311    - ��1.4 Abarth
08.08 FT0805    - ��

500 C
09.09 FT0311    - ��0.9, 1.2, 1.3

Multijet, 1.4, 1.4
Abarth

09.09 FT0805    - ��

Albea (178_)
09.98 FT0309    - ��1.0, 1.2, 1.6 16V
09.98 FT8519    - ��
04.96 FT0309    - ��1.4, 1.4 Kat
04.96 FT8519    - ��

BRAVA (182)
12.98 10.01 FT3242    - ��1.2 16V 80, 1.9 JTD

105
12.98 10.01 FT8415    - ��
10.95 10.01 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.4, 1.4 12V, 1.6

16V, 1.8 GT 16V,
1.9 D

10.95 10.01 FT3242    - ��
10.95 10.01 FT8415    - ��
10.95 10.01 FT8501    - �
10.95 10.01 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.6 16V
10.95 10.01 FT3242    - ��
10.95 10.01 FT8501    - �
03.96 10.01 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.9 TD 100 S, 1.9

TD 75 S
03.96 10.01 FT3242    - ��
03.96 10.01 FT8415    - ��
03.96 10.01 FT8501    - �

BRAVO (182)
12.98 10.00 FT3242    - ��1.2 16V 80
12.98 10.00 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
12.98 10.01 FT3242    - ��1.2 16V 80, 1.9 JTD

105
12.98 10.01 FT8415    - ��
10.95 10.01 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.4, 1.6 16V, 1.8

GT, 1.9 D, 2.0 HGT
20V

10.95 10.01 FT3242    - ��
10.95 10.01 FT8415 With ABS Without ABS  - ��
10.95 10.01 FT8501 With ABS Without ABS  - �
03.96 07.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.8 16V LE, 1.8 GT

16V
03.96 07.99 FT3242    - ��
03.96 07.99 FT8415 With ABS Without ABS  - ��
03.96 10.01 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.9 TD 100 S, 1.9

TD 75 S
03.96 10.01 FT3242    - ��
03.96 10.01 FT8415    - ��
03.96 10.01 FT8501    - �

Barchetta (183)
04.95 FT1802    - �1.8 16V
04.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
04.95 FT4782    - �
04.95 FT4783    - �
04.95 FT8427    - ��
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Cinqecento

12.91 01.96 FT8447    - ��0.7
12.91 01.96 FT8448    - ��
07.94 01.98 FT8447    - ��0.7 i
07.94 01.98 FT8448    - ��
07.91 01.98 FT8447    - ��0.9
07.91 01.98 FT8448    - ��
07.91 01.98 FT8447    - ��0.9 i.e.S
07.91 01.98 FT8448    - ��
10.94 01.98 FT8447    - ��1.1 Sporting
10.94 01.98 FT8448    - ��

Coupe (FA/175)
11.93 08.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 16V
11.93 FT3242    - ��
11.93 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
11.93 FT8436    - ��
08.96 08.00 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 20V, 2.0 20V

Turbo
08.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
08.96 FT8436    - ��
08.00 FT8509    - ��

Croma (154)
12.85 12.90 FT3697 With ABS   - ��1600
12.85 12.90 FT8400    - ��
12.85 12.90 FT8401    - ��
05.89 12.96 FT3697 With ABS   - ��1900 TDI d
05.89 12.96 FT8400    - ��
05.89 12.96 FT8401    - ��
08.92 08.96 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 16V
08.92 08.96 FT8400    - ��
08.92 08.96 FT8401    - ��
12.85 09.92 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 CHT
12.85 09.92 FT8400    - ��
12.85 09.92 FT8401    - ��
03.86 08.96 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e.
03.86 08.96 FT8400    - ��
03.86 08.96 FT8401    - ��
12.85 08.96 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e. Turbo, 2.5

TD
12.85 08.96 FT8400    - ��
12.85 08.96 FT8401    - ��
12.85 08.96 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2500 D
12.85 08.96 FT8400    - ��
12.85 08.96 FT8401    - ��
12.91 08.96 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2500 TDE
12.91 08.96 FT8400    - ��
12.91 08.96 FT8401    - ��

Croma (194)
12.05 FT0314    - ��1.8 16V
12.05 FT0315    - ��
06.05 09.06 FT0065    - ��1.9 D Multijet, 2.4 D

Multijet
10.06 FT0314    - ��
10.06 FT0315    - ��
06.05 FT0314    - ��2.2 16V
06.05 FT0315    - ��

Doblo (119)
03.01 FT0312    - ��1.2, 1.9 D
03.01 FT8505    - ��
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Doblo (119)

10.05 FT0312    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4,
1.9 D Multijet

10.05 FT0489    - ��
10.01 FT0312    - ��1.6 16V, 1.9 JTD
10.05 FT0489    - ��
10.01 09.05 FT8505    - ��
09.02 FT0312    - ��1.6 Natural Power
10.05 FT0489    - ��
09.02 09.05 FT8505    - ��

Doblo Cargo (223)
03.01 FT0312    - ��1.2, 1.9 D
03.01 FT8505    - ��
10.05 FT0312    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4
10.05 FT0489    - ��
10.01 FT0312    - ��1.6 16 V, 1.9 JTD
10.05 FT0489    - ��
10.01 09.05 FT8505    - ��
09.02 FT0312    - ��1.6 Natural Power
10.05 FT0489    - ��
09.02 09.05 FT8505    - ��

Ducato Box
07.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��100 Multijet 2.2 D,

120 Multjet 2.3 D
07.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
07.06 FT0487    - ��
07.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��160 Multijet Power

3.0 D
07.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
07.06 FT0487    - ��

Ducato Bus
07.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��100 Multijet 2.2 D,

120 Multijet 2.3 D
07.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
07.06 FT0487    - ��
04.09 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��140 Natural Power

3.0
04.09 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
04.09 FT0487    - ��
07.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��160 Multijet Power

3.0 D
07.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
07.06 FT0487    - ��

Ducato Chassis
07.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��100 Multijet 2.2 D,

120 Multijet 2.3 D
07.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
07.06 FT0487    - ��
07.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��160 Multijet Power

3.0 D
07.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��
07.06 FT0487    - ��

Ducato Panorama (280)
07.82 12.88 FT0916    - �1.8
07.82 12.88 FT1154    - ��
06.85 12.88 FT3244 Lower   - ��
06.85 12.88 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.82 05.85 FT8364 Lower   - ��
07.82 05.85 FT8365 Upper   - ��
03.89 08.90 FT0916    - �1.9 D
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Ducato Panorama (280)

03.89 08.90 FT1154    - ��1.9 D
03.89 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
03.89 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT0916    - �2.0
07.82 12.85 FT1154    - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.82 12.95 FT8364 Lower   - ��
07.82 12.85 FT8365 Upper   - ��
07.82 08.90 FT0916    - �2.4 D
07.82 08.90 FT1154    - ��
06.85 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
06.85 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.82 05.85 FT8364 Lower   - ��
07.82 05.85 FT8365 Upper   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT0916    - �2.5 D
01.86 08.90 FT1154    - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.87 08.90 FT0916    - �2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TD
01.87 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.87 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT0916    - �2.5 TD 4X4
01.86 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Ducato Panorama (290)
07.90 03.94 FT0916    - �2.0, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD,

2.5 D
07.90 03.94 FT1154    - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT0916    - �2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TD
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.91 03.94 FT0916    - �2.5 TD 4X4
01.91 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.91 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Ducato Platform/Chassis (230)
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��1.9 D, TD, CAT, 2.5

D
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
06.98 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��2.0, 2.0 4X4, 2.5

TDI 4X4
06.98 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
06.98 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
06.98 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
06.98 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
06.98 04.02 FT1161    - �
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TDI
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
02.98 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��2.8 D, 2.8 TDI
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Ducato Platform/Chassis (230)

02.98 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �2.8 D, 2.8 TDI
02.98 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
02.98 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1161    - �

Ducato Platform/Chassis (280)
01.88 08.90 FT0916    - �1.9 D
01.88 08.90 FT1154    - ��
01.88 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.88 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
03.89 08.90 FT0916    - �1.9 TD, 2.5 D 4X4
03.89 08.90 FT1154    - ��
03.89 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
03.89 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.85 08.90 FT0916    - �2.0
07.85 08.90 FT1154    - ��
07.85 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.85 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.82 08.90 FT0916    - �2.5 D
01.86 08.90 FT1154    - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT0916    - �2.5 TD
01.86 08.90 FT1154    - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.86 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Ducato Platform/Chassis (290)
03.89 03.94 FT0916    - �1.9 TD
03.89 03.94 FT1154    - ��
03.89 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
03.89 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT0916    - �2.0, 2.5 D, 2.5 D

4X4
07.90 03.94 FT1154    - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT0916    - �2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI

4X4
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Ducato box (230L)
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.0, 1.9 D, TD, 2.5

D,
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 FT1157 With holder   - ��
04.98 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.5 TDI 4X4, 2.8 D,

2.8 D 4X4
05.98 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
05.98 FT1148 With ABS   - �
05.98 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
05.98 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
05.98 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI

Maxi
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 FT1148 With ABS   - �
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Ducato box (230L)

03.94 FT1149 Without holder   - ��2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI
Maxi

03.94 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 FT1157 With holder   - ��
10.97 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.8 TDI
10.97 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
10.97 FT1148 With ABS   - �
10.97 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
10.97 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
10.97 FT1157 With holder   - ��
06.99 FT1102    - ��2.8 TDI 4X4
06.99 FT1112 Lower   - ��
06.99 FT1148 With ABS   - �
06.99 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
06.99 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
06.99 FT1157 With holder   - ��

Ducato box body (280)
01.82 10.88 FT0916    - �1.8
01.82 10.88 FT1154    - ��
06.85 10.88 FT3244 Lower   - ��
06.85 10.88 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.82 05.85 FT8365    - ��
03.89 08.90 FT0916    - �1.9 TD, 2.5 D 4X4
03.89 08.90 FT1154    - ��
03.89 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
03.89 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��
01.82 08.90 FT0916    - �2.0, 2.4 D, 2.5 D
01.82 08.90 FT1154    - ��
01.82 08.90 FT3244 Lower   - ��
01.82 08.90 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Ducato box body (290)
07.90 03.94 FT0916    - �1.9 D
07.90 03.94 FT1154    - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
03.89 03.94 FT0916    - �1.9 TD
03.89 03.94 FT1154    - ��
03.89 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
03.89 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT0916    - �2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TD,

2.5 TD 4X4
07.90 03.94 FT1154    - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Ducato bus (230)
06.95 04.02 FT1102    - ��1.9 D Combinato
06.95 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
06.95 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
06.95 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
06.95 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
06.95 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
06.95 04.02 FT1161    - �
02.98 04.02 FT1102    - ��1.9 D, 1.9 TD, 2.8 D
02.98 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
02.98 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
02.98 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1161    - �
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Ducato bus (230)

03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��1.9 TD Combinato
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��1.9 TD Panorama
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.0 Panorama, 2.0

Combinato
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.5 D, TDI

Combinato,
Panorama

03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1161    - �

04.9 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.5 TDI 4X4, 2.8
TDI

04.97 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.97 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
04.97 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
04.97 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
04.97 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
04.97 04.02 FT1161    - �
02.98 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.8 D
02.98 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
02.98 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
02.98 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
02.98 04.02 FT1161    - �
07.99 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.8 TDI 4X4
07.99 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
07.99 04.02 FT1148 With ABS   - �
07.99 04.02 FT1149 Without holder   - ��
07.99 04.02 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
07.99 04.02 FT1157 With holder   - ��
07.99 04.02 FT1161    - �

Duna (146B)
01.87 12.91 FT2791    - ��60 1.1, 70 1.3, DS

1.7
01.87 12.91 FT8406    - ��

Fiorino (127)
11.81 12.87 FT2048    - ��1050
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Fiorino (127)

01.80 12.87 FT8320    - ��1050
10.77 03.81 FT8320    - ��900
01.80 03.81 FT8360    - ��

Fiorino (147)
01.80 12.87 FT8360    - ��1.0
01.80 12.87 FT8362    - ��
11.86 04.88 FT8360    - ��1.1
11.86 04.88 FT8405    - ��
12.87 08.93 FT8405    - ��1.3
12.87 08.93 FT8406    - ��
03.82 12.87 FT8360    - ��1.3 D
03.82 12.87 FT8362    - ��
01.88 08.93 FT8405    - ��1.5
01.88 08.93 FT8406    - ��
01.88 FT1810    - ��1.7 D
12.87 12.90 FT8360    - ��
12.87 12.90 FT8405    - ��

Fiorino Box
02.08 FT0108    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4
02.08 FT0614    - ��
10.09 FT0108    - ��1.4 Natural Power
10.09 FT0614    - ��

Fiorino Pick Up (146)
02.98 12.98 FT1810    - ��1.4
02.98 12.98 FT8506 Double!   - ��
01.94 03.01 FT1810    - ��1.6
01.94 03.01 FT8506 Double!   - ��
09.93 10.99 FT1810    - ��1.7 D
09.93 12.97 FT8506    - ��

Fiorino box body (146 UNO)
05.88 FT1810    - ��60 1.1
05.88 12.93 FT8405    - ��
05.88 12.93 FT8406    - ��
09.93 03.01 FT8506 Double!   - ��
10.93 12.94 FT1810    - ��70 1.3
10.93 12.94 FT8405    - ��
10.93 12.94 FT8406    - ��
09.93 03.01 FT8506 Double!   - ��
10.93 FT1810    - ��75 i.e. 1.5
05.88 12.93 FT8405    - ��
05.88 12.93 FT8406    - ��
10.93 03.01 FT8506 Double!   - ��

Grande Punto (199)
10.05 FT0106 Outer   - ��1.2, 1.3 D Multijet,

1.4
10.05 FT0108    - ��
10.05 FT0106 Outer   - ��1.4 16V, 1.9 D

Multijet
10.05 FT0108    - ��
09.07 FT0106 Outer   - ��1.4 T-Jet
09.07 FT0108    - ��

Idea
01.04 FT0488    - ��1.2 16V, 1.3 JTD,

1.4 16V, 1.9 JTD
01.04 FT8576    - ��
10.05 FT0488    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4
10.05 FT8576    - ��

Linea
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Linea

06.07 FT0108    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4,
1.4 T-Jet

06.07 FT0614    - ��
06.09 FT0108    - ��1.6 D Multijet
06.09 FT0614    - ��

Marea (185)
10.98 FT3242    - ��1.2 16V
10.98 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
09.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.4 80 12V, 1.6 100

16V
09.96 FT3242    - ��
09.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
04.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.6 100 16V

Bipower, 2.0 155
20V

04.99 FT3242    - ��
04.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
09.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.8 115 16V, 2.0

150 20V
09.96 FT3242    - ��
09.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
09.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.9 TD 75, 1.9 TD

100
09.96 FT3242    - ��
09.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��

Marengo
00.90 FT3242    - ��1.9 D, 1.9 TDS
00.90 FT8415    - ��
00.83 00.90 FT2790    - ��1.9 TD, 1.9 TDS
00.83 00.90 FT8355    - ��

Multipla (186)
04.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 100 16V
04.99 FT8508    - ��
04.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 16V Bipower
10.01 FT8508    - ��
04.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 16V Blupower
04.99 FT8508    - ��
03.01 FT3242    - ��1.9 JTD 110
03.01 07.02 FT8508    - ��
07.02 FT3242    - ��1.9 JTD 115
07.02 FT8508    - ��

Palio (178BX)
10.97 FT0309 Inner   - ��1.0, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6

16V
10.97 FT8519    - ��
10.97 FT8575    - ��
06.98 FT0309 Inner   - ��1.2
06.98 FT8519    - ��
06.98 FT8575    - ��

Palio Weekend (178DX)
04.96 02.01 FT8519    - ��1.2 (178DX.G1A)
10.97 02.01 FT8575    - ��
02.01 FT8507    - ��1.2 (178DYA1A)
02.01 FT8519    - ��
02.01 FT8575    - ��
04.96 02.01 FT8507    - ��1.6 16V

(178DX.D1A)
04.96 02.01 FT8519    - ��
10.97 02.01 FT8575    - ��
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Palio Weekend (178DX)

02.01 FT8507    - ��1.6 16V
(178DYC1A06)

02.01 FT8575    - ��
04.96 03.01 FT8507    - ��1.7 TD

(178DX.H1A)
04.96 03.01 FT8519    - ��
10.97 03.01 FT8575    - ��
03.01 FT8507    - ��1.9 D

(178DYD1A07)
03.01 FT8519    - ��
03.01 FT8575    - ��

Panda (141A)
10.87 08.98 FT8516    - ��100
01.85 08.91 FT2095    - ��1000
09.91 12.92 FT8426    - ��
01.85 12.92 FT8489    - �
10.87 12.92 FT8507    - ��
01.86 FT8516    - ��
01.86 12.92 FT1148    - �1000 4X4
01.86 12.92 FT8426    - ��
01.86 12.92 FT8507    - ��
01.86 FT8516    - ��
10.87 08.91 FT2095    - ��1000 KAT
09.91 08.98 FT8426    - ��
01.91 08.98 FT8489    - �
10.87 08.98 FT8507    - ��
10.87 FT8516    - ��
05.91 08.00 FT8507    - ��1100
05.91 FT8516    - ��
02.95 FT1148    - �1100 4X4
02.95 FT8426    - ��
02.95 12.02 FT8507    - ��
12.02 FT8516    - ��
03.92 FT8426    - ��1100 Selecta
03.92 FT8489    - �
10.91 FT1148    - �1100 Trekking 4X4
10.91 FT8426    - ��
10.91 12.02 FT8507    - ��
12.02 FT8516    - ��
04.86 12.92 FT2095    - ��1300 D
04.86 12.92 FT8489    - �
09.82 FT0916    - �650
01.82 08.82 FT2037    - �
01.82 FT8320    - ��
01.86 02.91 FT8320 -Cont.no 004339918   - ��750
03.91 01.95 FT8426 Cont.no 004339919-   - ��
01.86 01.95 FT8489    - ��
01.86 01.95 FT8507    - ��
01.86 FT8516    - ��
01.95 12.97 FT8426    - ��750 KAT
01.95 12.97 FT8489    - ��
01.95 12.97 FT8507    - ��
01.95 FT8516    - ��
09.82 12.85 FT0916    - �800
02.81 08.82 FT2037    - �
02.81 08.82 FT8320    - ��
09.82 12.85 FT8426    - ��
09.82 12.96 FT8426    - ��900
09.82 12.96 FT8489    - ��
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Panda (141A)

04.92 12.96 FT8507    - ��900
04.92 FT8516    - ��
09.83 12.86 FT1148    - �950 4X4
09.83 12.85 FT8353    - ��
01.86 12.86 FT8426    - ��
01.86 12.86 FT8507    - ��
01.86 FT8516    - ��

Panda (169)
09.03 FT0310    - ��1.1, 1.2, 1.3 D

Multijet
09.03 FT0311    - ��
10.04 FT0105    - ��1.2 4x4, 1.3 D

Multijet 4x4
10.04 FT8575    - ��
01.07 FT0310    - ��1.2 Bi-Power
01.07 FT0311    - ��
10.06 FT0310    - ��1.4
10.06 FT0311    - ��

Panda Van (169)
03.04 FT0310    - ��1.3 JTD
03.04 FT0311    - ��

Panda Van (176L)
08.92 FT8426    - ��1000 i.e.
08.92 FT8489    - ��
08.92 12.02 FT8507    - ��
12.02 FT8516    - ��
01.86 08.91 FT2095    - ��750, 1000
09.91 07.92 FT8426    - ��
01.86 07.92 FT8489    - ��
01.86 07.92 FT8507    - ��
01.86 FT8516    - ��

Penny
00.86 00.90 FT8405    - ��Citi van
00.86 00.90 FT8406    - ��

Punto (176)
04.97 09.99 FT0615    - ��1.4 GT Turbo
01.94 09.96 FT1802    - �
04.97 09.99 FT4782 With ABS   - �
04.97 09.99 FT4783 With ABS   - �
04.94 09.97 FT0615    - ��1.7 D
04.94 09.97 FT1802 With ABS   - �
04.94 09.97 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
04.94 09.97 FT4782 With ABS   - �
04.94 09.97 FT4783 With ABS   - �
04.94 09.97 FT8481 Without ABS   - �
01.94 09.99 FT0615    - ��1.7 TD
01.94 09.99 FT1802 With ABS   - �
01.94 09.99 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
01.94 09.99 FT4782 With ABS   - �
01.94 09.99 FT4783 With ABS   - �
01.94 09.99 FT8481 Without ABS   - �
09.93 09.99 FT0615    - ��55 1.1
09.93 09.99 FT1802 With ABS   - �
09.93 09.99 FT4782 With ABS   - �
09.93 09.99 FT4783 With ABS   - �
09.93 09.99 FT8481 Without ABS   - ��
01.94 09.99 FT0615    - ��60 1.2, 75 1.2
03.94 09.99 FT1802 With ABS   - �
01.94 09.99 FT4782 With ABS   - �
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Punto (176)

01.94 09.99 FT4783 With ABS   - �60 1.2, 75 1.2
01.94 09.99 FT8481 Without ABS   - ��
06.96 09.99 FT0615    - ��60 1.7 TD
09.96 09.99 FT1802 With ABS   - �
06.96 09.99 FT4782 With ABS   - �
06.96 09.99 FT4783 With ABS   - �
06.96 09.99 FT8481 Without ABS   - ��
04.97 09.99 FT0615    - ��85 16V 1.2
04.97 09.99 FT1802 With ABS   - �
04.97 09.99 FT4782 With ABS   - �
04.97 09.99 FT4783 With ABS   - �
01.94 04.97 FT0615    - ��90 1.6
01.94 04.97 FT1802 With ABS   - �
01.94 04.97 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
01.94 04.97 FT4782 With ABS   - �
01.94 04.97 FT4783 With ABS   - �
01.94 04.97 FT8481 Without ABS   - �

Punto (188)
09.99 FT8514    - ��1.2 16V 80, 1.2 60,

1.8 130 HGT
09.99 FT8523    - ��
07.03 FT8514    - ��1.2 16V 80, 1.3 JTD

16V, 1.8 130 HGT,
1.9 JTD

07.03 FT8523    - ��
07.03 FT8575    - ��
09.03 FT8514    - ��1.2 Natural Power,

1.4
09.03 FT8523    - ��
09.03 FT8575    - ��
06.03 FT8514    - ��1.9 DS 60, 1.9 JTD

80
06.03 FT8523    - ��
06.03 FT8575    - ��
10.01 FT8514    - ��1.9 JTD
10.01 FT8523    - ��
10.01 FT8575    - ��

Punto Cabrio (176C)
04.94 FT0615    - ��60 1.2
04.94 FT4781    - �
04.94 FT8481    - �
04.97 FT0615    - ��85 16V 1.2
04.97 FT4782    - �
04.97 FT4783    - �
04.94 FT0615    - ��90 1.6
04.94 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
04.94 FT4782 With ABS   - �
04.94 FT4783 With ABS   - �
04.94 FT8481 Without ABS   - �

Punto Van (176L)
04.96 FT0615    - ��1.1, 1.7 D, 1.7 TD
04.96 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
04.96 FT4782 With ABS   - �
04.96 FT4783 With ABS   - �
04.96 FT8481 Without ABS   - ��

Punto Van (188AX)
06.03 FT8523    - ��1.2 60, 1.9 D 60,

1.9 JTD
Quobo
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Quobo

09.08 FT0108    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4
09.08 FT0614    - ��
10.09 FT0108    - ��1.4 Natural Power
10.09 FT0614    - ��

Regata (138)
10.85 12.90 FT2790    - ��100 1.6
10.85 12.90 FT2791    - ��
09.83 03.89 FT2790    - ��60 1.7 D
09.83 04.85 FT8355    - ��
05.85 03.89 FT8416    - ��
04.84 07.89 FT2790    - ��65 1.9 D
04.84 04.85 FT8355    - ��
05.85 07.89 FT8416    - ��
09.83 07.86 FT2790    - ��70 1.3
09.83 04.85 FT8355    - ��
05.85 07.86 FT8416    - ��
12.83 12.87 FT2790    - ��75 1.5
12.83 04.85 FT8355    - ��
05.85 12.87 FT8416    - ��
07.85 07.89 FT2790    - ��75 i.e. 1.5
07.85 07.89 FT2791    - ��
05.86 07.89 FT2790    - ��80 1.9 TD
05.86 07.89 FT2791    - ��
05.85 12.87 FT2790    - ��85 1.5
05.85 12.87 FT2791    - ��
10.83 12.85 FT2790    - ��85 1.6, 90 i.e.1.6,

100 Super 1.6
10.83 04.85 FT8355    - ��
05.85 12.85 FT8416    - ��
09.83 04.85 FT2790    - ��85 Super 1.5
09.83 04.85 FT8355    - ��

Regata Weekend
09.84 12.86 FT2790    - ��100 1.6
09.84 12.86 FT8355    - ��
01.87 12.90 FT2790    - ��100 i.e. 1.6
01.87 12.90 FT8355    - ��
01.84 12.89 FT2790    - ��60 1.7 D
01.84 12.89 FT2791 -RIC.no 7430591 -RIC.no 7740389  - ��
01.84 12.89 FT8355 RIC.no 7430592- RIC.no 7740390-  - ��
04.84 07.89 FT2790    - ��65 1.9 D
04.84 07.89 FT8355    - ��
09.84 07.89 FT2790    - ��75 1.5
09.84 07.89 FT8355    - ��
12.86 07.89 FT2790    - ��75 1.5 i.e. KAT
12.86 07.89 FT8355    - ��
05.86 07.89 FT2790    - ��80 1.9 TD
05.86 07.89 FT8355    - ��
01.84 04.89 FT2790    - ��85 1.5
01.84 04.89 FT8355    - ��
01.87 07.89 FT2790    - ��90 i.e 1.6
01.87 07.89 FT8355    - ��

Ritmo (138A)
05.81 12.82 FT2820    - ��105 Sport 1.6
05.81 12.82 FT8355    - ��
10.79 09.82 FT2820    - ��55 1.7 D
10.79 09.82 FT8320    - ��
09.78 09.82 FT2820    - ��60 1.0
09.78 09.82 FT8320    - ��
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Ritmo (138A)

01.78 09.82 FT2820    - ��65 1.3
01.78 09.82 FT8320    - ��
11.83 08.85 FT4658    - ��70 1.3
11.83 08.85 FT8355    - ��
01.81 09.82 FT2820    - ��75 1.3
01.81 09.82 FT8320    - ��
10.85 05.87 FT2790    - ��75 i.e. 1.5
10.85 05.87 FT2791 RIC.no 3088505-   - ��
10.85 05.87 FT8355 -RIC.no 3088504   - ��
01.80 09.82 FT2820    - ��85 1.5
01.80 09.82 FT8320    - ��
09.85 12.87 FT4658    - ��90 i.e. 1.6
09.85 12.87 FT8355    - ��

Ritmo Bertone Convertible/roadster
10.85 12.87 FT2790    - ��100 1.6
10.85 12.87 FT2791 RIC.no 3088505-   - ��
10.85 12.87 FT8355 -RIC.no 3088504   - ��
03.83 07.89 FT2790    - ��85 1.5
03.83 07.89 FT2791 RIC.no 3088505-   - ��
03.83 07.89 FT8355 -RIC.no 3088504   - ��

Scudo Combinato (220P)
02.96 FT4712    - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
02.96 FT8573    - ��

Scudo box body
01.07 FT0749    - ��1.6 D Multijet, 2.0

Multijet
01.07 FT0750 short chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0751 long shassis   - ��

Scudo box body (220L)
02.96 FT4712    - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
02.96 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
02.96 FT8573    - ��

Sedici
06.06 FT0469    - ��1.6 16V 4x4, 1.9D

Multijet
06.06 FT0490    - ��

Seicento (187)
01.98 FT8448    - ��0.9, 1.1
01.98 FT8564    - ��

Seicento Van (187)
01.98 FT8447    - ��0.9, 1.1
01.98 FT8448    - ��

Stilo (192)
02.02 FT0485    - ��1.2 16V
02.02 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
02.02 FT8516    - ��
02.02 FT8524    - ��
01.04 FT0485    - ��1.4 16V
10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
01.04 FT8516    - ��
10.01 FT0485    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
10.01 FT8516    - ��
10.01 FT8524    - ��
10.01 FT0485    - ��1.9 JTD
10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
10.01 FT8516    - ��
02.02 FT8524    - ��
10.01 FT0485    - ��2.4 JTD 20V
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Stilo (192)

10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��2.4 JTD 20V
10.01 FT8516    - ��
10.01 FT8524    - ��

Stilo Multi Wagon
01.04 FT0485    - ��1.4 16V
01.04 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
01.04 FT8516    - ��
01.03 FT0485    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
01.03 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
01.03 FT8516    - ��
01.03 FT8524    - ��
01.03 FT0485    - ��1.9 JTD
01.03 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
01.03 FT8516    - ��
01.03 FT8524    - ��

Strada (178E)
06.99 FT0616    - ��1.2, 1.7 TD
06.99 FT8505    - ��
06.99 FT8506 Double!   - ��
12.00 FT0616    - ��1.9 D
12.00 FT8505    - ��
12.00 FT8506 Double!   - ��
04.03 FT0616    - ��1.9 JTD
04.03 FT8505    - ��
04.03 FT8506 Double!   - ��

Talento Box (290)
07.90 03.94 FT1148    - �2.0, 1.9 D
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Talento Bus (290)
07.90 03.94 FT1148    - �2.0, 1.9 D
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Talento Platform/Chassis (290)
07.90 03.94 FT1148    - �2.0, 1.9 D
07.90 03.94 FT3244 Lower   - ��
07.90 03.94 FT3246 Upper   - ��

Tempra (159)
03.91 08.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.4 i.e.
03.91 08.96 FT3242    - ��
03.91 08.96 FT3243    - ��
03.91 08.96 FT8501    - ��
12.90 04.93 FT8501    - ��1.6
06.90 08.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.6 i.e.
06.90 08.96 FT3242    - ��
06.90 08.96 FT3243 Without ABS   - ��
06.90 08.96 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
06.90 08.96 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
10.90 08.96 FT8501    - ��
03.90 08.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.8 i.e.
03.90 08.96 FT3242    - ��
03.90 08.96 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
03.90 08.96 FT8415    - ��
07.91 08.96 FT3242    - ��1.9 D
07.91 08.96 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
07.91 08.96 FT8415    - ��
07.91 08.96 FT8501    - ��
05.90 08.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.9 TD
05.90 08.96 FT3242    - ��
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Tempra (159)

05.90 08.96 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��1.9 TD
05.90 08.96 FT8415    - ��
05.90 08.96 FT8501    - ��
10.90 08.96 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 i.e.
10.90 08.96 FT3242    - ��
10.90 08.96 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
10.90 08.96 FT8415    - ��
10.90 08.96 FT8501    - ��
03.92 03.95 FT8501 With ABS   - ��2.0 i.e. 4x4

Tipo (160)
01.88 10.91 FT3242    - ��1.1
01.88 10.91 FT3243    - ��
07.87 12.89 FT3242    - ��1.4
07.87 12.89 FT3243 Without ABS   - ��
07.87 12.89 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
07.87 12.89 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
08.89 04.95 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.4 i.e.
05.89 04.95 FT3242 Without ABS   - ��
05.89 04.95 FT3243 Without ABS   - ��
05.89 04.95 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
05.89 04.95 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
02.88 10.91 FT3242    - ��1.6
02.88 10.91 FT3243 Without ABS   - ��
02.88 10.91 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
02.88 10.91 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
07.90 04.95 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.6 i.e.
07.90 04.95 FT3242    - ��
07.90 04.95 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
07.90 04.95 FT8415    - ��
01.88 10.95 FT3242    - ��1.7 D
01.88 10.95 FT8415    - ��
10.90 04.95 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.8 i.e.
10.90 04.95 FT3242    - ��
10.90 04.95 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
10.90 04.95 FT8415    - ��
10.90 04.95 FT8501    - ��
11.89 06.92 FT3242    - ��1.8 i.e. 16V Sport
11.89 06.92 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
11.89 06.92 FT8415    - ��
11.89 06.92 FT8501    - ��
07.91 08.96 FT8501    - ��1.9 D
09.90 04.95 FT3242    - ��1.9 TD
09.90 04.95 FT8415    - ��
09.90 04.95 FT8501    - ��
07.91 04.95 FT8501    - ��2.0 16V
03.90 04.95 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 i.e.
03.90 04.95 FT3242    - ��
03.90 04.95 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
03.90 04.95 FT8415    - ��
03.90 04.95 FT8501    - ��
03.93 04.95 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 i.e. 16V Sport
03.93 04.95 FT3242    - ��
03.93 04.95 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
03.93 04.95 FT8415    - ��
03.90 04.95 FT8501    - ��

Ulysse (179)
08.02 FT1105    - ��2.0 JTD, 2.2 JTD
08.02 FT4712    - ��
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FIAT - continued
Ulysse (179)

08.02 FT8573    - ��2.0 JTD, 2.2 JTD
08.02 FT1105    - ��2.0, 3.0 V6
08.02 FT4712    - ��
08.02 FT8573    - ��

Ulysse (220)
05.97 FT4712    - ��1.8
05.97 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT8573    - ��
02.95 FT4712    - ��1.9 TD
02.95 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
02.95 FT8573    - ��
05.98 FT4712    - ��2.0 16V
05.98 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.98 FT8573    - ��
06.94 FT4712    - ��2.0, 2.0 Turbo
06.94 FT8570 On Caliper   - ��
06.94 FT8573    - ��
03.96 10.99 FT4712    - ��2.1 TD
03.96 10.99 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
03.96 10.99 FT8573    - ��

Uno (146A)
06.83 06.89 FT3245    - ��1.3 Super D
07.89 03.92 FT8407    - ��
06.83 03.92 FT8427    - ��
09.89 03.91 FT3241 With ABS On caliper  - ��1.3 Turbo i.e.
09.89 03.91 FT3247 Without ABS   - ��
09.89 03.91 FT8427 Without ABS   - �
01.87 12.87 FT3241 Without ABS On caliper  - ��1.3.Turbo i.e.
01.87 12.87 FT3247 Without ABS   - ��
01.87 12.87 FT8427    - �
09.89 12.96 FT3241 On caliper   - ��1.4 Turbo i.e.
09.89 12.96 FT3247 Without ABS   - ��
09.89 12.96 FT8427    - �
09.89 03.94 FT3247    - ��1.9 D
09.89 03.94 FT8427    - �
03.83 09.92 FT3245 RIC.no 642466- RIC.no 796273-  - ��45 0.9
03.83 09.92 FT8350 -RIC.no 642465 -RIC.no796272  - ��
03.83 09.92 FT8427    - �
06.86 12.93 FT3245    - ��45 1.0
06.86 12.93 FT8427    - �
05.85 09.92 FT3245    - ��45 i.e. 1.0
05.85 09.92 FT8427    - �
01.86 12.93 FT3245    - ��50 1.1
01.86 12.93 FT8427    - ��
06.92 12.93 FT3245    - ��50 i.e. 1.1
06.92 12.93 FT8427    - ��
01.83 08.89 FT8350    - ��55 1.1
01.83 08.89 FT8427    - ��
04.89 12.92 FT3245    - ��60 1.1
04.89 12.92 FT8427    - ��
07.86 12.93 FT3247    - ��60 1.7 D
07.86 12.93 FT8427    - ��
01.83 09.92 FT3245 RIC.no 642466- RIC.no 796273-  - ��70 1.3
01.83 09.92 FT8350 -RIC.no 642465 -RIC.no 796272  - ��
01.83 09.92 FT8427    - ��
10.86 10.90 FT3247    - ��70 1.4 TD
10.86 10.90 FT8427    - ��
10.85 06.89 FT3245    - ��75 i.e. 1.5
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Uno (146A)

07.89 12.93 FT8407    - ��75 i.e. 1.5
10.85 12.93 FT8427    - ��

X 1/9 (128AS)
11.78 12.89 FT2187    - ��1.5 Five speed
11.78 12.89 FT8320    - ��

FORD
C-Max

02.07 FT0231    - ��1.6, 1.6 TDCi, 1.8
02.07 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
02.07 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
02.07 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
02.07 FT0795    - ��
02.07 FT0231    - ��1.8 Flexifuel, 1.8

TDCi, 2.0
02.07 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
02.07 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
02.07 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
02.07 FT0795    - ��

Capri II (GECP)
02.74 12.77 FT1637    - ��1.3, 1.6, 2.0
02.74 12.77 FT2534    - ��

Capri III (GECP)
01.78 12.85 FT1637    - ��1.3, 1.6, 2.0
01.78 12.85 FT2534    - ��

Cortina '80 (GBS, GBNS)
07.79 07.82 FT1637    - �1.3, 1.6, 2.0, 2.3
07.79 07.82 FT1656    - ��

Cougar (EC_)
08.98 FT2504    - ��2.0 16V
08.98 FT4678    - ��
08.98 FT2504    - ��2.5 V6 24V
08.98 FT4678    - ��

Escort '81 Express (AVA)
03.81 01.82 FT2100    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.6
03.81 01.82 FT2101    - �
02.82 02.86 FT2102    - �
02.82 02.86 FT2103    - �
05.83 02.86 FT2106    - ��
03.81 04.83 FT2107    - ��
03.81 02.86 FT2270 VAN   - ��

Escort '86 Express (AVF)
01.86 07.90 FT2102    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.4 i
01.86 07.90 FT2103    - �
01.86 07.90 FT2106    - ��
01.86 07.90 FT2270 VAN   - ��

07.90 FT2102     �1.6 D, 1.7 D
07.90 FT2103     �
07.90 FT2106     ��
07.90 FT2270 VAN    ��

Escort '91 Express (AVL)
07.90 12.94 FT3513 PLD 500 KG.   - �1.3, 1.4, 1.8 D
07.90 12.94 FT3514 PLD 500 KG.   - �
07.90 12.94 FT3515 PLD 700 KG   - �
07.90 12.94 FT3516 PLD 700 KG   - �
07.90 12.94 FT4700    - ��
07.90 12.94 FT6220 PLD 700 KG With bolt  - �
07.90 12.94 FT6221 PLD 700 KG With bolt  - �

Escort '95 Box
01.95 FT2513    - �1.4, 1.8 D, 1.8 TD
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FORD - continued
Escort '95 Box

01.95 FT2515    - �1.4, 1.8 D, 1.8 TD
07.98 09.01 FT2531    - �
07.98 09.01 FT2532    - �
01.95 FT4700    - ��
07.98 09.01 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 09.01 FT6201 With bolt   - �
01.95 FT6218 With bolt   - �
01.95 FT6219 With bolt   - �

Escort Classic (AAL, ABL)
10.98 07.00 FT2531    - �1.6 16V, 1.8 TD
10.98 07.00 FT2532    - �
10.98 07.00 FT6200 With bolt   - �
10.98 07.00 FT6201 With bolt   - �

Escort Classic Turnier
02.99 07.00 FT2531    - �1.6 16V, 1.8 TD
02.99 07.00 FT2532    - �
02.99 07.00 FT2541    - ��
02.99 07.00 FT6200 With bolt   - �
02.99 07.00 FT6201 With bolt   - �

Escort I. (AFH, ATH)
06.68 02.76 FT1657 Drum brake   - ��1300, 1500
06.68 02.76 FT1658 Disc brake   - ��
06.68 02.76 FT1658    - ��

Escort I. Kombi (ADH)
06.70 02.76 FT1657 Drum brake   - ��1300, 1500
06.70 02.76 FT1658 Disc brake   - ��
06.70 02.76 FT1658    - ��

Escort II.(ATH)
08.80 FT1637 Disc/drum brake    ��1.1, 1.3, 1.6 RS, 2.0

RS
08.80 FT1637     �
08.80 FT2327 Drum brake    ��

Escort III. Turnier (AWA)
09.80 01.82 FT2100    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.6
09.80 01.82 FT2101    - �
02.82 12.85 FT2102    - �
02.82 12.95 FT2103    - �
05.85 12.85 FT2106    - ��
09.80 04.83 FT2107    - ��
04.84 12.85 FT2102    - �1.6 D
04.84 12.85 FT2103    - �
04.84 12.85 FT2106    - ��

Escort III.(GAA, AWA, ABFT, AVA)
09.80 01.82 FT2100    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.6
09.80 01.82 FT2101    - �
02.82 12.85 FT2102    - �
02.82 12.85 FT2103    - �
05.83 12.85 FT2106    - ��
09.80 04.83 FT2107    - ��
04.84 12.85 FT2102    - �1.6 RS Turbo, 1.6 D
04.84 12.85 FT2103    - �
04.84 12.85 FT2106    - ��
10.82 12.85 FT2102    - �1.6 XR 3 i
10.82 12.85 FT2103    - �
05.83 12.85 FT2106    - ��
10.82 04.83 FT2107    - ��

Escort IV.
11.90 09.91 FT2502    - ��SW

08.95 FT2509     �
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FORD - continued
Escort IV.

08.95 FT2510     �SW
09.91 08.95 FT2511    - �
09.91 08.95 FT2512    - �

11.90 FT2523     ��

Escort IV. (GAF, AWF, ABF)
01.86 10.90 FT2102    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.4, 1.6,

1.6 Turbo RS
01.86 10.90 FT2103    - �
01.86 10.90 FT2106    - ��
01.86 FT2102    - �1.6 XR 3 i, 1.6 D
01.86 FT2103    - �
01.86 FT2106    - ��
01.89 07.90 FT2102    - �1.8 D
01.89 07.90 FT2103    - �
01.89 07.90 FT2106    - ��

Escort IV. Turnier (AWF, AVF)
01.86 FT2102    - �1.3, 1.4, 1.6, 1.6 D
01.86 FT2103    - �
01.86 FT2106    - ��
01.89 07.90 FT2102    - �1.7 D
01.89 07.90 FT2103    - �
01.89 07.90 FT2106    - ��

Escort LX
00.95 00.96 FT2513    - �1.6 I 16V
00.95 00.96 FT2515    - �
00.95 00.96 FT2518 With ABS   - ��
00.95 00.96 FT2524    - ��
00.95 00.96 FT6218 With bolt   - �
00.95 00.96 FT6219 With bolt   - �
01.95 FT2513    - �16 V 1.6 I
01.95 FT2515    - �
01.95 FT2524    - ��
01.95 FT6218 With bolt   - �
01.95 FT6219 With bolt   - �
00.95 00.96 FT2513    - �16V 4X4
00.95 00.96 FT2515    - �
00.95 00.96 FT2521    - ��
00.95 00.96 FT6218 With bolt   - �
00.95 00.96 FT6219 With bolt   - �

Escort V. (GAL)
07.90 09.92 FT3513    - �1.3
07.90 09.92 FT3514    - �
07.90 09.92 FT4620    - ��
07.90 09.92 FT4708    - �
07.90 09.92 FT4709    - �
07.90 12.92 FT3515    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.8 D
07.90 12.92 FT3516    - �
07.90 12.92 FT4620    - ��
07.90 12.90 FT4675    - �
07.90 12.90 FT4676    - �
07.90 12.92 FT6220 With bolt   - �
07.90 12.92 FT6221 With bolt   - �
02.92 12.92 FT3515    - �1.8 16V XR 3 i
02.92 12.92 FT3516    - �
02.92 12.92 FT4620    - ��
02.92 12.90 FT4675    - �
02.92 12.90 FT4676    - �
02.92 12.92 FT6220 With bolt   - �
02.92 12.92 FT6221 With bolt   - �
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Escort V. (GAL)

05.91 12.92 FT3515    - �RS 2000
05.91 12.92 FT3516    - �
05.91 12.92 FT4620    - ��
05.91 12.92 FT6220 With bolt   - �
05.91 12.92 FT6221 With bolt   - �

Escort V. Turnier (GAL, AVL)
09.91 09.92 FT2511    - �1.3
09.91 09.92 FT2512    - �
09.91 09.92 FT3513    - �
09.91 09.92 FT3514    - �
07.90 12.92 FT2511    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.8 D
07.90 12.92 FT2512    - �
07.90 12.92 FT3515    - �
07.90 12.92 FT3516    - �
07.90 12.90 FT4675    - �
07.90 12.90 FT4676    - �
07.90 12.92 FT6220 With bolt   - �
07.90 12.92 FT6221 With bolt   - �
02.92 12.92 FT2511    - �1.8 16V
02.92 12.92 FT2512    - �
02.92 12.92 FT3515    - �
02.92 12.92 FT3516    - �
02.92 12.90 FT6220 With bolt   - �
02.92 12.92 FT6221 With bolt   - �
02.92 12.92 FT3515    - �1.8 16V XR 3 i
02.92 12.92 FT3516    - �
02.92 12.92 FT4620    - ��
02.92 12.92 FT6220 With bolt   - �
02.92 12.92 FT6221 With bolt   - �

Escort V. Wagon (GAL, AVL)
09.91 09.92 FT2310    - �1.3
09.91 09.92 FT2329    - �
07.90 09.92 FT2310    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.8 D
07.90 09.92 FT2329    - �
02.92 12.92 FT2310    - �1.8 16V
02.92 12.92 FT2329    - �

Escort VI. (GAL)
09.92 01.95 FT3513    - �1.3
09.92 01.95 FT3514    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4620    - ��
09.92 01.95 FT4708    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4709    - �
09.92 01.95 FT3515    - �1.4, 1.6 i 16V, 1.8 i

16V,
09.92 01.95 FT3516    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4620    - ��
09.92 01.95 FT4675    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4676    - �
09.92 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
09.92 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
02.93 01.95 FT3515    - �1.8 TD
02.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
02.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��
02.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
02.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
08.93 01.95 FT3515    - �1.8 i XR 3 i 16V

4X4
08.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
08.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��

81



FORD - continued
Escort VI. (GAL)

08.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �1.8 i XR 3 i 16V
4X4

08.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
08.93 01.95 FT3515    - �RS 2000 4X4
08.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
08.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
08.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
09.92 01.95 FT3515    - �RS 2000, 1.8 D
09.92 01.95 FT3516    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4620    - ��
09.92 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
09.92 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
09.92 01.95 FT2502    - ��RS Coswort 4X4
09.92 01.95 FT3254    - ��

Escort VI. Convertible/roadster (ALL)
01.93 04.94 FT3515    - �1.4
01.93 04.94 FT3516    - �
01.93 04.94 FT6220 With bolt   - �
01.93 04.94 FT6221 With bolt   - �
07.93 01.95 FT3515    - �1.4 i
07.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
07.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��
07.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
07.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
02.93 01.95 FT3515    - �1.6 16V XR 3 i
02.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
02.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��
02.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
02.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
02.94 01.95 FT3515    - �1.6 i 16V
02.94 01.95 FT3516    - �
02.94 01.95 FT4620    - ��
02.94 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
02.94 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �

Escort VI. Turnier (GAL)
09.92 01.95 FT2511    - �1.3
09.92 01.95 FT2512    - �
09.92 01.95 FT3513    - �
09.92 01.95 FT3514    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4708    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4709    - �
09.92 01.95 FT2511    - �1.4, 1.6 i, 1.8 D
09.92 01.95 FT2512    - �
09.92 01.95 FT3515    - �
09.92 01.95 FT3516    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4675    - �
09.92 01.95 FT4676    - �
09.92 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
09.92 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
01.93 01.95 FT2511    - �1.8 i 16V, 1.8 TD
01.93 01.95 FT2512    - �
01.93 01.95 FT3515    - �
01.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
01.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
01.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �

Escort VI. Wagon (GAL)
09.92 01.95 FT2310    - �1.3, 1.4, 1.6 i 16V,

1.8 D
09.92 01.95 FT2329    - �
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Escort VI. Wagon (GAL)

02.93 01.95 FT2310    - �1.8 i 16V, 1.8 TD
02.93 01.95 FT2329    - �

Escort VI. sedan (GAL)
08.93 01.95 FT3513    - �1.3
08.93 01.95 FT3514    - �
08.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��
08.93 01.95 FT3515    - �1.4, 1.6 i 16V, 1.8 i

16V
08.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
08.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��
08.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
08.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �
08.93 01.95 FT3515    - �1.8 D, 1.8 TD
08.93 01.95 FT3516    - �
08.93 01.95 FT4620    - ��
08.93 01.95 FT6220 With bolt   - �
08.93 01.95 FT6221 With bolt   - �

Escort VII Kabrio
07.98 08.98 FT2531    - �1.4, 1.8 16V XR3i
07.98 08.98 FT2532    - �
07.98 08.98 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 08.98 FT6201 With bolt   - �
07.98 09.99 FT2531    - �1.6 16V XR3i
07.98 09.99 FT2532    - �
07.98 09.99 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 09.99 FT6201 With bolt   - �
07.98 08.99 FT2531    - �1.8 TD
07.98 08.99 FT2532    - �
07.98 08.99 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 08.99 FT6201 With bolt   - �

Escort VII Limousine (GAL, AFL)
07.98 02.99 FT2531    - �1.3, 1.4, 1.6 i 16V,

1.8 16V, 1.8 TD
07.98 02.99 FT2532    - �
07.98 02.99 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 02.99 FT6201 With bolt   - �

Escort VII Wagon (GAL, ANL)
01.95 10.98 FT2310    - �1.3
01.95 10.98 FT2329    - �
01.95 10.98 FT2531    - �
01.95 10.98 FT2532    - �
01.95 10.98 FT6200 With bolt   - �
01.95 10.98 FT6201 With bolt   - �
01.95 02.99 FT2310    - �1.4, 1.6 16V, 1.8

16V, 1.8 D, 1.8 TD
01.95 02.99 FT2329    - �
01.95 02.99 FT2531    - �
01.95 02.99 FT2532    - �
01.95 02.99 FT6200 With bolt   - �
01.95 02.99 FT6201 With bolt   - �

Escort VII. (GAL, AAL, ABL)
02.95 10.98 FT2513    - �1.3, 1.4, 1.6 16V,

1.6 16V 4X4
02.95 10.98 FT2515    - �
02.95 10.98 FT2518    - ��
07.98 10.98 FT2531    - �
07.98 10.98 FT2532    - �
07.98 10.98 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 10.98 FT6201 With bolt   - �
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Escort VII. (GAL, AAL, ABL)

02.95 10.98 FT6218 With bolt   - �1.3, 1.4, 1.6 16V,
1.6 16V 4X4

02.95 10.98 FT6219 With bolt   - �
01.95 08.95 FT2513    - �1.6 i 16 V
01.95 08.95 FT2515    - �
01.95 08.95 FT2518    - ��
01.95 08.95 FT4620 With ABS   - ��
01.95 08.95 FT6218 With bolt   - �
01.95 08.95 FT6219 With bolt   - �
02.95 10.98 FT2513    - �1.8 16V
02.95 10.98 FT2515    - �
02.95 10.98 FT2518    - ��
07.98 10.98 FT2531    - �
07.98 10.98 FT2532    - �
02.95 10.98 FT4620 With ABS   - ��
07.98 10.98 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 10.98 FT6201 With bolt   - �
02.95 10.98 FT6218 With bolt   - �
02.95 10.98 FT6219 With bolt   - �
01.95 12.95 FT2513    - �1.8 D
01.95 12.95 FT2515    - �
01.95 12.95 FT2518    - ��
01.95 12.95 FT4620 With ABS   - ��
01.95 12.95 FT6218 With bolt   - �
01.95 12.95 FT6219 With bolt   - �
02.95 10.98 FT2513    - �1.8 TD
02.95 10.98 FT2515    - �
02.95 10.98 FT2518    - ��
07.98 10.98 FT2531    - �
07.98 10.98 FT2532    - �
02.95 10.98 FT4620 With ABS   - ��
07.98 10.98 FT6200 With bolt   - �
07.98 10.98 FT6201 With bolt   - �
02.95 10.98 FT6218 With bolt   - �
02.95 10.98 FT6219 With bolt   - �
02.95 02.98 FT2513    - �RS 2000
02.95 02.98 FT2515    - �
09.92 02.98 FT2518    - ��
02.95 02.98 FT6218 With bolt   - �
02.95 02.98 FT6219 With bolt   - �

Fiesta I.
05.76 07.83 FT2107    - ��0.9, 1.1
08.83 FT2108    - ��
05.76 08.83 FT2109    - ��
02.81 07.83 FT2107    - ��1.1 (WFBT)
08.83 11.86 FT2108    - ��
02.81 11.86 FT2109    - ��

07.83 FT2107     ��1.3, 1.6 XR 2
08.83 FT2108    - ��

08.83 FT2109     ��

Fiesta II. (FBD)
09.83 02.89 FT2108    - ��1.0, 1.1
09.83 02.89 FT2109    - ��
09.83 01.87 FT2108    - ��1.3
09.83 01.87 FT2109    - ��
10.85 11.89 FT2108    - ��1.4
10.85 11.89 FT2109    - ��
03.84 02.89 FT2108    - ��1.6 XR 2, 1.6 D
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Fiesta II. (FBD)

03.84 02.89 FT2109    - ��1.6 XR 2, 1.6 D
Fiesta III. (GFJ)

03.89 12.95 FT3254    - ��1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.6
XR02 i, 1.8 D

03.89 12.95 FT4670    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4701 With ABS   - ��
03.89 12.92 FT3254    - ��1.3
03.89 12.92 FT4670    - ��
09.91 12.92 FT4701 With ABS   - ��
05.91 12.95 FT3254    - ��1.3 KAT
05.91 12.95 FT4670    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4701 With ABS   - ��
01.89 01.94 FT3254    - ��1.6
01.89 01.94 FT4670    - ��
09.91 01.94 FT4701 With ABS   - ��
03.90 10.92 FT3254    - ��1.6 Turbo (FBJT)
03.90 10.92 FT4670    - ��
09.91 10.92 FT4701 With ABS   - ��
01.94 12.95 FT3254    - ��1.6 i 16V
01.94 12.95 FT4670    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4701 With ABS   - ��
02.92 12.95 FT3254    - ��1.8 16V, 1.8 XR 2 i

16V
02.92 12.95 FT4670    - ��
09.91 12.95 FT4701 With ABS   - ��

Fiesta IV. (JA_, JB_)
03.00 01.02 FT0241    - ��1.25 i 16V
08.95 02.00 FT2517    - ��
08.95 01.02 FT2527    - �
08.95 01.02 FT2528    - �
03.00 01.02 FT0241    - ��1.3 i, 1.8 D
08.95 02.00 FT2517    - ��
08.95 01.02 FT2527    - �
08.95 01.02 FT2528    - �
03.00 01.02 FT0241    - ��1.4 i 16V
04.96 02.00 FT2517    - ��
04.96 01.02 FT2527    - �
04.96 01.02 FT2528    - �
02.00 01.02 FT0241    - ��1.6 16V Sport
02.00 01.02 FT2527    - �
02.00 01.02 FT2528    - �
04.00 01.02 FT0241    - ��1.8 DI
04.00 01.02 FT2527    - �
04.00 01.02 FT2528    - �

Fiesta V (JH_, JD_)
05.02 FT0240    - ��1.25 16V
05.02 FT2336    - ��
11.01 FT0240    - ��1.3, 1.4 16V, 1.4

TDCi, 1.6 16V
11.01 FT2336    - ��
11.04 FT0240    - ��1.6 TDCi
11.04 FT2336    - ��
03.05 FT0147    - �ST150
03.05 FT0148    - �
03.05 FT2313    - ��

Fiesta box body (FVD)
08.83 11.89 FT2108    - ��1.0
08.83 11.89 FT2109    - ��
03.89 08.91 FT3254    - ��1.8 D (FVJ)
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Fiesta box body (FVD)

09.91 12.95 FT3254 Without SCS   - ��1.8 D (FVJ)
03.89 12.95 FT4670    - ��

Fiesta box body (WFVT)
10.77 07.83 FT2107    - ��1.0, 1.1
08.83 11.86 FT2108    - ��
10.77 11.86 FT2109    - ��

Fiesta courier (F3L, F5L)
09.91 02.96 FT4670    - ��1.3, 1.8 D
09.91 02.96 FT4680    - ��

Focus (DAW, DBW)
05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.8 16V, 2.0 16V
10.98 FT2316 Outer   - ��
10.98 FT2519    - ��
05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��1.8 DI/TDDi
08.99 FT2316 Outer   - ��
08.99 FT2519    - ��
05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��1.8 TDCi
05.01 FT2316 Outer   - ��
05.01 FT2519    - ��
05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��1.8 TDi/TDDi
01.99 FT2316 Outer   - ��
01.99 FT2519    - ��
10.02 FT0239    - ��RS
10.02 FT2316 Outer   - ��
10.02 FT2519    - ��
03.02 FT0239    - ��ST170
03.02 FT2316 Outer   - ��
03.02 FT2519    - ��

Focus (DAW, DEW)
10.98 FT2519    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
10.98 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
10.98 FT2519    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V
10.98 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
08.99 FT2519    - ��1.8 DI
08.99 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
03.01 FT2519    - ��1.8 TD Ci
03.01 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
10.98 FT2519    - ��1.8 Turbo DI
10.98 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��

Focus C-Max
08.04 03.07 FT0231    - ��1.6 Ti
08.04 03.07 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
08.04 03.07 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
10.03 03.07 FT0231    - ��1.6, 1.6 TDCi, 1.8,

2.0 TDCi
10.03 03.07 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
10.03 03.07 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
01.06 03.07 FT0231    - ��1.8 Flexifuel, 1.8

TDCi
01.06 03.07 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
01.06 03.07 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
04.04 03.07 FT0231    - ��2.0
04.04 03.07 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
04.04 03.07 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��

Focus Estate (DNW)
05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.8 16V
02.99 FT2519    - ��
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Focus Estate (DNW)

02.99 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,
1.8 16V

05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��1.8 TDCi
03.01 FT2519    - ��
03.01 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
05.01 09.04 FT0239    - ��2.0 16V, 1.8 Turbo

D
02.99 FT2519    - ��
02.99 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��

Focus II. (DA_)
11.04 FT0231    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 TDCi
11.04 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
11.04 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
11.04 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
11.04 FT0795    - ��
11.04 FT0231    - ��1.6 Ti, 2.0, 2.0 TDCi
11.04 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
11.04 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
11.04 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
11.04 FT0795    - ��
01.06 FT0231    - ��1.8 Flexifuel
01.06 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
01.06 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
01.06 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
01.06 FT0795    - ��
01.05 FT0231    - ��1.8 TDCi
01.05 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
01.05 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
01.05 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
01.05 FT0795    - ��
10.05 FT0235    - ��2.5 ST
10.05 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
10.05 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
10.05 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
10.05 FT0795    - ��

Focus II. Notchback (DA_)
04.05 FT0231    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 TDCi
04.05 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
04.05 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
04.05 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
04.05 FT0795    - ��
06.06 FT0231    - ��1.8 Flexifuel
06.06 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
06.06 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
06.06 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
06.06 FT0795    - ��
04.05 FT0231    - ��1.8 TDCi, 2.0, 2.0

TDCi
04.05 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
04.05 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
04.05 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
04.05 FT0795    - ��

Focus II. Turnier (DAW_)
11.04 FT0231    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 TDCi,

1.6 Ti
11.04 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
11.04 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
11.04 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
11.04 FT0795    - ��
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Focus II. Turnier (DAW_)

01.06 FT0231    - ��1.8 Flexifuel
01.06 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
01.06 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
01.06 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
01.06 FT0795    - ��
11.04 FT0231    - ��1.8 TDCi, 2.0, 2.0

TDCi
11.04 FT0237 Drum brake   - ��
11.04 FT0238 Disc brake   - ��
11.04 FT0449 Electr. brake   - ��
11.04 FT0795    - ��

Focus Limousine (DFW)
02.99 FT2316 Outer   - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.8 16V, 1.8
TDi/TDDi, 2.0 16V

05.01 FT2316 Outer   - ��1.8 TDCi
Focus Saloon (DFW)

02.99 FT2519    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,
1.8 16V

02.99 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
03.01 FT2519    - ��1.8 TDCi
03.01 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��
02.99 FT2519    - ��2.0 16 V, 1.8 Turbo

DI
02.99 FT2526 Drum brake   - ��

Focus Wagon (DNW)
02.99 FT2316 Outer   - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.8 TDi/TDDi, 2.0
16V

08.99 FT2316 Outer   - ��1.8 DI/TDDi
05.01 FT2316 Outer   - ��1.8 TDCi
09.02 FT2316 Outer   - ��1.8 TDCi, ST170

Fusion (JU_)
08.04 FT2313    - ��1.25
08.04 FT2320    - ��
08.02 FT2313    - ��1.4, 1.4 TDCi, 1.6
10.02 FT2320    - ��
11.04 FT2313    - ��1.6 TDCi
11.04 FT2320    - ��

Galaxy
05.06 FT0796    - ��1.8 TDCi, 2.0, 2.0

TDCi
05.06 FT0797 outer   - ��
05.06 FT0798 outer   - ��
03.08 FT0796    - ��2.2 TDCi
03.08 FT0797 outer   - ��
03.08 FT0798 outer   - ��
07.07 FT0796    - ��2.3
07.07 FT0797 outer   - ��
07.07 FT0798 outer   - ��
12.07 FT0799 outer   - �
12.07 FT0800 outer   - �

Galaxy (WGR)
11.96 FT2516 On caliper   - ��2.0 i, 2.8 i V6
11.95 FT2520    - ��
11.95 FT2522    - ��
01.97 FT2516 On caliper   - ��2.3 16V
01.97 FT2520    - ��
01.97 FT2522    - ��
04.00 FT2516 On caliper   - ��2.8 V6
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Galaxy (WGR)

04.00 FT2520    - ��2.8 V6
04.00 FT2522    - ��
02.96 FT2516 On caliper   - ��2.8 i V6 4X4, 1.9

TDi
02.96 FT2520    - ��
02.96 FT2522    - ��

Granada (GAE, GGE)
04.85 02.92 FT2502    - ��1.8, 2.0, 2.0 i,
04.85 02.92 FT3254    - ��
04.85 02.92 FT3255 On caliper   - ��

02.92 FT2502     ��2.4 i, 2.9 i 24V, 2.5
D

02.92 FT3254     ��
02.92 FT3255 On caliper    ��
11.86 FT2502     ��2.8 i, 2.8 i 4X4
11.86 FT3254     ��
11.86 FT3255 On caliper    ��
09.94 FT2502     ��2.9 i, 2.9 i 4X4, 2.5

TD
09.94 FT3254     ��
09.94 FT3255 On caliper    ��

Granada (GU)
09.81 08.85 FT2326    - �1.6, 2.0, 2.3, 2.8,

2.8 i,2.5 D
09.81 08.85 FT2327    - �

08.85 FT2328     ��
09.81 08.82 FT2326    - �1.7, 2.1 D
09.81 08.82 FT2327    - �

08.82 FT2328     ��

KA
10.08 FT0311    - ��1.2, 1.3 TDCi
10.08 FT0805    - ��

KA (RB_)
10.98 01.00 FT0134    - ��1.0 i
02.00 FT0135    - ��
07.97 09.98 FT2500    - ��
07.97 FT4804    - ��
10.98 01.00 FT0134    - ��1.3 i
02.00 08.04 FT0135    - ��
12.01 04.03 FT0146    - ��
08.03 FT0189    - �
08.04 FT0242    - ��
08.03 FT0803    - �
09.96 09.98 FT2500    - ��
09.96 12.01 FT4804    - ��

Maverick (UDS, UNS)
06.96 04.98 FT2529    - �2.4 i (UDS)
06.96 04.98 FT2538    - ��
06.96 04.98 FT4723    - �
11.95 04.98 FT2529    - �2.4 i , 2.7 TD
02.93 04.98 FT2538    - ��
11.95 04.98 FT4723    - �

Mondeo (GBP)
02.93 12.95 FT2503 Drum brake   - ��1.6 i 16V, 1.8 16V,

2.0 i 16V
02.93 12.95 FT2504 Disc brake   - ��
01.96 08.96 FT2506    - ��
01.96 08.96 FT2507 Disc/Disc brake   - ��
02.93 08.96 FT4678    - ��
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Mondeo (GBP)

12.95 FT2503 Drum brake    ��2.0 i 16V 4X4, 2.5 i
24V, 1.8 TD

12.95 FT2504 Disc brake    ��
01.96 08.96 FT2506    - ��
01.96 08.96 FT2507 Disc/Disc brake   - ��

08.96 FT4678     ��

Mondeo II. (BAP, BFP)
05.98 11.00 FT2504 Disc brake   - ��1.6 i 16V
05.98 11.00 FT2506 Drum brake   - ��
05.98 11.00 FT4678    - ��
09.96 11.00 FT2504 Disc brake   - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i, 1.8 TD
09.96 11.00 FT2506 Drum brake   - ��
09.96 11.00 FT4678    - ��
09.96 11.00 FT2504 Disc brake   - ��2.0 i, 2.5 24V
09.96 11.00 FT2506 Drum brake   - ��
09.96 11.00 FT4678    - ��

Mondeo II. Turnier (BNP)
05.98 09.00 FT2319 Disc brake   - ��1.6 i 16V
05.98 11.00 FT2505 Drum brake   - ��
05.98 11.00 FT4678    - ��
05.98 09.00 FT6223 Disc brake With bolt  - �
05.98 09.00 FT6224 Disc brake With bolt  - �
05.97 09.00 FT2319 Disc brake   - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 1.8

TD
09.96 11.07 FT2505 Drum brake   - ��
09.96 04.97 FT2514 Disc brake   - ��
09.96 11.00 FT4678    - ��
05.97 09.00 FT6223 Disc brake With bolt  - �
05.97 09.00 FT6224 Disc brake With bolt  - �
05.97 09.00 FT2319 Disc brake   - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.5 24V
06.94 11.00 FT2505 Drum brake   - ��
06.96 04.97 FT2514 Disc brake   - ��
06.96 11.00 FT4678    - ��
05.97 09.00 FT6223 Disc brake With bolt  - �
05.97 09.00 FT6224 Disc brake With bolt  - �

Mondeo III (B5Y)
11.00 FT2314    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.0 16V DI/TDDi
11.00 FT2321    - ��
06.03 FT2314    - ��1.8 SCi
06.03 FT2321    - ��
11.00 FT2314    - ��2.0 16V TDDi/TDC,

2.5 V6 24V
11.00 FT2321    - ��
10.01 FT2314    - ��2.0 TDCi
10.01 FT2321    - ��
09.04 FT2314    - ��2.2 TDCi, 3.0 V6

24V
09.04 FT2321    - ��
04.02 FT2314    - ��ST220
04.02 FT2321    - ��

Mondeo III Limousine (B4Y)
11.00 FT2314    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.0 16V DI/TDDi
11.00 FT2321    - ��
06.03 FT2314    - ��1.8 SCi
06.03 FT2321    - ��
11.00 FT2314    - ��2.0 16V TDDi/TDCi,

2.5 V6 24V
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Mondeo III Limousine (B4Y)

11.00 FT2321    - ��2.0 16V TDDi/TDCi,
2.5 V6 24V

10.01 FT2314    - ��2.0 TDCi
10.01 FT2321    - ��
09.04 FT2314    - ��2.2 TDCi, 3.0 V6

24V
09.04 FT2321    - ��
04.02 FT2314    - ��ST220
04.02 FT2321    - ��

Mondeo III Wagon (BWY)
11.00 FT2314    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.0 16V DI/TDD
11.00 FT2321    - ��
06.03 FT2314    - ��1.8 SCi
06.03 FT2321    - ��
11.00 FT2314    - ��2.0 16V TDDi/TDC,

2.5 V6 24V
11.00 FT2321    - ��
10.01 FT2314    - ��2.0 TDCi
10.01 FT2321    - ��
09.04 FT2314    - ��2.2 TDCi, 3.0 V6

24V
09.04 FT2321    - ��
04.02 FT2314    - ��ST220
04.02 FT2321    - ��

Mondeo IV
03.10 FT0796    - ��2.0 SCTi
03.10 FT0797    - ��
11.07 FT0796    - ��2.0 TDCi
11.07 FT0797    - ��

Mondeo Turnier (BNP)
05.98 FT2506 Disc/Drum brake   - ��1.6 i 16V
05.98 FT2507    - ��
05.98 FT4678    - ��
04.93 08.96 FT2505 Drum brake   - ��1.6 i 16V, 1.8 i 16V,

2.0 i 16V
04.93 08.96 FT2514 Disc brake   - ��
04.93 08.96 FT4678    - ��
10.96 FT2506 Disc/Drum brake   - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 2.5

24V, 1.8 TD
10.96 FT2507    - ��
10.96 FT4678    - ��

08.96 FT2505 Drum brake    ��2.0 i 16V 4X4, 2.5 i
24V, 1.8 TD

08.96 FT2514 Disc brake    ��
08.96 FT4678     ��

05.99 FT2506 Disc/Drum brake   - ��2.5 ST 200
05.99 FT2507    - ��
05.99 FT4678    - ��

Orion (AFD)
07.83 12.85 FT2102 -VAN, -LX   - �1.3, 1.6, 1.6 i
07.83 12.85 FT2103 -VAN, -LX   - �
07.83 03.86 FT2106 -LX   - ��
02.84 12.85 FT2102 -VAN, -LX   - �1.6 D
02.84 12.85 FT2103 -VAN, -LX   - �
02.84 03.86 FT2106 -LX   - ��

Orion II. (AFF)
12.85 07.90 FT2102 -VAN   - �1.3, 1.4, 1.6, 1.6 D
12.85 07.90 FT2103 -VAN   - �
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Orion II. (AFF)

12.85 07.90 FT2106    - ��1.3, 1.4, 1.6, 1.6 D
03.86 07.90 FT2102 -VAN   - �1.6 i, 1.6 KAT
03.86 07.90 FT2103 -VAN   - �
03.86 07.90 FT2106    - ��
01.89 07.90 FT2102 -VAN   - �1.7 D
01.89 07.90 FT2103 -VAN   - �
01.89 07.90 FT2106    - ��

Orion III. (GAL)
07.90 12.93 FT3513    - �1.3
07.90 12.93 FT3514    - �
07.90 12.93 FT4620    - ��
07.90 12.93 FT4708    - �
07.90 12.93 FT4709    - �
07.90 12.93 FT3515    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 D
07.90 12.93 FT3516    - �
07.90 12.93 FT4620    - ��
07.90 12.93 FT4675    - �
07.90 12.93 FT4676    - �
07.90 12.93 FT6220 With bolt   - �
07.90 12.93 FT6221 With bolt   - �
01.92 12.93 FT3515    - �1.6 i 16V, 1.8 i 16V,

1.8 TD
01.92 12.93 FT3516    - �
01.92 12.93 FT4620    - ��
01.92 12.93 FT4675    - �
01.92 12.93 FT4676    - �
01.92 12.93 FT6220 With bolt   - �
01.92 12.93 FT6221 With bolt   - �

P 100 I.
04.82 09.87 FT1656    - ��1.6

P 100 II.
10.87 FT2502 Sierra based   - ��2.0, 1.8 TD
10.87 FT2508 Sierra based   - ��

Puma (EC)
02.98 12.99 FT2517    - ��1.4 16V
01.00 FT2535    - ��
06.97 01.98 FT2500    - ��1.7 16V
02.98 12.99 FT2517    - ��
01.00 FT2535    - ��
06.99 01.00 FT2517    - ��ST 160
01.00 FT2535    - ��

Ranger (TU_)
04.02 FT0806    - ��2.5 TD, 2.5 TD 4x4
04.02 FT0807    - ��
05.06 FT0806    - ��3.0 TDCi, 3.0 TDCi

4x4
05.06 FT0807    - ��

S-Max
05.06 FT0796    - ��2.0 Flexifuel
05.06 FT0797 outer   - ��
11.07 FT0796    - ��2.0 TDCi
11.07 FT0797 outer   - ��
11.07 FT0798 outer   - ��
09.07 FT0796    - ��2.3
09.07 FT0797 outer   - ��
12.07 FT0799 outer   - �
12.07 FT0800 outer   - �

Scorpio I. (GAE, GGE)
04.85 FT2105    - ��1.8, 2.8 i
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FORD - continued
Scorpio I. (GAE, GGE)

04.85 FT2502    - ��1.8, 2.8 i
04.85 FT3255 On caliper   - ��

09.94 FT2105     ��2.0 i, 2.9 i, 2.9 i
4X4, 2.5 TD

09.94 FT2502     ��
09.94 FT3255 On caliper    ��
02.92 FT2105     ��2.4 i, 2.5 D
02.92 FT2502     ��
02.92 FT3255 On caliper    ��

10.85 11.86 FT2105    - ��2.8 i 4X4
10.85 11.86 FT2502    - ��
10.85 11.86 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
06.88 09.94 FT2105    - ��2.9 24V
06.88 09.94 FT2502    - ��
06.88 09.94 FT3255 On caliper   - ��

Scorpio II Wagon (GNR, GGR)
10.94 08.98 FT2315    - ��2.0 i
10.94 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
06.96 08.98 FT2315    - ��2.3 i 16V
06.96 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
10.94 08.98 FT2315    - ��2.5 TD, 2.9 i 24V
10.94 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
02.95 08.98 FT2315    - ��2.9 i
02.95 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��

Scorpio II. (GFR, GGR)
10.94 08.98 FT2105    - ��2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V,
10.94 08.98 FT2315    - ��
10.94 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
10.94 08.98 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
06.96 08.98 FT2105    - ��2.3 i 16V
06.96 08.98 FT2315    - ��
06.96 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
06.96 08.98 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
02.95 08.98 FT2105    - ��2.9 i
02.95 08.98 FT2315    - ��
02.95 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
02.95 08.98 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
10.94 08.98 FT2105    - ��2.9 i 24V, 2.5 TD
10.94 08.98 FT2315    - ��
10.94 08.98 FT2335 Under developing   - ��
10.94 08.98 FT3255 On caliper   - ��

Scorpio Turnier (GGE)
09.91 09.94 FT2105    - ��2.0 i, 2.4 i, 2.9 i, 2.5

TD
09.91 09.94 FT2502    - ��
09.91 09.94 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
08.93 09.94 FT2105    - ��2.9 24V
08.93 09.94 FT2502    - ��
08.93 09.94 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
05.88 02.93 FT2105    - ��2.9 i 4X4
05.88 02.93 FT2502    - ��
05.88 02.93 FT3255 On caliper   - ��

Sierra (GBG, GB4)
01.87 02.93 FT2502    - ��1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 i,

2.0 i 16V
01.87 02.93 FT3254    - ��
01.87 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
01.90 02.93 FT2502    - ��2.0 XR 4X4
01.90 02.93 FT3254    - ��
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Sierra (GBG, GB4)

01.90 02.93 FT3255 On caliper   - ��2.0 XR 4X4
01.87 09.89 FT2502    - ��2.3 D
01.87 08.89 FT3254    - ��
01.87 09.89 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
08.88 02.93 FT2502    - ��2.9 i, 1.8 TD
08.88 02.93 FT3254    - ��
08.88 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��

Sierra Hatcback (GBC, GBG)
02.93 FT2502     ��1.6 i, 1.8 i
02.93 FT3254     ��
02.93 FT3255 With ABS    ��

01.87 02.93 FT2502    - ��1.6, 2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V
01.87 02.93 FT3254    - ��
01.87 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
01.90 02.93 FT2502    - ��2.0 16V Coswort

4X4
01.90 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
11.87 01.90 FT2502    - ��2.0 RS Coswort
11.87 01.90 FT3254    - ��
11.87 01.90 FT3255 On caliper   - ��
01.87 09.89 FT2502    - ��2.3 D
01.87 09.89 FT3254    - ��
01.87 09.89 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
01.87 08.88 FT2502    - ��2.8 i XR 4X4
01.87 08.88 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
08.88 02.93 FT2502    - ��2.9 i, 2.9 i XR 4X4,

1.8 TD
08.88 02.93 FT3254    - ��
08.88 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��

Sierra Hatchback (GBC)
07.82 07.85 FT2327    - ��1.3
08.85 11.89 FT2502    - ��
07.82 11.89 FT3254    - ��
08.82 07.85 FT2327    - ��1.6, 2.0, 2.3, 2.8 XR

4 i, 2.3 D
08.85 12.86 FT2502    - ��
08.82 12.86 FT3254    - ��

07.85 FT2327     ��1.8, 2.0 i
08.85 12.86 FT2502    - ��

12.86 FT3254     ��
02.85 12.86 FT2502    - ��2.8 XR 4X4
02.85 12.86 FT3254    - ��
02.85 12.86 FT3255 On caliper   - ��

Sierra Turnier (BNC)
08.82 07.85 FT2327    - ��1.6, 2.0, 2.3, 2.8 XR

4i, 2.3 D
08.85 12.86 FT2502    - ��
08.82 12.86 FT3254    - ��
10.84 07.85 FT2327    - ��1.8
08.85 12.86 FT2502    - ��
10.84 12.86 FT3254    - ��

Sierra Turnier (BNG)
01.87 02.93 FT2502    - ��1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 i,

2.0 i 16V
01.87 02.93 FT3254    - ��
01.87 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
02.90 02.93 FT2502    - ��2.0 4X4
02.90 02.93 FT3254    - ��
02.90 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
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Sierra Turnier (BNG)

01.87 09.89 FT2502    - ��2.3 D
01.87 09.89 FT3254    - ��
01.87 09.89 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
01.87 08.88 FT2502    - ��2.8 4X4
01.87 08.88 FT3254    - ��
01.87 08.88 FT3255 With ABS   - ��
08.88 02.93 FT2502    - ��2.9, 2.9 4X4, 1.8 TD
08.88 02.93 FT3254    - ��
08.88 02.93 FT3255 With ABS   - ��

Transit (71E,72E,73E,74E)
01.71 03.78 FT1344    - ��1.5, 1.7 FT 100, 2.3

D FT 100
01.71 03.78 FT1344    - ��

Transit Box
04.06 FT0801    - ��2.2 TDCi, 2.3 16V,

2.4 TDCi
04.06 FT0802 Outer   - ��
09.07 FT0802 Outer   - ��
09.07 FT0801    - ��3.2 TDCi

Transit Bus
04.06 FT0801    - ��2.2 TDCi, 2.4 TDCi
04.06 FT0802 Outer   - ��
02.08 FT0801    - ��3.2 TDCi
02.08 FT0802 Outer   - ��

Transit Bus (E_ _)
08.91 03.00 FT2333    - �2.0, 2.0 i, 2.5 DI,

2.5 TD
08.91 03.00 FT2334    - �
08.91 03.00 FT2337 With cable clip   - �
08.91 03.00 FT2338 With cable clip   - �
08.91 03.00 FT2501 Diagonal split system   - ��
08.91 03.00 FT2508 Vertikal split system   - ��

Transit Bus (FD_Y, FB_Y, FS_Y,FZ_Y, FC_Y
08.00 06.03 FT2540    - �2.0 DI
08.00 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
08.00 06.03 FT2547    - ��
08.02 06.03 FT2540    - �2.0 TDCi
08.02 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
08.02 06.03 FT2547    - ��
04.01 06.03 FT2540    - �2.3 16V
04.01 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
04.01 06.03 FT2547    - ��
01.00 06.03 FT2540    - �2.4 DI
01.00 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
01.00 06.03 FT2547    - ��
03.04 03.06 FT2543    - ��2.4 TDCi
03.04 03.06 FT2545    - �
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Transit Bus (FD_Y, FB_Y, FS_Y,FZ_Y, FC_Y

03.04 FT2546    - �2.4 TDCi
07.01 06.03 FT2540    - �2.4 TDE
07.01 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 03.06 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
07.01 06.03 FT2547    - ��

Transit Bus (T_ _)
12.85 01.89 FT2333 Axle 80-120   - �1.6
12.85 01.89 FT2334 Axle 80-120   - �
12.85 01.89 FT2337 With cable clip   - �
12.85 01.89 FT2338 With cable clip   - �
12.85 01.89 FT2339 2 piston caliper   - �
12.85 01.89 FT2340 2 piston caliper   - �
12.85 01.89 FT2501 Diagonal split system   - ��
12.85 01.89 FT2508 Vertikal split system   - ��
11.85 09.92 FT2333 Axle 80-120   - �2.0
11.85 09.92 FT2334 Axle 80-120   - �
11.85 09.92 FT2337 With cable clip   - �
11.85 09.92 FT2338 With cable clip   - �
11.85 09.92 FT2339 2 piston caliper   - �
11.85 09.92 FT2340 2 piston caliper   - �
11.85 09.92 FT2501 Diagonal split system   - ��
11.85 09.92 FT2508 Vertikal split system   - ��
12.85 09.92 FT2324 4 piston caliper   - �2.5 D
12.85 09.92 FT2325 4 piston caliper   - �
12.85 09.92 FT2333    - �
12.85 09.92 FT2334    - �
12.85 09.92 FT2337 With cable clip   - �
12.85 09.92 FT2338 With cable clip   - �
12.85 09.92 FT2339 2 piston caliper   - �
12.85 09.92 FT2340 2 piston caliper   - �
12.85 09.92 FT2501 Diagonal split system   - ��
12.85 09.92 FT2508 Vertikal split system   - ��

Transit Bus (V_ _)
04.78 12.85 FT2317 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �1.6, 2.0
04.78 12.85 FT2318 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2322 Vertical position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2323 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2331 Horizontal position   - ��
04.78 12.85 FT2332    - ��
04.78 12.85 FT2317 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �2.3 D, 2.5
04.78 12.85 FT2318 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2322 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2323 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2331 Horizontal position   - ��
04.78 12.85 FT2332 Only 80, 100S, 120   - ��

Transit Chassis
04.06 FT0801    - ��2.2 TDCi, 2.3 16V,

2.4 TDCi
04.06 FT0802 Outer   - ��
09.07 FT0801    - ��3.2 TDCi
09.07 FT0802 Outer   - ��

Transit Connect (P65_, P70_, P80_)
06.02 FT0436    - ��1.8 16V, 1.8 Di, 1.8

TDCi
06.02 FT0450 With ABS   - ��
06.02 FT1963 Without ABS   - ��
06.02 FT2539 Middle   - ��
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Transit Connect (P65_, P70_, P80_)

06.02 FT2545    - �1.8 16V, 1.8 Di, 1.8
TDCi

06.02 FT2546    - �

Transit Platform/Chassis (E_ _)
09.91 03.00 FT2333    - �2.0, 2.5 DI, 2.5 TD
09.91 03.00 FT2334    - �
09.91 03.00 FT2337 With cable clip   - �
09.91 03.00 FT2338 With cable clip   - �
09.91 03.00 FT2501 Diagonal split system   - ��
09.91 03.00 FT2508 Vertikal split system   - ��

Transit Platform/Chassis (FM_Y, FN_Y)
06.02 03.06 FT2539    - ��2.0 DI
08.00 06.03 FT2540    - �
08.00 06.03 FT2542    - �
08.00 05.02 FT2544    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
08.02 03.06 FT2539    - ��2.0 TDCi
08.02 06.03 FT2540    - �
08.02 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
06.02 03.06 FT2539    - ��2.3 16V
04.01 06.03 FT2540    - �
04.01 06.03 FT2542    - �
04.01 05.02 FT2544    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
06.02 03.06 FT2539    - ��2.4 DI
01.00 06.03 FT2540    - �
01.00 06.03 FT2542    - �
01.00 05.02 FT2544    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
03.04 03.06 FT2539    - ��2.4 TDCi
03.04 FT2545    - �
03.04 FT2546    - �
06.02 03.06 FT2539    - ��2.4 TDE
07.01 06.03 FT2540    - �
07.01 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.01 05.02 FT2544    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �

Transit Platform/Chassis (V_ _)
04.78 12.85 FT2317 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �1.6, 2.0, 2.5 D
04.78 12.85 FT2318 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2322 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2323 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2331 Horizontal position   - ��
04.78 12.85 FT2332    - ��

Transit box body (E_ _)
05.91 03.00 FT2333    - �2.0, 2.0 i, 2.5 DI,

2.5 TD
05.91 03.00 FT2334    - �
05.91 03.00 FT2337 With cable clip   - �
05.91 03.00 FT2338 With cable clip   - �
05.91 03.00 FT2501 Diagonal split system   - ��
05.91 03.00 FT2508 Vertikal split system   - ��

Transit box body (FA_Y)
97



FORD - continued
Transit box body (FA_Y)

08.00 06.03 FT2540    - �2.0 DI
08.00 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
08.00 06.03 FT2547    - ��
08.02 06.03 FT2540    - �2.0 TDCi
08.02 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
08.02 06.03 FT2547    - ��
04.01 06.03 FT2540    - �2.3 16V
04.01 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
04.01 06.03 FT2547    - ��
01.00 06.03 FT2540    - �2.4 DI
01.00 06.03 FT2542    - �
04.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
01.00 06.03 FT2547    - ��
03.04 03.06 FT2543    - ��2.4 TDCi
03.04 FT2545    - �
03.04 FT2546    - �
07.01 06.03 FT2540    - �2.4 TDE
07.01 06.03 FT2542    - �
07.03 03.06 FT2543    - ��
07.03 FT2545    - �
07.03 FT2546    - �
07.01 06.03 FT2547    - ��

Transit box body (V_ _)
04.78 12.85 FT2317 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �1.6, 2.0, 2.4 D, 2.5

D
04.78 12.85 FT2318 Vertikal position 2 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2322 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2323 Vertikal position 4 piston caliper  - �
04.78 12.85 FT2331 Horizontal position   - ��
04.78 12.85 FT2332 Only 80, 100S, 120   - ��

Turneo
07.06 FT0801    - ��2.2 TDCi
07.06 FT0802 Outer   - ��

Turneo Connect
06.02 FT0436    - ��1.8 16V, 1.8 Di, 1.8

Turbo Di
06.02 FT0450 With ABS   - ��
06.02 FT1963 Without ABS   - ��
06.02 FT2539 Middle   - ��
06.02 FT2545    - �
06.02 FT2546    - �

USA Probe II (ECP)
10.93 03.98 FT0624    - ��2.0 16V, 2.5 V6 24V

FSO/POLSKI FIAT
125 p

00.75 FT7013    - ��-
00.75 FT7014    - �
00.75 FT7015    - ��
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GAZELLA
GAZ-3302

10.93 08.01 FT7045    - ��2.3, 2.4, 2.4 D
10.93 08.01 FT7046    - ��
10.93 08.01 FT7049    - �

HONDA
Accord Hatchback

01.79 08.81 FT2243    - �1.6 EX (SJ)
01.79 08.81 FT2244    - ��
09.81 09.83 FT2247    - ��1.6 L,EX (SY)
09.81 09.83 FT3507    - ��

Accord I.
01.78 09.83 FT2247    - ��1.6 EX (SY)
01.78 09.83 FT3507    - ��
09.81 09.83 FT2247    - ��1.6 L,EX (SY)
09.81 09.83 FT3507    - ��

Accord II.
09.83 10.85 FT0656    - �1.6 EX (AC)
09.83 10.85 FT3502    - �
09.83 10.85 FT3508    - ��
09.83 10.85 FT0656    - �1.8 EX (AD)
09.83 10.85 FT3502    - �
09.83 10.85 FT3508    - ��

Accord III. (CA4,CA5)
11.85 12.89 FT3288    - �1.6 L
11.85 12.89 FT3289    - �
11.85 12.89 FT3290 Ch.0C054978-   - ��
11.85 12.89 FT3288    - �2.0 EX
11.85 12.89 FT3289    - �
11.85 12.89 FT3290 Ch.0C054978-   - ��
11.85 12.87 FT3288    - �2.0 EXi
11.85 12.87 FT3289    - �
11.85 12.87 FT3503 Engine code, PGM-FI   - ��
10.87 12.89 FT0657    - �2.0 i 16V
10.87 12.89 FT0658    - �
01.87 12.89 FT3288    - �
01.87 12.89 FT3289    - �
01.87 12.89 FT3503 Engine code, PGM-FI   - ��

Accord III.Aerodeck (CA5)
10.87 12.89 FT0657    - �2.0 EX (CA5)
10.87 12.89 FT0658    - �
10.87 12.89 FT3288    - �
10.87 12.89 FT3289    - �
10.87 12.89 FT3290    - ��
10.87 12.89 FT0657    - �2.0 EXi
10.87 12.89 FT0658    - �
11.85 12.89 FT3288    - �
11.85 12.89 FT3289    - �
11.85 12.89 FT3290    - ��

Accord IV. (CB3,CB7)
01.90 03.93 FT3600    - �2.0 16V
01.90 03.93 FT3601    - �
01.90 03.93 FT3602    - ��
01.90 03.93 FT3603 With ABS inner  - ��
01.90 03.93 FT3600    - �2.0 i 16V
01.90 03.93 FT3601    - �
01.90 03.93 FT3602    - ��
01.90 03.93 FT3603 With ABS inner  - ��
01.90 03.93 FT3600    - �2.2 i 16V
01.90 03.93 FT3601    - �
01.90 03.93 FT3600    - �2.2 i 16V Automatik
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Accord IV. (CB3,CB7)

01.90 03.93 FT3601    - �2.2 i 16V Automatik
Accord V. (CC7)

03.93 01.96 FT3600    - �2.0 i, 2.0 i S, 2.3 i
SR

03.93 01.96 FT3601    - �
03.93 01.96 FT3602    - ��
03.93 01.96 FT3603 Check the drawing !   - ��

Accord V. Coupe (CD7)
03.93 02.98 FT3600    - �2.2 i ES
03.93 02.98 FT3601    - �
03.93 02.98 FT3603 Check the drawing !   - ��
03.93 02.98 FT3604    - �
03.93 02.98 FT5164    - �

Accord V. Estate (CE)
09.93 02.98 FT3600    - �2.0 i LS 16V, 2.2 i

ES
09.93 02.98 FT3601    - �
09.93 02.98 FT3603 Check the drawing !   - ��
09.93 02.98 FT3604    - �
09.93 02.98 FT5164    - �

Accord VI. (CE,CF)
02.96 10.98 FT3600    - �1.9 i, 2.0 i LS
02.96 10.98 FT3601    - �
02.96 10.98 FT3603    - ��
02.96 10.98 FT3600    - �2.2 i VTEC, 2.0 TDi
02.96 10.98 FT3601    - �
02.96 10.98 FT3603    - ��

Accord VII. (CG)
10.98 FT5190    - �1.6 i, 1.8 i, 2.0 i
10.98 FT5191    - �
10.98 FT5197    - �
10.98 FT5198    - �
02.99 FT5190    - �2.0 Turbo DI, 2.2

Type-R
02.99 FT5191    - �
02.99 FT5197    - �
02.99 FT5198    - �
01.01 FT5190    - �2.3
01.01 FT5191    - �
01.01 FT5197    - �
01.01 FT5198    - �

Accord VII. Coupe (CG)
02.98 FT0152    - �2.0 i 16V, 3.0 V6

24V
02.98 FT0153    - �
02.98 FT0497    - �
02.98 FT0498    - �

Accord VII. Hatchback (CH)
12.99 FT5190    - �1.8 i, 2.0, 2.0 TDi
12.99 FT5191    - �
12.99 FT5197    - �
12.99 FT5198    - �
01.01 FT5190    - �2.3
01.01 FT5191    - �
01.01 FT5197    - �
01.01 FT5198    - �

Accord VIII. (CL_, CM)
02.03 FT0493    - �2.0, 2.4
02.03 FT0494    - �
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HONDA - continued
Accord VIII. (CL_, CM)

02.03 FT0495    - �2.0, 2.4
02.03 FT0496    - �
01.04 FT0493    - �2.2 i-CTDi
01.04 FT0494    - �
01.04 FT0495    - �
01.04 FT0496    - �

Accord VIII. Tourer (CM_)
04.03 FT0493    - �2.0, 2.4
04.03 FT0494    - �
04.03 FT0495    - �
04.03 FT0496    - �
04.03 FT0655    - ��
01.04 FT0493    - �2.2 i-CTDi
01.04 FT0494    - �
01.04 FT0495    - �
01.04 FT0496    - �

Acty TN
08.79 06.86 FT5220    - �0.6

CR-V I. (RD)
10.95 FT5159    - ��2.0 16V
10.95 FT5187    - �
10.95 FT5189    - �

CR-V II. (RD_)
07.02 09.06 FT0299    - �2.0
07.02 09.06 FT0300    - �
01.05 09.06 FT0499    - ��
07.02 12.04 FT0500    - ��
01.05 09.06 FT6232 With bolt   - ��
02.05 09.06 FT0299    - �2.2 CTDi
02.05 09.06 FT0300    - �
02.05 09.06 FT0499    - ��
02.05 09.06 FT6232 With bolt   - ��

CRX I. (AF, AS)
10.83 11.86 FT3292    - ��1.5 i
10.83 11.86 FT3293    - ��
03.86 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.6 i
03.86 10.87 FT3293    - ��

CRX II.(ED, EE)
10.87 02.92 FT3290    - ��1.6 i 16V
10.87 10.88 FT3500 only for NICHIRIN   - �
10.87 10.88 FT3501 only for NICHIRIN   - �
10.88 02.92 FT3510 only for NICHIRIN   - �
10.88 02.92 FT3511    - �
12.87 FT3605 Check the drawing !   - ��
10.89 02.92 FT3290    - ��1.6 i 16V Vtec
10.89 02.92 FT3510    - �
10.89 02.92 FT3511    - �

CRX III. (EH,EG)
01.95 12.98 FT0647    - �1.6 ESi, 1.6 i VTi
01.95 12.98 FT0648    - �
03.92 12.98 FT3290    - ��
03.92 12.94 FT3510    - �
03.92 12.94 FT3511    - �

Civic Hatchback (SB,SS)
07.72 12.80 FT2249    - ��1200
07.72 12.80 FT2250    - ��
09.79 09.83 FT5165    - ��1300 L
09.79 09.83 FT5220    - ��

Civic I. (SL)
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Civic I. (SL)

09.80 08.83 FT5165    - ��1300 L
09.80 08.83 FT5220    - ��

Civic II.
01.85 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.2
01.85 10.87 FT3294    - ��
10.83 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.3
10.83 10.87 FT3294    - ��
10.83 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.5 GL
10.83 10.87 FT3294    - ��
01.85 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.5 GT
01.85 10.87 FT3294    - ��

Civic II. ( AL, AJ, AG, AH)
01.85 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.2
01.85 10.87 FT3294    - ��
10.83 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.3
10.83 10.87 FT3294    - ��
10.83 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.5 GL
10.83 10.87 FT3294    - ��

Civic II. Shuttle (EE)
01.88 09.88 FT3500    - �1.5 i 16V
01.88 09.88 FT3501    - �
10.88 11.91 FT3510    - �
10.88 11.91 FT3511    - �
01.88 11.91 FT5158    - ��
01.88 09.88 FT3500    - �1.6 i 16V 4X4
01.88 09.88 FT3501    - �
10.88 02.95 FT3510    - �
10.88 02.95 FT3511    - �
01.88 02.95 FT5158    - ��

Civic II. van/estate (EE)
01.88 11.91 FT3500    - �1.5 i 16V
01.88 06.88 FT3501    - �
07.88 11.91 FT3510    - �
01.88 02.95 FT3500    - �1.6 i 16V 4WD
01.88 06.88 FT3501    - �
07.88 02.95 FT3510    - �

Civic III. Hatchback (EC, ED, EE)
10.87 12.89 FT3500    - �1.3
10.87 12.88 FT3501    - �
10.87 12.88 FT3506 Check the drawing !   - ��
12.88 12.89 FT3510    - �
12.88 12.89 FT3511    - �
10.87 12.89 FT5158    - ��
09.89 09.91 FT3506 Check the drawing !   - ��1.3 16V KAT
09.89 09.91 FT3510    - �
09.89 09.91 FT3511    - �
09.89 09.91 FT5158    - ��
10.87 10.88 FT3500    - �1.4 L
10.87 10.88 FT3501    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3506 Check the drawing !   - ��
12.88 09.91 FT3510    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3511    - �
10.87 12.89 FT5158    - ��
10.88 09.91 FT3506 Check the drawing !   - ��1.5 i 16V
10.88 09.91 FT3510    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3511    - �
10.88 09.91 FT5158    - ��
10.87 10.88 FT3500    - �1.6 i 16V
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Civic III. Hatchback (EC, ED, EE)

10.87 10.88 FT3501    - �1.6 i 16V
10.87 09.91 FT3506 Check the drawing !   - ��
10.88 09.91 FT3510    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3511    - �
10.87 12.89 FT3605    - ��
10.87 09.91 FT5158    - ��
10.89 09.91 FT3506 Check the drawing !   - ��1.6 i 16V Vtec
10.89 09.91 FT3510    - �
10.89 09.91 FT3511    - �

Civic III. Sedan (ED)
10.87 10.88 FT3500    - �1.4
10.87 10.88 FT3501    - �
10.88 12.89 FT3510    - �
10.88 12.89 FT3511    - �
10.87 12.89 FT5158    - ��
10.87 09.91 FT3290    - ��1.5 i 16V
10.87 10.88 FT3500    - �
10.87 10.88 FT3501    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3510    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3511    - �
10.87 09.91 FT5158    - ��
09.87 09.91 FT3290    - ��1.6 i 16V
09.87 10.88 FT3500    - �
09.87 10.88 FT3501    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3510    - �
10.88 09.91 FT3511    - �
09.87 09.91 FT5158    - ��

Civic IV. (EG, EH)
10.91 11.95 FT0151    - �1.6 VTi, 1.6 16V

Vtec
10.91 11.95 FT0302    - �

Civic IV. Coupe (EJ)
01.94 12.96 FT3279    - �1.5 i LSi
01.94 12.96 FT3280    - �
01.94 12.96 FT3290    - ��
11.95 FT3279    - �1.6 i
11.95 FT3280    - �
11.95 FT3290    - ��
01.94 12.96 FT3279    - �1.6 i Vtec
01.94 12.96 FT3280    - �
01.94 12.96 FT3290    - ��

Civic IV. Fastback (MA, MB)
04.94 01.97 FT3279    - �1.4 i, 1.5 i Vtec-E
04.94 01.97 FT3280    - �
04.94 01.97 FT3290    - ��
04.94 01.97 FT3279    - �1.6 i, 1.6 i Vtec
04.94 01.97 FT3280    - �
04.94 01.97 FT3290    - ��

Civic IV. Hatchback (EG)
10.91 11.95 FT3290    - ��1.3 16V
10.91 11.95 FT3500    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3510    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3290    - ��1.5 i 16V
10.91 11.95 FT3500    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3510    - �
10.91 11.95 FT0151    - �1.6 16V Tec
10.91 11.95 FT0302    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3500    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3510    - �
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Civic IV. Hatchback (EG)

10.91 11.95 FT0151    - �1.6 VTi 16V
10.91 11.95 FT0302    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3500    - �
10.91 11.95 FT3510    - �

Civic Shuttle (AN, AR)
10.83 10.87 FT3292    - ��1.5
10.83 10.87 FT3294    - ��
01.85 10.87 FT2255    - ��1.5 4WD
01.85 10.87 FT3606    - ��

Civic V. (EJ9, EK 3/4)
11.95 02.01 FT3279    - �1.4 i, 1.5 i, 1.6 i VTi
11.95 02.01 FT3280    - �
11.95 02.01 FT3290    - ��

Civic V. Aerodeck (MC)
04.98 02.01 FT3279    - �1.4 16V, 1.5 16V,

1.6 16V
04.98 02.01 FT3280    - �
04.98 02.01 FT5171    - ��
04.98 02.01 FT3279    - �1.8 16V, 2.0 iTD
04.98 02.01 FT3280    - �
04.98 02.01 FT5171    - ��

Civic V. Fastback (MB)
01.97 02.01 FT3279    - �1.4 16V, 1.5 16V,

1.6 16V
01.97 02.01 FT3280    - �
01.97 02.01 FT3290    - ��
01.97 02.01 FT5171    - ��
01.97 02.01 FT3279    - �1.8 16V, 2.0 iTD
01.97 02.01 FT3280    - �
01.97 02.01 FT3290    - ��
01.97 02.01 FT5171    - ��

Civic V. Hatchback (EJ9, EK 1/3/4)
11.95 02.01 FT3279    - �1.4 i, 1.5 i, 1.6 i, 1.6

i VTi
11.95 02.01 FT3280    - �
11.95 02.01 FT3290    - ��

Civic VI.
02.01 09.05 FT0150    - ��1.4, 1.6
02.01 09.05 FT0295    - �
02.01 09.05 FT0296    - �

Civic VI. Coupe (EM)
05.01 12.05 FT0295    - �1.7, 1.7 i VTEC
05.01 12.05 FT0296    - �
05.01 12.05 FT0297    - �
05.01 12.05 FT0298    - �

Civic VI. Hatchback (EJ_, EK_)
11.95 02.01 FT0814    - �1.4i, 1.5i, 1.6i,

1.6VTi
11.95 02.01 FT0815    - �
11.95 02.01 FT0816    - ��

Civic VI. Hatchback (EU_, EP_)
02.01 09.05 FT0295    - �1.4 i, 1.6 i
02.01 09.05 FT0296    - �
02.01 09.05 FT0297    - �
02.01 09.05 FT0298    - �

Civic Wagon (WC)
09.79 09.83 FT5165    - ��1300
79.00 09.83 FT5220    - ��

Civik (AR)
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Civik (AR)

01.85 10.87 FT2255    - ��1.5 Shuttle 4WD
Concerto (HW)

08.89 10.91 FT3238 Drum brake   - ��1.4
08.89 10.91 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��
08.89 10.91 FT4684    - ��
08.89 03.95 FT3238 Drum brake   - ��1.5 i 16V
08.89 03.95 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��
08.89 03.95 FT4684    - ��
08.89 03.95 FT3238 Drum brake   - ��1.6 ,1.6 i 16V
08.89 03.95 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��
08.89 03.95 FT4684    - ��

Concerto Saloon
08.89 01.91 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��1.4
08.89 01.91 FT4684    - ��
08.89 01.91 FT5153 Drum brake   - ��
08.89 03.95 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��1.5 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V
08.89 03.95 FT4684    - ��
08.89 03.95 FT5153 Drum brake   - ��

Concerto Sedan
08.89 10.91 FT3238 Drum brake   - ��1.4
08.89 10.91 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��
08.89 10.91 FT4684    - ��
08.89 03.95 FT3238 Drum brake   - ��1.5 i 16V
08.89 03.95 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��
08.89 03.95 FT4684    - ��
08.89 03.95 FT3238 Drum brake   - ��1.6 ,1.6 i 16V
08.89 03.95 FT3240 Disc brake   - ��
08.89 03.95 FT4684    - ��

FR-V (BE)
02.05 FT0651    - �1.7, 2.0
02.05 FT0652    - �
02.05 FT0653    - �
02.05 FT0654    - �
01.07 FT0651    - �1.8
01.07 FT0652    - �
01.07 FT0653    - �
01.07 FT0654    - �
07.05 FT0651    - �2.2 i CTDi
07.05 FT0652    - �
07.05 FT0653    - �
07.05 FT0654    - �

HR-V (GH)
03.99 FT5160    - ��1.6 16V, 1.6 16V

4WD
03.99 FT5180    - ��

Integra
12.85 12.89 FT0133    - ��1.5 Quint
12.85 12.89 FT3294    - ��
12.85 12.89 FT3295    - �
12.85 12.89 FT3296    - �
12.85 12.89 FT0133    - ��1.6,1.6 I Quint
12.85 12.89 FT3294    - ��
12.85 12.89 FT3295    - �
12.85 12.89 FT3296    - �

Integra (DC2, DC4)
10.97 08.01 FT0647    - �1.8 Type-R
10.97 08.01 FT0648    - �
11.97 10.01 FT0649    - �
11.97 10.01 FT0650    - �
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Jazz (AA)

02.84 10.86 FT2255    - ��1.1, 1.2
02.84 10.86 FT5232    - ��

Jazz (GD)
03.02 FT5161    - �1.2, 1.4
03.02 FT5162    - �
03.02 FT5199    - �
03.02 FT5200    - �

Legend
02.80 12.84 FT5165    - ��1.6 EX

Legend (HS, KA)
01.86 06.88 FT5232    - �2.5 i
01.86 06.88 FT5233    - �
01.86 06.88 FT5234    - �
01.86 06.88 FT5235    - �
01.88 12.90 FT5232    - �2.7 i 24V
01.88 12.90 FT5233    - �
01.88 12.90 FT5234    - �
01.88 12.90 FT5235    - �

Legend I. Coupe (KA3)
10.87 12.90 FT3610    - ��2.7 i 24V
10.87 12.90 FT5232    - �
10.87 12.90 FT5233    - �
10.87 12.90 FT5234    - �
10.87 12.90 FT5235    - �

Legend II. (KA7)
01.91 02.96 FT3611 With ABS   - �3.2 i 24V
01.91 02.96 FT3619    - ��
01.91 02.96 FT3620    - �

Legend II. Coupe (KA8)
01.91 02.96 FT3611 With ABS   - �3.2 i
01.91 02.96 FT3619    - ��
01.91 02.96 FT3620    - �

Legend III. (KA9)
05.06 FT0292    - �3.5 V6 AWD
05.06 FT0293    - �
05.06 FT0294    - ��
02.96 FT0292    - �3.5 i 24V
02.96 FT0293    - �
02.96 FT0294    - ��

Logo (GA3)
03.99 03.02 FT5159    - ��1.3
03.99 03.02 FT5181    - �
03.99 03.02 FT5182    - �

Prelude I. Coupe (SN)
11.78 10.82 FT2253    - ��1.6

Prelude II.(AB)
11.83 12.85 FT3297    - ��1.8 EX
11.83 12.85 FT3612    - �
11.83 12.85 FT3621    - �

Prelude III.(BA)
04.87 FT3614 For NICHIRIN   - ��2.0, 2.0 EX, 2.0 i

EX 16V
04.87 01.92 FT4720    - �
04.87 01.92 FT4725    - �

Prelude IV. (BB)
02.92 06.96 FT3611 Check the drawing   - �2.0 i 16V
02.92 06.96 FT3615    - �
02.92 06.96 FT3616    - �
02.92 06.96 FT3617    - �
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Prelude IV. (BB)

02.92 06.96 FT3618    - �2.0 i 16V
02.92 06.96 FT3620 Check the drawing   - �
02.93 06.96 FT3615    - �2.2 i 16 Vtec
02.93 09.96 FT3616    - �
02.93 09.96 FT3617    - �
02.93 06.96 FT3618    - �
02.93 09.96 FT3620    - �
02.92 09.96 FT3615    - �2.3 i 16V
02.92 09.96 FT3616    - �
02.92 09.96 FT3617    - �
02.92 09.96 FT3618    - �
02.92 09.96 FT3620    - �

Prelude V. (BB)
10.96 FT0321    - �2.0 16V, 2.2 16V
10.96 FT0322    - �
10.96 FT5183    - �
10.96 FT5186    - �

S2000 (AP)
06.99 FT0643    - �2.0
06.99 FT0644    - �
06.99 FT0645    - �
06.99 FT0646    - �

Shuttle (RA)
10.94 02.98 FT3604    - �2.2 16V
10.94 02.98 FT5163    - ��
10.94 02.98 FT5164    - �
01.98 05.01 FT3604    - �2.3 16V
01.98 05.01 FT5163    - ��
01.98 05.01 FT5164    - �

Stream (RN)
05.01 FT5172    - �1.7 16V, 2.0 16V
05.01 FT5175    - �
05.01 FT5206    - �
05.01 FT5207    - �

HYUNDAI
Accent (X-3)

10.94 07.99 FT0400    - �1.3, 1.3 i 12V, 1.5 i
12V

10.94 01.00 FT0401    - �
10.94 01.00 FT0402    - ��
10.95 FT0400    - �1.6 i 12 V
10.95 FT0401    - �
10.95 FT0402    - ��

Accent II (LC)
01.00 FT0427    - �1.3, 1.5
01.00 FT0428    - �
01.00 FT0429    - ��
01.00 FT0659    - �
01.00 FT0660    - �
04.02 FT0427    - �1.5 CRDi
04.02 FT0428    - �
04.02 FT0429    - ��
04.02 FT0659    - �
04.02 FT0660    - �
12.02 FT0427    - �1.6
12.02 FT0428    - �
12.02 FT0429    - ��
12.02 FT0659    - �
12.02 FT0660    - �
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Accent III (MC)

11.05 FT0557 With ABS   - �1.4 GL, 1.5 CRDi
GLS, 1.6 GLS

11.05 FT0558 With ABS   - �
11.05 FT0560    - �
11.05 FT0561    - �
11.05 FT0665    - �
11.05 FT0666    - �
11.05 FT0667    - �
11.05 FT0668    - �

Atos (MX)
09.00 FT0403     �1.0 i

06.01 FT0404    - �
09.00 FT0405    - ��
02.98 FT0406    - �
02.98 FT0407    - �

Atos Prime (MX)
09.00 FT0403     �1.0 i
06.01 FT0404     �

09.00 FT0405    - ��
08.99 FT0406    - �
08.99 FT0407    - �

Coupe (GK)
03.02 FT0410    - ��1.6 16V, 2.7 V6
03.02 FT0661    - �
03.02 FT0662    - �
08.01 FT0410    - ��2.0
08.01 FT0661    - �
08.01 FT0662    - �
02.03 FT0410    - ��2.0 GLS
02.03 FT0661    - �
02.03 FT0662    - �

Coupe (RD)
03.98 04.02 FT0216    - �1.6 16V
03.98 04.02 FT0217    - �
03.98 04.02 FT0430    - �
03.98 04.02 FT0431    - �
12.96 04.02 FT0216    - �1.6 i 16V
12.96 04.02 FT0217    - �
12.96 04.02 FT0430    - �
12.96 04.02 FT0431    - �
08.96 04.02 FT0216    - �2.0 16V
08.96 04.02 FT0217    - �
08.96 04.02 FT0430    - �
08.96 04.02 FT0431    - �

Elentra (XD)
06.00 FT0408    - �1.6, 1.8, 2.0
06.00 FT0409    - �
06.00 FT0410    - ��
04.01 FT0408    - �2.0 CRDi
04.01 FT0409    - �
04.01 FT0410    - ��

Galopper II (JK-01)
08.98 FT0198    - �2.5 TD, 3.0 V6
08.98 FT0199    - �

Getz (TB)
09.02 FT0136    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.6
09.02 FT0137    - �
09.02 FT0215    - �
09.02 FT0229    - �
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Getz (TB)

09.02 FT0663    - �1.1, 1.3, 1.6
09.02 FT0664    - �
08.05 FT0136    - �1.4
08.05 FT0137    - �
08.05 FT0215    - �
08.05 FT0229    - �
08.05 FT0663    - �
08.05 FT0664    - �
03.03 FT0136    - �1.5 CRDi
03.03 FT0137    - �
03.03 FT0215    - �
03.03 FT0229    - �
03.03 FT0663    - �
03.03 FT0664    - �

H 100 Box
07.93 03.00 FT0197 Inner   - ��2.5 D
07.93 03.00 FT0411    - ��
07.93 03.00 FT0412    - ��

H 100 Bus
01.93 03.00 FT0197 Inner   - ��2.4, 2.5 TD
01.93 03.00 FT0411    - ��
01.93 03.00 FT0412    - ��
12.94 FT0197 Inner   - ��2.5 D
12.94 FT0411    - ��
12.94 FT0412    - ��

H-1 Box
03.00 FT0413    - �2.4, 2.5 TD
03.00 FT0414    - �
03.00 FT0415    - �
03.00 FT0416    - �

H-1 Bus
12.99 FT0413    - �2.4
12.99 FT0414    - �
12.99 FT0415    - �
12.99 FT0416    - �
10.97 FT0413    - �2.4 4WD, 2.5 D, TD
10.97 FT0414    - �
10.97 FT0415    - �
10.97 FT0416    - �

Lantra I. (J-1)
06.92 05.95 FT0417 Check the drawing !   - ��1.5 i.e, 1.6 i.e 16V
06.93 FT0418 Check the drawing !   - ��
12.90 05.95 FT2257    - ��
06.92 05.95 FT0417 Check the drawing !   - ��1.8 i.e 16V
06.93 FT0418 Check the drawing !   - ��
12.90 05.95 FT2257    - ��

Lantra II. (J-2)
12.96 09.00 FT0216    - �1.5 12V
12.96 09.00 FT0217    - �
12.96 09.00 FT0418 outer   - ��
12.96 09.00 FT0430    - �
12.96 09.00 FT0431    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0216    - �1.6 i, 1.6 16V
11.95 09.00 FT0217    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0418 outer   - ��
11.95 09.00 FT0430    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0431    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0216    - �1.8 16V
11.95 09.00 FT0217    - �
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Lantra II. (J-2)

11.95 09.00 FT0418 outer   - ��1.8 16V
11.95 09.00 FT0430    - �
11.95 09.00 FT0431    - �
03.98 09.00 FT0216    - �1.9 D
03.98 09.00 FT0217    - �
03.98 09.00 FT0418 outer   - ��
03.98 09.00 FT0430    - �
03.98 09.00 FT0431    - �
08.96 09.00 FT0216    - �2.0 16V
08.96 09.00 FT0217    - �
08.96 09.00 FT0418 outer   - ��
08.96 09.00 FT0430    - �
08.96 09.00 FT0431    - �

Matrix (FC)
06.01 FT0218    - �1.5 CRDi, 1.6, 1.8
06.01 FT0219    - �
06.01 FT0220    - ��

Pony (X-2)
10.89 01.95 FT0440 inner   - ��1.5 i

Pony /Excel (X-2)
01.90 01.95 FT0440 inner   - ��1.5, 1.5 i

Pony Saloon
00.82 00.85 FT2259    - ��-
00.82 00.85 FT2260 On caliper   - ��
00.82 00.85 FT2261    - ��
00.85 FT2269    - ��
00.85 FT3298    - ��

S Coupe (SLC)
02.90 05.96 FT0440 inner   - ��1.5 i
04.91 05.96 FT0440 inner   - ��1.5 i Turbo

Santa Fé (SM)
04.01 FT0138    - �2.0 CRDi 4x4
04.01 FT0139    - �
04.01 FT0140 ABS(+) EPS(-)   - �
04.01 FT0141 ABS(+)   - �
04.01 FT0673 ABS(-)   - �
04.01 FT0674 ABS(-)   - �
04.01 FT0675 ABS(+) EPS(+)   - �
08.01 FT0138    - �2.0, 2.0 CRDi
08.01 FT0139    - �
08.01 FT0140 ABS(+) EPS(-)   - �
08.01 FT0141 ABS(+)   - �
08.01 FT0673 ABS(-)   - �
08.01 FT0674 ABS(-)   - �

FT0675 ABS(+) EPS(+)    �
02.01 FT0138    - �2.4 16V, 2.4 16V

4x4, 2.7 V6 4x4
02.01 FT0139    - �
02.01 FT0140 ABS(+) EPS(-)   - �
02.01 FT0141 ABS(+)   - �
02.01 FT0673 ABS(-)   - �
02.01 FT0674 ABS(-)   - �
02.01 FT0675 ABS(+) EPS(+)   - �

Sonata II. (Y-2)
09.88 10.93 FT0420    - ��1.8 i
09.88 10.93 FT3306    - ��
09.88 08.91 FT0420    - ��2.0 i
09.88 08.91 FT3306    - ��
01.91 10.93 FT0420    - ��2.0 i 16V
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HYUNDAI - continued
Sonata II. (Y-2)

01.91 10.93 FT3306    - ��2.0 i 16V
01.91 07.92 FT0420    - ��3.0 i V6
07.92 10.93 FT2257    - ��
01.91 10.93 FT3306    - ��

Sonata III. (Y-3)
05.93 06.98 FT0421    - �1.8 i
05.93 06.98 FT0422    - �
05.93 06.98 FT0423    - ��
06.94 06.98 FT0421    - �2.0 i
06.94 06.98 FT0422    - �
06.94 06.98 FT0423    - ��
06.96 06.98 FT0421    - �2.0 i 16V
06.96 06.98 FT0422    - �
06.96 06.98 FT0423    - ��
06.96 06.98 FT0676 With ABS   - �
06.96 06.98 FT0677 With ABS   - �
05.93 06.98 FT0421    - �3.0 i V6
05.93 06.98 FT0422    - �
05.93 06.98 FT0423    - ��
10.94 06.98 FT0676 With ABS   - �
10.94 06.98 FT0677 With ABS   - �

Sonata IV. (EF)
03.98 10.01 FT0424    - �2.0 16V, 2.4 16V
03.98 10.01 FT0425    - �
03.98 10.01 FT0426    - ��
10.01 FT0426 With ABS   - ��2.0, 2.7 V6
10.01 FT0437 Without ABS   - �
10.01 FT0518    - �
10.01 FT0519    - �
10.01 FT0598 Without ABS   - �
03.98 10.01 FT0424    - �2.5 V6 24V
03.98 10.01 FT0425    - �
03.98 10.01 FT0426    - ��

Starex (H1)
02.98 FT0413    - �2.4 4WD, 2.5 TD

4WD
02.98 FT0414    - �
02.98 FT0415    - �
02.98 FT0416    - �
06.97 FT0413    - �2.4, 2.5 TD
06.97 FT0414    - �
06.97 FT0415    - �
06.97 FT0416    - �

Stellar
00.84 00.86 FT2328    - ��-
00.87 00.91 FT3298    - ��
00.84 00.86 FT3300    - �

Terracan (HP)
12.01 FT0564    - ��2.5 TD, 2.9 CRDi

4WD, 3.5 i V6 4WD
12.01 FT0587    - �
12.01 FT0588    - �
11.05 FT0687    - �
11.05 FT0688    - �
12.01 FT6228 With bolt   - �
12.01 FT6229 With bolt   - �
12.01 FT6233 With bolt   - ��

Trajet (FO)
03.00 FT0589    - �2.0
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HYUNDAI - continued
Trajet (FO)

03.00 FT0590    - �2.0
03.00 FT0591 Inner With ABS  - ��
03.00 FT0592 outer With ABS  - ��
03.00 FT0593 Without ABS   - ��
04.01 FT0589    - �2.0 CRDi
04.01 FT0590    - �
04.01 FT0591 Inner With ABS  - ��
04.01 FT0592 outer With ABS  - ��
04.01 FT0593 Without ABS   - ��
09.00 FT0589    - �2.7 V6
09.00 FT0590    - �
09.00 FT0591 Inner With ABS  - ��
09.00 FT0592 outer With ABS  - ��
09.00 FT0593 Without ABS   - ��

Tucson (JM)
08.04 FT0669    - �2.0, 2.0 4WD, 2.0

CRDi, 2.0 CRDi
4WD, 2.7 4WD

08.04 FT0670    - �
08.04 FT0671    - �
08.04 FT0672    - �

XG (XG)
12.98 FT0678    - �25, 30/300
12.98 FT0679    - �
04.03 FT0678    - �350
04.03 FT0679    - �

IFA
L 60

FT7050     ��-
FT7050     �

W 50
FT7039     ��4 WD
FT7039     �
FT7037     ��Long plateau
FT7037     �
FT7038     ��Tilting plateau
FT7038     �

INNOCENTI
Mini

05.74 02.82 FT5146    - ��1.1, 1.3
05.74 02.82 FT5147 Clutch hose   -
05.74 02.82 FT5148    - ��

ISUZU
Trooper (UBS)

10.87 12.91 FT2815 Check the drawing !   - ��2.8 TD
10.87 12.91 FT2827 Check the drawing !   - ��
10.87 12.91 FT4749 Check the drawing !   - ��
10.87 12.91 FT4757 Check the drawing !   - ��

Trooper Open Off-Road (UBS)
03.84 12.91 FT2815 Check the drawing !   - ��2.3, 2.6 i, 2.2 TD
03.84 12.91 FT2827 Check the drawing !   - ��
03.84 12.91 FT4749 Check the drawing !   - ��
03.84 12.91 FT4757 Check the drawing !   - ��

IVECO
100 NC, 110 NC, 130 NC

FT8288     ��-
FT8288     �

100 OM
FT8306     ��-
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IVECO - continued
100 OM

FT8307     �-
110 OM, 130 OM

FT8288     ��-
FT8288     �

60,11 Turbozeta
FT8286     �-
FT8334     ��

65,12
FT8286     �-
FT8334     ��

65,12 Turbozeta
FT8286     �-
FT8334     ��

65,9 Zeta
FT8286     �-
FT8334     ��

79,13
FT8307     �-
FT8334     ��

79,14
FT8286     �-
FT8334     ��

Bus 50 AL
FT8348     ��-

Daily I
01.83 FT0620    - ��-

Daily-Grinta 28,8- 30,8- 32,8
FT8339 -27527    ��-
FT8340 27528-    ��
FT8341     �

Daily-Grinta 35-40,10 Turbo
FT8451     ��-

Daily-Grinta 35-40,8
FT8451     ��-
FT8624     �

Daily-Grinta 45-49,10
FT8451     ��-

JAGUAR
Double six

07.78 00.86 FT1637    - ��-
07.78 00.86 FT5208    - ��

Limousine
02.78 00.86 FT2077    - ��-

Sovereign
07.78 00.86 FT1637    - �-
00.86 FT3256    - ��
07.78 00.86 FT5208    - ��

X-Type (CF1)
07.03 10.05 FT2321    - ��2.0 D
03.02 10.05 FT2321    - ��2.0 V6
10.05 FT2321    - ��2.2 D
06.01 FT2321    - ��2.5 V6, 3.0 V6

X-Type Estate
02.04 FT2321    - ��2.0 D, 2.5, 3.0
10.05 FT2321    - ��2.2 D

XJ
09.68 09.72 FT1647    - ��6 2.8
09.68 09.73 FT1647    - ��
10.72 09.73 FT1658    - ��
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JAGUAR - continued
XJ

05.75 10.86 FT1637    - ��6 3.4
05.75 12.79 FT1648    - ��

XJS Coupe
01.88 05.92 FT1637    - ��3.6, 5.3
01.88 05.92 FT2080    - ��
01.88 05.92 FT5208    - ��

JEEP
Cherokee (XJ)

06.89 FT3522    - �2.1 TD
06.89 FT3523    - �
06.89 FT3524    - �
12.91 FT3522    - �2.5 i
12.91 FT3523    - �
12.91 FT3524    - �
01.88 08.89 FT3520    - �4.0 i, 2.5 TD
01.88 08.89 FT3521    - �
09.90 FT3522    - �
09.90 FT3523    - �
09.91 FT3524    - �

Grand Cherokee (Z)
10.95 04.99 FT3522    - �2.5 TD, 5.2
10.95 04.99 FT3523    - �
09.91 04.99 FT3522    - �4.0 i, 5.2 i
09.91 04.99 FT3523    - �
08.97 04.99 FT3522    - �5.9 i
08.97 04.99 FT3523    - �

Wrangler
09.89 12.91 FT3517    - �2.5
09.89 12.91 FT3518    - �
08.89 12.91 FT3519    - �
12.91 08.96 FT3517  Without ABS  - �2.5, 4.0
12.91 08.96 FT3518  Without ABS  - �
12.91 08.96 FT3519    - �

Wrangler MK.II. (TJ)
08.96 FT3517 Without ABS   - �2.5, 4.0
08.96 FT3518 Without ABS   - �
08.96 FT3519    - �
08.96 FT3522    - �
08.96 FT3523    - �

KIA
Besta box body

02.96 FT4058    - ��2.2 D
02.96 FT4705    - ��

Carnival (UP)
08.99 10.01 FT0306    - �2.5 V6, 2.9 TD
08.99 10.01 FT0307    - �
08.99 10.01 FT1018    - ��
08.99 10.01 FT1019    - �
08.99 10.01 FT1020    - �

Carnival II.
10.01 FT0306    - �2.5 V6, 2.9 CrDi
10.01 FT0307    - �
10.01 FT1018    - ��
10.01 FT1019    - �
10.01 FT1020    - �

Cee'd (ED)
12.06 FT0717    - �1.4, 1.6, 2.0
10.06 FT0718    - �
12.06 FT0736    - �
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KIA - continued
Cee'd (ED)

12.06 FT0737    - �1.4, 1.6, 2.0
Clarus (GC)

05.98 FT1015    - ��1.8 i 16 V, 2.0 i 16V
05.98 FT1016    - ��

Clarus (K9A)
01.98 FT1015    - ��1.8 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V
07.96 FT1016    - ��
07.96 12.97 FT1017    - ��

Creato (LD)
07.05 FT0733    - �1.5 CRDi
07.05 FT0734    - �
07.05 FT0735    - ��
07.04 FT0733    - �1.6
07.04 FT0734    - �
07.04 FT0735    - ��
04.04 FT0733    - �2.0, 2.0 CRDi
04.04 FT0734    - �
04.04 FT0735    - ��

K 2700
FT1010     ��-
FT1013     ��

Magentis (GD)
05.01 FT0424    - �2.0, 2.5 V6
05.01 FT0425    - �
05.01 FT0437 Without ABS   - ��
05.01 FT0520 With ABS   - ��

Magentis (MG)
04.06 FT0713    - �2.0 CRDi
04.06 FT0714    - �
04.06 FT0715    - �
04.06 FT0716    - �
11.05 FT0713    - �2.0, 2.7
11.05 FT0714    - �
11.05 FT0715    - �
11.05 FT0716    - �
07.09 FT0713    - �2.7 V6
07.09 FT0714    - �
07.09 FT0715    - �
07.09 FT0716    - �

Picanto (BA)
09.05 FT0451    - ��1.0
09.05 FT0452    - �
09.05 FT0453    - �
09.05 FT0842 ABS(-)   - �
09.05 FT0843 ABS(-)   - �
04.04 FT0451    - ��1.1
04.04 FT0452    - �
04.04 FT0453    - �
04.04 FT0842 ABS(-)   - �
04.04 FT0843 ABS(-)   - �
11.05 FT0451    - ��1.1 CRDi
11.05 FT0452    - �
11.05 FT0453    - �
11.05 FT0842 ABS(-)   - �
11.05 FT0843 ABS(-)   - �

Pregio
10.97 FT1011    - ��2.7 D
10.97 FT1014    - ��

Pride
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KIA - continued
Pride

01.91 FT1007    - ��1.1 i
01.91 FT1008    - �
01.91 FT1009    - �
01.90 FT1007    - ��1.3 i, 1.3 16V
01.90 FT1008    - �
01.90 FT1009    - �

Pride Estate
08.99 FT1007    - ��1.3
08.99 FT1008    - �
08.99 FT1009    - �

Pro Cee'd (ED)
02.08 FT0717    - �1.4, 1.6, 2.0
02.08 FT0718    - �
02.08 FT0736    - �
02.08 FT0737    - �

Rio (DC_)
08.00 02.05 FT0304    - ��1.3, 1.5
08.00 02.05 FT0305    - ��

Rio Estate (DC)
08.00 02.05 FT0304    - ��1.3, 1.5
08.00 02.05 FT0305    - ��

Rio II.
03.05 FT0555    - �1.4 16V, 1.5 CRDi,

1.6 16V
03.05 FT0556    - �
03.05 FT0557 With ABS   - �
03.05 FT0558 With ABS   - �
03.05 FT0560    - �
03.05 FT0561    - �

Sephia (FA)
02.96 FT1003    - ��1.5 i 16V
02.96 FT1004    - ��
00.98 FT1005 With ABS   - ��
01.95 FT1003    - ��1.6 i, 1.8 i 16V
01.95 FT1004    - ��
00.98 FT1005 With ABS   - ��

Shuma (FB)
10.97 FT1003    - ��1.5 i 16V, 1.8 i 16V
10.97 FT1005 With ABS   - ��
10.97 FT1006    - ��

Sorento (JC)
08.02 FT0827    - �2.4
08.02 FT0828    - �
08.02 FT0829    - ��
08.02 FT0827    - �2.5 CRDi
08.02 FT0828    - �
08.02 FT0829    - ��
12.06 FT0830    - �
12.06 FT0831    - �
12.06 FT0832 Inner   - �
12.06 FT0833 Inner   - �
12.06 FT0834 Outer   - �
12.06 FT0835 Outer   - �
08.02 FT0827    - �3.3 V6
08.02 FT0828    - �
08.02 FT0829    - ��
11.07 FT0830    - �
11.07 FT0831    - �
11.07 FT0832 Inner   - �
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KIA - continued
Sorento (JC)

11.07 FT0833 Inner   - �3.3 V6
11.07 FT0834 Outer   - �
11.07 FT0835 Outer   - �
11.07 FT0836    - �
11.07 FT0837    - �

Sportage (JE_)
09.04 FT0669    - �2.0 16V 4WD,

2.0CRDi 4WD, 2.0
16V, 2.7 V6 4WD

09.04 FT0670    - �
09.04 FT0671    - �
09.04 FT0672    - �

Sportage (K00)
10.97 FT1000    - �2.0 TD
10.97 FT1001    - �
10.97 FT1002    - ��
00.96 FT1000    - �2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V
00.96 FT1001    - �
00.96 FT1002    - ��

LADA
110

01.95 FT2820    - ��1.5, 1.5 16V
01.95 FT2821    - �

111
01.96 FT2820    - ��1.5
01.96 FT2821    - �

112
01.95 FT2820    - ��1.5, 1.5 16V
01.95 FT2821    - ��

Chevrolet Niva 2123
09.02 FT9053    - ��1.7, 1.8

Nadeschda (2120)
12.97 FT2821    - �1.7 - 1.8 i
12.97 FT3268 Upper   - ��
12.97 FT3269 Lower   - ��

Niva (2121)
12.76 FT2821    - �1600, 1700 i
12.76 FT3268 Upper   - ��
12.76 FT3269 Lower   - ��
12.76 FT7005 Clutch hose   -

Samara
01.86 FT3270    - ��1100, 1300, 1500
01.86 FT3271    - �

VAZ 2110-2112
00.96 FT9052    - ��1.5, 1.6

VAZ-2101-VAZ-2109
01.70 FT2820    - ��1200-1600
01.70 FT2821    - �
01.70 FT7005 Clutch hose   -

LANCIA
A 112

03.81 06.86 FT8320    - ��0.9 Junior
03.78 02.84 FT8320    - ��1.0 Abarth
03.84 12.86 FT8320    - ��1.0 LX

Beta (828)
04.76 05.85 FT2284 Lower   - ��1600
04.76 05.85 FT2285    - ��
08.83 05.85 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000 Volumex
08.83 05.85 FT2285    - ��
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LANCIA - continued
Beta (828)

05.80 09.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000 i.e.
05.80 09.84 FT2285    - ��

Beta H.P.E. (828BF)
08.80 09.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��1600
08.80 09.84 FT2285    - ��
05.76 09.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000
05.76 09.84 FT2285    - ��
07.83 09.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000 Volumex
07.83 09.84 FT2285    - ��
05.81 09.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000 i.e.
05.81 09.84 FT2285    - ��

Beta Monte Carlo (137AS, 137BS)
07.80 05.81 FT2284    - ��2.0
07.80 05.81 FT2285    - ��

Beta coupe (BC)
12.81 12.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��1300, 2000 i.e.
12.81 12.84 FT2285    - ��
04.76 12.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��1600
04.76 12.84 FT2285    - ��
01.81 12.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000
01.81 12.84 FT2285    - ��
07.83 12.84 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000 VX
07.83 12.84 FT2285    - ��

Beta spider
05.76 10.86 FT2284 Lower   - ��2000
05.76 10.86 FT2285    - ��

Dedra (835)
01.96 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 16V
01.96 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
01.96 07.99 FT8501    - ��
07.94 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 LE
07.94 07.99 FT3243 Without ABS   - �
07.94 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8415 Without ABS   - �
07.94 07.99 FT8501    - ��
08.89 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 i.e.
08.89 07.99 FT3243    - ��
08.89 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
04.93 07.99 FT8501    - ��
03.96 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.8 GT 16V
03.96 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
03.96 07.99 FT8501    - ��
03.96 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.8 LE
03.96 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
03.96 07.99 FT8415    - ��
09.89 07.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.8 i.e.
09.89 07.99 FT3242    - ��
09.89 07.99 FT3243    - ��
09.89 07.99 FT4654 On caliper With ABS  - ��
09.89 07.99 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
09.89 07.99 FT8501    - ��
08.93 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.8 i.e./LE
08.93 07.99 FT3243    - ��
08.93 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
03.96 07.99 FT8415    - ��
04.89 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDS
04.89 07.99 FT8415    - ��
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LANCIA - continued
Dedra (835)

04.89 06.94 FT8489 On caliper Without ABS  - ��1.9 TDS
04.98 07.99 FT8501    - ��
07.94 07.99 FT3242    - ��2.0 16V
07.94 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8436    - ��
11.90 07.99 FT3242    - ��2.0 HF Integrale

4WD
11.90 07.99 FT8415    - ��
11.90 07.99 FT8489 On caliper   - ��
11.90 07.94 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
11.90 06.94 FT8501 With ABS   - ��2.0 Turbo
09.89 07.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 i.e.
09.89 07.99 FT3242    - ��
09.89 07.99 FT3243    - ��
09.89 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
09.89 07.99 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
09.89 07.99 FT8501    - ��
04.91 07.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 i.e. Turbo
04.91 07.99 FT3242    - ��
04.91 07.99 FT8415    - ��
04.91 07.99 FT8501    - ��
05.90 07.94 FT8501    - ��2.0 i.e. Turbo

Integrale
Dedra Station Wagon (835)

10.94 07.99 FT3243 Without ABS   - �1.6
10.94 07.99 FT3243    - ��
10.94 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
10.94 07.99 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
10.94 07.99 FT8415 Without ABS   - �
10.94 07.99 FT8501    - ��
01.96 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 GT

16V
01.96 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
03.96 07.99 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
01.96 07.99 FT8501    - ��
07.94 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.8
07.94 07.99 FT3243 Without ABS   - �
07.94 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8415 With ABS   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8415 Without ABS   - �
07.94 07.99 FT8501    - ��
03.96 07.99 FT8501    - ��1.8 16V LE
03.96 09.97 FT3242    - ��1.8 LE
03.96 09.97 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
03.96 09.97 FT8415    - ��
07.94 07.99 FT3242    - ��1.9 TDS
07.94 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8436    - ��
07.94 07.99 FT8501    - ��2.0 16V, 2.0

Integrale
07.94 07.99 FT3242    - ��2.0, 2.0 4WD
07.94 07.99 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 11.95 FT8415    - ��

Delta I. (831ABO)
09.79 10.82 FT2285    - ��1.3
09.79 08.92 FT2286 -RIC.no.235562   - ��
11.86 08.92 FT8372    - ��
11.82 08.92 FT8373 RIC.no.235563-   - ��
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LANCIA - continued
Delta I. (831ABO)

09.79 10.82 FT2285    - ��1.5
09.79 FT2286    - ��
11.86 FT8372    - ��
11.82 08.92 FT8373 RIC.no.235563-   - ��
11.82 04.86 FT8375    - ��1.6 GT
11.82 04.86 FT8432    - ��
08.86 08.88 FT8373 RIC.no.383302-   - ��1.6 GTi.e.
08.86 08.88 FT8375 -RIC.no.383301   - ��
08.86 08.88 FT8432    - ��
10.83 03.89 FT8375 -RIC.no.383301   - ��1.6 HF Turbo

(Martini)
10.83 03.89 FT8432    - ��
10.86 12.89 FT8373    - ��1.9 TDS
10.86 12.89 FT8432    - ��
11.86 12.92 FT8375    - ��2.0 HF 4WD
11.86 12.92 FT8432    - ��
03.89 09.91 FT8375    - ��2.0 HF Integrale

16V 4WD
03.89 09.91 FT8432    - ��
06.93 01.94 FT8375    - ��2.0 HF Integrale

16V EVO. 4WD
06.93 01.94 FT8432    - ��
12.86 12.91 FT8375    - ��2.0 HF Integrale

4WD
12.86 12.91 FT8432    - ��

Delta II. (836)
10.94 FT3242    - ��1.4
10.94 FT3243    - �
10.94 FT8415    - �
10.94 08.99 FT8501    - ��1.4 i.e.
06.93 08.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.6 i.e.
06.93 FT3242    - ��
06.93 FT3243    - �
06.93 FT4654 With ABS On caliper  - ��
06.93 FT8415    - �
06.93 08.99 FT8501    - ��
07.94 FT3243    - �1.8
07.94 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
07.94 FT8415    - �
06.93 FT3242    - ��1.8 i.e.
06.93 FT3243    - �
06.93 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
06.93 FT8415    - �
06.93 08.99 FT8501    - ��
03.96 08.99 FT8501    - ��1.8 i.e. 16V
10.94 08.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��1.9 TD
10.94 FT3242    - ��
10.94 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
10.94 FT8436    - ��
06.93 08.99 FT0236 With ABS Inner  - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 Turbo
07.09 08.99 FT1802    - ��
06.93 FT3242    - ��
06.93 FT4654 On caliper   - ��
06.93 FT8436    - ��
06.93 08.99 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
07.96 FT3242    - ��2.0 HPE
07.96 FT4654 On caliper   - ��

Gamma
00.78 00.85 FT2285    - ��2500
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LANCIA - continued
Gamma

00.78 00.85 FT2288 Upper   - ��2500
00.78 00.85 FT2289 Lower   - ��

KAPPA Kupé (838)
07.96 03.01 FT0107    - ��2.0 20V
07.96 03.01 FT1803    - ��
07.96 03.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
06.98 03.01 FT0107    - ��2.0 20V Turbo
06.98 03.01 FT1803    - ��
06.98 03.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
11.96 03.01 FT0107    - ��3.0 24V, 2.4 20V,

2.0 16V Turbo
11.96 03.01 FT1803    - ��
11.96 03.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��

KAPPA SW (838B)
07.96 10.01 FT0107    - ��2.0 16V Turbo,  2.0

20V, 2.4 20V, 2.4
TDS, 3.0 24V

07.96 10.01 FT1803    - ��
07.96 10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
06.98 10.01 FT0107    - ��2.0 20V, 2.4 JTD,

2.0 20V Turbo
06.98 10.01 FT1803    - ��
06.98 10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��

Kappa (838A)
02.95 10.01 FT0107    - ��2.0 16V Turbo
02.95 10.01 FT1803    - ��
02.95 10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
07.96 10.01 FT0107    - ��2.0 20V
07.96 10.01 FT1803    - ��
07.96 10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
06.98 10.01 FT0107    - ��2.4 JTD, 2.0 20V

Turbo
06.98 10.01 FT1803    - ��
06.98 10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��
08.94 10.01 FT0107    - ��2.4 TDS, 2.4 20V,

3.0 24V
08.94 10.01 FT1803    - ��
08.94 10.01 FT8501 With ABS   - ��

Lybra (839AX)
10.99 FT1809    - ��1.9 JTD, 2.4 JTD,

2.0 20V, 1.6 16V,
1.8 16V

10.99 FT8500    - ��

Lybra SW (839BX)
10.99 FT1809    - ��1.9 JTD, 2.4 JTD,

2.0 20V, 1.6 16V,
1.8 16V

10.99 FT8500    - ��

Musa
10.04 FT0488    - ��1.3 D Multijet, 1.4,

1.9 D Multijet
10.04 FT8576    - ��
07.08 FT0488    - ��1.6 D Multijet
07.08 FT8576    - ��

Phedra (179)
09.02 FT1105    - ��2.0 JTD, 2.2 JTD
09.02 FT8573    - ��
09.02 FT1105    - ��2.0, 3.0 V6
09.02 FT8573    - ��

Prisma (831AB)
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LANCIA - continued
Prisma (831AB)

09.85 02.92 FT8372    - ��1.5
09.85 02.92 FT8373    - ��
08.86 02.92 FT8373 RIC.no.3329806-   - ��1.6
08.86 02.92 FT8375 -RIC.no.3329805   - ��
08.86 02.92 FT8432    - ��
05.87 12.89 FT8373 RIC.no.3329806-   - ��1.6 i.e. super
05.87 12.89 FT8375 -RIC no.3329805   - ��
05.87 12.89 FT8432    - ��
05.86 02.92 FT8372    - ��1.9 D
11.82 02.92 FT8373    - ��
01.86 12.89 FT8372    - ��1.9 TD
05.85 12.89 FT8373    - ��
04.86 12.89 FT8375    - ��2.0 4WD
04.86 12.89 FT8432    - ��

Thema (834)
08.92 12.93 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 16V
08.92 12.93 FT8400    - ��
08.92 12.93 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
12.88 06.90 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 16V Turbo
12.88 06.90 FT8400    - ��
12.88 06.90 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
11.84 09.88 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e.
11.84 09.88 FT8400    - ��
11.84 09.88 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
02.89 05.92 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e. 16V
02.89 05.92 FT8400    - ��
02.89 05.92 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
08.94 05.92 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e. 16V Turbo
04.89 05.92 FT8400    - ��
04.89 05.92 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
11.84 05.90 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e. Turbo
11.84 05.90 FT8400    - ��
11.84 05.90 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
11.84 09.88 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2500 TD
11.84 09.88 FT8400    - ��
11.84 09.88 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
06.88 05.92 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2500 TDS
06.88 05.92 FT8400    - ��
06.88 05.92 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
11.84 05.92 FT3697 With ABS   - ��2850 V6 i.e.
11.84 05.92 FT8400    - ��
11.84 05.92 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
10.87 FT3697 With ABS   - ��8.32
10.87 FT8400    - ��
09.87 05.92 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��

Thema Station Wagon (834)
05.92 07.94 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��2000 16V
05.92 07.94 FT8520    - ��
01.89 03.93 FT8400    - ��2000 Turbo 16V
01.89 03.93 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
01.89 03.92 FT8501    - ��
11.92 07.94 FT8520    - ��
02.89 08.92 FT8501    - ��2000 i.e. 16V
12.88 03.93 FT8501 With ABS   - ��2000 i.e. 16V Turbo
02.89 05.92 FT8400    - ��2000 i.e. Turbo
02.89 05.92 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��
03.87 09.90 FT8401 Without ABS   - ��2500 TD
03.87 04.97 FT8501    - ��2500 TDS

122



LANCIA - continued
Thema Station Wagon (834)

09.92 07.94 FT8520    - ��2500 TDS
Thesis (841AX)

07.02 FT2804    - ��2.0, 2.4, 2.4 JTD,
3.0 V6

07.02 FT3244    - ��
05.03 FT2804    - ��3.2 V6
05.03 FT3244    - ��

Trevi (828 DB)
05.80 05.85 FT2284    - ��1600 (828DB03)
05.80 05.85 FT2285    - ��

Y (840)
11.95 FT1802 With ABS   - �1.1
04.97 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
04.97 FT4782 With ABS   - �
04.97 FT4783 With ABS   - �
04.97 FT8427    - ��
04.97 FT8481 Without ABS   - �
03.96 FT1802    - �1.2
03.96 FT4781 Without ABS   - �
03.96 FT4782 With ABS   - �
03.96 FT4783 With ABS   - �
03.96 FT8427    - ��
03.96 FT8481 Without ABS   - �
10.03 FT8576    - ��
04.97 FT1802    - �1.2 16V
04.97 FT4782    - �
04.97 FT4783    - �
04.97 FT8427    - ��
10.96 FT1802    - �1.4 12V
03.96 FT4782    - �
03.96 FT4783    - �
03.96 FT8427    - ��
10.03 FT8576    - ��

Y10 (156)
03.85 07.89 FT8489    - ��1.0
03.89 06.91 FT2081    - ��1.0 Fire
06.85 12.85 FT3245    - ��
06.85 06.91 FT8489    - ��
12.86 02.89 FT8489    - ��1.0 Fire 4WD
03.85 02.89 FT8489    - ��1.0 Turbo
01.95 12.95 FT2081    - ��1.1 Avenue
01.95 12.95 FT8489    - ��
07.89 09.92 FT2081    - ��1.1 Fire
07.89 03.93 FT8489    - ��
09.92 12.95 FT2081    - ��1.1 Fire 4WD
09.92 12.95 FT8489    - ��
11.87 05.93 FT8489    - ��1.3 i.e. Fire

Ypsilon
10.03 FT0486    - ��1.2, 1.3 JTD, 1.4

16V
10.03 FT8576    - ��
05.07 FT0486    - ��1.3 D Multijet
05.07 FT8576    - ��
02.06 FT0486    - ��1.4
02.06 FT8576    - ��

Zeta (220)
05.98 FT4712    - ��2.0 16V
05.98 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.98 FT8573    - ��
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Zeta (220)

09.99 09.02 FT4712    - ��2.0 JTD
09.99 09.02 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
09.99 09.02 FT8573    - ��
05.95 FT4712    - ��2.0 Turbo
05.95 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.95 FT8573    - ��
05.96 FT4712    - ��2.1 TD
05.96 FT8570 On caliper   - ��
05.96 FT8573    - ��

LOTUS
Esprit S2

10.75 05.80 FT2084    - ��2.0
10.75 05.80 FT5149    - ��

Esprit S3
05.80 08.86 FT2084    - ��2.2
05.80 08.86 FT5149    - ��

MARUTI
800 DX

00.82 FT4715    - ��-
00.82 FT4718 Notice length !   - ��
00.82 FT4745 Notice length !   - ��

MAZDA
121  II. (DB)

11.90 03.96 FT3303    - �1.3 16V
11.90 03.96 FT4722    - ��
11.90 03.96 FT4729    - �

121 (DA)
10.87 10.90 FT3303    - �1.1 1.3
10.87 10.90 FT4722    - ��
10.87 10.90 FT4729    - �

121 III. (JASM, JBSM)
03.96 FT3303    - �1.2, 1.3, 1.8 D
03.96 FT4722    - ��
03.96 FT4729    - �

2 (B2W)
04.03 FT0240    - ��1.25, 1.4, 1.4 CD,

1.6
04.03 FT2336    - ��

2 (DE)
01.10 FT0875    - �1.3 MZR
01.10 FT0876    - �
01.10 FT0877    - ��
10.07 FT0875    - �1.3, 1.5
10.07 FT0876    - �
10.07 FT0877    - ��
01.08 FT0875    - �1.4 MZR-CD
01.08 FT0876    - �
01.08 FT0877    - ��
06.11 FT0875    - �1.5 MZR, 1.6

MZR-CD
06.11 FT0876    - �
06.11 FT0877    - ��

3 (BK12)
02.04 FT0038    - ��1.6, 2.0, 1.6DI

Turbo
02.04 FT4704    - ��

3 Hatchback (BK14)
10.03 FT0038    - ��1.4, 1.6, 2.0
10.03 FT4704    - ��
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3 Hatchback (BK14)

06.04 FT0038    - ��1.6 DI Turbo
06.04 FT4704    - ��

323  II.(BD)
11.80 05.85 FT2254    - ��1.3
11.80 05.85 FT3301    - ��
06.85 10.89 FT3302    - ��
06.85 10.89 FT3303    - ��
05.81 05.85 FT2254    - ��1.5
05.81 05.85 FT3301    - ��
06.85 09.86 FT3302    - ��
06.85 09.86 FT3303    - ��

323  II.Hatchback (BD)
11.80 05.85 FT2254    - ��1.1
11.80 05.85 FT3301    - ��
06.85 10.85 FT3302    - ��
06.85 10.85 FT3303 Drum brake   - ��
11.80 05.85 FT2254    - ��1.3
11.80 05.85 FT3301    - ��
06.85 10.89 FT3302    - ��
06.85 10.89 FT3303 Drum brake   - ��
11.80 05.85 FT2254    - ��1.5
11.80 05.85 FT3301    - ��
06.85 12.85 FT3302    - ��
06.85 12.85 FT3303    - ��

323  III. (BF)
08.85 05.89 FT3302    - ��1.3
08.85 05.89 FT3303    - ��
08.85 10.89 FT3302    - ��1.5
08.85 10.89 FT3303    - ��
01.86 10.89 FT3302    - ��1.6 GT
01.86 10.89 FT5211    - �
01.86 10.89 FT5212    - �
10.85 11.91 FT3302    - ��1.6 GT Turbo
10.85 11.91 FT5211    - �
10.85 11.91 FT5212    - �
09.86 05.89 FT3302    - ��1.7 D
09.86 05.89 FT3303    - ��

323  III. Station Wagon (BW)
01.87 05.89 FT3302    - ��1.5
01.87 05.89 FT3303    - ��
01.87 05.89 FT4702 Inner   - ��
09.86 03.93 FT3302    - ��1.6
09.86 03.93 FT3303    - ��
05.90 03.93 FT3302    - ��1.6 4X4
05.90 03.93 FT3303    - ��
11.86 03.93 FT3302    - ��1.7 D
11.86 03.93 FT3303    - ��

323  III.Hatchback (BF)
09.85 12.87 FT3302    - ��1.1, 1.3
09.85 12.87 FT3303    - ��
09.87 10.89 FT3302    - ��1.4
09.87 10.89 FT3303    - ��
08.85 10.89 FT3302    - ��1.5
08.85 10.89 FT3303    - ��
08.85 12.88 FT3302    - ��1.6 GT
08.85 12.88 FT5211    - �
08.85 12.88 FT5212    - �
10.85 11.91 FT3302    - ��1.6 GT TURBO

(BF1)
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323  III.Hatchback (BF)

10.85 11.91 FT5211    - �1.6 GT TURBO
(BF1)

10.85 11.91 FT5212    - �
08.87 11.91 FT3302    - ��1.6 GT Turbo 4WD

(BF2)
04.86 06.89 FT3302    - ��1.7 D
04.86 06.89 FT3303    - ��

323 (FA)
06.77 05.80 FT2218    - ��1.0, 1.3
06.77 05.80 FT2236    - �
05.78 05.80 FT2218    - ��1.4
05.78 05.80 FT2236    - �

323 C  IV.(BG)
09.89 07.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.3
09.89 07.94 FT4702    - ��
09.89 07.94 FT4780    - ��
09.89 07.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.3 16V
09.89 07.94 FT4702    - ��
09.89 07.94 FT4780    - ��
09.89 06.91 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.6
09.89 06.91 FT4702    - ��
09.89 06.91 FT4780    - ��
03.91 10.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.6 16V
03.91 10.94 FT4702    - ��
03.91 10.94 FT4780    - ��
08.89 07.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.7 D
08.89 07.94 FT4702    - ��
08.89 07.94 FT4780    - ��
09.89 03.93 FT4702    - ��1.8 16V GT
09.89 03.93 FT4780    - ��
09.90 FT4056 Check the drawing !   - ��1.8 16V Turbo 4WD
09.90 12.92 FT4702    - ��
09.90 07.94 FT4780    - ��

323 C  V.(BA)
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.3 16V
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.5 16V
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.8 16V
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��

323 F  IV.(BG)
09.89 06.91 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.6
09.89 06.91 FT4702    - ��
09.89 06.91 FT4780    - ��
03.91 10.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.6 16V
03.91 10.94 FT4702    - ��
03.91 10.94 FT4780    - ��
01.91 04.94 FT4056 Check the drawing !   - ��1.8 16 V 4WD
01.91 04.94 FT4780    - ��
04.91 07.94 FT4702    - ��1.8 16V
04.91 07.94 FT4780    - ��

323 F  V.(BA)
10.96 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.3 16V
10.96 09.98 FT4780    - ��
07.94 09.98 FT0509    - ��1.5 16V
07.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��
07.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT0509    - ��1.8 16V
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��
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323 F  V.(BA)

08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��1.8 16V
01.95 08.95 FT0509    - ��2.0 24V
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��

323 F VI. (BJ)
01.00 FT4053    - ��1.4
01.00 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��
01.00 FT4064    - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4053    - ��1.4 16V, 1.5 16V
09.98 01.01 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4064    - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4053    - ��1.9 16V
09.98 01.01 FT4062 With ABS   - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4064    - ��
09.98 FT4053    - ��2.0 D
09.98 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��
09.98 FT4064    - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4053    - ��2.0 TD
09.98 01.01 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4064    - ��

323 P VI. (BJ)
09.98 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��1.4 16V, 1.5 16V
09.98 FT4064    - ��

323 S  IV.(BG)
09.89 06.91 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.3
09.89 06.91 FT4702    - ��
09.89 06.91 FT4780    - ��
04.91 07.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.3 16V
04.91 07.94 FT4702    - ��
04.91 07.94 FT4780    - ��
09.89 06.91 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.6
09.89 06.91 FT4702    - ��
09.89 06.91 FT4780    - ��
03.91 10.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.6 16V
03.91 10.94 FT4702    - ��
03.91 10.94 FT4780    - ��
01.90 07.94 FT0710 Disk brake   - ��1.7 D
01.90 07.94 FT4702    - ��
01.90 07.94 FT4780    - ��
09.91 07.94 FT4702    - ��1.8 16V
09.91 07.94 FT4780    - ��
01.91 07.94 FT4780    - ��1.8 16V Turbo

323 S  V.(BA)
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.3 16V
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.5 16V
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��
02.95 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.6 TD
02.95 09.98 FT4780    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT4053    - ��1.8
08.94 09.98 FT4780    - ��
01.95 08.95 FT0509    - ��2.0 D
10.96 09.98 FT4053    - ��
10.96 09.98 FT4780    - ��

323 S VI. (BJ)
01.01 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��1.4
01.01 FT4064    - ��
09.98 01.01 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��1.4 16V, 1.5 16V
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323 S VI. (BJ)

09.98 01.01 FT4064    - ��1.4 16V, 1.5 16V
09.98 FT4063 Drum brake With ABS  - ��1.9 16V, 2.0 D, 2.0

TD
09.98 FT4064    - ��

323 Station Wagon (FA)
05.78 08.82 FT2218    - ��1.4
05.78 08.82 FT2254    - ��
04.82 05.86 FT2218    - ��1.5
04.82 05.85 FT2254    - ��
06.85 05.86 FT3303    - ��

6 (GG)
09.03 FT0873    - �1.8
09.03 FT0874    - �
08.02 08.03 FT2227    - �
08.02 08.03 FT2228    - �
08.02 FT2230    - ��
10.02 08.03 FT0706    - �2.0, 2.0 DI, 2.3
10.02 08.03 FT0707    - �
09.03 FT0708    - �
09.03 FT0709    - �
08.02 FT2230    - ��

6 Hatchback (GG)
09.03 FT0873    - �1.8
09.04 FT0874    - �
08.02 08.03 FT2227    - �
08.02 08.03 FT2228    - �
08.02 FT2230    - ��
10.02 08.03 FT0706    - �2.0, 2.0 DI. 2.3
10.02 08.03 FT0707    - �
09.03 FT0708    - �
09.03 FT0709    - �
08.02 FT2230    - ��

6 Station Wagon (GY)
09.03 FT0873    - �1.8
09.03 FT0874    - �
08.02 08.03 FT2227    - �
08.02 08.03 FT2228    - �
08.02 FT2230    - ��
10.02 08.03 FT0706    - �2.0, 2.0 DI, 2.3
10.02 08.03 FT0707    - �
09.03 FT0708    - �
09.03 FT0709    - �
08.02 FT2230    - ��

616
00.71 00.79 FT0059    - ��1600 Capella

626  II.(GC)
11.82 06.87 FT3304    - ��1.6
11.82 06.87 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
03.83 09.87 FT3304    - ��2.0
03.83 09.87 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
01.83 06.87 FT3304    - ��2.2 D
01.83 06.87 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��

626  II.Hatchback (GC)
03.83 09.87 FT3304    - ��1.6
03.83 09.87 FT3305    - ��

626  III. Coupe (GD)
09.87 08.91 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��1.8
09.87 08.91 FT3304    - ��
09.87 08.91 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
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626  III. Coupe (GD)

09.87 10.90 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0
09.87 10.90 FT3304    - ��
09.87 10.90 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
09.87 12.88 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 12V
09.87 12.88 FT3304    - ��
09.87 12.88 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
06.87 10.90 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 16V
06.87 10.90 FT3304    - ��
06.87 10.90 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
03.90 12.91 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.2 12V
03.90 12.91 FT3304    - ��
03.90 12.91 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��

626  III.(GD)
11.87 05.92 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��1.8
11.87 05.92 FT3304    - ��
11.87 05.92 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
09.87 10.90 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0
09.87 10.90 FT3304    - ��
09.87 10.90 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
09.87 05.92 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 12V
09.87 05.92 FT3304    - ��
09.87 05.92 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
11.87 05.92 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 16V
11.87 05.92 FT3304    - ��
11.87 05.92 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
07.87 07.91 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 D
07.87 07.91 FT3304    - ��
07.87 07.91 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
11.87 07.91 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.2 12V
11.87 07.91 FT3304    - ��
11.87 07.91 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��

626  III.Hatchback (GD)
11.87 05.92 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��1.8
11.87 05.92 FT3304    - ��
11.87 07.91 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
09.87 10.90 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0
09.87 10.90 FT3304    - ��
09.87 10.90 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
11.87 05.92 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 12 V
11.87 05.92 FT3304    - ��
11.87 05.92 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
07.87 07.91 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.0 D
07.87 07.91 FT3304    - ��
07.87 07.91 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��
06.88 04.92 FT2223 Disc brake   - ��2.2 12V
06.88 04.92 FT3304    - ��
06.88 04.92 FT3305 Drum brake   - ��

626  III.Station Wagon (GV)
01.88 03.92 FT2223    - ��1.8
01.88 03.92 FT3304    - ��
01.88 03.92 FT4721 Drum brake   - ��
10.88 10.90 FT2223    - ��2.0
10.88 10.90 FT3304    - ��
10.88 10.90 FT4721    - ��
09.87 01.90 FT2223    - ��2.0 12V
09.87 01.90 FT3304    - ��
09.87 01.90 FT4721    - ��
01.88 03.92 FT2223    - ��2.0 16V
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MAZDA - continued
626  III.Station Wagon (GV)

01.88 03.92 FT3304    - ��2.0 16V
01.88 03.92 FT4721    - ��
09.88 07.91 FT2223    - ��2.0 D
11.94 09.97 FT2223    - ��
09.88 07.91 FT3304    - ��
09.88 07.91 FT4721    - ��
05.93 11.96 FT2223    - ��2.0 D Comprex
05.93 11.96 FT4721    - ��
03.89 10.90 FT2223    - ��2.2 12V
03.89 10.90 FT3304    - ��
03.89 10.90 FT4721    - ��
05.91 11.92 FT2223    - ��2.2 12V 4WD
05.91 11.92 FT3304    - ��
03.92 FT4054 Check the drawing !   - ��
05.91 11.92 FT4721    - ��

626  IV. (GE)
01.92 04.97 FT4780    - ��1.8 i
01.92 04.97 FT4054 Check the drawing !   - ��2.0 i
01.92 04.97 FT4721    - ��
01.92 04.97 FT4780    - ��
04.92 04.97 FT4054    - ��2.0 i 4WD
04.92 04.97 FT4780    - ��

626  IV.Hatchback (GE)
08.91 04.97 FT4780    - ��1.8
01.93 04.97 FT4721    - ��2.0 D GLX Comprex
08.91 04.97 FT4054 Check the drawing !   - ��2.0 i
08.91 04.97 FT4721    - ��
08.91 04.97 FT4780    - ��
04.92 04.97 FT4054    - ��2.0 i 4WD
04.92 04.97 FT4780    - ��
01.92 04.97 FT4721    - ��2.5 24V
01.92 04.97 FT4780    - ��

626 I. (CB)
08.80 05.82 FT0069    - ��1.6, 2.0
05.79 07.80 FT2218    - ��
08.80 05.82 FT2226    - ��

626 IV. Station Wagon
11.94 02.98 FT3304    - ��2.0 i, 2.2 12V, 2.0 D
11.94 02.98 FT4721    - ��

626 V.  (GF)
05.97 FT4061 With ABS Disc Brake  - ��1.9
05.97 FT4062 With ABS   - ��
05.97 FT4063 With ABS Drum Brake  - ��
05.97 FT4780    - ��
05.97 FT4061 With ABS   - ��2.0
05.97 FT4062 With ABS   - ��
05.97 FT4780    - ��
02.98 FT4061 With ABS   - ��2.0 H.P.
02.98 FT4062 With ABS   - ��
04.98 FT4061 With ABS   - ��2.0 Turbo DI
04.98 FT4062 With ABS   - ��

626 V. Station Wagon (GW)
05.97 FT4061 With ABS Disc Brake  - ��1.9
05.97 FT4062 With ABS   - ��
05.97 FT4063 With ABS Drum Brake  - ��
05.97 FT4061 With ABS Disc Brake  - ��2.0
05.97 FT4062 With ABS   - ��
02.98 FT3304 -Ch.No. 306488   - ��2.0 H.P.
02.98 FT4061 With ABS   - ��
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626 V. Station Wagon (GW)

02.98 FT4062 With ABS   - ��2.0 H.P.
02.98 FT4721    - ��
04.98 FT4061 With ABS Disc Brake  - ��2.0 TDI
04.98 FT4062 With ABS   - ��

929  II.(HB)
05.82 07.87 FT1111    - ��2.0
05.82 07.87 FT2226    - ��
05.82 07.87 FT4716 Inner   - ��
10.84 07.87 FT1111    - ��2.0 i GLX
10.84 07.87 FT2226    - ��
10.84 07.87 FT4716 Inner   - ��

929  II.Coupe (HB)
10.84 07.87 FT1111    - ��2.0
05.82 07.87 FT2226    - ��
05.82 07.87 FT4716 Inner   - ��
10.84 07.87 FT1111    - ��2.0 i
10.84 07.87 FT2226    - ��
10.84 07.87 FT4716 Inner   - ��

929  II.Station Wagon (HV)
01.83 12.87 FT1111    - ��2.0
01.83 12.87 FT2226    - ��
01.83 12.87 FT4716 Inner   - ��

929 III.(HC)
01.88 06.91 FT2225    - ��2.2 12V
01.88 06.91 FT5201    - ��
05.87 12.88 FT2225    - ��2.2 i
05.87 12.88 FT5201    - ��
06.87 06.91 FT2225    - ��3.0
06.87 06.91 FT5201    - ��

B 2000 Pick-up
01.85 12.86 FT4687    - ��-

B 2200 Pick-up
01.87 12.88 FT4687    - ��-

CX-7 (ER)
09.09 FT0871    - ��2.2 MZR-CD
09.09 FT0872    - ��
10.07 FT0871    - ��2.3 MZR DISI Turbo
10.07 FT0872    - ��

Demio (DW)
08.98 FT1110    - �1.3 16V
08.98 FT2229    - �
08.98 FT5202    - ��
04.00 FT1110    - �1.5 16V
04.00 FT2229    - �
04.00 FT5202    - ��

E 2000, 2200 Box (SR2)
05.85 04.89 FT4058    - ��2.0
05.85 04.89 FT4059    - ��
03.91 FT4060    - ��
05.85 04.89 FT4060    - ��
05.85 04.89 FT4705    - ��
03.91 05.03 FT0813    - ��2.2 D
05.85 02.88 FT4058    - ��
05.85 02.88 FT4059    - ��
03.91 FT4060    - ��
05.85 02.88 FT4060    - ��
05.85 02.88 FT4705    - ��
02.97 05.03 FT0813    - ��2.2 D 4WD
03.91 FT4060    - ��
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E 2000, 2200 Box (SR2)

03.91 FT4705    - ��2.2 D 4WD
E 2000, 2200 Bus (SR1)

01.84 02.88 FT4058    - ��2.0, 2.0 D
01.84 02.88 FT4059    - ��
01.84 02.88 FT4705    - ��

MPV I (LV)
05.96 09.99 FT0514    - ��2.5 TD, 3.0 i V6
05.96 09.99 FT0515    - �
05.96 09.99 FT0516    - �
05.96 09.99 FT0517    - �
03.95 09.99 FT0514    - ��3.0 i V6 (LV10)
03.95 09.99 FT0515    - �
03.95 09.99 FT0516    - �
03.95 09.99 FT0517    - �

MPV II (LW)
07.02 FT0510    - ��2.0 DI, 2.3
07.02 FT0511    - ��
07.02 FT0512    - �
07.02 FT0513    - �
09.99 03.02 FT0510    - ��2.0, 2.5 V6
09.99 03.02 FT0511    - ��
09.99 03.02 FT0512    - �
09.99 03.02 FT0513    - �
03.02 FT0510    - ��3.0 V6
03.02 FT0511    - ��
03.02 FT0512    - �
03.02 FT0513    - �

MX 3 (EC)
07.91 FT4057    - ��1.6 i
07.91 FT4780    - ��
01.92 FT4057    - ��1.8
01.92 FT4780    - ��
01.94 FT4057    - ��1.8 i V6
01.94 FT4780    - ��

MX 5 I. (NA)
01.95 04.98 FT0159    - �1.6
01.95 04.98 FT0308    - �
01.95 04.98 FT4068    - �
01.95 04.98 FT8434    - �
02.94 04.89 FT0159    - �1.8
02.94 04.98 FT0308    - �
02.94 04.98 FT4068    - �
02.94 04.98 FT8434    - �

MX 5 II. (NB)
05.98 10.05 FT0159    - �1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
05.98 10.05 FT0308    - �
05.98 10.05 FT0711 With ABS   - �
05.98 10.05 FT0712 With ABS   - �
05.98 10.05 FT4068    - �
05.98 10.05 FT8434    - �
11.00 10.05 FT0159    - �1.9 16V
11.00 10.05 FT0308    - �
11.00 10.05 FT4068    - �
11.00 10.05 FT8434    - �

MX 6 (GE6)
02.92 06.94 FT4061    - ��2.0, 2.5 24V
02.92 FT4780    - ��
08.94 FT4061    - ��2.5 i 24V
08.94 FT4780    - ��
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Premacy (CP)

07.99 FT4063 With ABS Drum brake  - ��1.9
07.99 FT4064 With ABS   - ��
10.99 07.00 FT4063    - ��2.0 TD
10.99 07.00 FT4064    - ��

RX 7 I (SA)
00.83 03.86 FT0058    - ��Wankel
05.79 03.86 FT2218 Check the drawing !   - ��
05.79 03.86 FT2226 Check the drawing !   - ��
05.79 00.83 FT2237    - ��

RX 7 II (FC)
06.87 12.91 FT0121    - ��Turbo
11.85 04.89 FT0121    - ��Wankel

Xedos 6 (CA)
08.92 FT4061    - ��1.6 16V
08.92 FT4062    - ��
01.92 FT4061    - ��2.0 V6
01.92 FT4062    - ��

Xedos 9 (TA)
07.93 07.00 FT4065    - �2.0 24V, 2.5 24V
07.93 07.00 FT4066    - �
07.93 07.00 FT4067    - ��
02.95 01.00 FT4065    - �2.3 24V
02.95 01.00 FT4066    - �
02.95 01.00 FT4067    - ��
07.00 FT4065    - �2.5 V6
07.00 FT4066    - �
07.00 FT4067    - ��

MERCEDES
"""/8"" (W114)"

01.68 11.76 FT0568 CH.144895-   - ��230.6
01.68 11.76 FT0573    - ��
01.68 11.76 FT2220 -Ch.065713   - ��
01.68 11.76 FT4793 Ch.065714- -CH.144894  - ��
01.68 08.72 FT0573    - ��250
01.68 08.72 FT2220 -Ch.055234   - ��
01.68 08.72 FT4793 Ch.055235-   - ��
04.73 06.76 FT0568    - ��250 2.8
06.72 03.73 FT0573    - ��
06.72 11.76 FT0573    - ��

FT2220 -Ch.055234    ��
06.72 11.76 FT0568 Ch.013048-   - ��280, 280 E
06.72 11.76 FT0573    - ��
06.72 11.76 FT4793 -Ch.013047   - ��

"""/8"" (W115)"
01.68 01.77 FT0568 Ch.159568-   - ��200
01.68 01.77 FT0573    - ��
01.68 01.77 FT2220 -Ch.070415   - ��
01.68 01.77 FT4793 Ch.070416-   - ��
01.68 01.77 FT0568 Ch.329665-   - ��200 D, 220 D
01.68 01.77 FT0573    - ��
01.68 01.77 FT2220 -Ch.076568   - ��
01.68 01.77 FT4793 Ch.076568- -Ch.329664  - ��
01.68 07.73 FT0568 Ch.159568-   - ��220
01.68 07.73 FT0573    - ��
01.68 07.73 FT2220 -Ch.070415   - ��
01.68 07.73 FT4793 Ch.070416-   - ��
08.73 12.76 FT0568    - ��230.4
08.73 12.76 FT0573    - ��
08.73 01.77 FT0568    - ��240 D
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"""/8"" (W115)"

08.73 01.77 FT0573    - ��240 D
08.74 11.76 FT0568    - ��240 D 3.0
08.74 11.76 FT0573    - ��

100 Platform / Chassis (631)
02.88 02.96 FT4050    - ��D
02.88 02.96 FT4051    - �
02.88 02.96 FT4052 Check the drawing !   - ��

100 box body (631)
02.88 02.96 FT4050    - ��D
02.88 02.96 FT4051    - �
02.88 02.96 FT4052 Check the drawing !   - ��

100 bus (631)
02.88 FT4050    - ��D
02.88 FT4051    - �
02.88 FT4052 Check the drawing !   - ��

190 (W201)
04.90 08.93 FT0568    - ��1.8
04.90 08.93 FT1774    - ��
10.82 05.90 FT0568    - ��2.0
10.82 05.90 FT1774    - ��
08.83 08.93 FT0568    - ��2.0 D
08.83 08.93 FT1774    - ��
04.85 08.93 FT0568    - ��2.5 D, 2.5 TD
04.85 08.93 FT1774    - ��
01.85 08.93 FT0568    - ��E 2.0
01.85 08.93 FT1774    - ��
09.86 08.91 FT0568    - ��E 2.3
09.86 08.91 FT1774    - ��
04.84 01.87 FT0568    - ��E 2.3-16
04.84 01.87 FT1774    - ��
09.88 08.93 FT0568    - ��E 2.5-16
09.88 08.93 FT1774    - ��
09.86 08.93 FT0568    - ��E 2.6
09.86 08.93 FT1774    - ��
05.90 08.93 FT0568    - ��E Evolution II. 2.5
05.90 08.93 FT1774    - ��

307 D
00.77 FT0573    - �-
00.77 FT2304    - ��

308/310 (602)
00.77 FT0573    - �-
00.77 FT2304    - ��

407/410 D TN (BM611)
06.81 FT0573    - �-
06.81 FT2304    - ��

507 D/510 LN (BM667)
00.86 FT2304    - ��-

A-Klasse (W168)
09.97 08.04 FT0586    - ��A140, A160
09.97 08.04 FT4079    - ��
07.98 08.04 FT0586    - ��A170 CDI
07.98 08.04 FT4079    - ��
03.01 08.04 FT4082    - ��
05.99 08.04 FT0586    - ��A190
05.99 08.04 FT4082    - ��
03.02 08.04 FT0586    - ��A210
03.02 08.04 FT4082    - ��

A-Klasse (W169)
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A-Klasse (W169)

09.04 FT0126    - ��A150, A160 CDI,
A170

09.04 FT4082    - ��
09.04 FT0126    - ��A180 CDI, A200,

A200 CDI
09.04 FT4082    - ��
09.05 FT0126    - ��A200 TURBO
09.05 FT4082    - ��

B-Klasse (W245)
03.05 FT0126    - ��B150, B170, B180

CDI, B200
03.05 FT4082    - ��
03.05 FT0126    - ��B200 CDI, B200

TURBO
03.05 FT4082    - ��

C-Klasse (W202)
11.94 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C180
11.94 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331441  - ��
11.94 05.00 FT0581    - ��
01.94 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C200
01.94 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331440  - ��
01.94 05.00 FT0581    - ��
03.98 05.00 FT0574    - ��C200 CDI
03.98 05.00 FT0581    - ��
08.93 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C200 D
08.93 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331440  - ��
08.93 05.00 FT0581    - ��
10.95 05.00 FT0574    - ��C200 Kompressor
10.95 05.00 FT0581    - ��
03.93 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C220
03.93 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331440  - ��
03.93 05.00 FT0581    - ��
09.97 05.00 FT0574    - ��C220 CDI
09.97 05.00 FT0581    - ��
08.93 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C220 D
08.93 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331441  - ��
08.93 05.00 FT0581    - ��
06.96 05.00 FT0574    - ��C230
06.96 05.00 FT0581    - ��
10.95 05.00 FT0574    - ��C230 Kompressor
10.95 05.00 FT0581    - ��
06.97 05.00 FT0574    - ��C240
06.97 05.00 FT0581    - ��
05.93 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C250 D
05.93 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331440  - ��
05.93 05.00 FT0581    - ��
10.95 05.00 FT0574    - ��C250 TD
10.95 05.00 FT0581    - ��
05.93 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C280
05.93 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331440  - ��
05.93 05.00 FT0581    - ��
05.94 05.00 FT0574    - ��C36 AMG
05.94 05.00 FT0581    - ��
08.97 05.00 FT0574 Ch. A344661- Ch. F331441-  - ��C43 AMG
08.97 05.00 FT0578 -Ch. A344660 -Ch. F331440  - ��
08.97 05.00 FT0581    - ��

C-Klasse (W203)
05.02 FT0574    - ��C180 Kompressor
05.02 FT0581    - ��

135



MERCEDES - continued
C-Klasse (W203)

05.00 FT0574    - ��C180, C200, C240,
C320

05.00 FT0581    - ��
05.00 FT0574    - ��C200 CDI, C220

CDI,
05.00 FT0581    - ��
05.00 FT0574    - ��C200 Kompressor
05.00 FT0581    - ��
05.00 FT0574    - ��C270 CDI
05.00 FT0581    - ��
02.01 FT0574    - ��C32 AMG
02.01 FT0581    - ��

C-Klasse (W204)
01.11 FT0726    - ��C180 CDI, C200

CDI, C250 CDI
4-matic

12.08 FT0726    - ��C220 CDI
08.08 FT0726    - ��C250 CDI
07.09 FT0726    - ��C250 CGI, C300,

C350 CDI, C350
CDI 4-matic

09.08 FT0726    - ��C350 CGI
01.11 FT0726    - ��C350, C 350

4-matic
C-Klasse Estate (T203)

03.01 FT0568    - ��C180, C200 CDI,
C200

03.01 FT0574    - ��
03.01 FT0581    - ��
03.01 FT0568    - ��C220 CDI, C240,

C270 CDI
03.01 FT0574    - ��
03.01 FT0581    - ��
03.01 FT0568    - ��C32 AMG, C320
03.01 FT0574    - ��
03.01 FT0581    - ��

C-Klasse T-Mod. (T202)
05.96 FT0568    - ��C180 T, C200 T,

C220 TD
05.96 FT0574    - ��
05.96 FT0581    - ��
10.96 FT0568    - ��C200 T 2.0, C230

T, C200 TD
10.96 FT0574    - ��
10.96 FT0581    - ��
06.97 FT0568    - ��C240 T, C280 T
06.97 FT0574    - ��
06.97 FT0581    - ��
06.96 FT0568    - ��C250 T Turbo D
06.96 FT0574    - ��
06.96 FT0581    - ��
08.97 FT0568    - ��C43 AMG, C220 T

CDI
08.97 FT0574    - ��
08.97 FT0581    - ��

C-Klasse T-Model (S204)
08.07 FT0726    - ��C180 Kompressor,

C200 CDI
08.07 FT0726    - ��C200 Kompressor,

C230, C280
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MERCEDES - continued
C-Klasse T-Model (S204)

12.08 FT0726    - ��C220 CDI
07.09 FT0726    - ��C250 CGI
08.07 FT0726    - ��C320 CDI, C320

CDI 4 matic, C350
10.09 FT0726    - ��C350 CDI, C350

CDI 4-matic
02.08 FT0726    - ��C63 AMG

CLK (C208)
06.97 06.00 FT0574    - ��200 Kompressor
06.97 06.00 FT0581    - ��
06.97 FT0574    - ��200, 200 16V, 230

16V, 320
06.97 FT0581    - ��
06.97 06.02 FT0574    - ��230 Kompressor
06.97 06.02 FT0581    - ��
07.98 FT0574    - ��430
07.98 FT0581    - ��
08.99 FT0574    - ��55 AMG
08.99 FT0581    - ��

CLK (C209)
09.02 FT0568    - ��200 CGI
09.02 FT0574    - ��
09.02 FT0581    - ��
09.02 FT0568    - ��200 Kompressor
09.02 FT0574    - ��
09.02 FT0581    - ��
06.02 FT0568    - ��240
06.02 FT0574    - ��
06.02 FT0581    - ��
10.02 FT0568    - ��270 CDI
10.02 FT0574    - ��
10.02 FT0581    - ��
06.02 FT0568    - ��320
06.02 FT0574    - ��
06.02 FT0581    - ��
06.02 FT0568    - ��500
06.02 FT0574    - ��
06.02 FT0581    - ��
09.02 FT0568    - ��55 AMG
09.02 FT0574    - ��
09.02 FT0581    - ��

CLK Cabriolet (C208)
03.98 FT0574    - ��200, 200 16V, 230

16V
03.98 FT0581    - ��
03.98 FT0574    - ��320, 430
03.98 FT0581    - ��
01.00 FT0574    - ��55 AMG
01.00 FT0581    - ��

CLK Convertible (A209)
02.03 FT0568    - ��200 Kompressor,

200 CGI
02.03 FT0574    - ��
02.03 FT0581    - ��
02.03 FT0568    - ��240, 320, 500, 55

AMG
02.03 FT0574    - ��
02.03 FT0581    - ��

CLS (C219)
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MERCEDES - continued
CLS (C219)

10.04 FT4085    - ��350, 500
10.04 FT8574    - ��
01.05 FT4085    - ��CLS 55 AMG
01.05 FT8574    - ��

Convertible/roadster (A124)
04.92 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 CE 24
04.92 06.93 FT1774    - ��

Coupe (C123)
05.77 04.80 FT0568    - ��230 C
05.77 04.80 FT0571 -Ch.015330   - ��
05.77 04.80 FT1774 Ch.015331-   - ��
04.80 12.85 FT0568    - ��230 CE
04.80 12.85 FT1774    - ��
03.77 03.80 FT0568    - ��280 C
03.77 03.80 FT0571 -Ch.003416   - ��
03.77 03.80 FT1774 Ch.003417-   - ��
09.77 11.85 FT0568    - ��280 CE
09.77 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.017058   - ��
09.77 11.85 FT1774 Ch.017059-   - ��
09.81 07.85 FT0568    - ��300 C Turbo D
09.81 07.85 FT0571 Manual transmission   - ��
09.81 07.85 FT1774 Automatic   - ��

Coupe (C124)
10.92 05.93 FT0568    - ��200 CE, 320 CE
10.92 05.93 FT1774    - ��
03.87 12.92 FT0568    - ��230 CE, 300 CE
03.87 12.92 FT1774    - ��

E-Klasse (W124)
06.93 06.95 FT0568    - ��300 D, TD
06.93 06.95 FT1774    - ��
06.93 06.95 FT0568    - ��E 300 4-matic,E300

TD 4-matic
06.93 06.95 FT4733    - ��
05.94 06.95 FT0568    - ��E 36 AMG, E 60

AMG
05.94 06.95 FT1774    - ��
06.93 06.95 FT0568    - ��E200,

E220,E280,E320,E
420

06.93 06.95 FT1774    - ��
06.93 06.95 FT0568    - ��E500,E200 D,E250

D,TD
06.93 06.95 FT1774    - ��

E-Klasse (W210)
06.98 FT0574    - ��E200 CDI, E220

CDI
06.98 FT0581    - ��
06.95 FT0574    - ��E200,E320,E220

D,E250 D
06.95 FT0581    - ��
06.95 FT0574    - ��E230,
06.95 FT0581    - ��
06.97 FT0574    - ��E240,E430,E55

AMG,E250 TD
06.97 FT0581    - ��
07.99 FT0574    - ��E270 CDI, E320

CDI
07.99 FT0581    - ��
12.96 FT0581    - ��E280 4-matic, E320

4-matic
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MERCEDES - continued
E-Klasse (W210)

12.96 03.02 FT0728    - ��E280 4-matic, E320
4-matic

01.96 FT0574    - ��E280, E36 AMG,
E420, E200D

01.96 FT0581    - ��
06.95 06.97 FT0574    - ��E300 D
06.95 06.97 FT0581    - ��
12.96 FT0574    - ��E300 TD
12.96 FT0581    - ��
02.96 FT0574    - ��E50 AMG,E 290 TD
02.96 FT0581    - ��

E-Klasse (W211)
07.02 FT4085    - ��E200 CDI
07.02 FT8574    - ��
11.02 FT4085    - ��E200 Kompressor,

E320 CDI
11.02 FT8574    - ��
03.02 FT4085    - ��E220 CDI, E270

CDI
03.02 FT4085    - ��E220, E240, E270,

E320, E500
03.02 FT8574    - ��
05.04 FT4085    - ��E280 CDI
05.04 FT8574    - ��
03.05 FT4085    - ��E280 CDI, E320

CDI, E350
03.05 FT8574    - ��
03.03 FT0727    - ��E400 CDI, E320

4-matic, E240
4-matic

03.03 FT4085    - ��
03.03 FT8574    - ��
10.03 FT0727    - ��E500 4-matic
10.03 FT4085    - ��
10.03 FT8574    - ��
10.02 FT4085    - ��E55 AMG

Kompressor
10.02 FT8574    - ��

E-Klasse Cabriolet (A207)
01.10 FT0726    - ��E200 CGI, E220

CDI, E250 CDI,
E250 CGI

01.10 FT0726    - ��E350 CDI, E350
CGI, E500

E-Klasse Coupe (C207)
01.10 FT0726    - ��E200 CGI, E220

CDI
01.09 FT0726    - ��E250CGI, E350

CDI, E350 CGI,
E500

E-Klasse T-Mod. (S124)
06.93 06.96 FT0568    - ��E200 T,E220

T,E280 T
06.93 06.96 FT1774    - ��
06.93 06.96 FT0568    - ��E300 T

4-matic,E300 T
4-matic

06.93 06.96 FT4733    - ��
06.93 06.96 FT0568    - ��E320 T,E300

T,D,TD
06.93 06.96 FT1774    - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
E-Klasse T-Mod. (S124)

05.94 06.96 FT0568    - ��E36 T AMG
05.94 06.96 FT1774    - ��

E-Klasse T-Mod. (S210)
06.96 FT0574    - ��E200 T,E230

T,E300 T TD
06.96 FT0581    - ��
06.98 FT0574    - ��E220 CDI
06.98 FT0581    - ��
06.97 FT0574    - ��E240 T,E430

T,E250 T TD
06.97 FT0581    - ��
06.96 FT0574    - ��E250 T, D, E290 T

TD,E420 T
06.96 FT0581    - ��
12.96 FT0574    - ��E280 T,E320 T,
12.96 FT0581    - ��
08.97 FT0574    - ��E55 T AMG
08.97 FT0581    - ��

E-Klasse T-Mod. (S211)
03.03 FT4085    - ��E200 T, E220 T

CDI, E240 T, E270
T CDI, E320 T

03.03 FT8574    - ��
03.05 FT4085    - ��E280 CDI, E320

CDI, E350
03.05 FT8574    - ��
05.04 FT4085    - ��E280 T CDI
05.04 FT8574    - ��
03.03 FT4085    - ��E320 T CDI
03.03 FT8574    - ��
10.03 FT0727    - ��E500 T 4-matic,

E500 T
10.03 FT4085    - ��
10.03 FT8574    - ��
07.03 FT0727    - ��E55 T AMG, E240 T

4-matic, E320 T
4-matic

07.03 FT4085    - ��
07.03 FT8574    - ��

E-Klasse coupe (C124, A124)
06.93 FT0568    - ��E200, E220, E320
06.93 FT1774    - ��
05.94 FT0568    - ��E36 AMG
05.94 FT1774    - ��

G Modell (W460)
03.79 07.93 FT0575    - ��230 G,GE
03.79 07.93 FT0577 -Ch.055306   - ��
02.93 FT0570    - ��230 GE
02.93 FT0575    - ��
06.90 FT0570    - ��230 GE, 300 GE,

250 GD
06.90 FT0571    - ��
03.79 08.87 FT0575    - ��240 GD
03.79 08.87 FT0577    - ��
02.90 FT0570    - ��250 GD
02.90 FT0575    - ��
10.87 12.92 FT0575    - ��
10.87 12.92 FT0577    - ��
11.79 08.89 FT0575    - ��280 GE
11.79 08.89 FT0577    - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
G Modell (W460)

04.92 FT0570    - ��290 GD/G 290 D
04.92 FT0575    - ��
09.89 FT0570    - ��300 GD
09.89 FT0571    - ��
12.79 07.93 FT0575    - ��
12.79 07.93 FT0577    - ��
07.97 FT0570    - ��G290 TD
07.97 FT0575    - ��
08.96 FT0570    - ��G300 TD, G350 TD
08.96 FT0571    - ��
09.94 12.97 FT0570    - ��G320
09.94 12.97 FT0571    - ��
01.95 FT0570    - ��G36 AMG
01.95 FT0571    - ��
09.93 FT0570    - ��G500 E
09.93 FT0571    - ��

G-Klasse (W461)
10.01 FT0566 outer   - ��G270 CDI
10.01 FT0898    - ��
10.01 FT0899    - ��
04.10 FT0566 outer   - ��G300 CDI
04.10 FT0898    - ��
04.10 FT0899    - ��
09.06 FT0566 outer   - ��G320 CDI
09.06 FT0898    - ��
09.06 FT0899    - ��
07.11 FT0566 outer   - ��G350 CDI
12.00 FT0566 outer   - ��
07.11 FT0898    - ��
07.11 FT0899    - ��
12.00 FT0898    - ��G400 CDI
12.00 FT0899    - ��

G-Modell (W461)
02.93 FT0575    - ��230 GE
02.93 FT0577    - ��
02.90 FT0575    - ��250 GD
02.90 FT0577    - ��
04.92 FT0575    - ��290 G, G 290 D
04.92 FT0577    - ��
07.97 FT0575    - ��G290 TD
07.97 FT0577    - ��

G-Modell cabrio (W463)
06.90 02.93 FT0570    - ��230 GE
06.90 02.93 FT0571    - ��
12.90 09.97 FT0570    - ��300 GD
12.90 09.97 FT0571    - ��
09.89 09.97 FT0570    - ��300 GE, 320 GE
09.89 09.97 FT0571    - ��
09.91 09.97 FT0570    - ��350 G TD
09.91 09.97 FT0571    - ��
09.96 FT0570    - ��G300 TD
09.96 FT0571    - ��
11.97 FT0570    - ��G320
11.97 FT0571    - ��
04.98 FT0570    - ��G500
04.98 FT0571    - ��

GL-Klasse (X164)
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MERCEDES - continued
GL-Klasse (X164)

09.06 FT0284    - ��GL 320 CDI, GL
420 CDI, GL 450,
GL 500

09.06 FT0317    - ��

M-Klasse (W163)
03.98 05.05 FT4083    - ��ML230
03.98 05.05 FT4086    - �
03.98 05.05 FT4087    - �
03.98 08.00 FT6206 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6207 With bolt   - �
03.98 08.00 FT6208 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6209 With bolt   - �
12.99 05.05 FT4083    - ��ML270 CDI
12.99 05.05 FT4086    - �
12.99 05.05 FT4087    - �
12.99 08.00 FT6206 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6207 With bolt   - �
12.99 08.00 FT6208 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6209 With bolt   - �
03.98 08.02 FT4083    - ��ML320
03.98 08.02 FT4086    - �
03.98 08.02 FT4087    - �
03.98 08.00 FT6206 With bolt   - �
09.00 08.02 FT6207 With bolt   - �
03.98 08.00 FT6208 With bolt   - �
09.00 08.02 FT6209 With bolt   - �
09.02 05.05 FT4083    - ��ML350
09.02 05.05 FT4086    - �
09.02 05.05 FT4087    - �
09.02 05.05 FT6207 With bolt   - �
09.02 05.05 FT6209 With bolt   - �
09.01 05.05 FT4083    - ��ML400 CDI, ML500
09.01 05.05 FT4086    - �
09.01 05.05 FT4087    - �
09.01 05.05 FT6207 With bolt   - �
09.01 05.05 FT6209 With bolt   - �
09.98 05.05 FT4083    - ��ML430
09.98 05.05 FT4086    - �
09.98 05.05 FT4087    - �
09.98 08.00 FT6206 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6207 With bolt   - �
09.98 08.00 FT6208 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6209 With bolt   - �
02.00 05.05 FT4083    - ��ML55 AMG
02.00 05.05 FT4086    - �
02.00 05.05 FT4087    - �
02.00 08.00 FT6206 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6207 With bolt   - �
02.00 08.00 FT6208 With bolt   - �
09.00 05.05 FT6209 With bolt   - �

M-Klasse (W164)
07.05 FT0284    - ��ML 280 CDI 4-matic
07.05 FT0317    - ��
07.05 FT0284    - ��ML 320 CDI 4-matic
07.05 FT0317    - ��
02.06 FT0284    - ��ML 420 CDI 4-matic
02.06 FT0317    - ��
07.05 FT0284    - ��ML 500 4-matic
07.05 FT0317    - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
M-Klasse (W164)

01.06 FT0284    - ��ML 63 AMG 4-matic
01.06 FT0317    - ��

Pullmann
09.64 01.79 FT0573    - ��600
09.64 01.79 FT0573    - ��

R-Klasse (W251, V251)
05.06 FT0921    - ��R280 CDI, R280

CDI 4-matic
05.06 FT0922    - ��
01.07 FT0921    - ��R280, R350
01.07 FT0922    - ��
07.09 FT0921    - ��R300, R300 CDI,

R300 CDI 4-matic
07.09 FT0922    - ��
01.06 FT0921    - ��R350 4-matic, R320

CDI 4-matic, R500
4-matic

01.06 FT0922    - ��
07.09 FT0921    - ��R350 BlueTEC

4-matic, R350 CDI
4-matic

07.09 FT0922    - ��
02.06 FT0921    - ��R63 AMG
02.06 FT0922    - ��

S-Klasse (W108, W109)
01.66 12.67 FT7086    - �250 SE
10.67 07.72 FT7086    - �280 S

S-Klasse (W116)
04.73 07.80 FT0568    - ��280 S,SE,SEL, 350

SE,SEL
08.72 07.80 FT0573    - ��
08.72 03.73 FT4793    - ��
04.73 04.80 FT0568    - ��450 SE,SEL
01.73 04.80 FT0573    - ��

S-Klasse (W126)
09.85 06.91 FT0568    - ��260 SE,300

SE,SEL,
09.85 06.91 FT1774    - ��
10.79 07.85 FT0568    - ��280 S,SE,SEL
10.79 07.85 FT1774    - ��
12.79 12.86 FT0568    - ��380 SE,SEL
12.79 12.86 FT1774    - ��
09.85 06.91 FT0568    - ��400 SE,SEL, 560

SEL
09.85 06.91 FT1774    - ��
12.79 06.91 FT0568    - ��500 SE, SEL, KAT
12.79 06.91 FT1774    - ��

S-Klasse (W140)
03.91 10.98 FT0568    - ��300 SE,SEL
03.91 10.98 FT0569 -Ch. 290166   - ��
03.91 10.98 FT0578 Ch. A291167-   - ��
02.91 10.98 FT0568    - ��400 SE, SEL
02.91 10.98 FT0569 -Ch. A290166   - ��
02.91 10.98 FT0578 Ch. A290167-   - ��
04.91 12.92 FT0568    - ��600 SE,SEL
04.91 12.92 FT0569    - ��
01.93 10.98 FT0568    - ��S280, S420, S500,

S600
01.93 10.98 FT0569 -Ch. A290166   - ��
01.93 10.98 FT0578 Ch. A290167-   - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
S-Klasse (W140)

05.96 10.98 FT0568    - ��S300 TD
05.96 10.98 FT0578    - ��
01.93 10.98 FT0568    - ��S350 TD
01.93 10.98 FT0569 -Ch. A290166   - ��
01.93 10.98 FT0578 Ch. A290167-   - ��

S-Klasse (W220)
10.98 FT0569 -Ch. 290166   - ��S280, S320, S430,

S500
10.98 FT0578 Ch. 290167-   - ��
10.98 FT0581    - ��
10.98 FT4084    - �
11.98 FT8574    - ��
08.99 FT4084    - ��S320 CDI
08.99 FT8574    - ��
09.02 FT4084    - ��S350
06.03 FT4085    - ��S350 4-matic
09.02 FT4084    - �S350, S430

4-matic, S500
4-matic, S600

08.00 FT4084    - ��S400 CDI
06.00 FT8574    - ��
04.99 FT4084    - ��S55 AMG
04.99 FT8574    - ��
06.02 FT4084    - ��S55 AMG

Kompressor
06.02 FT8574    - ��
01.00 FT4084    - ��S600
01.00 FT8574    - ��
03.04 FT8574    - ��S65 AMG

S-Klasse (W221)
10.06 FT0481    - ��S320 CDI 4-matic,

S420 CDI, S63
AMG

12.05 FT0481    - ��S320 CDI, S450,
S450 4-matic,
S600, S65 AMG

02.08 FT0481    - ��S350 4-matic
10.05 FT0481    - ��S350, S500, S500

4-matic
S-Klasse Coupe (C216)

02.08 FT0481    - ��CL500 4-matic
06.06 FT0481    - ��CL500, CL600
10.06 FT0481    - ��CL63 AMG, CL65

AMG
S-Klasse coupe (C126)

10.81 07.85 FT0568    - ��380 SEC
10.81 07.85 FT1774    - ��
10.85 06.91 FT0568    - ��420 SEC, 560 SEL
10.85 06.91 FT1774    - ��
10.81 06.91 FT0568    - ��500 SEC
10.81 06.91 FT1774    - ��

S-Klasse coupe (C140)
10.94 08.95 FT0568    - ��SEC/CL 420,

SEC/CL 600
10.94 FT0569 -Ch.290166   - ��
10.94 FT0578 Ch.290167-   - ��
09.95 FT0581    - ��
10.92 08.95 FT0568    - ��SEC/CL 500
10.92 FT0569 -Ch.290166   - ��
10.92 FT0578 Ch.290167-   - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
S-Klasse coupe (C140)

09.95 FT0581    - ��SEC/CL 500
S-Klasse coupe (C215)

03.99 FT4080    - ��CL500, CL600
03.99 FT4084    - ��
10.99 FT4080    - ��CL55 AMG
10.99 FT4084    - ��
06.02 FT4080    - ��CL55 AMG

Compressor
06.02 FT4084    - ��
09.03 FT4080    - ��CL65 AMG

SL (R107)
08.74 07.85 FT0568    - ��280 SL
08.74 07.85 FT0573    - ��
09.85 08.89 FT0568    - ��300 SL
09.85 08.89 FT1774    - ��
05.71 02.80 FT0568    - ��350 SL
05.71 02.80 FT0573    - ��
09.80 08.85 FT0568    - ��380 SL
09.80 08.85 FT0573    - ��
01.86 08.89 FT0568    - ��420 SL
01.86 08.89 FT1774    - ��
10.72 10.80 FT0568    - ��450 SL
10.72 10.80 FT0573    - ��
01.86 08.89 FT0568    - ��500 SL
05.80 12.85 FT0568    - ��
05.80 12.85 FT0573    - ��
01.86 08.89 FT1774    - ��

SL (R129)
05.98 FT0568    - ��280 18V, 320 18V,

500 24V
05.98 FT1774    - ��
08.93 FT0568    - ��280, 320
08.93 FT1774    - ��
03.89 08.93 FT0568    - ��300 SL,SL-24
03.89 08.93 FT1774    - ��
09.89 08.92 FT0568    - ��500 SL
09.89 08.92 FT1774    - ��
07.92 FT0568    - ��500, 600
07.92 FT1774    - ��
05.97 FT0568    - ��60 AMG
05.97 FT1774    - ��
05.98 FT0568    - ��600 48V
05.98 FT1774    - ��

SL (R230)
03.08 FT0726    - ��280, 63 AMG
04.09 FT0726    - ��300
03.03 FT0726    - ��350
10.01 FT0726    - ��500, 55 AMG
06.02 FT0726    - ��55 AMG

Kompressor
04.03 FT0726    - ��600
03.04 FT0726    - ��65 AMG
07.08 FT0726    - ��65 AMG Black

Series
SL coupe (C107)

08.74 09.81 FT0568    - ��280 SLC
08.74 09.81 FT0573    - ��
01.72 02.80 FT0568    - ��350 SLC
01.72 02.80 FT0573    - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
SL coupe (C107)

07.80 08.81 FT0568    - ��380 SLC
07.80 08.81 FT0573    - ��
01.73 02.80 FT0568    - ��450 SLC
01.73 02.80 FT0573    - ��

SLK (R170)
09.96 FT0568    - ��200, 230
09.96 FT0574    - ��
03.00 FT0574    - ��320
03.00 FT0581    - ��

Sprinter 2-t (901, 902)
03.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��210 D 2.9
03.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
03.97 FT0331    - ��
03.97 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��212 D 2.9
02.95 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��214 2.3, 208 D 2.3
02.95 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��

Sprinter 3,5-t Box (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��309 CDI, 311 CDI,

315 CDI, 318 CDI,
324

06.06 FT0278    - ��
06.06 FT0279    - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 3,5-t Bus (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��311 CDI, 315 CDI,

324
06.06 FT0278    - ��
06.06 FT0279    - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 3,5-t Chassis (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��309 CDI, 311 CDI,

315 CDI,318 CDI,
324

06.06 FT0278    - ��
06.06 FT0279    - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 3-t Box (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��209 CDI, 211 CDI,

213 CDI, 215 CDI,
218 CDI, 224

06.06 FT0278    - ��
06.06 FT0279    - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 3-t Bus (903)
05.97 FT0277    - ��310 D 4X4 2.9, 312

D 4X4 2.9
05.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
05.97 FT0331    - ��
05.97 FT0331    - ��
05.97 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
Sprinter 3-t Bus (903)

02.95 FT0277    - ��314 2.3, 308 D 2.3,
312 D 2.9

02.95 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0340 On caliper   - ��

Sprinter 3-t Bus (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��211 CDI, 215 CDI,

224
06.06 FT0278    - ��
06.06 FT0279    - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 3-t Chassis (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��209 CDI, 211 CDI,

213 CDI, 215 CDI,
218 CDI, 224

06.06 FT0278    - ��
06.06 FT0279    - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 3-t Platform/Chassis (903)
01.97 FT0277    - ��310 D 2.9
01.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
01.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
01.97 FT0331    - ��
01.97 FT0331    - ��
01.97 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
02.95 FT0277    - ��314 2.3, 308 D 2.3,

312 D 2.9
02.95 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0340 On caliper   - ��

Sprinter 3-t box body (903)
02.95 FT0277    - ��310 D 2.9, 312 D

2.9
02.95 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0331    - ��
02.95 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
05.92 FT0277    - ��314 2.3, 308 D 2.3,
05.92 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.92 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
05.92 FT0331    - ��
05.92 FT0331    - ��
05.92 FT0340 On caliper   - ��

Sprinter 4-t Box (904)
04.00 FT0277    - ��408 CDI, 411 CDI,

411 CDI 4X4
04.00 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
Sprinter 4-t Box (904)

04.00 FT0277    - ��413 CDI 4X4, 116
CDI, 116 CDI 4X4

04.00 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT0277    - ��414 4X4, 410 D

4X4, 412 D 4X4
05.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
05.97 FT0331    - ��
05.97 FT0331    - ��
05.97 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
02.96 FT0277    - ��414, 408 D, 410 D,

412 D
02.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
02.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.96 FT0331    - ��
02.96 FT0331    - ��
02.96 FT0340 On caliper   - ��

Sprinter 4-t Bus (904)
04.00 FT0277    - ��408 CDI, 411 CDI
04.00 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
04.00 FT0277    - ��413 CDI, 416 CDI
04.00 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
02.96 FT0277    - ��414
02.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
02.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.96 FT0331    - ��
02.96 FT0331    - ��
02.96 FT0340 On caliper   - ��

Sprinter 4-t Platform/Chassis (904)
04.00 FT0277    - ��408 CDI, 411 CDI,

411 CDI 4X4
04.00 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
04.00 FT0277    - ��413 CDI 4X4, 116

CDI, 116 CDI 4X4
04.00 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0331    - ��
04.00 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
05.97 FT0277    - ��414 4X4, 410 D

4X4, 412 D 4X4
05.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
Sprinter 4-t Platform/Chassis (904)

05.97 FT0331    - ��414 4X4, 410 D
4X4, 412 D 4X4

05.97 FT0331    - ��
05.97 FT0340 On caliper   - ��
02.96 FT0277    - ��414, 408 D, 410 D,

412 D
02.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
02.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
02.96 FT0331    - ��
02.96 FT0331    - ��
02.96 FT0340 On caliper   - ��

Sprinter 5-t Box (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��509 CDI, 511 CDI,

515 CDI, 518 CDI
06.06 FT0279 for special vehicles   - ��
06.06 FT0280    - ��
06.06 FT0281 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

Sprinter 5-t Chassis (906)
06.06 FT0278    - ��509 CDI, 511 CDI,

515 CDI, 518 CDI
06.06 FT0279 for special vehicles   - ��
06.06 FT0280    - ��
06.06 FT0281 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
06.06 FT0282 all-wheel drive   - ��
06.06 FT0283 all-wheel drive   - ��

T-Mod. (S123)
11.80 11.85 FT0568    - ��200 T
11.80 11.85 FT1774    - ��
09.77 03.80 FT0568    - ��230 T
09.77 03.80 FT0571 -Ch.004326   - ��
09.77 03.80 FT1774 Ch.004327-   - ��
04.80 11.85 FT0568    - ��230 TE
04.80 11.85 FT1774    - ��
09.77 12.85 FT0568    - ��240 TD
09.77 12.85 FT0571 -Ch.007370   - ��
09.77 12.85 FT1774 Ch.007371-   - ��
05.78 08.82 FT0568    - ��250 TE
05.78 08.82 FT0571 -Ch.003285   - ��
05.78 08.82 FT1774 Ch.003286-   - ��
09.77 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.004195   - ��280 TE
09.77 11.85 FT1774 Ch.004196-   - ��
10.80 11.85 FT0568    - ��300 T Turbo D
10.80 11.85 FT1774    - ��
09.77 11.85 FT0568    - ��300 TD
09.77 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.011092   - ��
09.77 11.85 FT1774 Ch.011093-   - ��

T-Mod. (S124)
09.85 05.90 FT0568    - ��200 T
09.85 05.90 FT1774    - ��
09.85 06.93 FT0568    - ��200 TD
09.85 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.88 06.93 FT0568    - ��200 TE
09.88 06.93 FT1774    - ��
10.92 05.93 FT0568    - ��220 TE
10.92 05.93 FT1774    - ��
09.85 08.92 FT0568    - ��230 TE
09.85 08.92 FT1774    - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
T-Mod. (S124)

09.85 06.93 FT0568    - ��250 TD
09.85 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.89 08.92 FT0568    - ��260 TE
09.89 08.92 FT1774    - ��
10.92 06.93 FT0568    - ��280 TE
10.92 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 T Turbo D
09.86 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 T Turbo D

4-matic
09.86 06.93 FT4733    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 TD
09.86 06.93 FT1774    - ��
01.86 08.92 FT0568    - ��300 TE
01.86 08.92 FT1774    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 TE 4-matic
09.86 06.93 FT4733    - ��
09.89 08.92 FT0568    - ��300 TE-24
09.89 08.92 FT1774    - ��
10.92 06.93 FT0568    - ��320 TE
10.92 06.93 FT1774    - ��

T1 (601)
04.77 01.90 FT0573    - ��207 D 2.4
04.77 01.90 FT2304    - ��
05.77 12.80 FT0573    - ��208 2.3
05.77 12.82 FT2304    - ��
10.88 02.96 FT0573    - ��208 D 2.3
10.88 02.96 FT2304    - ��
12.82 01.90 FT0573    - ��209 D 2.9
12.82 01.90 FT2304    - ��
07.82 02.96 FT0573    - ��210 2.3
07.82 02.96 FT2304    - ��
11.88 02.96 FT0573    - ��210 D 2.8
11.88 02.96 FT2304    - ��

T1 (602)
06.89 02.96 FT0573    - ��308 D 2.3, 310 D

2.9
06.89 02.96 FT2304    - ��

Unimog U
01.62 FT0635  Clutch hose   - �-
01.62 FT0680    - �
01.62 FT0681    - ��
01.62 FT0682 Middle   - ��
01.62 FT0844    - �
01.62 FT0845    - �
01.62 FT0846    - �

V-Klasse (638/2)
02.97 FT0576    - ��V 200
02.97 FT0579    - ��
03.99 FT0576    - ��V 200 CDI, V220

CDI
03.99 FT0579    - ��
10.96 FT0576    - ��V 230
10.96 FT0579    - ��
09.96 FT0576    - ��V 230 TD
09.96 FT0579    - ��
08.97 FT0576    - ��V 280
08.97 FT0579    - ��

VANEO (414)
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MERCEDES - continued
VANEO (414)

02.02 FT0274    - ��1.6, 1.7 CDI, 1.9
02.02 FT0729    - �
02.02 FT4079    - �
02.02 FT4082    - ��

VIANO (W639)
08.05 FT0275    - ��2.2 CDI
08.05 FT0276    - ��
08.05 FT0482    - ��
03.06 FT0275    - ��3.0 CDI
03.06 FT0276    - ��
03.06 FT0482    - ��
09.03 FT0275    - ��3.2, CDI 2.2
09.03 FT0276    - ��
09.03 FT0482    - ��
06.04 FT0275    - ��3.7
06.04 FT0276    - ��
06.04 FT0482    - ��
07.05 FT0275    - ��CDI 2.2 4-matic
07.05 FT0276    - ��
07.05 FT0482    - ��

VITO (638)
03.99 FT0576    - ��108 CDI 2.2, 110

CDI 2.2
03.99 FT0579    - ��
03.99 FT0576    - ��112 CDI 2.2
03.99 FT0579    - ��
02.96 FT0576    - ��113 2.0, 108 D 2.3,

110 TD 2.3
02.96 FT0579    - ��
12.96 FT0576    - ��114 2.3
12.96 FT0579    - ��

VITO Box (W639)
09.03 FT0275    - ��109 CDI 2.2, 111

CDI 2.2, 115 CDI
2.2

09.03 FT0276    - ��
09.03 FT0482    - ��
09.03 FT0275    - ��119 3.2, 122 3.2
09.03 FT0276    - ��
09.03 FT0482    - ��
09.07 FT0275    - ��120 CDI
09.07 FT0276    - ��
09.07 FT0482    - ��

VITO Bus (W639)
09.07 FT0275    - ��109 CDI 2.2 4x4,

120 CDI
09.07 FT0276    - ��
09.07 FT0482    - ��
09.03 FT0275    - ��109 CDI 2.2, 111

CDI 2.2, 122
09.03 FT0276    - ��
09.03 FT0482    - ��
06.04 FT0275    - ��123
06.04 FT0276    - ��
06.04 FT0482    - ��

W 123
02.76 11.85 FT0568    - ��200
02.76 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.126115   - ��
02.76 11.85 FT1774 Ch.126116-   - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
W 123

03.79 11.85 FT0568    - ��200 D
06.76 02.79 FT0568    - ��
03.79 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.179856   - ��
06.76 02.79 FT0571 -Ch.179865   - ��
03.79 11.85 FT1774 Ch.179857-   - ��
06.76 02.79 FT1774 Ch.179866-   - ��
01.77 03.79 FT0568    - ��220 D
01.77 03.79 FT0571    - ��
02.76 03.81 FT0568    - ��230
02.76 03.81 FT0571 -Ch.158355   - ��
02.76 03.81 FT1774 Ch.158356-   - ��
04.80 12.85 FT0568    - ��230 E
04.80 12.85 FT1774    - ��
02.76 11.85 FT0568    - ��240 D
02.76 11.85 FT0571 -Ch150314   - ��
02.76 11.85 FT1774 Ch.150315-   - ��
02.76 07.85 FT0568    - ��250
02.76 07.85 FT0571 -Ch.079228   - ��
02.76 07.85 FT1774 Ch.079229-   - ��
02.76 08.81 FT0568    - ��280
02.76 08.81 FT0571 -Ch.027813   - ��
02.76 08.81 FT1774 Ch.027814-   - ��
02.76 11.85 FT0568    - ��280 E
02.76 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.064176   - ��
02.76 11.85 FT1774 Ch.064177-   - ��
02.76 11.85 FT0568    - ��300 D
02.76 11.85 FT0571 -Ch.165147   - ��
02.76 11.85 FT1774 Ch.165148-   - ��
08.81 07.85 FT0568    - ��300 Turbo D
08.81 07.85 FT0571 Manual transmission   - ��
08.81 07.85 FT1774 Automatic   - ��

W 124
12.85 05.90 FT0568    - ��200
12.85 05.90 FT1774    - ��
12.84 06.93 FT0568    - ��200 D
12.84 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.88 08.92 FT0568    - ��200 E
09.88 08.92 FT1774    - ��
10.92 06.93 FT0568    - ��220 E
10.92 06.93 FT1774    - ��
12.84 06.93 FT0568    - ��230 E
12.84 06.93 FT1774    - ��
04.85 06.93 FT0568    - ��250 D, 250 TD
04.85 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.85 08.92 FT0568    - ��260 E
09.85 08.92 FT1774    - ��
09.86 08.92 FT0568    - ��260 E 4-matic
09.86 08.92 FT4733    - ��
10.92 06.93 FT0568    - ��280 E
10.92 06.93 FT1774    - ��
12.84 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 D
12.84 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 D 4-matic
09.86 06.93 FT4733    - ��
08.85 08.92 FT0568    - ��300 E
08.85 08.92 FT1774    - ��
09.88 08.92 FT0568    - ��300 E 2.4
09.88 08.92 FT1774    - ��
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MERCEDES - continued
W 124

09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 E 4-matic
09.86 06.93 FT4733    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 TD
09.86 06.93 FT1774    - ��
09.86 06.93 FT0568    - ��300 TD 4-matic
09.86 06.93 FT4733    - ��
10.92 06.93 FT0568    - ��320 E, 400E
10.92 06.93 FT1774    - ��
01.91 06.93 FT0568    - ��500 E
01.91 06.93 FT1774    - ��

MINI
Mini (R50, R53)

05.03 11.06 FT0272    - ��Cooper
06.01 FT1436    - ��
06.01 04.03 FT1437    - ��
06.01 04.03 FT6230 With bolt   - ��
03.07 FT0272    - ��Cooper D
05.03 FT0272    - ��Cooper S
03.02 FT1436    - ��
03.02 04.03 FT1437    - ��
03.02 04.03 FT6230 With bolt   - ��
05.03 FT0272    - ��One
06.01 FT1436    - ��
06.01 04.03 FT1437    - ��
06.01 04.03 FT6230 With bolt   - ��
06.03 FT0272    - ��One D
06.03 FT1436    - ��
11.03 FT0272    - ��Works
11.03 FT1436    - ��

Mini Cabrio (R52)
07.04 FT0272    - ��Cooper
07.04 FT1436    - ��
07.04 FT0272    - ��Cooper S
07.04 FT1436    - ��
07.04 FT0272    - ��One
07.04 FT1436    - ��
07.04 FT0272    - ��Works
07.04 FT1436    - ��

Mini Clubman
10.07 FT0272    - ��1.6, 1.6 D

MITSUBISHI
3000 GT (Z16A)

06.92 FT2257 Inner   - ��3.0 i 24V 4X4
06.92 FT2262 Outer   - ��
06.92 FT2262 Outer   - ��
06.92 FT3314 Inner   - ��

Carisma (DA_)
07.95 FT3315    - ��1.6, 1.8, 1.8 16V
07.95 FT3318    - ��
09.97 FT3315    - ��1.8 16V GDI
09.97 FT3318    - ��
10.00 FT3315    - ��1.8 GDI
10.00 FT3318    - ��
10.96 09.00 FT3315    - ��1.9 TD
10.96 09.00 FT3318    - ��

Celeste (A7_)
01.77 06.81 FT2259    - ��1.6 ST
01.77 06.81 FT2260 On caliper   - ��
01.77 06.81 FT2261    - ��
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MITSUBISHI - continued
Celeste (A7_)

10.75 06.81 FT2259    - ��2.0 GSR
10.75 06.81 FT2260 On caliper   - ��
10.75 06.81 FT2261    - ��
05.82 05.84 FT2257    - ��2.0 Turbo ECi
05.82 05.84 FT2259    - ��
05.82 05.84 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
05.82 05.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��

Colt CZC Cabriolet
05.06 FT0265    - ��1.5, 1.5 Turbo
05.06 FT0266 Disc brake   - ��

Colt I (A15_A)
12.78 01.84 FT2257    - ��1.2 GL
12.78 01.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
12.78 01.84 FT3306    - ��
05.79 01.84 FT2257    - ��1.4 GLX,GT
05.79 01.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
05.79 01.84 FT3306    - ��
09.81 01.84 FT2257    - ��1.4 Turbo
09.81 01.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.81 01.84 FT3306    - ��

Colt II.(C1_A)
02.84 04.88 FT2257    - ��1.2 EL,GL
02.84 04.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
02.84 04.88 FT3307    - ��
09.84 04.88 FT2257    - ��1.5 GLX
09.84 04.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.84 04.88 FT3307    - ��
02.84 04.88 FT2257    - ��1.6 Turbo ECi.
02.84 04.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
02.84 04.88 FT3307    - ��
02.84 04.88 FT2257    - ��1.8 GL D
02.84 04.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
02.84 04.88 FT3307    - ��

Colt III.(C5_A)
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.3
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.92 FT4713    - ��
07.90 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.3 12V
07.90 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
07.90 05.92 FT4713    - ��
04.88 12.90 FT2257    - ��1.3 GL
04.88 12.90 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 12.90 FT4713    - ��
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.5 GLXi
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.92 FT4713    - ��
07.90 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.5 KAT
07.90 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
07.90 05.92 FT4713    - ��
04.88 05.90 FT2257    - ��1.6 GTI 16V
04.88 05.90 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.90 FT4713    - ��
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 D GLX
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.92 FT4713    - ��
06.90 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 GTi 16V KAT
06.90 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.90 05.92 FT4713    - ��
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Colt IV. (CA_A)

04.92 04.96 FT2267    - ��1.3 GLi 12V
04.92 04.96 FT3313 Inner   - ��
04.92 04.96 FT3334    - ��
02.94 04.96 FT2267    - ��1.6
02.94 04.96 FT3313 Inner   - ��
02.94 04.96 FT3334    - ��
04.92 04.96 FT2267    - ��1.6 GLXi 16V
04.92 04.96 FT3313 Inner   - ��
04.92 04.96 FT3334    - ��
04.92 04.96 FT2267    - ��1.8 GTi 16V
04.92 04.96 FT3313 Inner   - ��
04.92 04.96 FT3334    - ��

Colt V (CJ_A)
05.96 09.00 FT3313 Inner   - ��1300
05.96 09.00 FT3326    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3334    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3313 Inner   - ��1300 GL, GLX
05.96 09.00 FT3326    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3334    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3313 Inner   - ��1600
05.96 09.00 FT3326    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3334    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3313 Inner   - ��1600 GLX
05.96 09.00 FT3326    - ��
05.96 09.00 FT3334    - ��

Colt VI.
10.04 FT0265    - ��1.1
10.04 FT0266 Disc brake   - ��
10.04 FT0474 Drum brake   - ��
06.04 FT0265    - ��1.3
06.04 FT0266 Disc brake   - ��
06.04 FT0474 Drum brake   - ��
03.05 FT0265    - ��1.5 CZT
03.05 FT0266 Disc brake   - ��
03.05 FT0474 Drum brake   - ��
08.04 FT0265    - ��1.5 DI-D
08.04 FT0266 Disc brake   - ��
08.04 FT0474 Drum brake   - ��

Cordia (A21_A)
10.82 12.86 FT2257    - ��1.6 GSL
10.82 12.86 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
10.82 12.86 FT3306    - ��
09.82 05.85 FT2257    - ��1.6 Turbo
09.82 05.85 FT3306    - ��
10.86 12.86 FT2257    - ��1.8 GSL
10.86 12.86 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
10.86 12.86 FT3306    - ��
10.84 12.86 FT2257    - ��1.8 Turbo ECi
10.84 12.86 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
10.84 12.86 FT3306    - ��

Eclipse I. (D2_A)
04.91 11.95 FT2257    - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V

4X4
04.91 11.95 FT2262    - ��

Galant II.(A16_)
09.80 05.84 FT2257    - ��1.6 GLX
09.80 05.84 FT2259    - ��
09.80 05.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.80 05.84 FT2257    - ��2.0 GLS
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Galant II.(A16_)

09.80 05.84 FT2259    - ��2.0 GLS
05.82 05.84 FT2257    - ��2.0 Turbo ECi
05.82 05.84 FT2259    - ��
05.82 05.84 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
05.82 05.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.80 05.84 FT2257    - ��2.3 TD
09.80 05.84 FT2259    - ��

Galant III.(E1_A)
06.84 12.87 FT2257    - ��1.6 GLX
06.84 12.87 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.84 12.87 FT3306    - ��
06.84 12.87 FT2257    - ��1.8 TD
06.84 12.87 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.84 12.87 FT3306    - ��
06.84 12.87 FT2257    - ��2.0 GLS
06.84 12.87 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
06.84 12.87 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.84 12.87 FT3306    - ��
06.84 05.85 FT2257    - ��2.0 Turbo ECi
06.84 05.85 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
06.84 05.85 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.84 05.85 FT3306    - ��
07.85 12.87 FT2257    - ��2.3 GLS
07.85 12.87 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
07.85 12.87 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
07.85 12.87 FT3306    - ��

Galant IV. Sedan (E3_A)
11.87 10.92 FT2257    - ��1.8
11.87 10.92 FT2266 With ABS   - ��
11.87 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
11.87 10.92 FT4703    - ��
12.87 10.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 TD
12.87 10.92 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
12.87 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
12.87 10.92 FT4703    - ��
11.87 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0
11.87 10.92 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
11.87 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
11.88 FT4703    - ��
12.88 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 4X4
12.88 10.92 FT2262 On caliper   - ��
12.88 10.92 FT2264 On caliper   - ��
11.87 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 GTI 16V
11.87 10.92 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
11.87 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.88 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 GTI 16V 4X4
06.88 10.92 FT2262 On caliper   - ��
06.88 10.92 FT2264 On caliper   - ��
09.91 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 GTI 16V 4X4

KAT
09.91 10.92 FT2264 On caliper   - ��
09.91 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��

Galant IV.(E3_A)
11.88 10.92 FT2257    - ��1.8
11.88 10.92 FT2266 With ABS   - ��
11.88 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
11.88 10.92 FT4703    - ��
11.88 10.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 TD
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Galant IV.(E3_A)

11.88 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��1.8 TD
11.88 10.92 FT4703    - ��
04.89 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0
04.89 10.92 FT2266 With ABS   - ��
04.89 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.89 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 4X4
04.89 10.92 FT2262 On caliper   - ��
04.89 10.92 FT2264    - ��
11.88 10.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 GTI 16V
04.89 FT2264    - ��
11.88 10.92 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
11.88 10.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
11.88 FT4703    - ��
07.89 12.92 FT2257    - ��2.0 GTI 16V 4X4
07.89 12.92 FT2262 On caliper   - ��
07.89 12.92 FT2264    - ��

Galant V. (E5_A, E7_A, E8_A)
02.94 FT3319 With ABS   - ��1.8
02.94 FT3322 Without ABS   - ��
02.94 FT3323    - ��
11.92 FT3319 With ABS   - ��1.8 GLSI, 2.0

GLSTD
11.92 FT3322 Without ABS   - ��
11.92 FT3323    - ��
11.92 FT3319    - ��2.0 GLSI, 2.2 GLSI

4X4
11.92 FT3323    - ��
11.92 FT3319    - ��2.0 V6-24, 2.0

V6-24 4X4
11.92 FT3323    - ��

Galant VI. (EA_)
09.96 10.04 FT0473    - ��2.0, 2.0 TDI, 2.5 V6

24V
09.96 10.04 FT2266    - ��
02.99 10.04 FT0473    - ��2.4 GDI
02.99 10.04 FT2266    - ��

Grandis
09.05 FT0636    - ��2.0 DI-D
09.05 FT0637 On caliper   - ��
09.05 FT0638 Upper   - ��
04.04 FT0636    - ��2.4
04.04 FT0637 On caliper   - ��
04.04 FT0638 Upper   - ��

L200 (K6_T)
06.96 FT2269 inner   - ��2.0, 2.4 4X4
06.96 FT3331    - ��
06.96 FT4703 outer   - ��
06.96 FT2269 inner   - ��2.5 D, 2.5 TD 4X4
06.96 FT3331    - ��
06.96 FT4703 outer   - ��

L200 (K_4T)
11.86 08.96 FT2257    - ��2.5 D
11.86 08.96 FT2269 Check the drawing !   - ��
12.87 05.93 FT2269 Check the drawing !   - ��2.5 D 4WD
12.87 05.93 FT2269    - ��
12.87 05.93 FT3310 Check the drawing !   - ��
11.92 08.96 FT3310    - ��2.5 TD 4WD
11.92 08.96 FT3316    - ��
11.89 05.95 FT3310    - ��2.6 4WD
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L300 Bus (L03_P/G, L02_P)

11.84 02.87 FT2269 Engine Code 4 G 32   - ��1.6
09.81 02.87 FT3306    - ��
09.81 02.87 FT3309    - ��
04.83 10.86 FT3306    - ��2.3 D
04.83 10.86 FT3309    - ��

L300 Platform / Chassis (P1_T)
07.94 FT3309    - ��2.0, 2.5 D
07.94 FT3332 Inner   - ��
07.94 FT3333 Outer   - ��

L300 Platform/Chassis (L03_P)
04.83 04.94 FT3306    - ��1.6
11.86 04.94 FT2269    - ��2.5 D
11.86 04.94 FT3306    - ��
11.86 04.94 FT3309    - ��

L300 box body (L03_P)
05.80 10.86 FT3306    - ��1.6
05.80 10.86 FT3309    - ��
09.83 10.86 FT3306    - ��2.3 D
09.83 10.86 FT3309    - ��

L400 Box (PAOV)
09.96 FT0127    - �2500 TD, 2500 TD

4x4
09.96 FT0128    - �

L400 Bus (PAOV)
06.96 FT0127    - �2500 TD
06.96 FT0128    - �

Lancer (A17_)
01.80 12.81 FT2257    - ��1.2
01.80 12.81 FT2259    - ��
01.80 12.81 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.79 02.83 FT2257    - ��1.4 GLX
09.79 02.83 FT2259    - ��
09.79 02.83 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
03.79 02.83 FT2257    - ��1.6
03.79 02.83 FT2259    - ��
03.79 02.83 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
03.81 02.83 FT2257    - ��2.0 Turbo ECi
03.81 02.83 FT2259    - ��
03.81 02.83 FT2269 On caliper   - ��

Lancer (A7)
00.79 00.82 FT2259    - ��-
00.79 00.82 FT2260 On caliper   - ��
00.79 00.82 FT2261    - �

Lancer (CS_)
09.03 FT0640 Inner   - ��1.3, 1.6, 2.0
09.03 FT0641    - ��
09.03 FT0642    - ��

Lancer F II.(A17_)
03.83 01.84 FT2257    - ��1.2 GLX
03.83 01.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
03.83 01.84 FT3306    - ��
03.83 01.84 FT2257    - ��1.4 GLX
03.83 01.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
03.83 01.84 FT3306    - ��
03.83 01.84 FT2257    - ��1.4 Turbo
03.83 01.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
03.83 01.84 FT3306    - ��

Lancer III.(C1_A, C6_A)
08.86 04.88 FT2257    - ��1.2
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Lancer III.(C1_A, C6_A)

08.86 04.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��1.2
08.86 04.88 FT3307    - ��
01.84 10.86 FT2257    - ��1.2 GL
01.84 10.86 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
01.84 10.86 FT3307    - ��
11.83 04.88 FT2257    - ��1.5 GLX
11.83 04.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
11.83 04.88 FT3307    - ��
01.84 09.86 FT2257    - ��1.8 D
01.84 09.86 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
01.84 09.86 FT3307    - ��

Lancer III.S.W.(C1_V, C3_V)
09.85 12.90 FT2257    - ��1.5
09.85 12.90 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.85 12.90 FT3306    - ��
09.90 12.91 FT2257    - ��1.5 12V
09.90 12.91 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.90 12.91 FT3306    - ��
01.87 08.89 FT2257    - ��1.8 4X4
03.89 06.92 FT2257    - ��
01.87 08.89 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
03.89 06.92 FT3306    - ��
01.87 08.89 FT3307    - ��
08.86 06.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 D
08.86 06.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
08.86 06.92 FT3306    - ��

Lancer IV.(C6_A, C7_A)
05.89 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.5 12V
05.89 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
05.89 05.92 FT4713    - ��
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 D
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.92 FT4713    - ��
09.89 06.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 GLXi 4X4
09.89 06.92 FT2257    - ��
11.89 12.93 FT2257    - ��1.8 GTi 16V
11.89 12.93 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
11.89 12.93 FT4713    - ��

Lancer IV.Sedan (C6_A)
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.3
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 92.00 FT4713    - ��
01.91 06.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��1.3 12V
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.5
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
05.89 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.5 12V
05.89 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.92 FT2257    - ��1.8 GLX D
04.88 05.92 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
04.88 05.92 FT4713    - ��

Lancer V. (CB/D_A)
06.92 FT2267    - ��1.3
06.92 FT3313    - ��
02.94 FT2267    - ��1.6
02.94 FT3313    - ��
06.92 FT2267    - ��1.6 16V
06.92 FT3313    - ��

Lancer VI. (CK / P_A)
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Lancer VI. (CK / P_A)

12.95 08.03 FT3313 Inner   - ��1.3 12V GL, GLX
12.95 08.03 FT3326    - ��
12.95 08.03 FT3334    - ��

Outlander I (CU_)
04.04 FT0639    - ��2.0 Turbo 4WD
04.04 FT0640 Inner   - ��
04.04 FT0641    - ��
05.03 FT0639    - ��2.0, 2.0 4WD, 2.4

4WD
05.03 FT0640 Inner   - ��
05.03 FT0641    - ��

Outlander II (CW_W)
02.07 FT0744    - �2.0 DI-D
02.07 FT0745    - �
02.07 FT0746 Inner   - �
02.07 FT0747 Inner   - �
02.07 FT0748 Outer   - ��
02.07 FT0923 Outer   - ��
08.07 FT0744    - �2.2 DI-D 4WD
08.07 FT0745    - �
08.07 FT0746 Inner   - �
08.07 FT0747 Inner   - �
08.07 FT0748 Outer   - ��
08.07 FT0923 Outer   - ��
09.07 FT0744    - �2.4 Mivec 4WD
09.07 FT0745    - �
09.07 FT0746 Inner   - �
09.07 FT0747 Inner   - �
09.07 FT0748 Outer   - ��
09.07 FT0923 Outer   - ��

Pajero Classic V2_W)
07.02 FT0917    - ��2.5 TD
07.02 FT0918    - ��
05.05 FT0917    - ��32 DI-D
05.05 FT0918    - ��

Pajero I. (L04_G) Open Off-Road
12.82 04.86 FT3310    - ��2.3 TD
12.82 04.86 FT3316    - ��
12.82 04.86 FT3316    - ��
12.82 04.86 FT3321    - ��
01.83 11.90 FT3310    - ��2.5
01.83 11.90 FT3316    - ��
01.83 11.90 FT3316    - ��
01.83 11.90 FT3321    - ��
05.86 11.90 FT3310    - ��2.5 TD
05.86 11.90 FT3316    - ��
05.86 11.90 FT3316    - ��
05.86 11.90 FT3321    - ��

Pajero I. (L04_G,L14_G)
11.88 11.90 FT3306    - ��3.0 V6
11.88 11.90 FT3310    - ��
11.88 11.90 FT3316    - ��
11.88 11.90 FT3316    - ��

Pajero II. (V2_W, V4_W)
12.90 04.00 FT0472    - ��2.5 TD
12.90 04.00 FT3311 Inner   - ��
12.90 04.00 FT3312 Outer   - ��
12.90 04.00 FT3321    - ��
12.90 12.95 FT3306    - ��3.0 V6
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Pajero II. (V2_W, V4_W)

12.90 12.95 FT3311 Inner   - ��3.0 V6
12.90 12.95 FT3312 Outer   - ��

Pajero III. (V60, V70)
04.00 FT0917    - ��2.5 TDi, 3.2 DI-D,

3.5 V6 GDI
04.00 FT0918    - ��

Pajero IV. (V80, V90)
02.07 FT0917    - ��3.2 DI-D, 3.8 V6
02.07 FT0918    - ��
01.09 FT0917    - ��3.2 TD 4x4
01.09 FT0918    - ��

Pajero Pinin (H6_W, H7_W)
11.01 FT0543    - ��1.8
11.01 FT0544 Inner   - ��
11.01 FT0545 On caliper   - ��
10.99 FT0543    - ��1.8 GDI
10.99 FT0544 Inner   - ��
10.99 FT0545 On caliper   - ��
10.00 FT0543    - ��2.0 GDI
10.00 FT0544 Inner   - ��
10.00 FT0545 On caliper   - ��

Pajero Sport (K90)
11.98 FT0472    - ��3.0 V6, 2.5 TD
11.98 FT3332    - ��

Sapporo (A12_)
04.78 07.80 FT2259    - ��1.6 SL,GL
04.78 07.80 FT2260 On caliper   - ��
04.78 07.80 FT2261    - ��
04.78 07.80 FT2259    - ��2.0

Sapporo II.(A16_A)
06.80 09.84 FT2257    - ��1.6 GLX
06.80 09.84 FT2259    - ��
06.80 09.84 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
06.80 09.84 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
08.80 08.83 FT2257 GL   - ��2.0 GSL
08.80 08.83 FT2259    - ��
08.80 08.83 FT2266 GLS,GSR   - ��
08.80 09.84 FT2257 GL   - ��2.0 GSR
08.80 09.84 FT2259    - ��
08.80 09.84 FT2266 GLS,GSR   - ��
08.82 08.83 FT2257    - ��2.0 Turbo ECi
08.82 08.83 FT2259    - ��
08.82 08.83 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
08.82 08.83 FT2269 On caliper   - ��

Sapporo III.(E16A)
06.87 08.90 FT2257    - ��2.3
06.87 08.90 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.87 08.90 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.87 08.90 FT3306    - ��

Shogun (L04_G, L14_G)
11.89 12.91 FT3306    - ��2.5 TD
11.88 11.90 FT3306    - ��3.0 V6

Shogun II.Canvas Top (L04_G)
12.82 04.86 FT3307 On caliper   - ��2.3 TD
12.82 04.86 FT3308    - ��
01.83 11.90 FT3307 On caliper   - ��2.5
01.83 11.90 FT3308    - ��
05.86 10.89 FT3307    - ��2.5 TD
05.86 10.89 FT3308    - ��
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Sigma

00.78 00.81 FT2259    - ��-
00.78 00.81 FT2260 On caliper   - ��
00.78 00.81 FT2261    - �

Sigma (F16A)
12.90 07.96 FT2257 Inner   - ��3.0 V16
12.90 07.96 FT2262 Outer   - ��
12.90 07.96 FT3319 Inner   - ��
12.90 07.96 FT3320 Outer   - ��

Space Gear (PA/B/D_V/W)
05.95 05.00 FT0127    - �2.0 16V, 2.4 i
05.95 05.00 FT0128    - �
05.95 05.00 FT0539    - ��
05.95 05.00 FT0127    - �2.5 TD, 2.5 TD 4x4
05.95 05.00 FT0128    - �
05.95 05.00 FT0539    - ��

Space Gear (PD5_V / W)
05.95 FT3327    - ��2.5 TD 4X4
05.95 FT3328    - ��

Space Runner (N1_W, N2_W)
10.91 08.99 FT2269    - ��1.8
10.91 08.99 FT3306    - ��
10.91 08.99 FT2269    - ��1.8 4X4
10.91 08.99 FT3306    - ��
10.92 08.99 FT2269    - ��2.0 TD GLX
10.92 08.99 FT3306    - ��

Space Runner (N50)
08.99 FT0540    - ��2.0, 2.4 GDI
08.99 FT0541    - ��
08.99 FT0542 On caliper   - ��

Space Star (DGO)
06.98 FT3315    - ��1.3 16V, 1.8 GDI
06.98 FT3335    - ��
09.01 FT3315    - ��1.6 16V, 1.9 DI-D

Space Wagon (DO_W)
10.87 08.88 FT2257    - ��1.8 4X4
10.87 08.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
10.87 08.88 FT3306    - ��
01.84 12.88 FT2257    - ��1.8 GLX
01.84 12.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
01.84 12.88 FT3306    - ��
06.86 04.91 FT2257    - ��1.8 TD
06.86 04.91 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.86 04.91 FT3306    - ��
03.85 04.91 FT2257    - ��2.0 4X4
03.85 04.91 FT3307    - ��
06.86 05.88 FT2257    - ��2.0 GLX
06.86 05.88 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.86 05.88 FT3306    - ��
06.86 05.88 FT2257    - ��2.0 GLX 4X4
06.86 05.88 FT3307    - ��
06.88 04.91 FT2257    - ��2.0 GLX i
06.88 04.91 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.88 04.91 FT3306    - ��
06.88 04.91 FT2257    - ��2.0 GLX i 4X4
06.88 04.91 FT3307    - ��

Space Wagon (N3_W, N4_W)
10.91 10.98 FT2269    - ��1.8
10.91 10.98 FT3306    - ��
10.91 10.98 FT2269    - ��1.8 4X4
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Space Wagon (N3_W, N4_W)

10.91 10.98 FT3306    - ��1.8 4X4
10.91 10.98 FT2269    - ��1.8 TD
10.91 10.98 FT3306    - ��
10.92 10.98 FT2269    - ��2.0 GLX i
10.92 10.98 FT3306    - ��
10.92 10.98 FT2269    - ��2.0 GLX i 4X4
10.92 10.98 FT3306    - ��
10.92 10.98 FT2269    - ��2.0 TD GLX
10.92 10.98 FT3306    - ��

Space Wagon (N5_W)
10.98 FT0540    - ��2.4 GDI, 2.4 GDI

4x4
10.98 FT0541    - ��
10.98 FT0542 On caliper   - ��

Starion (A18_A)
06.82 08.87 FT2259    - ��2.0 Turbo ECi
06.82 08.87 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
06.82 08.87 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
06.82 08.87 FT3306    - ��
09.87 06.90 FT2259    - ��2.5 Turbo ECi
09.87 06.90 FT2266 On caliper   - ��
09.87 06.90 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.87 06.90 FT3306    - ��

Tredia (A21_)
10.82 08.85 FT2259    - ��1.4 GLX
10.82 08.85 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
10.82 08.85 FT3306    - ��
09.82 10.87 FT2259    - ��1.6 GLS
09.82 10.87 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
09.82 10.87 FT3306    - ��
09.82 05.85 FT2257    - ��1.6 Turbo
08.84 07.86 FT2259    - ��1.8 GLS
08.84 07.86 FT2269 On caliper   - ��
08.84 07.86 FT3306    - ��
00.85 00.87 FT2263 On caliper   - ��1.8 GLXi 4WD
08.84 07.86 FT2257    - ��1.8 Turbo
08.84 07.86 FT3307    - ��
00.86 00.87 FT2263 On caliper   - ��2.0 GLS 4WD

MORRIS
Ital

07.80 03.84 FT1651    - ��1.3, 1.7, 2.0
07.80 03.84 FT5157    - ��

Marina
04.71 12.79 FT1651    - ��1.8
04.71 12.79 FT1706    - ��

MOSKVICH
2140

00.78 FT7061    - ��-
00.78 FT7061    - �

FT7071     ��
FT7071     �

412
03.71 FT7021    - ��-
03.71 FT7021    - �

MULTICAR
Diesel

FT7054     ��-
FT7055     �

NISSAN
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100 NX (B13)

10.90 10.92 FT2053 for HITACHI   - ��1.6
10.90 10.92 FT2055    - �
10.90 10.92 FT4710    - �
09.93 10.94 FT2053 for HITACHI   - ��1.6 SR
09.93 10.94 FT2055    - �
09.93 10.94 FT4710    - �
03.91 10.94 FT2055    - �2.0 GTI
03.91 10.94 FT4710    - �

200 SX (S14)
10.93 12.99 FT0419    - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16V

Turbo
10.93 12.99 FT1993    - ��

280 ZX, ZTX (HGS-130)
10.78 06.84 FT0058    - ��2.7
10.78 06.84 FT2007    - �
10.78 06.84 FT2017    - �

350 Z (Z33)
01.06 FT0396    - �3.5
01.06 FT0397    - �
01.06 FT0398    - �
01.06 FT0399    - �

350 Z Roadster (Z33)
01.06 FT0396    - �3.5
01.06 FT0397    - �
01.06 FT0398    - �
01.06 FT0399    - �

370 Z (Z34)
06.09 FT0855    - �3.7
06.09 FT0856    - �
06.09 FT0857    - �
06.09 FT0858    - �

370 Z Roadster (Z34)
01.10 FT0855    - �3.7
01.10 FT0856    - �
01.10 FT0857    - �
01.10 FT0858    - �

Almera (N15)
09.95 FT1992 only for HITACHI   - �1.4, 1.4 GX, LX, 1.6
04.96 FT1993    - ��
09.95 FT1994 only for HITACHI   - �
09.95 FT1997 only for NICHIRIN   - ��
09.95 FT1992 only for HITACHI   - �1.6 SLX, 2.0 D
04.96 FT1993    - ��
09.95 FT1994 only for HITACHI   - �
09.95 FT1997 only for NICHIRIN   - ��

Almera II. (N16)
01.03 FT0387    - �1.5 dCi
01.03 FT0388    - �
01.03 FT0389    - �
01.03 FT0390    - �
01.03 FT0701 Without ABS   - �
01.03 FT0702 Without ABS   - �
07.00 FT0387    - �1.5, 1.8, 2.2 Di
07.00 FT0388    - �
07.00 FT0389    - �
07.00 FT0390    - �
07.00 FT0701 Without ABS   - �
07.00 FT0702 Without ABS   - �
07.00 FT0719    - �
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Almera II. (N16)

07.00 FT0720    - �1.5, 1.8, 2.2 Di
07.00 FT0721    - �
07.00 FT0722    - �
09.03 FT0387    - �2.2 dCi
09.03 FT0388    - �
09.03 FT0389    - �
09.03 FT0390    - �
09.03 FT0701 Without ABS   - �
09.03 FT0702 Without ABS   - �

Almera II. Hatchback (N16)
01.03 FT0387    - �1.5 dCi
01.03 FT0388    - �
01.03 FT0389    - �
01.03 FT0390    - �
01.03 FT0701 Without ABS   - �
01.03 FT0702 Without ABS   - �
03.00 FT0387    - �1.5, 1.8, 2.2 Di
03.00 FT0388    - �
03.00 FT0389    - �
03.00 FT0390    - �
03.00 FT0701 Without ABS   - �
03.00 FT0702 Without ABS   - �
09.03 FT0387    - �2.2 dCi
09.03 FT0388    - �
09.03 FT0389    - �
09.03 FT0390    - �
09.03 FT0701 Without ABS   - �
09.03 FT0702 Without ABS   - �

Almera Tino (V10)
08.00 FT0383    - �1.8, 2.0, 2.2 Di
08.00 FT0384    - �
08.00 FT0385    - �
08.00 FT0386    - �
09.03 FT0383    - �2.2 dCi
09.03 FT0384    - �
09.03 FT0385    - �
09.03 FT0386    - �

Atleon
09.96 07.06 FT0554    - ��3.0 TDI

Bluebird (910)
01.80 05.84 FT2007    - �1.8, 1.9 D
01.80 05.84 FT2016    - ��
01.80 05.84 FT2017    - �
01.80 03.82 FT2023 Traveller   - ��

Bluebird (T72, T12)
03.86 12.90 FT1974    - �1.6, 2.0 D
03.86 12.90 FT1977    - �
03.86 12.90 FT2054    - �
03.86 12.90 FT2058    - �
03.86 12.90 FT2059    - ��
02.89 12.90 FT1974    - �1.8 i 16V
02.89 12.90 FT1977    - �
02.89 12.90 FT2054    - �
02.89 12.90 FT2058    - �
02.89 12.90 FT2059    - ��
12.85 12.90 FT1974    - �2.0, 2.0 i
12.85 12.90 FT1977    - �
12.85 12.90 FT2054    - �
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Bluebird (T72, T12)

12.85 12.90 FT2058    - �2.0, 2.0 i
12.85 12.90 FT2059    - ��

Bluebird (U11)
10.85 FT1974    - �1.8
10.85 FT1977    - �
11.83 10.85 FT2054    - �
11.83 10.85 FT2058    - �
11.83 06.88 FT2059    - ��
01.86 05.90 FT1974    - �1.8 Turbo
01.86 05.90 FT1977    - �
04.84 01.86 FT2054    - �
04.84 01.86 FT2058    - �
04.84 05.90 FT2059    - ��
04.84 00.86 FT2060 Check the drawing !   - ��
10.85 FT1974    - �2.0 D
10.85 FT1977    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2054    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2058    - �
04.84 01.88 FT2059    - ��
10.85 FT1974    - �2.0 i
10.85 FT1977    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2054    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2058    - �
04.84 01.88 FT2059    - ��
00.84 00.86 FT2054    - �Estate
00.84 00.86 FT2058    - �
00.84 00.86 FT2061    - ��

Bluebird Station Wagon (WU11)
04.86 12.87 FT1974 only for NICHIRIN   - �2.0
04.86 12.87 FT1977 only for NICHIRIN   - �
04.86 12.87 FT2054 only for HITACHI   - �
04.86 12.87 FT2058 only for HITACHI   - �
04.86 12.87 FT2059    - ��
10.85 12.87 FT1974    - �2.0 D
10.85 12.87 FT1977    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2054    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2058    - �
04.84 12.90 FT2059    - ��
10.85 12.87 FT1974    - �2.0 i
10.85 12.87 FT1977    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2054    - �
04.84 10.85 FT2058    - �
04.84 12.90 FT2059    - ��

Cabstar E
11.98 FT0554 4 pcs.   - ��2.3 D, 3.0 TDI
06.09 FT0864    - �2.5 TDiC
06.09 FT0865    - �
06.09 FT0866    - �
06.09 FT0867    - �

Cherry (N12)
05.82 10.86 FT0068    - ��1.3
05.82 10.86 FT1998    - ��
11.83 10.86 FT0068    - ��1.5
11.83 10.86 FT1998    - ��
01.83 12.85 FT0068    - ��1.5 Turbo
01.83 12.85 FT1998    - ��
10.82 12.86 FT0068    - ��1.7 D
10.82 12.86 FT1998    - ��
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Cherry Traveller (VN10)

09.81 12.83 FT0069    - ��1.3
09.81 12.83 FT1984    - ��

Interstar Chassis/Bus/Box (X70)
07.02 FT0210 Lower   - ��dCi 80, dCi 90, dCi

120
11.03 FT0211    - ��
07.02 FT0212    - ��
07.02 FT0213    - �
07.02 FT0214    - �
07.02 FT0263 With ABS   - ��
07.02 FT4763    - �

Laurel (HLC 230)
03.77 05.83 FT0068    - ��2.0, 2.4
03.77 05.83 FT2072    - �

Maxima (J30)
10.88 06.94 FT0704    - ��3.0 i
10.88 06.94 FT0705    - ��
10.88 06.94 FT2059    - ��

Maxima QX (A32)
02.95 08.00 FT0130    - ��2.0 V6 24V, 3.0 V6

24V
02.95 08.00 FT0697    - �
02.95 08.00 FT0698    - �
03.00 FT0130    - ��2.0, 2.5 V6 24V, 3.0
03.00 FT0697    - �
03.00 FT0698    - �

Maxima QX (A33)
03.00 06.00 FT0130    - ��2.0 V6 24V, 2.5 V6

24V, 3.0 V6 24V
07.00 FT0695    - �
07.00 FT0696    - �
03.00 FT0697    - �
03.00 FT0698    - �

Micra (K10)
12.82 03.89 FT2066    - ��1.0
12.82 12.89 FT2067    - ��
04.89 12.89 FT4691    - ��
07.86 03.89 FT2066    - ��1.2
07.86 07.92 FT2067    - ��
04.89 07.92 FT4691    - ��

Micra (K11)
08.92 FT0380    - ��1.0 i 16V
08.92 FT1971 With ABS   - ��
08.92 FT1973 Without ABS   - ��
08.92 FT1976 Check the drawing !   - ��
08.92 FT2002 With ABS   - ��
08.92 09.00 FT0380    - ��1.3 i 16V
08.92 09.00 FT1971 With ABS   - ��
08.92 09.00 FT1973 Without ABS   - ��
08.92 09.00 FT1976 Check the drawing !   - ��
08.92 09.00 FT2002 With ABS   - ��
02.98 FT0380    - ��1.5 D
02.98 FT1971 With ABS   - ��
02.98 FT1973 Without ABS   - ��
02.98 FT1976 Check the drawing !   - ��
02.98 FT2002 With ABS   - ��

Micra (K12)
01.03 FT0391    - �1.0 16V, 1.2 16V,

1.4 16V, 1.5 dCi
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Micra (K12)

01.03 FT0392    - �1.0 16V, 1.2 16V,
1.4 16V, 1.5 dCi

01.03 FT0393    - ��
05.05 FT0392    - �160 SR
05.05 FT0393    - ��

Micra C+C (K12)
08.05 FT0391    - �1.4 16V, 1.6 160

SR
08.05 FT0392    - �
08.05 FT0393    - ��

NV200
02.10 FT0868    - �1.5 dci; 1.6 16V
02.10 FT0869    - �
02.10 FT0870    - ��

Note (E11)
03.06 FT0391    - �1.4, 1.5 dCi, 1.6
03.06 FT0392    - �
03.06 FT0393    - ��

Pathfinder (R50)
01.95 FT4723    - �2.7 TD, 3.3 V6
01.95 FT4724    - �
09.97 12.04 FT0703    - ��3.3 V6 4WD
11.00 12.04 FT0703    - ��3.5 V6 4WD

Patrol GR (Y60)
09.88 06.97 FT1965 Check the drawing !   - �2.8 TD
09.88 06.97 FT1970 Check the drawing !   - �
09.88 06.97 FT1975    - �
09.88 06.97 FT1987    - �
10.91 06.97 FT1968    - �4.2 CAT
10.91 06.97 FT1970    - �
10.91 06.97 FT1975    - �

Patrol Hardtop ( K160)
07.80 08.88 FT0454    - ��2.8
10.86 FT3608    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3609    - ��
07.80 08.88 FT3613    - ��
07.80 08.88 FT4689    - ��
07.80 08.88 FT4788    - �
11.79 08.88 FT0454    - ��3.2 D
10.86 FT3608    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3609    - ��
11.79 08.88 FT3613    - ��
11.79 08.88 FT4689    - ��
11.79 08.88 FT4788    - �
07.83 08.88 FT0454    - ��3.2 TD
10.86 FT3608    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3609    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3613    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT4689    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT4788    - �

Patrol Hardtop (K260)
05.80 06.89 FT0454    - ��2.8
11.87 06.90 FT3608    - ��
07.89 06.90 FT3609    - ��
05.80 10.87 FT3613    - ��
05.80 06.89 FT4689    - ��
05.80 06.90 FT4788    - �
08.88 06.89 FT0454    - ��3.2 D
08.88 06.90 FT3608    - ��
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Patrol Hardtop (K260)

07.89 06.90 FT3609    - ��3.2 D
08.88 06.89 FT4689    - ��
08.88 06.90 FT4788    - �

Patrol Station Wagon (W160)
07.80 08.88 FT0454    - ��2.8
10.86 FT3608    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3609    - ��
07.80 08.88 FT3613    - ��
07.80 08.88 FT4689    - ��
07.80 08.88 FT4788    - �
11.79 08.80 FT0454    - ��3.2 D
10.86 FT3608    - ��
07.83 08.80 FT3609    - ��
11.79 08.80 FT3613    - ��
11.79 08.80 FT4689    - ��
11.79 08.80 FT4788    - �
07.83 08.88 FT0454    - ��3.2 TD
10.86 FT3608    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3609    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT3613    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT4689    - ��
07.83 08.88 FT4788    - �

Patrol Station Wagon (W260)
08.88 06.89 FT0454    - ��3.2 D
08.88 06.90 FT3608    - ��
07.89 06.90 FT3609    - ��
08.88 06.89 FT4689    - ��
08.88 06.90 FT4788    - �

Pick Up (720)
01.83 03.86 FT1980    - �1.8, 2.3 D
01.83 03.86 FT1989    - �
01.83 03.86 FT2003    - ��
04.83 03.86 FT2004    - ��2.2 4WD, 2.5 D

4WD
04.83 03.86 FT2053    - ��
04.83 03.86 FT2053    - ��

Pick Up (D21)
04.92 02.98 FT0723    - ��2.4 i 12V
04.92 02.98 FT0725    - �
04.92 02.98 FT2000    - �
04.92 02.98 FT2001    - �
08.88 04.92 FT0724    - ��2.4 i 4 WD
08.88 04.92 FT0725    - �
08.88 04.92 FT4723    - �
08.88 04.92 FT4724    - �
03.96 02.98 FT0723    - ��2.5 D
03.96 02.98 FT0725    - �
03.96 02.98 FT2000    - �
03.96 02.98 FT2001    - �
03.86 02.98 FT0724    - ��2.5 D 4WD
03.86 02.98 FT0725    - �
03.86 02.98 FT4723    - �
03.86 02.98 FT4724    - �
08.87 02.98 FT0724    - ��2.7 D 4WD
08.87 02.98 FT0725    - �
08.87 02.98 FT4723    - �
08.87 02.98 FT4724    - �

Pick Up (D22)
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Pick Up (D22)

03.02 FT0466    - �2.4 i 4WD, 2.5 Di,
2.5 Di 4WD

03.02 FT0467    - �
12.98 FT0466    - �3.2 D 4WD
12.98 FT0467    - �

Pixo (UA0)
06.09 FT0852    - �1.0
08.06 FT0853    - �
06.09 FT0854    - ��

Prairie (M10, NM10)
01.84 12.87 FT0067    - ��1.5 S
01.84 12.87 FT1998    - ��
07.83 10.87 FT0067    - ��1.8 SGL
07.83 10.87 FT1998    - ��
06.86 09.88 FT1969    - ��2.0 4X4
06.86 09.88 FT1984    - ��

Prairie PRO (M11)
10.88 04.92 FT1966    - ��2.0 i
10.88 04.92 FT1972    - ��
10.88 12.92 FT1966    - ��2.0 i 4X4
10.88 12.92 FT1972    - ��
04.92 07.94 FT1966    - ��2.4 i
04.92 07.94 FT1972    - ��
10.88 12.92 FT1966    - ��2.4 i 4X4
10.88 12.92 FT1972    - ��

Primastar Box (X83)
02.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.0
02.03 FT1153    - ��
02.03 FT4639    - ��
07.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��dCi 140
07.03 FT1153    - ��
07.03 FT4639    - ��
09.02 FT0221 On caliper   - ��dCi 80, dCi 100
09.02 FT1153    - ��
09.02 FT4639    - ��
09.06 FT0221 On caliper   - ��dCi 90, dCi 120, dCi

150
09.06 FT1153    - ��
09.06 FT4639    - ��

Primastar Bus (X83)
03.01 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.0, dCi 80, dCi 100
03.01 FT1153    - ��
09.06 FT0221 On caliper   - ��dCi 90, dCi 120, dCi

150
09.06 FT1153    - ��
07.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��dCi140
07.03 FT1153    - ��

Primera (P10)
10.94 01.96 FT2536    - �1.6
10.94 01.96 FT2537    - �
06.90 01.96 FT4737    - �
06.90 01.96 FT4738    - �
06.90 01.96 FT4801    - ��
10.94 01.96 FT2536    - �2.0 16V, 2.0 GT
10.94 01.96 FT2537    - �
06.90 01.96 FT4737    - �
06.90 01.96 FT4738    - �
06.90 01.96 FT4802    - ��
10.94 01.96 FT2536    - �2.0 D
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Primera (P10)

10.94 01.96 FT2537    - �2.0 D
01.91 01.96 FT4737    - �
01.91 01.96 FT4738    - �
01.91 01.96 FT4801    - ��
10.94 01.96 FT2536    - �2.0 i
10.94 10.96 FT2537    - �

Primera (P11)
09.96 FT1967    - �1.6 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.0 TD
09.96 FT1985 Disc brake   - �
09.96 FT1986    - �
09.96 FT1988 Disc brake   - �
09.96 FT1999 Drum brake   - ��

Primera (P12)
01.02 FT0394    - �1.6
01.02 FT0395    - �
01.02 FT0461    - �
01.02 FT0462    - �
03.02 FT0394    - �1.8, 2.0
03.02 FT0395    - �
03.02 FT0461    - �
03.02 FT0462    - �
04.03 FT0394    - �1.9 dCi
04.03 FT0395    - �
04.03 FT0461    - �
04.03 FT0462    - �

Primera Estate (WP12)
01.02 FT0394    - �1.6 Visia
01.02 FT0395    - �
01.02 FT0461    - �
01.02 FT0462    - �
03.02 FT0394    - �1.8, 2.0
03.02 FT0395    - �
03.02 FT0461    - �
03.02 FT0462    - �
04.03 FT0394    - �1.9 dCi
04.03 FT0395    - �
04.03 FT0461    - �
04.03 FT0462    - �

Primera Hatchback (P10)
10.94 10.96 FT2536    - �1.6
10.94 10.96 FT2537    - �
10.94 10.96 FT2536    - �2.0 16V, 2.0 GT
10.94 10.96 FT2537    - �
10.94 10.96 FT2536    - �2.0 D
10.94 10.96 FT2537    - �
10.94 10.96 FT2536    - �2.0 i
10.94 10.96 FT2537    - �

Primera Hatchback (P12)
07.02 FT0394    - �1.6, 1.8, 2.0
07.02 FT0395    - �
07.02 FT0461    - �
07.02 FT0462    - �
04.03 FT0394    - �1.9 dCi
04.03 FT0395    - �
04.03 FT0461    - �
04.03 FT0462    - �

Primera Traveller (W10)
07.90 03.98 FT0432 On caliper   - ��1.6 i, 2.0 i
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Primera Traveller (W10)

07.90 03.98 FT0433 Check the drawing!   - ��1.6 i, 2.0 i
07.90 03.98 FT1966    - ��
07.90 03.98 FT4741    - ��
07.90 12.95 FT0432 On caliper   - ��2.0 D
07.90 12.95 FT0433 Check the drawing!   - ��
07.90 12.95 FT1966    - ��
07.90 12.95 FT4741    - ��

Qashqai (J10, JJ10)
02.07 FT0847    - �1.5 DcI, 1.6, 2.0,

2.0 dCi
02.07 FT0848    - �
02.07 FT0849    - �
02.07 FT0850    - �
02.07 FT0851 Inner   - �

Sentra
FT0160     �1.8
FT0168     �
FT0161     �2.0
FT0166     �
FT0167     �
FT0169     �

Serena (C23M)
02.93 08.94 FT0268    - ��1.6 16 V
02.93 FT1979 Without ABS   - ��
09.94 FT1991    - ��
02.93 FT1996 With ABS   - ��
11.92 08.94 FT0268    - ��2.0 16 V
11.92 FT1979 Without ABS   - ��
09.94 FT1991    - ��
11.92 FT1996 With ABS   - ��
11.92 08.94 FT0268    - ��2.0 D
11.92 FT1979 Without ABS   - ��
09.94 FT1991    - ��
11.92 FT1996 With ABS   - ��
01.95 FT1979 Without ABS   - ��2.3 D
01.95 FT1991    - ��
01.95 FT1996 With ABS   - ��

Silvia (S12)
04.84 09.88 FT2016    - ��2.0 GP

Sunny (B11)
03.82 09.87 FT0068    - ��1.3
03.82 09.87 FT1998    - ��
03.82 10.86 FT0068    - ��1.5
03.82 10.86 FT1998    - ��
03.82 10.86 FT0068    - ��1.7 D
03.82 10.86 FT1998    - ��

Sunny (B210)
00.73 00.78 FT0058    - ��-
00.73 00.78 FT0069    - ��

Sunny (B310)
00.78 00.83 FT0058    - ��-
00.78 00.83 FT1964    - ��

Sunny Box (Y10)
10.92 04.96 FT2055    - �1.6 i 16V
10.92 04.96 FT4710    - �
10.92 04.96 FT4741    - ��
05.92 04.96 FT2055    - �1.7 D
05.92 04.96 FT4710    - �
05.92 04.96 FT4741    - ��
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Sunny II. (N13)

07.86 10.91 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.3
07.86 10.91 FT4690    - ��
07.86 10.91 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
10.88 08.91 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.4 LX
10.88 08.91 FT4690    - ��
10.88 08.91 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
06.86 10.88 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.5
06.86 10.88 FT4690    - ��
06.86 10.88 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
06.86 10.88 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.6
06.86 10.88 FT4690    - ��
06.86 10.88 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
02.87 10.88 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.6 GTI 16V
02.87 10.88 FT4690    - ��
02.87 10.88 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
06.86 10.90 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.6 i
06.86 10.90 FT4690    - ��
06.86 10.90 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
10.88 06.91 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.6 i 12V
10.88 06.91 FT4690    - ��
10.88 06.91 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
06.86 10.90 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.6 i 4X4 (A)
06.86 10.90 FT4690    - ��
06.86 10.90 FT4803 On caliper   - ��
06.86 05.89 FT1984 Drum brake   - ��1.7 D
06.86 05.89 FT4690    - ��
06.86 05.89 FT4803 On caliper   - ��

Sunny II. Coupe (B12)
06.86 10.88 FT1984    - ��1.5
06.86 10.88 FT4690    - ��
08.86 10.88 FT1984    - ��1.6
08.86 10.88 FT4690    - ��
05.87 05.89 FT4690    - ��1.6 GTI 16V
05.87 05.89 FT4803    - ��
08.86 05.89 FT1984    - ��1.6 i
08.86 05.89 FT4690    - ��
10.88 06.91 FT1984    - ��1.6 i 12V
10.88 06.91 FT4690    - ��
01.89 06.91 FT4690    - ��1.8 GTI 16V
01.89 06.91 FT4803    - ��

Sunny II. Traveller ( B12)
06.86 10.88 FT1984    - ��1.5
06.86 10.88 FT4690    - ��
06.86 10.88 FT1984    - ��1.6
06.86 10.88 FT4690    - ��
08.86 05.89 FT1984    - ��1.6 i
08.86 05.89 FT4690    - ��
10.88 06.91 FT1984    - ��1.6 i 12V
10.88 06.91 FT4690    - ��
06.86 05.90 FT1984    - ��1.6 i 4X4 (A)
06.86 05.89 FT4690    - ��
10.88 06.91 FT1984    - ��1.7 D
10.88 06.91 FT4690    - ��

Sunny III. (N14)
10.90 10.92 FT1984 With ABS   - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
10.90 10.92 FT2053 for HITACHI   - ��
10.90 10.92 FT2055    - �
10.90 10.92 FT4710    - �
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Sunny III. (N14)

10.92 05.95 FT1984 With ABS   - ��1.4 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V
10.92 05.95 FT2053 for HITACHI   - ��
10.92 05.95 FT2055    - �
10.92 05.95 FT4710    - �
10.90 FT0699    - �1.6 i 16 V 4WD
10.90 FT0700    - �
10.90 10.92 FT1984 Without ABS   - ��
10.90 05.95 FT1984 With ABS   - ��2.0 D
10.90 05.95 FT2053 for HITACHI   - ��
10.90 05.95 FT2055    - �
10.90 05.95 FT4710    - �

Sunny III. Estate (Y10)
06.91 10.92 FT2055    - �1.6 16V, 2.0 D
06.91 10.92 FT4710    - �
06.91 10.92 FT4741    - ��
10.92 FT2055    - �1.6 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V

4X4
10.92 FT4710    - �
10.92 FT4741    - ��

Sunny III. Hatchback (N14)
10.90 10.92 FT1984 With ABS   - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
10.90 10.92 FT2053 for NICHIRIN   - ��
10.90 10.92 FT4710    - �
10.92 05.95 FT1984 With ABS   - ��1.4 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V
10.92 05.95 FT2053 for NICHIRIN   - ��
10.92 05.95 FT4710    - �
10.90 05.95 FT1984 With ABS   - ��2.0 D
10.90 05.95 FT2053 for NICHIRIN   - ��
10.90 05.95 FT4710    - �
10.90 05.95 FT1984 With ABS   - ��2.0 GTI 16V
10.90 05.95 FT2053 for NICHIRIN   - ��
10.90 05.95 FT4710    - �
10.90 05.95 FT1984 With ABS   - ��2.0 GTI-R 4X4
10.90 05.95 FT4710    - �

Terrano (WD21)
10.87 02.93 FT1990 only for NICHIRIN   - �2.4 i 4WD
10.87 02.93 FT4723    - �
10.87 02.93 FT4724    - �
02.89 02.93 FT1990 only for NICHIRIN   - �2.7 TD 4WD
02.89 02.93 FT4723    - �
02.89 02.93 FT4724    - �
01.90 12.95 FT4723    - �3.0 i 4WD
01.90 12.95 FT4724    - �

Terrano II. (R20)
05.96 FT2525    - �2.4 4WD
05.96 FT4723    - �
05.96 FT4724    - �
02.93 06.96 FT2525    - �2.4 i 12V 4WD
02.93 06.96 FT4723    - �
02.93 06.96 FT4724    - �
02.93 06.96 FT2525    - �2.7 TD 4WD
02.93 06.96 FT4723    - �
02.93 06.96 FT4724    - �
05.96 FT2525    - �2.7 TDi 4WD
05.96 FT4723    - �
05.96 FT4724    - �

Trade
04.93 06.96 FT0554    - ��3.0 D
04.93 06.96 FT0596    - �
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Trade

06.96 05.01 FT0554    - ��3.0 TDI
Urvan Bus (E23)

12.82 11.88 FT3613    - ��2.0
04.85 11.88 FT3613    - ��2.3 D

Vanette Box (C22)
07.91 01.95 FT1981    - �2.0 D
07.91 01.95 FT4677    - �
07.91 01.95 FT4681    - ��

Vanette Bus (C22)
12.95 FT1981     �2.0 D

10.86 12.89 FT1982    - �
10.86 12.89 FT1983    - �

12.95 FT4677     �
12.95 FT4681     ��

10.86 12.89 FT1982    - �2.4 i
10.86 12.89 FT1983    - �

Vanette Bus (KC120)
02.83 09.86 FT1978    - ��1.5
09.86 FT1981    - �
09.86 FT4677    - �
09.86 FT4681    - ��

Vanette Cargo Box (HC23)
01.95 FT1979 Notice length !   - ��1.6i, 2.0 D, 2.3 D
01.95 FT1991    - ��
01.95 FT2525 Notice length !   - ��

Vanette Cargo Bus (HC23)
01.96 FT1979 Notice length !   - ��1.6 i, 2.0 D, 2.3 D
01.96 FT1991    - ��
01.96 FT2525 Notice length !   - ��

Violet/Auster (A10)
00.77 00.81 FT2007    - ��-
00.77 00.81 FT2023    - ��

X-Trail (T30)
07.01 FT0129    - �2.0, 2.0 4x4, 2.2 Di

4x4
07.01 FT0131    - �
07.01 FT0132    - �
07.01 FT0471    - �
12.03 FT0129    - �2.2 dCi, 2.2 dCi 4x4
12.03 FT0131    - �
12.03 FT0132    - �
12.03 FT0471    - �
01.03 FT0129    - �2.5 4x4
01.03 FT0131    - �
01.03 FT0132    - �
01.03 FT0471    - �

X-Trail (T31)
06.08 FT0859    - �2.0 FWD
06.08 FT0860    - �
06.08 FT0861    - �
06.08 FT0862    - �
06.08 FT0863    - �
06.07 FT0859    - �2.0, 2.0 dCi, 2.5
06.07 FT0860    - �
06.07 FT0861    - �
06.07 FT0862    - �
06.07 FT0863    - �

OLTCIT
1,1
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1,1

00.81 FT7051 Check the drawing !   - ��-
00.81 FT7052 Check the drawing !   - ��
00.81 FT7069 Check the drawing !   - ��
00.81 FT7070 Check the drawing !   - ��

OPEL
Agila (H00)

09.00 FT0123    - ��1.0 12V, 1.2 16V
08.03 FT0123    - ��1.0, 1.3 CDTI
07.04 FT0123    - ��1.2 16V Twinport

Agila (H08)
04.08 FT0468    - ��1.0, 1.2, 1.3 CDTI
04.08 FT0469    - �
04.08 FT0470    - �

Arena Box (TB, TF)
03.98 08.01 FT4766 Upper inner, outer  - ��1.9 D, 2.5 D
03.98 08.01 FT4767 Lower   - ��
03.98 08.01 FT8499    - �

Arena Bus (THB)
03.98 08.01 FT4766 upper inner, outer  - ��1.9 D, 2.5 D
03.98 08.01 FT4767 lower   - ��
03.98 08.01 FT8499    - �

Ascona A
10.70 08.75 FT0989    - ��1.6 N, 1.6 S
03.71 08.75 FT0989    - ��1.9 SR

Ascona B
08.76 02.79 FT0601    - �1.2, 1.2 S
08.76 02.79 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
03.79 08.81 FT0601    - �1.3 N, S
03.79 08.81 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
09.75 08.81 FT0601    - �1.6 N, S, 1.9 N, S
09.75 08.81 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
08.78 08.81 FT0601    - �2.0 D
08.78 08.81 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
08.79 08.81 FT0601    - �2.0 E
08.79 08.81 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
08.77 08.81 FT0601    - �2.0 N, S
08.77 08.81 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��

Ascona C, CC
09.81 08.88 FT1947    - ��1.3 N, S
09.81 08.88 FT1948 -Ch.G1001771 -Ch.G6000000  - ��
09.81 08.88 FT2813 Ch.G1001772- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
09.81 08.88 FT1947 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��1.6
09.81 08.88 FT1948 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��
09.81 08.88 FT2812 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
09.81 08.88 FT2813 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
09.87 FT1947 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch,G6000000  - ��1.6 i, 1.8 E, i
09.87 FT1948 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��
09.87 FT2812 Ch.1000072- Ch,G6000001-  - ��
09.87 FT2813 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
03.82 FT1947 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��1.8 E, i, 1.6 D
03.82 FT1948 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��
03.82 FT2812 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
03.82 FT2813 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
09.86 08.88 FT1947 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��2.0 i, 2.0 i KAT, 2.0

i GT
09.86 08.88 FT1948 -Ch.G1000071 -Ch.G6000000  - ��
09.86 08.88 FT2812 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��
09.86 08.88 FT2813 Ch.G1000072- Ch.G6000001-  - ��

Astra Convertible
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Astra Convertible

03.01 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.6 16V
03.01 FT2825    - ��
03.01 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
03.01 FT2818    - ��1.8 16V, 2.2 16V
03.01 FT2825    - ��
11.02 FT2818    - ��2.0 16V Turbo
11.02 FT2825    - ��
03.02 FT2818    - ��2.0 OPC, 2.0 DTI
03.02 FT2825    - ��

Astra F Classic Hatchback
01.98 FT2812    - ��1.4 i, 1.6 i, 1.6 i 16V
01.98 FT4730    - ��

Astra F Classik van/estate
01.98 FT2812    - ��1.4 i, 1.6 i
01.98 FT2813    - ��
01.98 FT2812    - ��1.6 i 16V
01.98 FT4730    - ��

Astra F Convertible/roadster
03.93 FT2812    - ��1.4 Si, 1.6 i Eco,

2.0 i
03.93 FT4730    - ��
01.96 FT2812    - ��1.4 i 16V, 1.6 i
01.96 FT4730    - ��
11.94 FT2812    - ��1.8 i 16V
11.94 FT4730    - ��

Astra F box (55_)
10.91 01.99 FT2812    - ��1.4 i
10.91 01.99 FT2813    - ��
10.91 07.96 FT2812    - ��1.6 i
10.91 07.96 FT2813    - ��
12.91 01.99 FT2812    - ��1.7 D
12.91 01.99 FT2813    - ��
08.94 01.99 FT2812    - ��1.7 TD
08.94 01.99 FT2813    - ��

Astra F, CC
02.96 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.4 i 16V
02.96 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
02.96 09.98 FT4730    - ��
09.91 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.4 i, Si,
09.91 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
09.91 09.98 FT4730    - ��
05.92 12.94 FT2812    - ��1.6 Si
05.92 12.94 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
05.92 12.94 FT4730    - ��
03.92 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.6 i
03.92 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
03.92 09.98 FT4730    - ��
08.94 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.6 i 16V
08.94 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
08.94 09.98 FT4730    - ��
08.94 07.96 FT2812    - ��1.6 i Eco.
08.94 07.96 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
08.94 07.96 FT4730    - ��
11.94 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.7 TD
11.94 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
11.94 09.98 FT4730    - ��
03.92 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.8 i
03.92 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
03.92 09.98 FT4730    - ��
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Astra F, CC

06.93 09.98 FT2812    - ��1.8 i 16V
06.93 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
06.93 09.98 FT4730    - ��
02.95 09.98 FT2812    - ��2.0 i 16V
02.95 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
02.95 09.98 FT4730    - ��
03.92 09.98 FT2812    - ��2.0i, 1.7 D, 1.7 TDS
03.92 09.98 FT2813 Break, VAN   - ��
03.92 09.98 FT4730    - ��

Astra G (F69),(F35),(F48_,F08_)
09.98 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.2 16V, 1.4 16V
09.98 FT2825    - ��
09.98 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
09.98 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.7 TD
09.98 FT2825    - ��
09.98 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
04.03 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.7 CDTI
04.03 FT2825    - ��
04.03 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
07.00 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.7 DTI 16V
07.00 FT2825    - ��
07.00 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��

Astra G Box (F70)
01.99 FT2825    - ��1.6, 1.7 TD, 2.0 DI
01.99 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��

Astra G Coupe (F07_)
09.00 FT2818    - ��1.8 16V, 2.0 16V,

2.2 16V
09.00 FT2825    - ��
09.02 FT2818    - ��2.2 DTI
09.02 FT2825    - ��

Astra H
08.05 FT5194    - ��1.3 CDTI
03.04 FT5194    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.7 CDTI,

1.8
09.04 FT5194    - ��1.9 CDTI
04.04 FT5194    - ��1.9 CDTI 16V
03.04 FT5194    - ��2.0 Turbo

Astra H Estate
08.05 FT5194    - ��1.3 CDTI
08.04 FT5194    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.7 CDTI,

1.8
09.04 FT5194    - ��1.9 CDTI
08.04 FT5194    - ��1.9 CDTI 16V, 2.0

Turbo
Astra H GTC

01.06 FT5194    - ��1.3 CDTI
03.05 FT5194    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.7 CDTI,

1.8
03.05 FT5194    - ��1.9 CDTI,1.9 CDTI

16V
03.05 FT5194    - ��2.0 Turbo

Astra H TwinTop
09.05 FT5194    - ��1.6, 1.8, 1.9 CDTI,

2.0 Turbo
Calibra A

06.90 07.97 FT2812    - ��2.0 i 16V 4X4
06.90 07.97 FT2813 Ch.L1000001- -Ch.N1999999  - ��
06.90 07.97 FT4730 Ch.P1000001- -Ch.P9999999  - ��
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Calibra A

06.90 07.97 FT2812    - ��2.0 i, 2.0 i 4X4, 2.0i
16V

06.90 07.97 FT2813 Ch.L1000001- -Ch.N1999999  - ��
06.90 07.97 FT4730 Ch.P1000001- -Ch.P9999999  - ��
03.92 07.97 FT2812    - ��2.0i Turbo 4X4
03.92 07.97 FT2813 Ch.L1000001- -Ch.N1999999  - ��
03.92 07.97 FT4730 Ch.P1000001- -Ch.P9999999  - ��
04.93 07.97 FT2812    - ��2.5 i V6
04.93 07.97 FT2813 Ch.L1000001- -Ch.N1999999  - ��
04.93 07.97 FT4730 Ch.P1000001- CH.P9999999-  - ��

Campo 2 WD
08.91 FT4749    - ��2.2 D, 2.3, 2.5 D,

3.1 D
08.91 FT4756    - ��

Campo 4WD
08.91 FT4749    - ��2.2 D, 2.3, 2.5 D,

3.1 D
08.91 FT4757    - ��

Combo (71_)
07.94 FT4674    - ��1.2, 1.4 i, 1.4, 1.7 D
07.94 FT4679    - ��

Combo Box Body/Estate
10.01 FT2828    - ��1.6, 1.7 D 16VI, 1.7

DTI 16V
10.01 FT2834    - ��

Combo Tour
10.04 FT2834    - ��1.4, 1.3 CDTI 16V
10.01 FT2828    - ��1.6, 1.7 DI, 1.7 DTI

16V
10.01 FT2834    - ��

Commodore C
12.82 FT1352     ��2.5 S, 2.5 E
12.82 FT1759     �

Corsa A
09.82 10.87 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.0, 1.2 S, 1.3 S
09.82 10.87 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.82 10.87 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.82 10.87 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��

10.97 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000    ��1.2 N, 1.3
10.97 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000    ��
10.97 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-    ��
10.97 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-    ��

09.87 09.89 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.5 D
09.87 09.89 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.87 09.89 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.87 09.89 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��

Corsa A box body
02.86 04.89 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.0, 1.2, 1.3
02.86 04.89 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
02.86 04.89 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
02.86 04.89 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
06.87 04.89 FT2813    - ��1.5 D
06.87 04.89 FT3211    - ��

Corsa A, CC
09.82 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.0, 1.2 S, 1.3 S
09.82 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.82 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.82 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
01.85 10.89 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.2
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Corsa A, CC

01.85 10.89 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.2
01.85 10.89 FT2813 -ch.G4000001-   - ��
01.85 10.89 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
01.90 03.93 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.2 N, 1.4 i, 1.4 S
01.90 03.93 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
01.90 03.93 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
01.90 03.93 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.89 03.93 FT1948 -Ch.G4000001   - ��1.2 i, 1.3 i
09.89 03.93 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.89 03.93 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.89 03.93 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.85 10.89 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.3
09.85 10.89 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.85 10.89 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.85 10.89 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.91 03.93 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.4 Si
09.91 03.93 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.91 03.93 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.91 03.93 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.87 03.93 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.5 D
09.87 03.93 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
09.87 03.93 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
09.87 03.93 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
05.88 03.93 FT1948 -Ch.G4000000   - ��1.6 GSI
05.88 03.93 FT2293 -Ch.G4000000   - ��
05.88 03.93 FT2813 Ch.G4000001-   - ��
05.88 03.93 FT3211 Ch.G4000001-   - ��

Corsa B
11.96 FT2813    - ��1.0 i 12V
11.96 FT4679    - ��
03.93 FT2813    - ��1.2 i, 1.4 i, 1.4 Si,

1.6 i 16V
03.93 FT4679    - ��
09.94 FT2813    - ��1.4 i 16V
09.94 FT4679    - ��
03.93 FT2813    - ��1.6 GSI 16V, 1.5 D,

1.5 TD
03.93 FT4679    - ��
02.96 FT2813    - ��1.7 D
02.96 FT4679    - ��

Corsa B box body
08.99 FT2813    - ��1.4 i, 1.7 D
08.99 FT4679    - ��

Corsa C (F08,F68)
09.00 FT2824    - ��1.0, 1.2, 1.4, 1.8
09.00 FT2834    - ��
07.04 FT2824    - ��1.2 Twinport
07.04 FT2834    - ��
06.03 FT2824    - ��1.3 CDTI, 1.4

Twinport, 1.7 CDTI
06.03 FT2834    - ��
09.00 FT2824    - ��1.7 DI 16V, 1.7 DTI

16V
09.00 FT2834    - ��

Corsa C Box
09.00 FT2824    - ��1.2 16V, 1.7 DI 16V
09.00 FT2834    - ��
09.00 FT2824    - ��1.7 DTI 16V
09.00 FT2834    - ��
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Corsa D

07.06 FT0106 Inner   - ��1.0, 1.2, 1.3 CDTI
07.06 FT0108    - ��
07.06 FT0320    - ��
07.06 FT0758    - ��
07.06 FT0106 Inner   - ��1.4, 1.4 CDTI
07.06 FT0108    - ��
07.06 FT0320    - ��
07.06 FT0758    - ��

Frontera
00.91 FT4752 Drum brake   - ��-
00.91 FT4753 Disc brake   - ��
00.91 FT4760    - ��

Frontera A
03.95 10.98 FT4749    - �2.2 i
03.95 10.98 FT4753    - ��
03.95 10.98 FT4757    - ��
03.92 10.98 FT4749    - �2.4 i, 2.3 TD
03.92 10.98 FT4753    - ��
03.92 10.98 FT4757    - ��
06.96 10.98 FT4749    - �2.5 TDS, 2.8 TD
06.96 10.98 FT4753    - ��
06.96 10.98 FT4757    - ��

Frontera B (6B_)
10.98 FT0628    - �2.0 i, 3.2 i, 2.2 DTI
10.98 FT2832    - ��
10.98 FT2833    - ��

Frontrera A sport
03.92 10.98 FT4749    - �2.0 i
03.92 10.98 FT4753    - ��
03.92 10.98 FT4757    - ��
09.96 10.98 FT4749    - �2.5 TDS
09.96 10.98 FT4753    - ��
09.96 10.98 FT4757    - ��
03.95 08.96 FT4749    - �2.8 TD
03.95 08.96 FT4753    - ��
03.95 08.96 FT4757    - ��

Kadett C
01.74 07.76 FT0601    - �1.0
01.74 07.79 FT1345 Drum brake   - ��
01.74 07.79 FT1353 Disc brake   - ��
08.76 07.79 FT1761    - �
08.73 07.76 FT0601    - �1.2
08.73 12.76 FT1353 Disc brake   - ��
08.76 12.79 FT1761    - �
08.73 07.79 FT0601    - �1.6 S
08.73 12.77 FT1677    - ��

Kadett D
08.79 08.84 FT1947 Ch.D2500064- Ch.D5000001-  - ��1.2, 1.3 N, 1.3 S
08.79 08.84 FT1948    - ��
08.79 08.84 FT1955 -Ch.D2500063 -Ch.D5000000  - ��
03.82 08.84 FT1947    - ��1.6 D
03.82 08.84 FT1948    - ��
09.81 08.84 FT1947 Ch.D2500064- Ch.D5000001-  - ��1.6 S
09.81 08.84 FT1948    - ��
09.81 08.84 FT1955 -Ch.D2500063 -Ch.D5000000  - ��
02.83 08.84 FT1947    - ��1.8 GT, 1.8 E
02.83 08.84 FT1948    - ��

Kadett D Caravan
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Kadett D Caravan

08.79 08.84 FT1947 Ch.D2500064- Ch.D5000001-  - ��1.2, 1.2 S, 1.3 N,
1.3 S

08.79 08.84 FT1948    - ��
08.79 08.84 FT1955 -Ch.D2500063 -Ch.D5000000  - ��
03.82 08.84 FT1947    - ��1.6 D
03.82 08.84 FT1948    - ��
09.81 08.84 FT1947 Ch.D2500064- Ch.D5000001-  - ��1.6 S
09.81 08.84 FT1948    - ��
09.81 08.84 FT1955 -Ch.D2500063 -Ch.D5000000  - ��

Kadett E Combo
01.86 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.3 N, 1.3 S, 1.6,

1.6D
01.86 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
01.86 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
01.86 FT2811    - �
01.86 FT2812    - �
01.86 FT2813    - ��
01.86 FT4674 VAN-special,luxus   - ��
01.89 FT2811    - �1.4 S, 1.7 D
01.89 FT2812    - �
01.89 FT2813    - ��
01.89 FT4674 VAN-special, luxus   - ��
08.91 04.97 FT1947    - �1.4 i, 1.6 i
08.91 04.97 FT2811    - �
08.91 04.97 FT2813    - ��
08.91 04.97 FT4674 VAN-special, luxus   - ��

Kadett E Convertible/roadster
03.87 02.93 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.3 S
03.87 02.93 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696   - ��
03.87 02.93 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
03.87 02.93 FT2811    - �
03.87 02.93 FT2812    - �
03.87 02.93 FT2813    - ��
01.90 08.91 FT2811    - �1.4 i
01.90 08.91 FT2812    - �
01.90 08.91 FT2813    - ��
10.86 02.93 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.6 i, KAT, 2.0 i,

KAT
10.86 02.93 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
10.86 02.93 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
10.86 02.93 FT2811    - �
10.86 02.93 FT2812    - �
10.86 02.93 FT2813    - ��

Kadett E box body
08.84 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.2, 1.3 N, 1.8 i, 1.6

D
08.84 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
08.84 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
08.84 FT2811    - �
08.84 FT2812    - �
08.84 FT2813    - ��
08.84 FT4674 VAN-special, luxus   - ��
01.90 08.91 FT2811    - �1.4 i
01.90 08.91 FT2812    - �
01.90 08.91 FT2813    - ��
01.90 08.91 FT4674 VAN-special, luxus   - ��
08.89 09.93 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.6 i
08.89 09.93 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
08.89 09.93 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
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Kadett E box body

08.89 09.93 FT2811    - �1.6 i
08.89 09.93 FT2812    - �
08.89 09.93 FT2813    - ��
08.89 09.93 FT4674 VAN-special, luxus   - ��
08.88 09.92 FT2811    - �1.7 D
08.88 09.92 FT2812    - �
08.88 09.92 FT2813    - ��
08.88 09.92 FT4674 VAN-special, luxus   - ��

Kadett E, CC
09.84 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.2, 1.3 N, 1.3 S,

1.6 S, 1.8 GSI
09.84 FT1948 -Ch.D2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
09.84 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
09.84 FT2811    - �
09.84 FT2812    - �
09.84 FT2813    - ��
06.85 FT1947 -CH.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.3 i KAT, 1.8 i, 1.8

E
06.85 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
06.85 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
06.85 FT2811    - �
06.85 FT2812    - �
06.85 FT2813    - ��
01.90 08.91 FT2811    - �1.4 i
01.90 08.91 FT2812    - �
01.90 08.91 FT2813    - ��
07.88 08.91 FT2811    - �1.5 TD
07.88 08.91 FT2812    - �
07.88 08.91 FT2813    - ��
09.84 01.89 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.6 D
09.84 01.89 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
09.84 01.89 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
09.84 01.89 FT2811    - �
09.84 01.89 FT2812    - �
09.84 01.89 FT2813    - ��
09.86 08.91 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.6 i, 1.6 i KAT, 2.0

GSI, KAT
09.86 08.91 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
09.86 08.91 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
09.86 08.91 FT2811    - �
09.86 08.91 FT2812    - �
09.86 08.91 FT2813    - ��
02.89 08.91 FT2811    - �1.7 D
02.89 08.91 FT2812    - �
02.89 08.91 FT2813    - ��
09.87 08.91 FT1947 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �1.8 S
09.87 08.91 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
09.87 08.91 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
09.87 08.91 FT2811    - �
09.87 08.91 FT2812    - �
09.87 08.91 FT2813    - ��
03.88 08.91 FT1947 -Ch-G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �2.0 GSI 16V, 2.0

GSI 16V KAT
03.88 08.91 FT1948 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - ��
03.88 08.91 FT2810 -Ch.G2502696 -Ch.G5000000  - �
03.88 08.91 FT2811    - �
03.88 08.91 FT2812    - �
03.88 08.91 FT2813    - ��

Manta A
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Manta A

04.72 08.75 FT0989    - ��1.2
09.70 08.75 FT0989    - ��1.6, 1.6 S, 1.9 S

Manta B
09.75 FT0601 Ch.71126822- Ch.72601667-

Ch.75106903- 
- �1.2 N,S, 1.6 N,S,

1.9 E,N,S
09.75 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
09.75 FT1680 -Ch.71126821 -Ch.72601666

-Ch.75106902 
- �

09.75 FT1757 Fist-type caliper   - ��
03.79 08.86 FT0601 Ch.71126822- Ch.72601667-

Ch.75106903- 
- �1.3 N, 1.3 S

03.79 08.86 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��
03.79 08.86 FT1680 -Ch.71126821 -Ch.72601666

-Ch.75106902 
- �

03.79 08.86 FT1757 Fist-type caliper   - ��
07.82 08.87 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��1.8 S
07.82 08.87 FT1680    - �
07.82 08.87 FT1757 Fist-type caliper   - ��
08.77 FT1677 Fixed caliper   - ��2.0, 2.0 E, 2.0 S
07.77 FT1680    - ��
08.77 FT1757 Fist-type caliper   - ��

Meriva
09.03 FT0222    - ��1.3 CDTI, 1.7 CDTI,

1.7 DTI
07.04 FT0222    - ��1.4 16V Twinport
05.03 FT0222    - ��1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.8

Monterey A
09.91 07.98 FT2823    - ��3.1 TD
09.91 07.98 FT4752    - �
09.91 07.98 FT4753    - ��
06.92 07.98 FT2823    - ��3.2
06.92 07.98 FT4752    - �
06.92 07.98 FT4753    - ��

Monza A
03.83 10.84 FT1352    - ��2.0 E
03.83 10.84 FT2817    - �
11.84 08.86 FT1352    - ��2.2 E
11.84 08.86 FT2817    - �
05.81 08.86 FT1352    - ��2.5 E
05.81 08.86 FT1759    - ��
02.78 04.81 FT1352    - ��2.8
02.78 04.81 FT1759    - ��
02.78 FT1352    - ��3.0, 3.0 GSE
02.78 FT1759    - ��

Movano B
05.10 FT0933    - ��2.3 CDTI
05.10 FT0934    - ��
05.10 FT0935    - ��

Movano Box (F9)
09.00 08.03 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��1.9 DTI

09.00 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
09.00 FT0212    - ��
11.03 FT0213    - �
11.03 FT0214    - �
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
09.00 FT4763    - �
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Movano Box (F9)

01.99 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc
brake

- ��2.5 D, 2.8 DTI

01.99 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
01.99 FT0212    - ��
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
01.99 FT4761 Upper   - ��
01.99 FT4762 Lower   - ��
01.99 FT4763    - �
10.01 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��2.5 DTI

10.01 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
10.01 FT0212    - ��
11.03 FT0213    - �
11.03 FT0214    - �
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
10.01 FT4763    - �

Movano Combi (J9)
09.00 08.03 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��1.9 DTI

09.00 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
09.00 FT0212    - ��
09.03 FT0213    - �
09.03 FT0214    - �
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
09.00 FT4763    - �
10.01 08.03 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��2.5 DTI

10.01 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
10.01 FT0212    - ��
09.03 FT0213    - �
09.03 FT0214    - �
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
10.01 FT4763    - �
07.98 10.01 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��2.8 DTI

07.98 10.01 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
07.98 10.01 FT0212    - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4762 Lover   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4763    - �

Movano Dumptruck (H9)
01.99 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��2.5 D, 2.8 DTI

01.99 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
01.99 FT0212    - ��
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
01.99 FT4761 Upper   - ��
01.99 FT4762 Lower   - ��
01.99 FT4763    - �

Movano Platform/Chassis (U9,E9)
07.98 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��2.5 D, 2.8 DTI

07.98 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
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Movano Platform/Chassis (U9,E9)

07.98 FT0212    - ��2.5 D, 2.8 DTI
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
07.98 FT4761 Upper   - ��
07.98 FT4762 Lower   - ��
07.98 FT4763    - �
10.01 08.03 FT0210 Upper -3V999999 -3Y999999 rear disc

brake
- ��2.5 DTI

10.01 FT0211 Lower Disc brake  - ��
10.01 FT0212    - ��
09.03 FT0213    - �
09.03 FT0214    - �
09.03 10.07 FT0263 4V000001- 4Y000001-  - ��
10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
10.01 FT4763    - �

Omega A
09.86 03.94 FT1758    - ��1.8 N,S, 2.0, 2.0 I,
09.86 03.94 FT2813    - ��
10.86 FT1758    - ��2.3 D, 2.3 TD
10.86 FT2813    - ��
08.88 03.94 FT1758    - ��2.4 I, 2.3 TD Interc.
08.88 03.94 FT2812    - ��
08.90 FT1758    - ��2.6 i, 3.6 24V
08.90 FT2813    - ��
03.87 09.90 FT1758    - ��3.0
03.87 09.90 FT2813    - ��
09.89 03.94 FT1758    - ��3.0 24V
09.89 03.94 FT2813    - ��
03.88 03.94 FT1758    - ��3.0 KAT
03.88 03.94 FT2813    - ��

Omega B
09.97 FT2813    - ��2.0 DTI 16V
09.97 FT4758    - ��
03.94 FT2813    - ��2.0 i, 2.0 i 16V, 2.5 i

V6
03.94 FT4758    - ��
09.99 FT2813    - ��2.2 i
09.99 FT4758    - ��
09.94 FT2813    - ��3.0 i V6, 2.5 TD
04.94 FT4758    - ��

Rekord E
09.77 10.82 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��1.7
09.77 10.82 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
05.85 08.86 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��1.8 E
05.85 08.86 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
05.85 08.86 FT2816 Ch.F1000189-   - ��
11.82 08.86 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��1.8, 1.8 S
11.82 08.86 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
11.82 08.86 FT2816 Ch.F1000189-   - ��
09.77 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��1.9, 2.0, 2.0 S, 2.0

E
09.77 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
09.77 FT2816 Ch.F1000189-   - ��
09.77 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��2.0 D, 2.1 D
09.77 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
09.77 FT2816 Ch.F1000189-   - ��
08.78 08.86 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��2.2 D
08.78 08.86 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
08.78 08.86 FT2816 Ch.F1000189-   - ��

186



OPEL - continued
Rekord E

06.84 08.86 FT1352 Fixed caliper   - ��2.2 E, 2.2 TD
06.84 08.86 FT1759 -Ch.F1144722   - ��
06.84 08.86 FT2816 Ch.F1000189-   - ��

Senator A
01.83 FT1352 -Ch.E1019585   - ��2.0 E, 2.5 E,
11.84 08.87 FT1352    - ��2.2 E, 2.2 TD
02.78 FT1352 -Ch.E1019585   - ��2.5, 2.8, 3.0, 3.0 E

Senator B
09.90 09.93 FT1758    - ��2.5 i, 2.6 i
09.90 09.93 FT2813    - ��
09.89 09.93 FT1758    - ��3.0 24V
09.89 09.93 FT2813    - ��
09.87 09.93 FT1758    - ��3.0, 3.0 i KAT
09.87 09.93 FT2813    - ��

Signum
05.03 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.8, 2.0 Turbo, 3.0

V6 CDTI, 3.2 V6
05.03 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
05.03 FT3679 With ABS   - ��2.0 DTI, 2.2 DTI
05.03 FT3680 With ABS   - ��

Sintra
07.97 04.99 FT0689 Outer   - ��2.2 TDI
07.97 04.99 FT4751    - ��
07.97 04.99 FT4754    - ��
11.96 04.99 FT0689 Outer   - ��2.2 i 16V, 3.0 i 24V
11.96 04.99 FT4751 Without fastening material   - ��
11.96 04.99 FT4754 Without fastening material   - ��

Tigra
07.94 FT2813    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
07.94 FT4679    - ��

Tigra TwinTop
06.04 FT0122    - ��1.3 CDTi, 1.4, 1.8
06.04 FT2834    - ��

Vectra A
04.88 06.92 FT2812    - ��1.4
04.88 06.92 FT2813    - ��
09.88 FT2812    - ��1.6, 1.6 i, 1.6 i KAT,

1.8 S
09.88 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 FT4730    - ��
10.88 11.95 FT2812    - ��1.7 D
10.88 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��
03.90 11.95 FT2812    - ��1.7 TD
03.90 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��
01.89 FT2812    - ��1.8 S4X4, 2.0 i 4X4,
01.89 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 FT4730    - ��
02.90 11.95 FT2812    - ��2.0 i 16V 4X4 KAT
02.90 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��
02.90 11.95 FT2812    - ��2.0 i 16V KAT, 1.8 i

KAT
02.90 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��
01.89 11.95 FT2812    - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16 V

4X4
01.89 07.92 FT2813    - ��
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Vectra A

08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.0 i 16 V
4X4

06.94 11.95 FT2812    - ��2.0 i Turbo 4X4
06.94 11.95 FT4730    - ��
09.88 FT2812    - ��2.0, 2.0 i, 2.0 i KAT
09.88 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 FT4730    - ��
02.93 11.95 FT2812    - ��2.5 V6
02.93 11.95 FT4730    - ��

Vectra A, CC
04.88 FT2812    - ��1.4, 2.0,
04.88 FT2813    - ��
09.88 FT2812    - ��1.6 i, 1.6 S, 1.8 S,

1.8 i,
09.88 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 FT4730    - ��
02.90 11.95 FT2812    - ��1.8 i KAT, 2.0 i 16V

KAT,1.7 TD
02.90 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��
02.89 07.92 FT2813    - ��2.0 i 16V
02.89 11.95 FT2813    - ��
08.92 11.95 FT4730    - ��
09.88 FT2812    - ��2.0 i, 2.0 i KAT, 2.0

i GT, 1.7 D
09.88 07.92 FT2813    - ��
08.92 FT4730    - ��
02.93 11.95 FT2812    - ��2.5 V6
02.93 11.95 FT4730    - ��

Vectra B Caravan
11.96 FT2813    - ��1.6 i, 1.6 i 16V, 2.0 i

16V
11.96 FT2814    - ��
06.97 FT2813    - ��2.0 DTI 16V
06.97 FT2814    - ��
11.96 FT2813    - ��2.5 i V6, 2.0 DI 16V
11.96 FT2814    - ��

Vectra B, CC
10.95 FT2813    - ��1.6 i, 1.6 i 16V, 1.8 i

16V,
10.95 FT2814    - ��
11.96 FT2813    - ��2.0 DI 16V
11.96 FT2814    - ��
06.97 FT2813    - ��2.0 DTI 16V
06.97 FT2814    - ��
10.95 FT2813    - ��2.0 i 16V, 2.5 i V6,

1.7 TD
10.95 FT2814    - ��

Vectra C
04.02 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.8, 1.8 16V, 2.2

16V
04.02 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
04.04 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.9 CDTI
04.04 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
03.03 FT3679 With ABS   - ��2.0 16V Turbo
03.03 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
04.02 FT3679 With ABS   - ��2.0 DTI 16V, 2.2

DTI 16V
04.02 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
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Vectra C Caravan

10.03 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.8, 2.0 Turbo, 3.2
V6

10.03 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
04.04 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.9 CDTI
04.04 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
10.03 FT3679 With ABS   - ��2.0 DTI, 2.2 DTI,

3.0 V6 CDTI
10.03 FT3680 With ABS   - ��

Vectra C GTS
08.02 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.8 16V, 2.2 16V,

3.2 16V
08.02 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
04.04 FT3679 With ABS   - ��1.9 CDTI
04.04 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
03.03 FT3679 With ABS   - ��2.0 16V Turbo
03.03 FT3680 With ABS   - ��
08.02 FT3679 With ABS   - ��2.2 DTI 16V
08.02 FT3680 With ABS   - ��

Vivaro Box
08.01 FT0221 On caliper   - ��1.9 DI, 1.9 DTI, 2.0

16V
08.01 FT1153    - ��
08.01 FT4639    - ��
05.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.5 DTI
05.03 FT1153    - ��
05.03 FT4639    - ��

Vivaro Bus
08.01 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V, 1.9 DI, 1.9

DTI
08.01 FT1153    - ��
08.01 FT4639    - ��
05.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.5 DTI
05.03 FT1153    - ��
05.03 FT4639    - ��

Zafira
07.05 FT5194    - ��1.6, 1.8, 1.9 CDTI,

2.0, 2.2
01.06 FT0524    - ��2.0

Zafira (F75_)
04.99 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V,

2.0 DI 16V
04.99 FT2825    - ��
04.99 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
09.01 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��1.6 CNG, 2.0 OPC
09.01 FT2825    - ��
09.01 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
09.00 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��2.2 16V, 2.0 DTI

16V
09.00 FT2825    - ��
09.00 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��
01.02 FT2818 Disc brake   - ��2.2 DTI 16V
01.02 FT2825    - ��
01.02 FT2828 Drum brake   - ��

OTOSAN
Anadol

00.69 FT1658    - ��-
00.69 FT1735    - ��

PEUGEOT
1007

10.05 FT1141 Ch. -10583   - ��1.4 16V
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1007

10.05 FT1143 Ch. 10584-   - ��1.4 16V
04.05 FT1141 Ch. -10583   - ��1.4, 1.4 HDi, 1.6

16V
04.05 FT1143 Ch. 10584-   - ��

104
01.75 06.88 FT0323 -Ch.5315633   - �0.9
10.72 06.88 FT2136 -Ch.5315633   - ��
10.72 06.88 FT2138 ATE caliper   - ��
01.75 06.88 FT4665 -Ch.5315633   - �
01.75 06.88 FT8387 -Ch.5315633 -Ch.7000001  - �
07.76 06.88 FT0323 -Ch.5315633   - �1.1
07.76 06.88 FT2136 -Ch.5315633   - ��
07.76 06.88 FT2138 ATE caliper   - ��
07.76 06.88 FT4665 -Ch.5315633   - �
07.76 06.88 FT8387 -Ch.5315633 -Ch.7000001  - �
08.79 06.83 FT0323 -Ch.5315633   - �1.2
08.79 06.83 FT2136 -Ch.5315633   - ��
08.79 06.83 FT2138 ATE caliper   - ��
08.79 06.83 FT4665 -Ch.5315633   - �
08.79 06.83 FT8387 -Ch.5315633 -Ch.7000001  - �
08.79 06.83 FT0323 -Ch.5315633   - �1.4
08.79 06.83 FT2136 -Ch.5315633   - ��
08.79 06.83 FT2138 ATE caliper   - ��
08.79 06.83 FT4665 -Ch.5615633   - �
08.79 06.83 FT8387 -Ch.5615633 -Ch.7000001  - �

106 (1A/C)
09.91 04.96 FT4643 ATE caliper   - ��1.0, 1.1
09.91 04.96 FT4644    - ��
09.91 04.96 FT4667 BENDIX caliper   - ��
10.93 04.96 FT4644    - ��1.3
10.93 03.95 FT4667    - ��
04.95 04.96 FT8570    - ��
09.91 04.96 FT4644    - ��1.4
09.91 03.95 FT4667    - ��
04.95 04.96 FT8570    - ��
09.92 04.96 FT4644    - ��1.4 D
09.92 03.95 FT4667    - ��
04.95 04.96 FT8570    - ��
06.94 04.96 FT4644    - ��1.5 D
06.94 03.95 FT4667    - ��
04.95 04.96 FT8570    - ��
06.93 04.96 FT4644    - ��1.6
06.93 03.95 FT4667    - ��
04.95 04.96 FT8570    - ��

106 II.(1)
05.96 10.97 FT4643 ATE caliper   - ��1.0 i , 1.1 i
05.96 FT4644    - ��
05.96 FT8570 BENDIX caliper   - ��
05.96 FT4644    - ��1.4 i, 1.6 i, 1.6 S16,

1.5 D
05.96 FT8570    - ��

107
06.05 FT0114    - ��1.0, 1.4 HDi
06.05 FT0115    - �
06.05 FT0116    - �

205 (741 A/C)
02.83 10.87 FT1802    - ��0.9, 1.1, 1.4
02.83 10.87 FT2803 With Spring   - ��
02.83 10.87 FT2805 On caliper   - ��
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205 (741 A/C)

02.83 10.87 FT2808    - �0.9, 1.1, 1.4
02.83 10.87 FT8406    - �
08.86 10.87 FT2803 With Spring   - ��1.6 Aut.
08.86 10.87 FT2805 On caliper   - ��
08.86 10.87 FT2808    - �
08.86 10.87 FT8406    - �
02.83 10.87 FT1802    - ��1.6 GTI
12.84 10.87 FT2803 With Spring   - ��
12.84 10.87 FT2805 On caliper   - ��
12.84 10.87 FT2808    - �
12.84 10.87 FT8406    - �
08.83 10.87 FT2803 With Spring   - ��1.7 D
08.83 10.87 FT2805 On caliper   - ��
08.83 10.87 FT2808    - �
08.83 10.87 FT8406    - �
03.87 10.87 FT1802    - ��1.9 GTI
10.86 10.87 FT2803 With Spring   - ��
10.86 10.87 FT2805 On caliper   - ��
10.86 10.87 FT2808    - �
10.86 10.87 FT8406    - �

205 Convertible/roadster (741B, 20D)
10.89 12.94 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.1 CJ
10.89 12.94 FT2805    - ��
10.89 12.94 FT2808    - �
10.89 12.94 FT8406    - �
03.88 05.94 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.4 CJ
03.88 05.94 FT2805    - ��
03.88 05.94 FT2808    - �
03.88 05.94 FT8406    - �
03.88 05.94 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.4 CT
03.88 05.94 FT2805    - ��
03.88 05.94 FT2808    - �
03.88 05.94 FT8406    - �
08.92 12.94 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.6 CJ
08.92 12.94 FT2805    - ��
08.92 12.94 FT2808    - �
08.92 12.94 FT8406    - �
04.86 10.90 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.6 CTI
04.86 10.90 FT2805    - ��
04.86 10.90 FT2808    - �
04.86 10.90 FT8406    - �
10.87 12.94 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.9 CTI
10.87 12.94 FT2805    - ��
10.87 12.94 FT2807    - �
10.87 12.94 FT2807    - �

205 II.(20 A/C)
06.87 12.89 FT1802    - ��1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.6,

1.9 D
10.87 09.98 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��
10.87 09.98 FT2805    - ��
10.87 09.98 FT2808    - �
10.87 09.98 FT8406    - �
10.87 12.89 FT1802    - ��1.6 GTI
10.87 12.89 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��
10.87 12.89 FT2805    - ��
10.87 12.89 FT2808    - �
10.87 12.89 FT8406    - �
07.87 12.89 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.7 D
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205 II.(20 A/C)

07.87 12.89 FT2805    - ��1.7 D
07.87 12.89 FT2808    - �
07.87 12.89 FT8406    - �
01.90 09.98 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.7 TD
01.90 09.98 FT2805    - ��
01.90 09.98 FT2808    - �
01.90 09.98 FT8406    - �
10.87 10.94 FT1802    - ��1.9 GTI
10.87 09.98 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��
10.87 09.98 FT2805    - ��
10.87 09.98 FT2808    - ��
10.87 09.98 FT4632 On caliper   - ��

205 box body
03.94 FT2803    - ��1.7 D
09.83 FT2803 (Armoured hose)   - ��
09.83 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
09.83 03.94 FT2808    - �
09.83 03.94 FT8406    - �

206 (2A/C)
09.98 FT1153    - �1.1 i, 1.4 i, 1.6 i, 1.9

D
09.98 FT1162    - ��
09.98 FT2146    - �
09.01 FT1153    - �1.4 HDi
09.01 FT1162    - ��
09.01 FT2146    - �
12.00 FT1153    - �1.6 16V
12.00 FT1162    - ��
12.00 FT2146    - �
04.99 FT1153    - �2.0 S16, 2.0 HDI 90
04.99 FT1162    - ��
04.99 FT2146    - �

206 Convertible
09.00 FT1153    - �1.6 16V, 2.0 S16
09.00 FT1162    - ��
09.00 FT2146    - �

206 SW
07.02 FT1153    - �1.1, 1.4, 1.6 16V,

2.0 16V
07.02 FT1162    - ��
07.02 FT2146    - �
07.02 FT1153    - �1.4 HDi, 2.0 HDi
07.02 FT1162    - ��
07.02 FT2146    - �

207 (WA_, WC_)
02.06 FT0224    - ��1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.4

HDi, 1.6 16V
02.06 FT0226    - ��
02.07 FT0224    - ��1.6 16V RC, 1.6

16V VTi
02.07 FT0226    - ��
02.06 FT0224    - ��1.6 16V Turbo, 1.6

HDi
02.06 FT0226    - ��

207 CC (WD_)
02.07 FT0224    - ��1.6 16V, 1.6 16V

Turbo, 1.6 HDi
02.07 FT0226    - ��

207 SW (WK_)
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207 SW (WK_)

06.07 FT0224    - ��1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.6
16V, 1.6 HDi

06.07 FT0226    - ��
02.07 FT0224    - ��1.6 16V RC
02.07 FT0226    - ��

3008
06.09 FT0924    - ��1.6HDi, 1.6 THP,

1.6 VTi, 2.0 HDi,
2.0 Hybrid4

06.09 FT1143    - ��

304 Break
10.76 09.77 FT0323    - ��1.1
10.77 10.80 FT0977    - ��
10.76 10.80 FT8406    - ��
09.70 09.77 FT0323    - ��1.3
10.77 10.80 FT0977    - ��
09.70 10.80 FT8406    - ��
10.76 09.77 FT0323    - ��1.4 D
10.77 10.79 FT0977    - ��
10.76 10.79 FT8406    - ��

305 I.(581A)
11.77 09.82 FT0976    - �1.3
11.77 09.82 FT0977    - �
11.77 09.82 FT2139 For Limusine   - ��
11.77 09.82 FT2140 For Station Wagon   - ��
11.79 09.82 FT0976    - �1.5
11.79 09.82 FT0977    - �
11.79 09.82 FT2139 For Limusine   - ��
11.79 09.82 FT2140 For Station Wagon   - ��
11.77 09.82 FT0976    - �1.5 D
11.77 09.82 FT0977    - �
11.77 09.82 FT2139 For Limusine   - ��
11.77 09.82 FT2140 For Station Wagon   - ��

305 II.(581M, 581E)
10.82 08.85 FT2139 For Limusine   - ��1.3, 1.5
10.82 08.85 FT2140 For Station Wagon   - ��
10.82 08.85 FT4656 Ch.8987001- -Ch.9240527  - ��
10.82 08.85 FT4657 Ch.9240528-   - ��
10.82 12.88 FT2139 For Limusine   - ��1.6, 1.9, 1.9 D
10.82 12.88 FT2140 For Station Wagon   - ��
10.82 12.88 FT4656 Ch.8987001- -Ch.9240527  - ��
10.82 12.88 FT4657 Ch.9240528-   - ��

306 (7B)
06.94 FT4010    - �1.1
06.94 FT4633    - ��
06.94 FT4649    - �
06.94 FT4010    - �1.4 SL,1.6 SR,1.8

ST,2.0 S16
06.94 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
06.94 FT4649    - �
06.94 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
03.97 FT4010    - �1.8
03.97 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
03.97 FT4649    - �
03.97 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
09.98 FT4010    - �1.9 D
09.98 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
09.98 FT4649    - �
09.98 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
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306 (7B)

06.94 FT4010    - �1.9 SLD, 1.9 SRDT
06.94 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
06.94 FT4649    - �
06.94 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
07.94 FT4010    - �2.0 ST
07.94 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
07.94 FT4649    - �
07.94 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
06.99 FT4010    - �2.0HDI 90
06.99 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
06.99 FT4649    - �
06.99 FT4655 With ABS   - ��

306 Break (7E)
02.97 FT4010    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9

TD
02.97 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
02.97 FT4649    - �
02.97 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
03.97 FT4010    - �1.8, 2.0
03.97 FT4633    - ��
03.97 FT4649    - �
06.99 FT4010    - �2.0 HDI 90
06.99 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
06.99 FT4649    - �
06.99 FT4655 With ABS   - ��

306 Convertible/roadster (7D)
04.96 FT4010    - �1.6
04.96 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
04.96 FT4649    - �
04.96 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
03.94 FT4010    - �1.8, 2.0
03.94 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
03.94 FT4649    - �
03.94 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
03.97 FT4010    - �2.0 16V
03.97 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
03.97 FT4649    - �
03.97 FT4655 With ABS   - ��

306 Hatchback (7A/C)
05.93 04.94 FT1154 Outer Disc Brake  - ��1.1
05.93 FT4010    - �
05.93 FT4633    - ��
05.93 FT4649    - �
05.93 04.94 FT1154 Outer Disc Brake  - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.8
05.93 FT4010    - �
05.93 FT4633 Without ABS   - ��
05.93 FT4649    - �
05.93 FT4655 With ABS   - ��
09.98 FT1145 Outer Disc Brake  - ��1.8 D
09.98 FT4010    - �
09.98 FT4633    - ��
09.98 FT4649    - �
05.93 FT1145 Outer Disc Brake  - ��1.9 D
05.93 FT4010    - �
05.93 FT4633    - ��
05.93 FT4649    - �
05.93 FT1145 Outer Disc Brake  - ��1.9 DT
05.93 FT4010    - �
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306 Hatchback (7A/C)

05.93 FT4649    - �1.9 DT
05.93 FT4655    - ��
05.93 FT1145 Outer Disc Brake  - ��2.0  XSi
05.93 FT4010    - �
05.93 FT4633    - ��
05.93 FT4649    - �
03.97 FT4010    - �2.0 16V
03.97 FT4633    - ��
03.97 FT4649    - �
06.99 FT4010    - �2.0 HDI 90
06.99 FT4649    - �
06.99 FT4655    - ��
06.94 FT4010    - �2.0 S16
06.94 FT4649    - �
06.94 FT4655    - ��

307 (3A/C)
08.00 FT1104    - ��1.4, 1.4 16V, 1.4

HDi, 1.6 HDi
08.00 05.05 FT1143    - ��
03.05 FT1104    - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 HDi
03.05 05.05 FT1143    - ��

307 CC (3B)
03.05 FT1104    - ��1.6 16V
03.05 05.05 FT1143    - ��
10.03 FT1104    - ��2.0 16V
10.03 05.05 FT1143    - ��
06.05 FT1104    - ��2.0 HDi
06.05 FT1143    - ��

307 SW (3H)
03.02 FT1104    - ��1.6 16V, 2.0 16V
03.02 05.05 FT1143    - ��
02.04 FT1104    - ��1.6 HDi
02.04 05.05 FT1143    - ��
03.02 FT1104    - ��1.6 HDi, 2.0 HDi
03.02 05.05 FT1143    - ��

307 break (3E)
11.03 FT1104    - ��1.4 16V
11.03 05.05 FT1143    - ��
08.00 FT1104    - ��1.4 HDi, 1.6 16V,

2.0 HDi
03.02 05.05 FT1143    - ��
02.04 FT1104    - ��1.6HDi, 2.0 16V
02.04 05.05 FT1143    - ��

308 (4A_, 4C_)
09.07 FT0924    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

1.6 HDi, 2.0 HDi
09.07 FT1143    - ��
04.08 FT0924    - ��1.6 Bioflex
04.08 FT1143    - ��
07.10 FT0924    - ��1.6 GTi
07.10 FT1143    - ��

308 CC
06.09 FT0924    - ��1.6 16V, 1.6 HDi
06.09 FT1143    - ��
10.10 FT0924    - ��1.6 THP
10.10 FT1143    - ��
04.09 FT0924    - ��2.0 HDi
04.09 FT1143    - ��

308 SW
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308 SW

06.09 FT0924    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,
1.6 HDi, 2.0 HDi

06.09 FT1143    - ��
03.09 FT0924    - ��1.6 Bioflex
03.09 FT1143    - ��

309 I.(10C, 10A)
10.85 07.89 FT1802    - ��1.1, 1.3, 1.6, 1.9
10.85 07.89 FT2804 (Armoued hose)   - ��
10.85 07.89 FT2805    - ��
10.85 07.89 FT2807    - �
10.85 07.89 FT2808    - �
03.89 07.89 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.4
03.89 07.89 FT2805    - ��
03.89 07.89 FT2807    - �
03.89 07.89 FT2808    - �
06.86 07.89 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.9 D
06.86 07.89 FT2805    - ��
06.86 07.89 FT2807    - �
06.86 07.89 FT2808    - �
07.88 07.89 FT1802    - ��1.9 GTI
10.86 07.89 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��
10.86 07.89 FT2805    - ��
10.86 07.89 FT2807    - �
10.86 07.89 FT2808    - �

309 II.(3C, 3A)
08.90 12.93 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.1
08.90 12.93 FT2805    - ��
08.90 12.93 FT2807    - �
08.90 12.93 FT2808    - �
10.90 12.93 FT1802    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.9, 1.9

GTI
07.89 12.93 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��
07.89 12.93 FT2805    - ��
07.89 12.93 FT2807    - �
07.89 12.93 FT2808    - �
07.89 12.93 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��1.8 D, 1.9 D
07.89 12.93 FT2805    - ��
07.89 12.93 FT2807    - �
07.89 12.93 FT2808    - �
07.89 12.93 FT1802    - ��1.9 GTI 16V, 1.8 TD
09.89 12.93 FT2804 (Armoured hose)   - ��
09.89 12.93 FT2805    - ��
09.89 12.93 FT2807    - �
09.89 12.93 FT2808    - �

4007 (GP_)
02.07 FT0744    - �2.2 HDi
02.07 FT0745    - �
01.07 FT0746 Inner   - �
02.07 FT0747 Inner   - �
02.07 FT0748 Outer   - ��
01.08 FT0744    - �2.4 16V
01.08 FT0745    - �
01.08 FT0746 Inner   - �
01.08 FT0747 Inner   - �
01.08 FT0748 Outer   - ��

405 Break (15E)
10.88 08.92 FT3258    - ��1.6, 1.9, 1.8 TD, 1.9

D
10.88 08.92 FT3260    - ��
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405 Break (15E)

10.88 08.92 FT3259 On caliper   - ��1.9 4X4
10.88 08.92 FT3260    - ��
10.88 08.92 FT3261    - ��

405 I. (15B)
01.87 07.92 FT3258 -Ch.8043879   - ��1.4
01.87 07.92 FT3260    - ��
01.87 07.92 FT3261 Ch.8043880-   - ��
07.87 12.92 FT3258 -Ch.8043879   - ��1.6, 1.9
07.87 12.92 FT3259 On caliper   - ��
07.87 12.92 FT3260    - ��
07.87 12.92 FT3261 Ch.8043880-   - ��
03.88 12.92 FT3258 -Ch.8043879   - ��1.8 TD, 1.9 D
03.88 12.92 FT3260    - ��
03.88 12.92 FT3261 Ch.8043880-   - ��
07.88 12.92 FT3258 -Ch.8043879   - ��1.9 4X4
07.88 12.92 FT3260    - ��
07.88 12.92 FT3261 Ch.8043880-   - ��
07.87 11.91 FT3258 -Ch.8043879   - ��1.9 Sport MI-16
07.87 11.91 FT3259 On caliper   - ��
07.87 11.91 FT3260    - ��
07.87 11.91 FT3261 Ch.8043880-   - ��
04.88 12.92 FT3258 -Ch.8043879   - ��1.9 Sport MI-16 4X4
04.88 12.92 FT3260    - ��
04.88 12.92 FT3261 Ch.8043880-   - ��

405 II. Break (4E)
08.92 10.96 FT3258 Without ABS   - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
08.92 10.96 FT3260    - ��
08.92 10.96 FT3261 With ABS   - ��
08.92 10.96 FT3258 Without ABS   - ��1.8, 2.0
08.92 10.96 FT3259 On caliper   - ��
08.92 10.96 FT3260    - ��
08.92 10.96 FT3261 With ABS   - ��
08.92 10.96 FT3258 Without ABS   - ��2.0 4X4
08.92 10.96 FT3259    - ��
08.92 10.96 FT3261 With ABS   - ��

405 II.(4B)
08.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��1.4
08.92 10.95 FT3261    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3258 Without ABS   - ��1.6
08.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3261 With ABS   - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3258 Without ABS   - ��1.8
08.92 10.95 FT3259 On caliper   - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3261 With ABS   - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3258    - ��1.9 D
08.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��
09.92 10.95 FT3258 Without ABS   - ��1.9 TD
09.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��
09.92 10.95 FT3261 With ABS   - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3259 On caliper   - ��2.0
08.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3261    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3259 Without ABS   - ��2.0  4X4
08.92 10.95 FT3261    - ��
06.94 10.95 FT3259 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V
06.94 10.95 FT3260    - ��
06.94 10.95 FT3261    - ��
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405 II.(4B)

08.92 10.95 FT3259 On caliper   - ��2.0 MI-16
08.92 10.95 FT3260    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3261    - ��
08.92 10.95 FT3259    - ��2.0 T 16X4
08.92 10.95 FT3261    - ��

406 (8)
11.95 10.00 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.6
11.95 FT1151    - ��
11.95 FT1159    - �
11.95 FT1160    - �
05.97 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.8
05.97 FT1151    - ��
05.97 FT1159    - �
05.97 FT1160    - �
11.95 10.00 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.8 16V
11.95 10.00 FT1151    - ��
11.95 10.00 FT1159    - �
11.95 10.00 FT1160    - �
10.96 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.9 D
10.96 FT1151    - ��
01.96 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.9 TD
01.96 FT1151    - ��
01.96 FT1159    - �
01.96 FT1160    - �
11.95 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0
11.95 FT1151    - ��
11.95 FT1159    - �
11.95 FT1160    - �
01.99 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0 16V
01.99 FT1151    - ��
01.99 FT1159    - �
01.99 FT1160    - �
02.99 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0 HDI 90, 110
02.99 FT1151    - ��
02.99 FT1159    - �
02.99 FT1160    - �
04.96 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0 Turbo
04.96 03.99 FT1151    - ��
04.96 03.99 FT1159    - �
04.96 03.99 FT1160    - �
01.96 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.1 TD 12V
01.96 FT1151    - ��
01.96 FT1159    - �
01.96 FT1160    - �
07.00 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.2
07.00 FT1151    - ��
07.00 FT1159    - �
07.00 FT1160    - �
10.96 05.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��3.0 24V
10.96 03.99 FT1107    - �
10.96 03.99 FT1142    - �
10.96 03.99 FT1151    - ��
10.96 03.99 FT1159    - �
10.96 03.99 FT1160    - �
03.00 FT0261 With ABS   - ��3.0 V6
03.00 FT1107    - �
03.00 FT1142    - �
03.00 FT1151    - ��
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406 (8)

03.00 FT1159    - �3.0 V6
03.00 FT1160    - �

406 coupe (8)
03.97 12.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0 16 V, 3.0 V6

24V
03.97 FT1107    - �
03.97 FT1142    - �
03.97 FT1151    - ��
03.97 FT1159    - �
03.97 FT1160    - �
03.00 12.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��3.0 V6, 2.2 HDI
04.01 FT0742    - �
04.01 FT0743    - �
03.00 FT1107    - �
03.00 FT1142    - �
03.00 FT1151    - ��

406 van/estate (8)
05.97 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.8
05.97 FT1151    - ��
05.97 FT1159    - �
05.97 FT1160    - �
10.96 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.8 16V
10.96 10.00 FT1151    - ��
10.96 10.00 FT1159    - �
10.96 10.00 FT1160    - �
10.96 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��1.9 D, 1.9 TD
10.96 FT1151    - ��
10.96 FT1159    - �
10.96 FT1160    - �
10.96 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 Turbo
10.96 FT1151    - ��
10.96 FT1159    - �
10.96 FT1160    - �
02.99 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.0 HDI 90, 110
02.99 FT1151    - ��
02.99 FT1159    - �
02.99 FT1160    - �
10.96 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.1 TD 12V, 3.0

24V
10.96 FT1151    - ��
10.96 FT1159    - �
10.96 FT1160    - �
07.00 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.2
07.00 FT1151    - ��
07.00 FT1159    - �
07.00 FT1160    - �
03.00 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��2.2 HDI
04.01 FT0742    - �
04.01 FT0743    - �
03.00 FT1107    - �
03.00 FT1142    - �
03.00 FT1151    - ��
03.00 10.04 FT0261 With ABS   - ��3.0 V6
03.00 FT1107    - �
03.00 FT1142    - �
03.00 FT1151    - ��
03.00 FT1159    - �
03.00 FT1160    - �
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407 (6D_)

05.04 FT0752    - �1.6 HDi 110
FAP,1.8, 2.0

05.04 FT0753    - �
05.04 FT0808    - �
05.04 FT0809    - �
05.04 FT1108    - �
05.04 FT1109    - �
05.04 FT0752    - �2.0 HDi 135 FAP,

2.2, 3.0
05.04 FT0753    - �
05.04 FT0808    - �
05.04 FT0809    - �
05.04 FT1108    - �
05.04 FT1109    - �
10.05 FT0752    - �2.7 HDi
10.05 FT0753    - �
10.05 FT0808    - �
10.05 FT0809    - �
10.05 FT1108    - �
10.05 FT1109    - �

407 SW (6E_)
05.04 FT0752    - �1.6 HDi 110 FAP,

1.8, 2.0
05.04 FT0753    - �
05.04 FT0808    - �
05.04 FT0809    - �
05.04 FT1108    - �
05.04 FT1109    - �
05.04 FT0752    - �2.0 HDi 135 FAP,

2.2, 3.0
05.04 FT0753    - �
05.04 FT0808    - �
05.04 FT0809    - �
05.04 FT1108    - �
05.04 FT1109    - �
10.05 FT0752    - �2.7 HDi
10.05 FT0753    - �
10.05 FT0808    - �
10.05 FT0809    - �
10.05 FT1108    - �
10.05 FT1109    - �

5008
09.09 FT0228    - ��1.6 16V, 1.6 HDi,

2.0 HDi, 
09.09 FT0924    - ��

504
06.75 06.83 FT0318    - ��1.8
04.71 07.86 FT0977    - ��

12.84 FT2136 Ch.2058001-    �
03.73 02.75 FT4640    - ��
10.71 FT4640 -Ch.2058000   - �
06.75 07.86 FT0318 -Ch.2058001   - ��1.9 D
07.75 07.86 FT0977    - ��
03.73 06.75 FT4640    - ��
10.79 09.80 FT0303    - �2.0

12.84 FT0318 Ch.2058001-    ��
04.71 07.86 FT0977    - ��

12.84 FT2136 Ch.2058001-    �
03.73 11.84 FT4640 -Ch.2058000   - �
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504

10.71 FT4640 -Ch.2058000   - �2.0
03.75 09.79 FT0318    - ��2.0 TI
03.75 06.83 FT0977    - ��
01.71 02.75 FT4640    - ��
10.79 09.80 FT0303    - �2.1 D
06.75 07.86 FT0318 -Ch.2058001   - ��
07.75 07.86 FT0977    - ��

12.84 FT2136 Ch.2058001-    �
02.71 06.75 FT4640    - ��
10.71 FT4640 -Ch.2058000   - �
07.75 07.86 FT0977    - ��2.3 D
07.75 07.86 FT2136    - �
07.75 12.83 FT0318 -Ch.2058001   - ��D (A40, A45)
07.75 12.83 FT0977    - ��

504 Convertible/roadster
08.82 08.84 FT0318 Ch.2058001-   - ��2.0
10.74 08.82 FT0318 Ch.2058001-   - ��
07.75 08.82 FT0977 Ch.2058001-   - ��
08.82 08.84 FT0977    - ��
10.74 06.75 FT4640 -Ch.2058000   - ��

504 Pick-up
01.80 06.87 FT0303 Without PCR valve   - ��1.6
07.80 06.87 FT0977 Ch.3610001-   - ��
01.80 06.87 FT1936 With PCR valve Ch.3610001-  - ��
01.80 07.80 FT4640 -Ch.3610000   - ��
07.87 12.89 FT0303 Without PCR valve   - ��1.8
07.87 12.89 FT0977    - ��
07.87 12.89 FT1936 With PCR valve   - ��
01.80 12.89 FT0303 Without PCR valve   - ��1.9 D
08.80 12.89 FT0977 Ch.3610001-   - ��
01.80 12.89 FT1936 With PCR valve   - ��
01.80 07.80 FT4640 -Ch.3610000   - ��
01.80 12.89 FT0977    - ��2.3 D
01.80 12.89 FT1936    - ��

505 (551A)
01.82 10.85 FT0318    - ��1.8
01.82 10.85 FT0977    - ��
01.82 10.85 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
11.80 10.86 FT0318    - ��2.0
11.80 10.86 FT0977    - ��
11.80 10.86 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
08.79 10.86 FT0318    - ��2.0 TI, STI
08.79 10.86 FT0977    - ��
08.79 10.86 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
05.81 10.84 FT0318    - ��2.2
05.81 10.84 FT0977    - ��
05.81 10.84 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
08.83 12.93 FT0318    - ��2.2 GTI
08.83 12.93 FT0977    - ��
08.83 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
03.84 10.88 FT0318    - ��2.2 Turbo Injection
03.84 10.88 FT0977    - ��
03.84 10.88 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
09.80 06.86 FT0318    - ��2.3 TD
09.80 06.86 FT0977    - ��
09.80 06.86 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
06.81 12.93 FT0318    - ��2.5 D
06.81 12.93 FT0977    - ��
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505 (551A)

06.81 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��2.5 D
10.83 12.93 FT0318    - ��2.5 TD
10.83 12.93 FT0977    - ��
10.83 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
06.86 12.93 FT0318    - ��2.8 GTI V6
06.86 12.93 FT0977    - ��
06.86 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��

505 Break (551D)
04.82 11.87 FT0977    - ��2.0
04.82 11.87 FT2136    - ��
04.82 11.87 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
01.86 12.93 FT0977    - ��2.2
01.86 12.93 FT2136    - ��
01.86 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
09.85 12.86 FT0977    - ��2.2 GTI
09.85 12.86 FT2136    - ��
09.85 12.86 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
09.80 06.86 FT0977    - ��2.3 D
09.80 06.86 FT2136    - ��
09.80 06.86 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
08.83 12.93 FT0977    - ��2.5 D
08.83 12.93 FT2136    - ��
08.83 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��
10.85 12.93 FT0977    - ��2.5 TD
10.85 12.93 FT2136    - ��
10.85 12.93 FT2805 With ABS   - ��

604
09.79 05.83 FT0318 On caliper   - ��2.3 TD
09.79 05.83 FT0977    - ��
09.79 05.83 FT1936    - ��
08.83 12.86 FT0318 On caliper   - ��2.5 TD
08.83 12.86 FT0977    - ��
08.83 12.86 FT1936    - ��
08.77 05.83 FT0318 On caliper   - ��2.7 SL, 2.7 TI, STI
08.77 05.83 FT0977    - ��
08.77 05.83 FT1936    - ��
09.83 07.87 FT0318 On caliper   - ��2.8 GTI
09.83 07.87 FT0977    - ��
09.83 07.87 FT1936    - ��

605 (6B)
06.89 FT3260    - ��2.0
06.89 FT4646    - ��
06.89 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
07.94 FT3260    - ��2.0 16V
07.94 FT4646    - ��
07.94 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
07.91 FT3260    - ��2.0 Turbo
07.91 FT4646    - ��
07.91 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
05.89 07.95 FT3260    - ��2.1 D
05.89 07.95 FT4646    - ��
05.89 07.95 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
06.89 FT3260    - ��2.1 TD
06.89 FT4646    - ��
06.89 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
08.94 FT3260    - ��2.1 TD 12V
08.94 FT4646    - ��
08.94 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
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605 (6B)

07.94 FT3260    - ��2.5 TD
07.94 FT4646    - ��
07.94 FT4649 On caliper   - ��
10.89 FT1147 With ASR   - ��3.0
10.89 FT3260    - ��
10.89 FT4646    - ��
10.89 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
06.90 FT1147 With ASR   - ��3.0 SV 24
06.90 FT3260    - ��
06.90 FT4646 For BENDIX ABS -Ch.90807683  - ��
06.90 FT4659 On caliper   - ��
04.97 FT3260    - ��3.0 V6
04.97 FT4646    - ��
04.97 FT4659 On caliper   - ��

607 (9D, 9U)
09.05 FT0740    - ��2.2 16V
09.05 FT0741    - ��
05.06 FT0740    - ��2.2 HDi
05.06 FT0741    - ��
12.04 FT0740    - ��2.7 HDi 24V
12.04 FT0741    - ��
03.04 FT0740    - ��3.0 V6 24V
03.04 FT0741    - ��

607 (9_)
02.00 FT1106    - ��2.0, 2.0 HDi
02.00 FT3260    - ��
02.00 FT4659    - ��
02.00 FT1106    - ��2.2 16V, 2.2 HDI
02.00 FT3260 -Ch.No 08686 inner  - ��
02.00 FT4659 -Ch.No 08686 on caliper  - ��
02.00 FT1106    - ��3.0 V6 24V
02.00 FT3260 -Ch.No 08686 inner  - ��
02.00 FT4659 -Ch.No 08686 on caliper  - ��

806 (221)
09.98 FT4712    - ��1.8
09.98 FT8570 Disc brake   - ��
09.98 FT8573 Disc/drum brake   - ��
07.95 09.98 FT4712    - ��1.9 TD
07.95 09.98 FT8570 Disc brake   - ��
07.95 09.98 FT8573 Disc/drum brake   - ��
07.94 09.98 FT4712    - ��2.0
07.94 09.98 FT8570 Disc brake   - ��
07.94 09.98 FT8573 Disc/drum brake   - ��
10.98 FT4712    - ��2.0 16V
10.98 FT8570    - ��
08.99 FT4712    - ��2.0 HDI
08.99 FT8570 Disc brake   - ��
08.99 FT8573 Disc/drum brake   - ��
07.94 09.98 FT4712    - ��2.0 Turbo
07.94 09.98 FT8570    - ��
06.96 09.98 FT4712    - ��2.1 td 12V
06.96 09.98 FT8570 Disc brake   - ��
06.96 09.98 FT8573 Disc/drum brake   - ��

807
06.02 FT1105    - ��2.0 HDi, 2.2 HDi

FAP
06.02 FT8573    - ��
06.02 FT1105    - ��2.0, 2.2, 3.0 V6
06.02 FT8573    - ��
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807 (E)

06.06 FT0925    - ��2.2 HDi
06.06 FT8573    - ��

Bipper
10.10 FT0614    - ��1.3 HDi 75
10.10 FT0926    - ��
02.08 FT0614    - ��1.4, 1.4 HDi
02.08 FT0926    - ��

Boxer Box
04.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��2.2 HDi 100, 2.2

HDi 120, 3.0 HDi
160

04.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��

Boxer Box (230L)
06.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 i, 1.9 D, TD, 2.4

D, TD
06.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
06.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��
06.94 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
06.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
06.94 FT1148 With ABS   - �
06.94 FT1149    - ��
06.94 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
06.94 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
07.99 FT1102    - ��2.4 D 4X4, 2.4 TDI

4X4
07.99 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
07.99 FT1112 Lower   - ��
07.99 FT1148 With ABS   - �
07.99 FT1149    - ��
07.99 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
07.99 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
01.97 FT1102    - ��2.4 TDI
01.97 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
01.97 FT1148 With ABS   - �
01.97 FT1149    - ��
01.97 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
01.97 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
07.99 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D 4x4, 2.5 TD

4x4
07.99 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
07.99 04.02 FT1102    - ��
07.99 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
07.99 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D, 2.5 TD
03.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
01.97 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 TDi
01.97 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
01.97 04.02 FT1102    - ��
01.97 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
01.97 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
11.00 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDI
11.00 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
11.00 04.02 FT1102    - ��
11.00 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
11.00 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
11.00 FT1149    - ��
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Boxer Box (230L)

11.00 FT1150 Without ABS   - �2.8 HDI
Boxer Box (244)

04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0, 2.0 HDi, 2.2
HDi

04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1103    - �
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1148    - �
04.02 FT1149 inner   - ��
04.02 FT1150    - �
04.02 FT1157 outer   - ��
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi, 2.8 HDi

4x4
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1103    - �
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1148    - �
04.02 FT1149 inner   - ��
04.02 FT1150    - �
04.02 FT1157 outer   - ��

Boxer Bus
04.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��2.2 HDi 100, 2.2

HDi 120, 3.0 HDi
160

04.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��

Boxer Bus (230P)
07.96 FT1100 With ABS   - �1.9 TD 4x4, 2.4 D

4x4
07.96 FT1101 With ABS   - �
07.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��
07.96 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
07.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
07.96 FT1148 With ABS   - �
07.96 FT1149    - ��
07.96 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
07.96 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
08.96 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 i 4X4, 2.4 TD

4x4
08.96 FT1101 With ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��
08.96 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
08.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
08.96 FT1148 With ABS   - �
08.96 FT1149    - ��
08.96 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
08.96 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
03.94 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 i, 1.9 D, TD, 2.4

D, TD
03.94 FT1101 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1102    - ��
03.94 04.02 FT1103    - �
03.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
03.94 FT1148 With ABS   - �
03.94 FT1149    - ��
03.94 FT1150    - �
03.94 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
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PEUGEOT - continued
Boxer Bus (230P)

01.97 04.02 FT1102    - ��2.4 TDI, 2.4 TDI
4X4

01.97 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
01.97 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
01.97 FT1148 With ABS   - �
01.97 FT1149    - ��
01.97 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
01.97 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
07.96 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D 4x4, 2.5 TD

4x4
07.96 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
07.96 04.02 FT1102    - ��
07.96 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
07.96 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
08.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D, 2.5 TD
08.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
08.94 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
08.94 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
01.97 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 TDi, 2.5 TDi 4x4
01.97 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
01.97 04.02 FT1102    - ��
01.97 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
01.97 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
11.00 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDI
11.00 FT1101 With ABS   - �
11.00 04.02 FT1102    - ��
11.00 04.02 FT1103 Without ABS   - �
11.00 04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
11.00 FT1149    - ��
11.00 FT1150 Without ABS   - �

Boxer Bus (244, Z_)
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0, 2.0 HDi, 2.2

HDi
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1148    - �
04.02 FT1149 inner   - ��
04.02 FT1150    - �
04.02 FT1157 outer   - ��
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi, 2.8 HDi

4X4
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1102    - ��
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1148    - �
04.02 FT1149 inner   - ��
04.02 FT1150    - �
04.02 FT1157 outer   - ��

Boxer Chassis
04.06 FT0475 Short axle distance   - ��2.2 HDi 100, 2.2

HDi 120, 3.0 HDi
160

04.06 FT0476 Long axle distance   - ��

Boxer Platform/Chassis
07.96 FT1148 With ABS   - �1.9 TD
07.96 FT1149    - ��
07.96 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
07.96 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
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Boxer Platform/Chassis

06.94 FT1148 With ABS   - �2.0 i, 2.4 D, 2.4 TD
06.94 FT1149    - ��
06.94 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
06.94 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
07.99 FT1148 With ABS   - �2.4 D 4X4, 2.4 TDI

4X4
07.99 FT1149    - ��
07.99 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
07.99 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
01.97 FT1148 With ABS   - �2.4 TDI
01.97 FT1149    - ��
01.97 FT1150 Without ABS   - �
01.97 FT1157 With ABS   - ��
07.99 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 D 4X4, 2.5 TDi

4X4
07.99 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
01.97 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5 TDi
01.97 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
03.94 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.5, 2.5 TD
03.94 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
11.00 04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDI
11.00 04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
11.00 FT1149    - ��
11.00 FT1150 Without ABS   - �

Boxer Platform/Chassis (244)
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.0 HDi, 2.2 HDi
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1148    - �
04.02 FT1149 inner   - ��
04.02 FT1150    - �
04.02 FT1157 outer   - ��
04.02 FT1100 With ABS   - �2.8 HDi, 2.8 HDi

4X4
04.02 FT1101 With ABS   - �
04.02 FT1112 Lower   - ��
04.02 FT1148    - �
04.02 FT1149 inner   - ��
04.02 FT1150    - �
04.02 FT1157 outer   - ��

Expert
01.07 FT0749    - ��1.6 HDi, 2.0 HDi
01.07 FT0750 short chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0751 long chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0940 short chassis   - ��
01.07 FT0941 long chassis   - ��

Expert (224)
02.96 FT1105    - ��1.6, 1.9 TD
02.96 FT4712    - ��
02.96 FT8573    - ��
07.00 FT1105    - ��2.0, 2.0 HDI
07.00 FT4712    - ��
07.00 FT8573    - ��

Expert Platform/Chassis (223)
02.96 FT4712    - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
02.96 FT8573    - ��

Expert box body (222)
02.96 FT4712    - ��1.6, 1.9 D, 1.9 TD
02.96 FT8573    - ��
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J 5 Platform/Chassis (280L)

01.83 11.88 FT0916    - �2.0
01.83 11.88 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
01.83 11.88 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��
01.83 11.88 FT8365 -Ch.172000   - ��
09.81 09.90 FT0916    - �2.5 D
09.81 09.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
09.81 09.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��
09.81 09.90 FT8365 -Ch.172000   - ��

J 5 Platform/Chassis (290L)
10.90 FT0916    - �2.0, 1.9 D, 2.5 D,

2.5 D 4X4
10.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
10.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��
10.90 FT0916    - �2.5 TD, 2.5 TD 4X4
10.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
10.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��

J 5 box body (280L)
01.83 11.88 FT0916    - �1.8
01.83 11.88 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
01.83 11.88 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��

J 5 box body (290L)
10.90 FT0916    - �1.9 D, 2.5 D 4X4,

2.5 TD 4X4
10.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
10.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��

J 5 bus (280P)
09.81 09.90 FT0916    - �2.0, 2.5 D
09.81 09.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
09.81 09.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��
09.81 09.90 FT8365 -Ch.172000   - ��

J 5 bus (290P)
10.90 FT0916    - �2.0, 1.9 D, 2.5 D2.5

D 4X4
10.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
10.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��
10.90 FT0916    - �2.5 TD, 2.5 TD 4X4
10.90 FT3244 Ch.172001- Lower  - ��
10.90 FT3246 Ch.172001- Upper  - ��

J 7
09.79 03.80 FT1155    - ��1.6, 1.8, 2.1D, 2.3 D

J 9 Platform/Chassis
03.80 07.82 FT1155    - ��2.,3 D
03.80 06.87 FT1155    - ��2.0
08.82 06.87 FT1155    - ��2.5 D

J 9 box
03.80 06.87 FT1155    - ��1.6, 2.0, 2.1 D
03.80 07.82 FT1155    - ��2.3 D
07.82 06.87 FT1155    - ��2.5 D

J 9 bus
03.80 06.87 FT1155    - ��2.0
03.80 07.82 FT1155    - ��2.3 D
08.82 06.87 FT1155    - ��2.5 D

Partner Box
04.08 FT0227    - ��1.6, 1.6 HDi
04.08 FT0228    - ��

Partner Combispace (5F)
06.96 FT1152    - ��1.1, 1.4, 1.9 D
06.96 FT1158    - ��
05.97 FT1152    - ��1.8
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Partner Combispace (5F)

05.97 FT1158    - ��1.8
02.00 FT1152    - ��2.0 HDI
02.00 FT1158    - ��

Partner Tepee
04.08 FT0227    - ��1.6, 1.6 HDi
04.08 FT0228    - ��

Partner box (5)
06.96 FT1152    - ��1.1, 1.4, 1.8 D, 1.9

D
06.96 FT1158    - ��

Ranch
06.96 FT1152    - ��1.4 i, 1.8 D, 1.9 D
06.96 FT1158    - ��

POLSKI FIAT
126 P

FT7017     ��650 E
FT8144     ��

PORSCHE
911

07.77 10.83 FT1350    - ��3.0 SC Carrera
08.86 08.89 FT1350    - ��3.2
08.83 08.89 FT1350    - ��3.2 SC Carrera
09.77 06.87 FT1350    - ��3.3 SC Turbo
06.86 08.89 FT1350    - ��3.3 Turbo
09.86 11.90 FT1350    - ��3.3 Turbo S

924
11.75 08.89 FT0345    - ��2.0
09.85 07.88 FT0617    - ��2.5 S

944
06.81 07.87 FT0617    - ��2.5

PROTON
Persona 300

03.96 FT0690    - ��316 GLXi, 318 16V
GTI

03.96 FT3334    - ��

Persona 400
01.94 FT0690    - ��416 GLXi
01.94 FT3334    - ��
05.96 FT0690    - ��418
05.96 FT3334    - ��

RENAULT
11 (B/C37)

03.83 06.86 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.1
03.83 06.86 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
03.83 06.86 FT2802    - ��
10.84 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.2
10.84 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
10.84 12.88 FT2802    - ��
03.83 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.4
03.83 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
03.83 12.88 FT2802    - ��
04.84 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.4 Turbo
04.84 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
04.84 12.88 FT2802    - ��
08.83 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.6 D
08.83 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
08.83 12.88 FT2802    - ��
10.83 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.7
10.83 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
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11 (B/C37)

10.83 12.88 FT2802    - ��1.7
12

10.69 08.80 FT0327    - ��1.3 , TS
10.69 08.80 FT0998    - �
08.70 12.74 FT0327    - ��1.6 Gordini
08.70 12.74 FT0998    - ��

12 Variable
10.70 08.80 FT0327    - ��1.3
10.70 08.80 FT0998    - �

14
05.76 12.83 FT0910 -Ch. 570870   - ��1.2
01.80 12.83 FT2330 Ch. 570871-   - ��
09.79 12.83 FT0910    - ��1.4
12.81 12.83 FT2330    - ��1.4.

15
03.72 10.80 FT0327    - ��1.3, 1.6
03.72 10.80 FT0998    - ��

16 (115)
08.80 FT0327     ��1.6 TL, TA, TS, TX

18 (134)
04.78 07.86 FT0916    - �1.4
04.78 07.86 FT1936 Ch. 534401-   - ��
04.78 07.86 FT2136 Ch.346651- -Ch.534400  - ��
04.78 07.86 FT3642    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
04.78 07.86 FT0916    - ��1.6
04.78 07.86 FT1936 - Ch.10709 Ch. 10710-  - ��
04.78 07.86 FT2136 Ch.262801- -Ch.504400  - ��
04.78 07.86 FT3642    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
05.82 07.86 FT0916    - ��1.6 TS
05.82 07.86 FT2136 -Ch.0024200   - ��
05.82 07.86 FT2143    - ��
05.82 07.86 FT3642    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
10.80 09.82 FT0916    - ��1.6 Turbo
01.81 09.82 FT2143    - ��
10.80 07.86 FT3642    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��1.6 Turbo Inj.
05.82 07.86 FT0916    - �2.0
01.83 07.86 FT2136    - ��
05.82 12.82 FT2143    - ��
05.82 07.86 FT3287    - �
05.82 07.86 FT3642    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
05.83 12.86 FT0916    - �2.0 4X4
05.83 12.86 FT2143    - ��
05.83 12.86 FT3287    - �
11.81 07.86 FT0916    - �2.1 D
11.81 07.86 FT2143    - ��
11.81 07.86 FT3287    - �
11.81 07.86 FT3642    - ��
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
11.81 07.86 FT0916    - �2.1 TD
11.81 07.86 FT2143    - ��
11.81 07.86 FT3287    - �
11.81 07.86 FT3642    - ��
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18 Variable (135_)

05.79 07.86 FT3642    - ��1.4, 1.6, 2.0, 2.1 D
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��
05.82 07.86 FT3642    - ��1.6 TS
01.83 12.84 FT8575    - ��

18 box body
05.79 07.86 FT0916    - ��1.4
05.79 07.86 FT2136    - ��
01.83 12.83 FT8575    - ��
08.83 07.86 FT0916    - ��2.1 Diesel
11.81 07.86 FT2143    - ��
11.81 07.83 FT2154    - �
01.83 07.86 FT8575    - ��

19 (B/C53)
01.88 12.92 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.4
01.88 12.92 FT3284    - ��
01.88 12.92 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
01.89 04.92 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.4 KAT
01.89 04.92 FT3284    - ��
01.89 04.92 FT4643 With ABS   - ��
09.88 04.92 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.7
09.88 04.92 FT3284    - ��
09.88 04.92 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
09.88 04.92 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
06.89 04.92 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.8 16V
06.89 04.92 FT3284    - ��
06.89 04.92 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
06.89 04.92 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
09.88 04.92 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.9 D
09.88 04.92 FT3284    - ��
09.88 04.92 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
09.88 04.92 FT4634 With ABS   - ��

19 Cabriolet (D53)
04.92 12.95 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.4, 1.7, 1.9 D, 1.9

TD
04.92 12.95 FT3284    - ��
04.92 12.95 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
04.92 12.95 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
07.91 04.92 FT2146 Without ABS   - ��1.7
07.91 04.92 FT3284    - ��
07.91 04.92 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
01.91 12.95 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.8
01.91 12.95 FT3284    - ��
01.91 12.95 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
01.91 12.95 FT4634 With ABS   - ��

19 Chamade (L53)
04.89 12.89 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.4
04.89 12.89 FT3284    - ��
04.89 12.89 FT4643 With ABS   - ��
10.89 04.92 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.4 KAT
10.89 04.92 FT3284    - ��
10.89 04.92 FT4643 With ABS   - ��
04.92 12.95 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.4, 1.7, 1.8, 1.9 D,

1.9 TD
04.92 12.95 FT3284    - ��
04.92 12.95 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
04.92 12.95 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
10.89 04.92 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.7, 1.8 16V, 1.9 D
10.89 04.92 FT3284    - ��
10.89 04.92 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
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19 Chamade (L53)

10.89 04.92 FT4643 With ABS   - ��1.7, 1.8 16V, 1.9 D
19 II. (B/C53)

04.92 12.95 FT0095    - ��1.4, 1.7, 1.8, 1.9 D,
1.9 dT

19 II. box body
03.92 12.95 FT2146 Without ABS notice length !  - ��1.2, 1.4
03.92 12.95 FT3284    - ��
03.92 12.95 FT3285 Without ABS notice length !  - ��
03.92 12.95 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
03.92 12.95 FT2146 Without ABS notice length !  - ��1.9 D, 1.9 TD
03.92 12.95 FT3284    - ��
03.92 12.95 FT3285 Without ABS notice length !  - ��
03.92 12.95 FT4634 With ABS   - ��

19 box body
01.88 12.92 FT2146 notice length !   - ��1.2
01.88 12.92 FT3284    - ��
01.88 12.92 FT3285 notice length !   - ��
01.88 12.92 FT2146 Without ABS notice length !  - ��1.9 D
01.88 12.92 FT3284    - ��
01.88 12.92 FT3285 Without ABS notice length !  - ��
01.88 12.92 FT4634 With ABS   - ��

20
10.75 12.83 FT0320    - ��1.6
10.75 12.83 FT0914    - ��
05.77 12.83 FT3642    - ��
10.77 10.80 FT0320    - ��2.0
10.77 10.80 FT0914    - ��
10.80 12.83 FT3642    - ��
10.80 12.83 FT2143    - ��2.2, 2.1 D, 2.1 TD
10.80 12.83 FT3642    - ��

21 (B48)
09.89 06.94 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��1.7
09.89 06.94 FT4645    - ��
09.89 10.93 FT3284 With ABS outer, inner Notice length ! - ��1.9 D
09.89 10.93 FT4634 With ABS Notice length !  - ��
09.89 10.93 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��
09.89 10.93 FT4653    - ��
09.89 10.93 FT4653 With ABS inner Notice length ! - ��
08.89 FT3284 With ABS outer, inner Notice length ! - ��2.0, 2.2, 2.1 D, 2.1

Turbo
08.89 FT4634 With ABS Notice length !  - ��
08.89 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��
08.89 FT4653    - ��
08.89 FT4653 With ABS inner Notice length ! - ��
07.90 06.94 FT3284 With ABS outer, inner Notice length ! - ��2.2 4X4
07.90 06.94 FT4634 With ABS Notice length !  - ��
07.90 06.94 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��
07.90 06.94 FT4653    - ��
07.90 06.94 FT4653 With ABS inner Notice length ! - ��

21 Estate (K48)
06.86 FT4634    - ��1.7
06.86 FT4645    - ��
03.86 08.94 FT4634    - ��1.9 D
03.86 08.94 FT4645    - ��
03.86 12.93 FT2798 With ABS On valve Notice length ! - ��2.0, 2.2, 2.2 4X4
03.86 12.93 FT3284 With ABS On caliper Notice length ! - ��
03.86 12.93 FT4634 With ABS On caliper Notice length ! - ��
03.86 12.93 FT4634 Without ABS   - ��
03.86 12.93 FT4653    - ��
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21 Estate (K48)

10.86 FT2798 With ABS On valve Notice length ! - ��2.1 D, 2.1 TD
10.86 FT3284 With ABS On caliper Notice legth ! - ��
10.86 FT4634 With ABS On caliper Notice length ! - ��
10.86 FT4634 Without ABS   - ��
10.86 FT4653    - ��

21 Sedan (L48)
03.86 02.94 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��1.7
03.86 02.94 FT4645    - ��
08.89 10.93 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��1.9 D
08.89 10.93 FT4645    - ��
02.90 FT3284 With ABS outer, inner Notice length ! - ��2.0 T4X4, 2.0 T Q,

2.2 4X4
02.90 FT4634 With ABS Notice length !  - ��
02.90 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��
02.90 FT4653    - ��
02.90 FT4653 With ABS inner Notice length ! - ��
03.86 FT3284 With ABS outer, inner Notice length ! - ��2.0, 2.2, 2.1 D, 2.1

TD
03.86 FT4634 With ABS Notice length !  - ��
03.86 FT4637 Without ABS   - ��
03.86 FT4653    - ��
03.86 FT4653 With ABS inner Notice length ! - ��

25 (B297)
04.84 12.93 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.0
04.84 12.93 FT2147 Without ABS Wheel-side  - ��
04.84 12.93 FT3286 With ABS   - ��
06.84 12.93 FT3286 Without ABS   - ��
04.84 06.84 FT4635 Without ABS   - ��
04.84 12.93 FT4711 With ABS On caliper  - ��
06.88 12.93 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.0 12V
06.88 12.93 FT3286    - ��
06.88 12.93 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
04.84 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.1 D
04.84 FT2147 Without ABS Wheel-side  - ��
07.84 FT3286    - ��
04.84 06.84 FT4635    - ��
04.84 FT4711 With ABS On caliper  - ��
04.84 12.92 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.1 TD
04.84 12.92 FT2147 Without ABS Wheel-side  - ��
07.84 12.92 FT3286    - ��
04.84 06.84 FT4635    - ��
04.84 12.92 FT4711 With ABS On caliper  - ��
04.84 12.89 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.2
04.84 12.89 FT2147 Without ABS Wheel-side  - ��
04.84 12.89 FT3286 With ABS   - ��
06.84 12.89 FT3286 Without ABS   - ��
04.84 06.84 FT4635 Without ABS   - ��
04.84 12.89 FT4711 With ABS On caliper  - ��
09.86 12.92 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.2.
09.86 12.92 FT3286    - ��
09.86 12.92 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
10.84 05.90 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.4 V6 Turbo
10.84 05.90 FT3286    - ��
10.84 05.90 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
01.90 12.92 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.5 V6 Turbo
01.90 12.92 FT3286    - ��
01.90 12.92 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
04.84 08.89 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.7 V6 Injection
09.84 08.89 FT3286    - ��

213



RENAULT - continued
25 (B297)

04.84 08.84 FT4635    - ��2.7 V6 Injection
04.84 08.89 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
06.86 12.92 FT2146 On valve   - ��2.8 V6 Injection
06.86 12.92 FT3286    - ��
06.86 12.92 FT4711 On caliper   - ��

30 (127)
02.82 03.86 FT0320 On caliper   - ��2.1 TD
02.82 03.86 FT2143    - ��
02.82 FT3242    - �
08.76 08.78 FT0320 On caliper   - ��2.6
08.76 08.78 FT0913    - ��
08.76 08.78 FT0915    - ��
08.76 08.78 FT3242    - �
07.78 01.84 FT0320 On caliper   - ��2.6 TS, TX
07.78 01.84 FT0913    - ��
07.78 01.84 FT0915    - ��
07.78 01.84 FT3242    - �

4
10.62 12.88 FT0301    - ��0.8
10.62 12.88 FT0326    - ��
06.78 06.90 FT0301 -Ch. 378298   - ��1.1
06.78 06.90 FT0301    - ��
06.78 06.90 FT4647 Ch. 378299-   - ��

4 box body
09.66 12.88 FT0301    - ��0.8
09.66 12.88 FT0326    - ��
10.76 07.89 FT0301    - ��1.1
10.76 07.89 FT0326 -Ch. 296902 F6   - ��
10.76 07.89 FT4647 Ch. 296903 F6-   - ��

5
01.82 12.84 FT0301    - ��0.8
01.82 12.84 FT2141 -CH. 335200 -Ch.51150  - ��
01.82 12.84 FT4647 Ch. 335201- Ch.51151-  - ��
01.72 12.85 FT0301    - ��1.0
01.72 12.85 FT4647    - ��
09.76 09.84 FT0301    - ��1.3
09.76 09.84 FT4647    - ��
01.82 12.85 FT0301    - ��1.4
01.82 12.85 FT4647    - ��
09.77 09.81 FT0301    - ��1.4 Alpine A5
09.77 09.81 FT4647    - ��
10.80 01.85 FT0301    - ��1.4 Alpine Turbo
10.81 01.85 FT4647    - ��

5 Super (B/C40)
10.84 10.88 FT2146    - �1.0
10.84 10.88 FT2798    - ��
10.84 10.88 FT4637    - �
10.84 03.95 FT2146    - �1.1
10.84 03.95 FT2798    - ��
10.84 03.95 FT4637    - �
01.87 12.96 FT2146    - �1.2
01.87 12.96 FT2798    - ��
01.87 12.96 FT4637    - �
10.84 12.96 FT2146    - �1.4
10.84 12.96 FT2798    - ��
10.84 12.96 FT4637    - �
04.85 08.90 FT2146    - ��1.4 Turbo
04.85 08.90 FT2798    - ��
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5 Super (B/C40)

01.85 05.91 FT2146    - ��1.4 Turbo GT
01.85 05.91 FT2798    - ��
10.87 03.95 FT2146    - �1.6 D
10.87 03.95 FT2798    - ��
10.87 03.95 FT4637    - �
10.86 03.95 FT2146    - �1.7
10.86 03.95 FT2798    - ��
10.86 03.95 FT4637    - �
10.86 08.91 FT2146    - ��1.7 i.
10.86 08.91 FT2798    - ��

6
07.71 04.80 FT0301    - ��1.1
07.71 04.80 FT4647    - ��

9 (L42)
09.81 05.87 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.1
09.81 05.87 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
09.81 05.87 FT2802    - ��
09.85 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.2
09.85 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
09.85 12.88 FT2802    - ��
09.81 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.4
09.81 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
09.81 12.88 FT2802    - ��
04.84 12.89 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.4 Turbo
04.84 12.89 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
04.84 12.89 FT2802    - ��
10.82 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.6 D
10.82 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
10.82 12.88 FT2802    - ��
09.84 12.88 FT2146 Notice length !   - ��1.7
09.84 12.88 FT2801 Notice length !   - ��
09.84 12.88 FT2802    - ��

Avantime (DEO)
09.01 FT1163    - ��2.0 16V Turbo, 3.0

V6
09.01 FT1164    - ��

Clio Grandtour (KR0/1_)
07.08 FT0373    - ��1.2 16V Hi-Flex
07.08 FT4770    - ��
02.08 FT0373    - ��1.2 16V, 1.5 dCi,

1.6 16V,
02.08 FT4770    - ��

Clio I. (B/C57, 5/357)
01.91 09.98 FT4634 With ABS   - ��1.2, 1.4, 1.8, 1.8

RSI, 1.9 D
01.91 09.98 FT8445    - ��
01.91 09.98 FT8446 Without ABS   - ��
08.91 06.94 FT2137    - ��1.8 16V
08.91 06.94 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
08.91 06.94 FT8446 Without ABS   - ��
01.94 09.98 FT2137    - ��Williams
01.94 09.98 FT4634    - ��

Clio I. Box
01.91 08.98 FT4634 With ABS   - ��1.1, 1.2, 1.9 D
01.91 08.98 FT8445    - ��
01.91 08.98 FT8446 Without ABS   - ��

Clio II. (B/C/B0/1_)
06.01 FT1165    - ��1.2 16V, 1.5 dCi
06.01 FT1166    - ��
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Clio II. (B/C/B0/1_)

09.98 FT1165    - ��1.2, 1.4,  1.6, 1.6
16V, 1.9 D

09.98 FT1166    - ��
10.99 08.00 FT1165    - ��1.4 16V
10.99 08.00 FT1166    - ��
02.00 FT1165    - ��1.4 16V, 1.9 dTi,

2.0 16V Sport
02.00 FT1166    - ��
11.00 FT1165    - ��V6 Sport

Clio II. Box (SBO_)
09.98 FT1165    - ��1.1, 1.9 D
09.98 FT1166    - ��

Clio III. (BR0/1, CR0/1)
07.08 FT0373    - ��1.2 16V Hi-Flex
07.08 FT4770    - ��
06.05 FT0373    - ��1.2 16V, 1.4 16V,

1.5 dCi, 1.6 16V
06.05 FT4770    - ��
02.06 FT0373    - ��2.0 16V Sport
02.06 FT4770    - ��

Espace (J11/13)
07.84 12.90 FT0916 With ABS   - ��2.0
07.84 12.90 FT2143    - ��
07.84 12.90 FT3287    - ��
01.85 12.90 FT8575 With ABS   - ��
01.89 12.90 FT0916 With ABS   - ��2.0 i
01.89 12.90 FT2143    - ��
01.89 12.90 FT3287    - ��
01.89 12.90 FT8575 With ABS   - ��
03.88 12.92 FT0916 On caliper   - ��2.0 i. Quadra
03.88 12.92 FT0961 With ABS On valve  - ��
03.88 12.92 FT0961 Without ABS   - ��
03.88 12.92 FT2143    - ��
10.84 12.90 FT0916 With ABS On caliper  - ��2.1 TD
10.84 12.90 FT0961 With ABS On valve  - ��
10.84 12.90 FT0961 Without ABS   - ��
10.84 12.90 FT2143    - ��
01.85 12.90 FT8575 With ABS   - ��
07.86 12.90 FT0916 With ABS On caliper  - ��2.2
07.86 12.90 FT2143    - ��
07.86 12.90 FT3287 With ABS On valve  - ��
07.86 12.90 FT3287 Without ABS   - ��
01.87 12.90 FT8575 With ABS   - ��
01.88 12.90 FT0916 With ABS On caliper  - ��2.2 Quadra
01.88 12.90 FT0961 With ABS On valve  - ��
01.88 12.90 FT0961 Without ABS   - ��
01.88 12.90 FT2143    - ��

Espace II. (J63)
01.91 10.96 FT0916 With level system With ABS On valve - ��2.0, 2.2
01.91 10.96 FT0916 Without level system Without ABS On

valve 
- ��

01.91 10.96 FT3287 With level system With ABS On caliper - ��
01.91 10.96 FT3287 Without level system Without ABS

Wheel-side 
- ��

01.91 10.96 FT4635    - ��
01.91 10.36 FT4806    - ��
01.91 10.96 FT8575    - ��
11.94 10.96 FT0916 On valve   - ��2.1 TD
11.94 10.96 FT3287 With level system With ABS On caliper - ��
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Espace II. (J63)

11.94 10.96 FT3287 Without level system Without ABS
Wheel-side 

- ��2.1 TD

11.94 10.96 FT4635    - ��
11.94 10.96 FT4806    - ��
01.91 10.96 FT8575    - ��
03.91 12.96 FT0961 On caliper   - ��2.2 4X4
03.91 12.96 FT3287 On valve   - ��
03.91 12.96 FT4635    - ��
03.91 12.96 FT4806    - ��
03.91 12.96 FT8575    - ��
01.91 10.96 FT0916 On valve   - ��2.8 V6
01.91 10.96 FT3287 On caliper   - ��
01.91 10.96 FT4635    - ��
01.91 10.96 FT4806    - ��
01.91 10.96 FT8575    - ��

Espace III. (JE)
02.99 10.02 FT1164    - ��1.9 dTi
02.99 10.02 FT2149    - ��
10.98 10.02 FT1164 Middle   - ��2.0 16V, 3.0 V6 24V
10.98 10.02 FT2149    - ��
10.98 10.02 FT3284    - ��
11.96 10.00 FT1164 Middle   - ��2.0, 2.2 12V TD, 3.0
11.36 10.00 FT2149    - ��
11.96 10.00 FT3284    - ��
10.00 10.02 FT1164    - ��2.2 dCi
10.00 10.02 FT2149    - ��

Espace IV. (JK0/1_)
11.02 FT1168    - ��1.9 dCi, 2.0, 2.0

Turbo,
11.02 FT1169    - ��
01.06 FT1168    - ��2.0 dCi
01.06 FT1169    - ��
11.02 FT1168    - ��2.2 dCi, 3.0 dCi, 3.5

V6
11.02 FT1169    - ��

Fuego (136)
02.80 10.85 FT0916    - ��1.4 TL, GTL
02.80 10.85 FT2143    - ��
02.80 10.85 FT3284 On caliper   - ��
02.80 10.85 FT8575    - ��
04.83 10.85 FT8575    - ��1.6
10.80 10.85 FT0916    - ��1.6 TS,GTS, 2.0

TX,GTX
10.80 10.85 FT2143    - ��
10.80 10.85 FT3284 On caliper   - ��
10.80 10.85 FT8575    - ��
08.83 10.85 FT0916    - ��1.6 Turbo
08.83 10.85 FT2143    - ��
08.83 10.85 FT3284 On caliper   - ��
01.84 10.85 FT8575    - ��
08.82 10.85 FT0916    - ��2.1 TD
08.82 10.85 FT2143    - ��
08.82 10.85 FT3284 On caliper   - ��
01.83 12.84 FT8575    - ��

Grand Scénic (JMO/1_)
04.04 FT0372    - ��1.5 dCi, 1.6, 1.9

dCi, 2.0
09.05 FT1164    - ��
04.04 08.05 FT1169    - ��
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Grand Scénic (JMO/1_)

09.05 FT0372    - ��2.0 dci
09.05 FT1164    - ��

II. Cabriolet (D53)
04.92 09.83 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.7
04.92 09.83 FT3284    - ��
04.92 09.93 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
04.92 09.83 FT4634 With ABS   - ��
03.92 06.96 FT2146 Without ABS Notice length !  - ��1.8, 1.8 16V
03.92 06.96 FT3284    - ��
03.92 06.96 FT3285 Without ABS   - ��
03.92 06.96 FT4634 With ABS   - ��

Kangoo
02.08 FT0455    - ��1.5 dCi, 1.6, 1.6

16V
02.08 FT4770    - ��

Kangoo (KC0/1_)
06.01 FT0457 inner   - �1.2 16V, 1.6 16V
06.01 FT1169 inner   - �
06.01 FT4769 outer   - �
06.01 FT4770 outer   - �
06.01 FT4771    - ��
03.98 FT0457 inner   - �1.2, 1.4
03.98 FT1169 inner   - �
03.98 FT4769 outer   - �
03.98 FT4770 outer   - �
03.98 FT4771    - ��
10.01 FT0457 inner   - �1.5 dCi,
10.01 FT1169 inner   - �
10.01 FT4769 outer   - �
10.01 FT4770 outer   - �
10.01 FT4771    - ��
10.01 FT0109 With ABS   - ��1.6 16V 4X4, 1.9

dCi 4X4
10.01 FT0110 With ABS   - �
10.01 FT0111 With ABS   - �
10.01 FT0457 inner   - �
10.01 FT1169 inner   - �
10.01 FT4769 outer   - �
10.01 FT4770 outer   - �
10.01 FT4771    - ��
02.00 FT0457 inner   - �1.9 dTi
02.00 FT1169 inner   - �
02.00 FT4769 outer   - �
02.00 FT4770 outer   - �
02.00 FT4771    - ��
03.98 FT0457 inner   - �D55 1.9, D65 1.9
03.98 FT1169 inner   - �
03.98 FT4769 outer   - �
03.98 FT4770 outer   - �
03.98 FT4771    - ��

Kangoo Express Box (FC0/1_)
03.98 FT0457 inner   - �1.2, 1.2 16V 1.4
03.98 FT1169 inner   - �
03.98 FT4769 outer   - �
03.98 FT4770 outer   - �
03.98 FT4771    - ��
10.01 FT0457 inner   - �1.5 dCi, 1.6 16V
10.01 FT1169 inner   - �
10.01 FT4769 outer   - �
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Kangoo Express Box (FC0/1_)

10.01 FT4770 outer   - �1.5 dCi, 1.6 16V
10.01 FT4771    - ��
10.01 FT0109 With ABS   - ��1.6 16V 4X4, 1.9

dCi 4X4
10.01 FT0110 With ABS   - �
10.01 FT0111 With ABS   - �
10.01 FT0457 inner   - �
10.01 FT1169 inner   - �
10.01 FT4769 outer   - �
10.01 FT4770 outer   - �
10.01 FT4771    - ��
02.00 FT0457 inner   - �1.9 dTi
02.00 FT1169 inner   - �
02.00 FT4769 outer   - �
02.00 FT4770 outer   - �
02.00 FT4771    - ��
03.98 FT0457 inner   - �D55 1.9, D65 1.9
03.98 FT1169 inner   - �
03.98 FT4769 outer   - �
03.98 FT4770 outer   - �
03.98 FT4771    - ��

Laguna (B56)
03.98 FT4637    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
03.98 FT4668    - ��
11.93 FT3642    - ��1.8, 2.0, 3.0, 2.2 D
11.93 FT4637    - ��
11.93 FT4668    - ��
11.93 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
09.99 FT4637    - ��1.9 dCi
09.99 FT4668    - ��
09.99 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
10.97 FT4637    - ��1.9 dTi
10.97 FT4668    - ��
10.97 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
06.95 FT4637    - ��2.0 16V
06.95 FT4668    - ��
06.95 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
03.96 FT4637    - ��2.2 dT
03.96 FT4668    - ��
03.96 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
03.97 FT4637    - ��2.9 24V
03.97 FT4668    - ��
03.97 FT4711 On caliper   - ��

Laguna (B74_)
03.01 FT1168    - ��1.8 16V, 1.9 dCi,

2.2 dCi
03.01 FT1169    - ��
03.01 FT1168    - ��2.0 16V IDE, 3.0 V6

24V
03.01 FT1169    - ��

Laguna Estate (K74_)
03.01 FT1168    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V,

1.9 dCi
03.01 FT1169    - ��
03.01 FT1168    - ��2.2 dCi, 2.0 16V

IDE, 3.0 V6 24V
03.01 FT1169    - ��

Laguna Grandtour (K56)
11.97 FT4637    - ��1.6 16V
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Laguna Grandtour (K56)

11.97 FT4668    - ��1.6 16V
09.95 FT3642    - ��1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V,

2.2 D
09.95 FT4637    - ��
09.95 FT4668    - ��
09.95 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
09.99 FT4637    - ��1.9 dCi
09.99 FT4668    - ��
09.99 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
10.99 FT4637    - ��1.9 dTi
10.97 FT4668    - ��
10.97 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
03.97 FT4637    - ��2.9 24V
03.97 FT4668    - ��
03.97 FT4711 On caliper   - ��
02.96 FT4637    - ��3.0, 2.2 dT
02.96 FT4668    - ��
02.96 FT4711 On caliper   - ��

Laguna II. (BG0/1_)
03.01 FT1168    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
03.01 FT1169    - ��
03.01 FT1168    - ��1.9 dCi, 3.0 V6 24V
03.01 FT1169    - ��
04.01 FT1168    - ��2.0 16V
04.01 FT1169    - ��
10.01 FT1168    - ��2.2 dCi
10.01 FT1169    - ��

Laguna II. Grandtour (KG0/1_)
03.01 FT1168    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
03.01 FT1169    - ��
03.01 FT1168    - ��1.9 dCi, 3.0 V6 24V
03.01 FT1169    - ��
08.02 FT1168    - ��2.0 16V
08.02 FT1169    - ��
04.01 FT1168    - ��2.0 16V IDE
04.01 FT1169    - ��
01.03 FT1168    - ��2.0 16V Turbo
01.03 FT1169    - ��
01.06 FT1168    - ��2.0 dCi
01.06 FT1169    - ��
10.01 FT1168    - ��2.2 dCi
10.01 FT1169    - ��

Logan (LS_, KS_)
02.08 FT0931    - ��1.5dCi, 1.6
02.08 FT4637    - ��

Master I. Box body (T_ _)
08.80 02.89 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.0, 2.4 D
08.80 02.89 FT3627    - ��
08.89 09.94 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.5 D
08.89 09.94 FT3627    - ��
10.94 04.96 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.5 TD
10.94 04.96 FT3627    - ��
10.94 04.96 FT3626    - ��35  2.5 D
10.94 04.96 FT3627    - ��

Master I. Bus (T_ _)
08.80 02.89 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.0
08.80 02.89 FT3627    - ��
08.80 09.94 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.1D
08.80 09.94 FT3627    - ��
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Master I. Bus (T_ _)

08.80 02.89 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.4D
08.80 02.89 FT3627    - ��
08.89 09.94 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.5 D
08.89 09.94 FT3627    - ��
08.89 04.96 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.5 TD
08.89 04.96 FT3627    - ��
10.94 FT3626    - ��30  2.2
10.94 04.96 FT3627    - ��
10.94 04.96 FT3626    - ��35  2.5 TD
10.94 04.96 FT3627    - ��

Master I. Platform/Chassis (P_ _)
10.82 02.89 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.0
10.82 02.89 FT3627    - ��
09.80 02.89 FT3626    - ��28-35  2.5 D
09.80 02.89 FT3627    - ��

Master II. Box (FD)
10.01 09.03 FT0210 Lower   - ��1.9 dCi 80, 2.5 dCi

120
10.01 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
10.01 FT4763    - �
02.01 09.03 FT0210 Lower   - ��1.9 dTI
09.00 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
09.00 FT4763    - �
09.00 09.03 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.2 dCI 90
09.00 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
09.00 FT4763    - �
08.00 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.5 D, 2.8 dTI
07.98 10.01 FT0212    - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4763    - �

Master II. Bus (JD/ND)
10.01 09.03 FT0210 Lower   - ��1.9 dCi 80, 2.5 dCi

120
10.01 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
10.01 FT4763    - �
09.00 09.03 FT0210 Lower   - ��1.9 dTI
09.00 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
09.00 FT4763    - �
09.00 09.03 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.2 dCI 90
09.00 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
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Master II. Bus (JD/ND)

09.00 FT4763    - �2.2 dCI 90
08.00 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.5 D, 2.8 dTI
07.98 10.01 FT0212    - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4763    - �

Master II. Platform/Chassis (ED/HD/UD)
09.00 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.2 dCI 90
09.00 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
09.00 FT4761 Upper   - ��
09.00 FT4762 Lower   - ��
09.00 FT4763    - �
07.98 10.01 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.5 D, 2.8 dTI
07.98 10.01 FT0212    - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
07.98 10.01 FT4763    - �
10.01 FT0210 Lower   - ��2.5 dCi 120
10.01 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0214    - �
10.01 FT4761 Upper   - ��
10.01 FT4762 Lower   - ��
10.01 FT4763    - �

Master III.
02.10 FT0933    - ��2.3 dCi
02.10 FT0934    - ��

Master III. Chassis/Bus/Box (ED/UD/JD/HD
08.06 FT0210 Outer   - ��2.5 dCi
08.06 FT0211 Inner   - ��
08.06 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0213    - �
12.03 FT0214    - �
11.06 FT0263 With ABS   - ��
08.06 FT4763    - �
10.03 FT0210 Outer   - ��2.5 dCi 100, 3.0 dCi

140
10.03 FT0211 Inner   - ��
10.03 FT0212    - ��
12.03 FT0213    - �
12.03 FT0214    - �
11.06 FT0263 With ABS   - ��
10.03 FT4763    - �

Megane Classic (LA)
03.99 FT4764    - ��1.4 16V
03.99 FT4765    - ��
09.96 FT4764    - ��1.4, 1.6 i, 1.6 e, 2.0

i, 1.9 D
09.96 FT4765    - ��
03.99 FT4764    - ��1.6 16V
03.99 FT4765    - ��
09.96 FT4764    - ��1.9 TD, 1.9 TDI
09.96 FT4765    - ��
03.97 FT4764    - ��1.9 dTi
03.97 FT4765    - ��

Megane Coach (DA), Cabrio (EA)
03.99 FT4764    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
03.99 FT4765    - ��
03.96 FT4764    - ��1.6 e, 2.0 i, 2.0 16V
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Megane Coach (DA), Cabrio (EA)

03.96 FT4765    - ��1.6 e, 2.0 i, 2.0 16V
03.97 FT4764    - ��1.9 dTi
03.97 FT4765    - ��
11.99 FT4764    - ��2.0 16V IDE
11.99 FT4765    - ��

Megane I. (BA)
03.99 FT4764    - ��1.4 16V
03.99 FT4765    - ��
01.96 FT4764    - ��1.4 Eco, 1.4 16V,

1.6 i, 1.6 16V
01.96 FT4765    - ��
01.96 FT4764    - ��1.6 e, 2.0 i, 1.9 D

Eco, 1.9 dT
01.96 FT4765    - ��
09.96 FT4764    - ��1.9 TDI
09.96 FT4765    - ��
03.97 FT4764    - ��1.9 dTi
03.97 FT4765    - ��
07.96 FT4764    - ��2.0 16V
07.96 FT4765    - ��

Megane II. (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)
11.02 FT0372    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V,

2.0 16V
09.05 FT1164    - ��
11.02 08.05 FT1169    - ��
11.02 FT0372    - ��1.5 dCi, 1.9 dCi
09.05 FT1164    - ��
11.02 08.05 FT1169    - ��
05.04 FT0372    - ��2.0 16V Turbo, 2.0

Renault Sport
09.05 FT1164    - ��
05.04 08.05 FT1169    - ��
09.05 FT0372    - ��2.0 dCi
09.05 FT1164    - ��

Megane II. Combi (KM0/1_)
08.03 FT0372    - ��1.4, 1.5 dCi, 1.6,

1.9 dCi, 2.0
08.03 08.05 FT1169    - ��
01.07 FT0372    - ��1.6 16V
09.05 FT0372    - ��2.0 dCi

Megane II. Coupe-Cabriolet (EM0/1_)
05.05 FT0372    - ��1.5 DCi
09.05 FT1164    - ��
05.05 08.05 FT1169    - ��
01.07 FT0372    - ��1.6 16V
01.07 FT1164    - ��
09.03 FT0372    - ��1.6, 1.9 dCi, 2.0
09.05 FT1164    - ��
09.03 08.05 FT1169    - ��
05.04 FT0372    - ��2.0 16V
09.05 FT1164    - ��
05.04 08.05 FT1169    - ��
09.05 FT0372    - ��2.0 dCi
09.05 FT1164    - ��

Megane II. Notchback (LM0/1_)
09.03 FT0372    - ��1.4, 1.5 dCi. 1.6,

1.9 dCi, 2.0
09.03 08.05 FT1169    - ��
01.07 FT0372    - ��1.6 16V
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Megane III. (BZ0_)

11.08 FT0929    - �1.6 16V, 2.0 TCe,
1.5dCi, 1.9dCi

11.08 FT0930    - ��

Megane MPV (JA0_)
01.97 09.99 FT4764    - ��1.4 i, 1.6 i, 2.0 i
01.97 09.99 FT4765    - ��
01.97 09.99 FT4764    - ��1.9 D, 1.9 TD, 1.9

dTi
01.97 09.99 FT4765    - ��

Modus (F/JP0_)
05.07 FT0373    - ��1.2 16V
05.07 FT4770    - ��
10.08 FT0373    - ��1.2 16V Hi-Flex
10.08 FT4770    - ��
12.04 FT0373    - ��1.2, 1.4, 1.5 dCi,

1.6
12.04 FT4770    - ��

R5
10.85 FT2146    - �Express
10.85 FT2798    - ��
10.85 FT4637    - �

Ranch
00.98 FT1152    - ��-
00.98 FT1158    - ��

Rapid box body (F40)
02.86 05.92 FT2146    - ��1.0
02.86 05.92 FT2798    - ��
09.91 03.98 FT2146    - ��1.2
09.91 03.98 FT2798    - ��
07.85 03.98 FT2146    - ��1.4
07.85 03.98 FT2798    - ��
07.85 03.98 FT4637 Increased payload   - ��
03.86 08.98 FT2146    - ��1.6 D
03.86 08.98 FT2798    - ��
03.86 08.98 FT4637 Increased payload   - ��
04.94 03.98 FT2146    - ��1.9 D
04.94 03.98 FT2798    - ��
04.94 03.98 FT4637 Increased payload   - ��

Rodeo 5
11.81 12.87 FT0301    - ��1.1
11.81 12.87 FT4647    - ��

Safrane (B54)
04.92 07.96 FT4638    - ��2.0 12V
04.92 07.96 FT4639    - ��
11.93 07.96 FT4638    - ��2.1 TD
05.95 07.96 FT4639    - ��
11.93 02.95 FT4639 With ABS   - ��
11.93 02.95 FT4717 Without ABS   - ��
04.92 07.96 FT4638    - ��2.2
04.92 02.95 FT4639 With ABS   - ��
05.95 07.96 FT4639    - ��
04.92 02.95 FT4717 Without ABS   - ��
12.92 07.96 FT4638    - ��2.5 TD
05.95 07.96 FT4639    - ��
12.92 02.95 FT4639 With ABS   - ��
12.92 02.95 FT4717 Without ABS   - ��
02.93 FT2798    - ��3.0 Biturbo 4X4
02.93 FT4638    - ��
12.92 07.96 FT4638    - ��3.0 V6
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Safrane (B54)

12.92 07.96 FT4639    - ��3.0 V6
12.92 07.96 FT2798    - ��3.0 V6 4X4
12.92 07.96 FT4638    - ��

Safrane II. (B54)
07.96 FT4638    - ��2.0 16V, 2.5 20 V
07.96 FT4639    - ��
07.96 FT4638    - ��3.0 V6, 2.2 TD
07.96 FT4639    - ��

Scenic (JA)
01.97 FT4764    - ��1.4 i, 1.6 i, 1.6 e, 2,,

i, 1.9 TD
01.97 FT4765    - ��
03.97 FT4764    - ��1.9 D, 1.9 dTi
03.97 FT4765    - ��

Scenic I. (JA0/1_)
06.00 08.03 FT0369    - ��1.9 dCi RX4, 2.0

16V RX4
06.00 08.03 FT0370    - �
06.00 08.03 FT0371    - �

Scénic II. (JM0/1_)
06.03 FT0372    - ��1.4, 1.5 dCi, 1.6,

1.9 dCi, 2.0
09.05 FT1164    - ��
06.03 08.05 FT1169    - ��
01.07 FT0372    - ��1.6 16V
01.07 FT1164    - ��
06.06 FT0372    - ��1.9 D
06.06 FT1164    - ��
05.04 FT0372    - ��2.0 16V Turbo
09.05 FT1164    - ��
05.04 08.05 FT1169    - ��
09.05 FT0372    - ��2.0 dCi
09.05 FT1164    - ��

Sport Spider (EF0_)
03.95 10.99 FT2137 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V
03.95 10.99 FT4634    - ��
03.95 10.99 FT4639 On caliper   - ��

Thalia
08.00 FT1165    - ��1.4, 1.4 16V
08.00 FT1166    - ��
04.02 FT1165    - ��1.6 16V, 1.5 dCi
04.02 FT1166    - ��

Trafic (T1-T7) (P6)
03.80 04.89 FT4635    - ��1.4, 2.5 D
03.80 04.89 FT4653    - ��
03.80 04.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
01.84 06.86 FT4635    - ��1.6
01.84 06.86 FT4653    - ��
01.84 06.86 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
03.80 08.86 FT4635    - ��1.6 4X4
03.80 08.86 FT4653    - ��
03.80 08.86 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
06.86 04.89 FT4635    - ��1.7, 2.0, 2.0 4X4
06.86 04.89 FT4653    - ��
06.86 04.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
03.85 04.89 FT4635    - ��2.1 D
03.85 04.89 FT4653    - ��
03.85 04.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
11.86 04.89 FT4635    - ��2.1 D 4X4
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Trafic (T1-T7) (P6)

11.86 04.89 FT4653    - ��2.1 D 4X4
11.86 04.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��

Trafic II. Box (FL)
03.01 FT0221 On caliper   - ��1.9 dCi, 2.0
10.04 07.06 FT0374    - ��
03.01 FT1153    - ��
03.01 10.04 FT4639    - ��
08.06 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 dCi,
08.06 FT0374    - ��
08.06 FT1153    - ��
05.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.5 dCi
10.04 07.06 FT0374    - ��
05.03 FT1153    - ��
05.03 10.04 FT4639    - ��

Trafic II. Bus (JL)
03.01 FT0221 On caliper   - ��1.9 dCi, 2.0
10.04 07.06 FT0374    - ��
03.01 FT1153    - ��
03.01 10.04 FT4639    - ��
08.06 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V, 2.0 dCi,
08.06 FT0374    - ��
08.06 FT1153    - ��
05.03 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.5 dCi
10.04 07.06 FT0374    - ��
05.03 FT1153    - ��
05.03 10.04 FT4639    - ��

Trafic II. Chassis (EL)
03.01 FT0221 On caliper   - ��1.9 dCi, 2.0, 2.5 dCi
10.04 07.06 FT0374    - ��
03.01 FT1153    - ��
03.01 10.04 FT4639    - ��
08.06 FT0221 On caliper   - ��2.0 dCi
08.06 FT0374    - ��
08.06 FT1153    - ��

Trafic Platform/Chassis (PXX)
05.89 FT4635    - ��2.0, 2.1 D
05.89 FT4653    - ��

Trafic box body (TXX)
05.89 FT4635    - ��1.4, 1.6, 2.0, 2.2,

2.2 4X4
05.89 FT4653    - ��
05.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
08.92 08.94 FT4635    - ��1.7
08.92 08.94 FT4653    - ��
08.92 08.94 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
05.89 FT4635    - ��2.1 D, 2.5 D
05.89 FT4653    - ��
05.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��

Trafic bus (TXW)
05.89 FT4635    - ��1.4, 2.0, 2.2, 2.2

4X4
05.89 FT4653    - ��
05.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
08.92 08.94 FT4635    - ��1.7
08.92 08.94 FT4653 On caliper   - ��
08.92 08.94 FT4767 Upper   - ��
08.92 08.94 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
05.89 08.90 FT4635    - ��2.0
05.89 08.90 FT4653    - ��
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Trafic bus (TXW)

05.89 08.90 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��2.0
05.89 FT4635    - ��2.1 D
05.89 06.94 FT4653    - ��
06.94 FT4766 Lower   - ��
06.94 FT4767 Upper   - ��
05.89 06.94 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
05.89 FT4635    - ��2.2
05.89 FT4766 Lower   - ��
05.89 FT4767 Upper   - ��
05.89 FT8499 Notice length !   - ��
05.89 FT4635    - ��2.5 D
05.89 FT4653 On caliper   - ��
09.94 FT4766    - ��
05.89 FT4767 Upper   - ��

Twingo (C06)
03.93 10.96 FT1164 Without ABS   - ��1.2
05.96 FT1164 Without ABS   - ��
03.93 10.96 FT1167 With ABS   - ��
09.00 FT1167 With ABS   - ��
07.96 08.98 FT2142 With ABS   - ��
03.93 10.96 FT4645    - ��
05.96 FT4645    - ��

Twingo (CN0_)
03.07 FT0458    - ��1.2, 1.2 16V, 1.2

Turbo, 1.5 dCi
03.07 FT1164    - ��
05.08 FT0458    - ��1.6 RS
05.08 FT1164    - ��

Twingo Box (S06)
03.93 FT1167 With ABS   - ��1.2
03.93 FT3260 Without ABS   - ��
03.93 FT4645    - ��

Vel Satis (BJ0_)
06.02 08.02 FT0456    - ��2.0 16V Turbo, 2.2

dCi
06.02 FT1168    - ��
08.02 FT4767    - ��
08.05 FT1168    - ��2.0 dCi
08.05 FT4767    - ��
06.02 08.02 FT0456    - ��3.0 dCi, 3.5 V6
06.02 FT1168    - ��
08.02 FT4767    - ��

ROBUR
Diesel

FT7041     ��-
FT7043     �

Petrol
FT7042     ��-
FT7044     �

ROVER
100 (METRO) (XP)

03.90 12.98 FT4739    - �111 C/L/S, 114
S/L/GTA

03.90 12.98 FT4740    - �
03.90 12.98 FT5192    - ��
10.92 12.94 FT4739    - �114 D
10.92 12.94 FT4740    - �
10.92 12.94 FT5192    - ��
10.94 FT4739    - �114 GSi, 115 D
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100 (METRO) (XP)

10.94 FT4740    - �114 GSi, 115 D
10.94 FT5192    - ��
03.90 12.98 FT4739    - �114 GTI/GT 16V
03.90 12.98 FT4740    - �
03.90 12.98 FT5192    - ��

200 (RF)
01.98 03.00 FT5150 Disc brake   - ��211
01.98 03.00 FT5152    - ��
01.98 03.00 FT9011 Drum brake   - ��
11.95 03.00 FT5150 Disc brake   - ��214 i, 214 Si, 216

Si,
03.96 FT5152    - ��
11.95 03.00 FT9011 Drum brake   - ��
11.95 03.00 FT5150 Disc brake   - ��218 K Vi, 220 D/SD,

220 SDI
03.96 FT5152    - ��
11.95 03.00 FT9011 Drum brake   - ��

200 (XH)
09.85 09.89 FT5170    - ��213 S
09.85 09.89 FT5173    - ��
03.85 09.89 FT5170    - ��216, 216 Vitesse
03.85 09.89 FT5173    - ��

200 Coupe (XW)
10.92 FT3240    - ��216, 220 Turbo
10.92 FT4684    - ��
05.94 FT3240    - ��220 GSi
05.94 FT4684    - ��

200 Hatchback (XW)
09.93 10.95 FT3238    - ��214
09.93 10.95 FT4684    - ��
01.90 10.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��214 GSi, Si
01.90 10.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.90 10.95 FT4684    - ��
10.89 10.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��214 Si,Gsi, 216 GSi
10.89 10.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
10.89 10.95 FT4684    - ��
09.90 10.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��216 GTi
09.90 10.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
09.90 10.95 FT4684    - ��
09.91 10.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��220 GTi, 218 TD,

218 D
09.91 10.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
09.91 10.95 FT4684    - ��
01.93 10.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��220 Turbo
01.93 10.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.93 10.95 FT4684    - ��

2000-3500 Hatchback (SD1)
10.82 10.86 FT5169    - ��2000, 2600 S, 3500

Vitesse
10.82 10.86 FT5169    - ��
09.77 10.86 FT5169    - ��2300
09.77 10.86 FT5169    - ��
05.82 10.86 FT5169    - ��2400 TD
05.82 10.86 FT5169    - ��
09.77 10.82 FT5169    - ��2600
09.77 10.82 FT5169    - ��
06.76 10.86 FT5169    - ��3500
06.76 10.86 FT5169    - ��

25 (RF)
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25 (RF)

10.99 FT5150 Disc brake   - ��1.4 16V
10.99 FT5152    - ��
10.99 FT9011 Drum brake   - ��
10.99 FT5150 Disc brake   - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
10.99 FT5152    - ��
10.99 FT9011 Drun brake   - ��
10.99 FT5150 Disc brake   - ��2.0 iDT
10.99 FT5152    - ��
10.99 FT9011 Drum brake   - ��

400
03.95 FT3279    - �1.4, 1.6, 2.0 TD
03.95 FT3280    - �
03.95 FT5153    - ��

400 (XW)
05.94 11.98 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��1.6 i, 2.0 i
05.94 11.98 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
05.94 04.95 FT4684    - ��
09.93 04.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��1.8 TD
09.93 04.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
09.93 04.95 FT4684    - ��
01.93 04.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��414 GSI, SI KAT,

420 Turbo
01.93 04.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.93 04.95 FT4684    - ��
04.90 04.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��414 GSI, SI, 416

GSI,GSE
04.90 04.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
04.90 04.95 FT4684    - ��
01.93 04.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��414, 420 GSI, SLI,

GTI, Vite
01.93 04.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.93 04.95 FT4684    - ��
04.90 04.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��416 GSI, 416

GTI,GTE
04.90 04.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
04.90 04.95 FT4684    - ��
09.91 04.95 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��418 D, 418 TD
09.91 04.95 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
09.91 04.95 FT4684    - ��

45 (RT)
02.00 FT3279    - �1.4, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0 V6
02.00 FT3280    - �
02.00 FT5153    - ��
02.00 FT3240 Disc   - ��2.0 iDT
02.00 FT3279    - �
02.00 FT3280    - �
02.00 FT5153 Disc/Drum   - ��

600 (RH)
08.93 FT3600    - �620 i, 620 Si, 623

Si
08.93 FT3601    - �
08.93 FT3603 Check the drawing !   - ��

75 (RJ)
02.99 FT0622    - ��1.8, 2.0CDT, 2.0

V6, 2.5 V6
02.99 FT0626    - ��

75 (RJ) Tourer
08.01 FT0622    - ��1.8, 2.0CDT, 2.0

V6, 2.5 V6
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75 (RJ) Tourer

08.01 FT0626    - ��1.8, 2.0CDT, 2.0
V6, 2.5 V6

800
10.88 10.91 FT5232    - �820
10.88 10.91 FT5233    - �
10.88 10.91 FT5234    - �
10.88 10.91 FT5235    - �
10.86 10.88 FT5232    - �820 16V I, SI
10.86 10.88 FT5233    - �
10.86 10.88 FT5234    - �
10.86 10.88 FT5235    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5232    - �820 16V Turbo
01.92 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5235    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5232    - �820 I, SI, (RS)
01.92 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5235    - �
10.86 12.91 FT5232    - �820 SE/SI
10.86 12.91 FT5233    - �
10.86 12.91 FT5234    - �
10.86 12.91 FT5235    - �
04.94 03.96 FT5232    - �820 Sport
04.94 03.96 FT5233    - �
04.94 03.96 FT5234    - �
04.94 03.96 FT5235    - �
10.86 10.91 FT5232    - �820 e
10.86 10.91 FT5233    - �
10.86 10.91 FT5234    - �
10.86 10.91 FT5235    - �
01.90 02.99 FT5232    - �825 D, SD (XS)
01.90 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.90 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.90 02.99 FT5235    - �
10.86 12.91 FT5232    - �825 SI, Sterling

(XS), KAT
10.86 12.91 FT5233    - �
10.86 12.91 FT5234    - �
10.86 12.91 FT5235    - �
04.96 02.99 FT5232    - �825 Si Lux (RS)
04.96 02.99 FT5233    - �
04.96 02.99 FT5234    - �
04.96 02.99 FT5235    - �
02.88 02.99 FT5232    - �827 SI Sterling (XS)

KAT
02.88 02.99 FT5233    - �
02.88 02.99 FT5234    - �
02.88 02.99 FT5235    - �
02.88 12.91 FT5232    - �827 SI, Sterling

(XS)
02.88 12.92 FT5233    - �
02.88 12.91 FT5234    - �
02.88 12.92 FT5235    - �

800 Coupe
08.92 02.99 FT5232    - �227 24V (RS)
08.92 02.99 FT5233    - �
08.92 02.99 FT5234    - �
08.92 02.99 FT5235    - �
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ROVER - continued
800 Coupe

04.96 02.99 FT5232    - �825  Si (RS)
04.96 02.99 FT5233    - �
04.96 02.99 FT5234    - �
04.96 02.99 FT5235    - �
09.93 02.99 FT5232    - �825 SD
09.93 02.99 FT5233    - �
09.93 02.99 FT5234    - �
09.93 02.99 FT5235    - �

800 Hatchback
01.92 02.99 FT5232    - �820 16V Turbo
01.92 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5235    - �
01.93 02.99 FT5232    - �820 I, SI, (XS)
01.93 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.93 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.93 02.99 FT5235    - �
10.88 12.91 FT5232    - �820 SI, 827 Vitesse

(XS) KAT
10.88 12.91 FT5233    - �
10.88 12.91 FT5234    - �
10.88 12.91 FT5235    - �
04.94 03.96 FT5232    - �820 Sport
04.94 03.96 FT5233    - �
04.94 03.96 FT5234    - �
04.94 03.96 FT5235    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5232    - �825 D, SD, (XS)
01.92 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5235    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5232    - �827 24V, I, SI (RS)

KAT
01.92 02.99 FT5233    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5234    - �
01.92 02.99 FT5235    - �
10.88 12.91 FT5232    - �827 Vitesse, SLI
10.88 12.91 FT5233    - �
10.88 12.91 FT5234    - �
10.88 12.91 FT5235    - �

Allegro
00.73 00.84 FT1720    - ��-
00.73 00.84 FT1721    - ��

Ambassador
00.82 00.84 FT1714    - ��-
00.82 00.84 FT1715    - �
00.82 00.84 FT5140 Clutch hose   -
00.82 00.84 FT5149    - �

Cabriolet (XW)
01.93 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��214 1.4 i 16V
01.93 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.93 FT4684    - ��
01.92 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��214 1.4, 216 16i
01.92 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.92 FT4684    - ��
01.96 FT3238 disc/drum   - ��216 1.6i 16V
01.96 FT3240 disc/disc   - ��
01.96 FT4684    - ��

Land Rover 88/109
07.80 08.83 FT2084    - ��2.3, 2.3 D
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Land Rover 88/109

06.80 FT2085     ��2.3, 2.3 D
07.80 08.83 FT5179    - ��
00.71 FT5236 Clutch hose   -

Land Rover 90/110
09.85 07.90 FT5184    - ��2.5
09.85 07.90 FT5185    - ��
09.86 07.90 FT5184    - ��2.5 TD
09.86 07.90 FT5185    - ��
09.83 07.90 FT5184    - ��3.5 V8
09.83 07.90 FT5185    - ��

Land Rover Defender
00.83 FT5176 Clutch hose   -V8

Land Rover Defender Pickup
06.98 FT5184    - ��2.5 Td5 4WD

Land Rover Deffender (LD)
10.95 12.98 FT5156 Notice length !   - ��2.5 90, 110 TDI
10.95 12.98 FT5184    - ��
10.95 12.98 FT5185 Notice length !   - ��

Land Rover Discovery
09.33 06.94 FT4726    - ��2.0 16 V, 3.9 V8
09.93 06.94 FT5179    - ��
07.91 FT5784    - ��
09.93 06.94 FT5948 With ABS   - ��
09.89 06.94 FT4726    - ��2.5 D, 3.5 (Salljg)
09.89 06.94 FT5179    - ��
07.91 FT5784    - ��
09.89 06.94 FT5948 With ABS   - ��

Land Rover Discovery II. (LJ, LT)
06.94 FT4726    - ��2.0 16V, 3.9 V8
06.94 FT5178    - ��
06.94 FT5179    - ��
06.94 FT5948 With ABS   - ��
08.96 FT4726    - ��2.5 D
08.96 FT5178    - ��
08.96 FT5179    - ��
08.96 FT5948 With ABS   - ��
10.95 FT4726    - ��2.5 TDI
10.95 FT5178    - ��
10.95 FT5179    - ��
10.95 FT5948 With ABS   - ��
01.99 FT0176    - �2.5 Td5
01.99 FT0186 Upper   - ��
01.99 FT0188    - �
01.99 FT0562    - �
01.99 FT0563    - �
11.98 FT0176    - �4.0 V8
11.98 FT0186 Upper   - ��
11.98 FT0188    - �
11.98 FT0562    - �
11.98 FT0563    - �

Land Rover Freelander (LN)
11.00 FT0177 With bolt   - �1.8 16V, 2.0Td4,

2.5 V6
11.00 FT0178 With bolt   - �
11.00 FT0179 Without bolt   - ��
11.00 FT0183    - ��
02.98 11.00 FT0177 With bolt   - �1.8 i 16V, 2.0 DI
02.98 11.00 FT0178 With bolt   - �
02.98 11.00 FT0179 Without bolt   - ��
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Land Rover Freelander (LN)

02.98 11.00 FT0183    - ��1.8 i 16V, 2.0 DI
Land Rover Freelander II.

10.06 FT0181    - ��2.2 TD4, 3.2 i
10.06 FT0182    - ��

Land Rover Hardtop
01.71 12.80 FT1706    - ��2.3 , 2.3 D
01.80 12.84 FT2084    - ��

06.80 FT2085     ��

Land Rover Range Rover II. (LP)
07.94 03.02 FT0170    - �2.5 D, 3.9
07.94 03.02 FT0171    - �
07.94 03.02 FT0172 On caliper Ch.TA346794-  - �
07.94 03.02 FT0173 On caliper Ch.TA346794-  - �
07.94 03.02 FT0174 On caliper -Ch.TA346793  - ��
07.94 03.02 FT0185 Inner Ch.TA346794-  - ��
07.94 03.02 FT0187 Inner -Ch.TA346793  - ��
06.98 03.02 FT0170    - �4.0, 4.6
06.98 03.02 FT0171    - �
06.98 03.02 FT0172 On caliper Ch.TA346794-  - �
06.98 03.02 FT0173 On caliper Ch.TA346794-  - �
06.98 03.02 FT0174 On caliper -Ch.TA346793  - ��
06.98 03.02 FT0185 Inner Ch.TA346794-  - ��
06.98 03.02 FT0187 Inner -Ch.TA346793  - ��

MG Metro
05.82 09.90 FT5142    - ��1300, Turbo
05.82 09.90 FT5143 -Ch.145347   - �
05.82 09.90 FT5192 -Ch. XF944211   - �
05.82 09.90 FT5193 Ch. A400202- -Ch. XF944211  - �

MGF (RD)
03.95 03.02 FT4739    - �1.8 i, 1.8 i VVC
03.95 03.02 FT4740    - �
03.95 03.02 FT5154    - ��

Maestro
00.84 FT2270 VAN   - ��-
00.83 FT5141    - ��

Maxi
00.69 00.81 FT1664    - �-
00.69 00.81 FT1735    - ��

Mini MK I.
01.92 06.93 FT1698 -Ch.234913 -Ch.239250  - ��1000
01.92 06.93 FT5138 Clutch hose   - �
01.92 06.93 FT5146    - ��
01.92 06.93 FT5148 Ch.239250-   - ��

Mini MK I. Convertible
09.92 04.95 FT1698 -Ch.239250   - ��1300
09.92 04.95 FT5138 Clutch hose   - �
09.92 04.95 FT5146    - ��
09.92 04.95 FT5148 Ch.239251-   - ��

Montego Estate (XE)
10.84 10.88 FT5141    - ��1.3
10.90 09.92 FT5141    - ��1.6
12.90 12.93 FT5141    - ��2.0 GTI/LXI
10.88 10.91 FT5141    - ��2.0 GTi

Range Rover
04.86 12.90 FT5178    - ��2.4 D
04.86 12.90 FT5179    - ��
01.87 09.90 FT0618    - ��3.5
01.87 09.90 FT5178    - ��
01.87 09.90 FT5179 Inner   - ��
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Range Rover

01.82 09.90 FT4726    - ��3.5 Vogue
08.81 12.81 FT5174    - ��
08.81 09.90 FT5179    - ��
11.88 07.94 FT5178    - ��3.9, 3.9 Vogue SEI
11.88 07.94 FT5179    - ��

SD1
00.76 00.87 FT5169    - ��2.0, 3.5
00.76 00.87 FT5169    - ��
00.82 00.83 FT5169    - ��2.0, 3.5 Vitesse
00.82 00.87 FT5169    - ��

SAAB
9-3 (YS3F)

09.02 FT0157    - �2.0 t, 2.0 T, 2.2 TiD
09.02 FT2812    - ��
09.02 FT4730    - �

9-5 (YS3E)
09.97 FT0156    - ��2.0 t
09.97 FT0625    - ��
09.97 FT2813 With ABS   - ��
03.02 FT0156    - ��2.2 TiD
03.02 FT0625    - ��
03.02 FT2813 With ABS   - ��
10.99 FT0156    - ��2.3 Turbo
10.99 FT0625    - ��
10.99 FT2813 With ABS   - ��
01.01 FT0156    - ��2.3 t
01.01 FT0625    - ��
01.01 FT2813 With ABS   - ��
07.01 FT0156    - ��3.0 TiD
07.01 FT0625    - ��
07.01 FT2813 With ABS   - ��
01.98 FT0156    - ��3.0 V6t
01.98 FT0625    - ��
01.98 FT2813 With ABS   - ��

90
08.84 08.87 FT2296    - ��2.0
08.84 08.87 FT2297    - ��

900
01.89 12.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 -16
01.89 12.93 FT2296    - ��
01.89 12.93 FT2297    - ��
01.79 08.84 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 EMS
01.79 08.84 FT2296    - ��
01.79 08.84 FT2297    - ��
10.80 12.91 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo
10.80 12.91 FT2296    - ��
10.80 12.91 FT2297    - ��
11.85 12.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo -16
11.85 12.93 FT2296    - ��
11.85 12.93 FT2297    - ��
01.84 12.88 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo -16 S
01.84 12.88 FT2296    - ��
01.84 12.88 FT2297    - ��
01.89 12.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo -16 S

KAT
01.89 12.93 FT2296    - ��
01.89 12.93 FT2297    - ��
11.80 12.88 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 c
11.80 12.88 FT2296    - ��
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900

11.80 12.88 FT2297    - ��2.0 c
11.80 08.90 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 i
11.80 08.90 FT2296    - ��
11.80 08.90 FT2297    - ��
08.90 12.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.1 -16
08.90 12.93 FT2296    - ��
08.90 12.93 FT2297    - ��

900 Combi Coupe
01.89 08.92 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 -16
01.89 08.92 FT2296    - ��
01.89 08.92 FT2297    - ��
09.91 07.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 S Turbo-16
09.91 07.93 FT2296    - ��
09.91 07.93 FT2297    - ��
09.78 12.91 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo
09.78 12.91 FT2296    - ��
09.78 12.91 FT2297    - ��
11.85 16.94 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo-16
11.85 06.94 FT2296    - ��
11.85 06.94 FT2297    - ��
02.84 12.88 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo-16 S
02.84 12.88 FT2296    - ��
02.84 12.88 FT2297    - ��
01.89 12.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo-16 S KAT
01.89 12.93 FT2296    - ��
01.89 12.93 FT2297    - ��
09.79 12.88 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 c
09.79 12.88 FT2296    - ��
09.79 12.88 FT2297    - ��
11.80 08.90 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 i
11.80 08.90 FT2296    - ��
11.80 08.90 FT2297    - ��
09.90 07.93 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.1 -16
09.90 07.93 FT2296    - ��
09.90 07.93 FT2297    - ��

900 Convertible/roadster
01.90 16.94 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 -16
01.90 06.94 FT2296    - ��
01.90 06.94 FT2297    - ��
09.91 16.94 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 S Turbo -16
09.91 06.94 FT2296    - ��
09.91 06.94 FT2297    - ��
11.86 06.94 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo -16
11.86 06.94 FT2296    - ��
11.86 06.94 FT2297    - ��
11.86 06.94 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.0 Turbo -16 S
11.86 06.94 FT2296    - ��
11.86 06.94 FT2297    - ��
08.90 06.94 FT0175 On caliper   - ��2.1 -16
08.90 06.94 FT2296    - ��
08.90 06.94 FT2297    - ��

900 II./Cabriolet/Coupe
12.93 02.98 FT0463    - �2.0 i, 2.3-16, 2.5-24

V6
12.93 02.98 FT0464    - �
12.93 02.98 FT2812    - ��

9000
01.89 01.93 FT0465    - ��2.0-16
01.89 01.93 FT2299    - ��
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9000

01.89 01.93 FT2300    - ��2.0-16
09.90 12.98 FT0465    - ��2.0-16 CD
09.93 12.98 FT2299    - ��
09.93 12.98 FT2300    - ��
05.88 08.93 FT0465    - ��2.0-16 Turbo
05.88 08.93 FT2299    - ��
05.88 08.93 FT2300    - ��
09.88 12.98 FT0465    - ��2.0-16 Turbo CD
09.88 12.98 FT2299    - ��
09.88 12.98 FT2300    - ��
08.89 08.93 FT0465    - ��2.3-16 CD
08.89 08.93 FT2299    - ��
08.89 08.93 FT2300    - ��
09.93 05.98 FT0465    - ��2.3-16 CDE
09.93 05.98 FT2299    - ��
09.93 05.98 FT2300    - ��
09.93 05.98 FT0465    - ��2.3-16 CDE

Eco-Power
09.93 05.98 FT2299    - ��
09.93 05.98 FT2300    - ��
09.93 05.98 FT0465    - ��2.3-16 CDE Turbo
09.93 05.98 FT2299    - ��
09.93 05.98 FT2300    - ��
09.90 FT0465    - ��2.3-16 Turbo
09.90 FT2299    - ��
09.90 FT2300    - ��
07.94 FT0465    - ��3.0-24 V6 CD/CDE
07.94 FT2299    - ��
07.94 FT2300    - ��

95 Station Wagon
01.76 12.78 FT1702    - ��1.5 V4
01.76 12.78 FT5135    - ��

96
10.65 08.80 FT1702    - ��1.5 V4
10.65 08.80 FT5135    - ��

99
09.74 12.84 FT2296    - ��2.0 GL
09.74 12.84 FT2297    - ��
04.72 08.74 FT1086    - ��2.0, 2.0 EMS

99 Hatchback
10.77 06.80 FT2296    - ��2.0 Turbo
10.77 06.80 FT2297    - ��

SEAT
Alhambra (710)

06.10 FT0441    - ��1.4 TSI, 2.0 TDI
06.10 FT0887    - ��
11.10 FT0441    - ��2.0 TSI
11.10 FT0887    - ��

Alhambra (7MS)
10.97 FT2516 On caliper   - ��1.8T 20V
10.97 FT2520 Inner   - ��
10.97 FT2522    - ��
04.96 FT2516 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI
04.96 FT2520 Inner   - ��
04.96 FT2522    - ��
04.96 FT2516 On caliper   - ��2.0 i
04.96 FT2520 Inner   - ��
04.96 FT2522    - ��

Arosa (6H)
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Arosa (6H)

05.97 FT4772    - ��1.0
05.97 FT4798    - ��
05.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
05.97 FT4772    - ��1.4
05.97 FT4798    - ��
05.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
01.00 FT4772    - ��1.4 16V
01.00 FT4798    - ��
01.00 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
01.00 FT4772    - ��1.4 TDI
01.00 FT4798    - ��
01.00 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT4772    - ��1.7 SDI
08.97 FT4798    - ��
08.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��

Cordoba (6K2/C2)
09.96 06.99 FT1718    - ��1.0 i
09.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
06.94 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4 i
06.94 06.99 FT4707    - ��
09.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4 i 16V
09.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
02.93 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.6 i
02.93 06.99 FT4707    - ��
07.97 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.7 SDI
07.97 06.99 FT4707    - ��
02.93 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.8 i
02.93 06.99 FT4707    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 i 16V
10.93 08.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
10.93 08.96 FT4707    - ��
02.93 08.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 D
02.93 08.96 FT4707    - ��
08.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 SDI
08.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
02.93 08.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 TD
02.93 08.96 FT4707    - ��
08.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 TDI
08.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
02.93 06.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 i
02.93 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
02.93 06.99 FT4707    - ��
08.96 06.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 i 16V
08.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
08.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��

Cordoba (6L2)
10.02 FT0352    - ��1.2, 1.4 16V
10.02 FT4798    - ��
10.02 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
10.02 FT0352    - ��1.4 TDI, 1.9 SDI,

1.9 TDI
10.02 FT4798    - ��
10.02 FT6204 With bolt   - ��

Cordoba Vario
06.99 FT1718    - ��1.4
06.99 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718    - ��1.4 16V
06.99 FT4798    - ��
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Cordoba Vario

06.99 FT1718    - ��1.6
06.99 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718    - ��1.9 SDI
06.99 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718    - ��1.9 TDI
06.99 FT4798    - ��

Cordoba Vario (6K5)
09.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4 i
06.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
09.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.6 i
09.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
07.97 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.7 SDI
07.97 06.99 FT4707    - ��
09.96 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 SDI
06.96 06.99 FT4707    - ��
07.97 06.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 TDI
07.97 06.99 FT4707    - ��

Cordoba(6K2)
06.99 FT1718 Ch.6KZR632593-   - ��1.4
06.99 FT4773    - ��
06.99 FT4798    - ��
05.00 FT1718 Ch.6KZR632593-   - ��1.4 16V
05.00 FT4773    - ��
05.00 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718 Ch.6KZR632593-   - ��1.6
06.99 FT4773    - ��
06.99 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718 Ch.6KZR632593-   - ��1.8 T 20V
06.99 FT4773    - ��
06.99 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718 Ch.6KZR632593-   - ��1.9 SDI
06.99 FT4773    - ��
06.99 FT4798    - ��
06.99 FT1718 Ch.6KZR632593-   - ��1.9 TDI
06.99 FT4773    - ��
06.99 FT4798    - ��

Ibiza  II.(6K1)
03.93 09.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.0
03.93 09.96 FT4707    - ��
09.96 08.99 FT1718    - ��1.0 i
09.96 08.99 FT4707 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
03.93 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.3 i
03.93 08.99 FT4707    - ��
03.93 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4 i
03.93 08.99 FT4707    - ��
09.96 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4 i 16V
06.96 08.99 FT4707    - ��
03.93 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.6 i
03.93 08.99 FT4707    - ��
07.97 08.89 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.7 SDI
07.97 08.89 FT4707    - ��
03.93 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.8 i
03.93 08.99 FT4707    - ��
11.93 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 i 16V
11.93 08.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
11.93 08.96 FT4707    - ��
04.93 08.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 D
04.93 08.96 FT4707    - ��
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Ibiza  II.(6K1)

08.96 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 SDI
08.96 08.99 FT4707    - ��
03.93 08.96 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 TD
03.93 08.96 FT4707    - ��
08.96 08.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI
08.96 08.99 FT1718 -Ch6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
08.96 08.98 FT4707    - ��
03.93 08.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 i
03.93 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
03.93 08.99 FT4707    - ��
08.96 08.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 i 16V
08.96 08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��
08.96 08.99 FT4707    - ��

Ibiza  III.
08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4
08.99 FT4798    - ��
08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.4 16V
08.99 FT4798    - ��
08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.6
08.99 FT4798    - ��
08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.8 T 20V
08.99 FT4798    - ��
08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 SDI
08.99 FT4798    - ��
08.99 FT1718 -Ch.6KZR106941 -Ch.6KZR632592  - ��1.9 TDI
08.99 FT4798    - ��

Ibiza  IV. (6L1)
02.02 FT0352    - ��1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.4

TDI
02.02 FT4798    - ��
02.02 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
01.04 FT0352    - ��1.8 T Cupra R, 1.9

tdi Cupra R
01.04 FT4798    - ��
01.04 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
02.02 FT0352    - ��1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI
02.02 FT4798    - ��
02.02 FT6204 With bolt   - ��

Ibiza (021A)
06.86 05.93 FT4664    - ��0.9
06.86 05.93 FT8512    - ��
11.84 12.93 FT4664    - ��1.2
11.84 12.93 FT8512    - ��
01.89 05.93 FT4664    - ��1.2 i
01.89 05.93 FT8512    - ��
11.84 05.93 FT4664    - ��1.5
11.84 05.93 FT8512    - ��
10.86 05.93 FT4664    - ��1.5 i
10.86 05.93 FT8512    - ��
10.86 05.93 FT4664    - ��1.5 i KAT
10.86 05.93 FT8512    - ��
01.91 05.93 FT4664    - ��1.7
01.91 05.93 FT8512    - ��
08.90 05.93 FT4664    - ��1.7 D
08.90 05.93 FT8512    - ��

Inka (6K9)
11.95 FT0339    - ��1.4 i
11.95 FT1718    - ��
11.95 FT0339    - ��1.6 i
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Inka (6K9)

11.95 FT1718    - ��1.6 i
09.96 FT0339    - ��1.7 D
09.96 FT1718    - ��
11.95 FT0339    - ��1.9 D
11.95 FT1718    - ��
11.95 FT0339    - ��1.9 SDI
11.95 FT1718    - ��
09.96 FT0339    - ��1.9 TDI
09.96 FT1718    - ��

Leon (1M)
11.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.4 16V
11.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
11.99 FT4779    - ��
11.99 FT4798    - ��
11.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
11.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
11.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6
10.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT4779    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.8 20V
10.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT4779    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.8 T 20V
10.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT4779    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.8 T 20V 4
10.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT4779    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
11.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 SDI
11.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
11.99 FT4779    - ��
11.99 FT4798    - ��
11.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
11.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
11.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 TDI
10.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT4779    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
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Leon (1M)

10.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 TDI
Leon (1P1)

05.07 FT0357    - ��1.6, 1.6 16V, 1.9
TDI, 2.0 FSI

09.05 FT0359    - ��
06.07 07.07 FT0435    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 TDI, 2.0

TDI16V, 2.0 TFSI
09.05 FT0359    - ��
06.07 07.07 FT0435    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��

Malaga (023A)
05.85 12.93 FT4658    - ��1.2
05.85 12.93 FT8512    - ��
12.89 12.93 FT4658    - ��1.2 i
12.89 12.93 FT8512    - ��
05.85 12.93 FT4658    - ��1.4
05.85 12.93 FT8512    - ��
01.87 12.93 FT4658    - ��1.4 i
01.87 12.93 FT8512    - ��
10.86 12.93 FT4658    - ��1.4 i KAT
10.86 12.93 FT8512    - ��
05.85 12.93 FT4658    - ��1.7 D
05.85 12.93 FT8512    - ��

Marbella (28)
08.86 00.90 FT0916    - ��0.8
08.86 12.93 FT2095    - ��
00.90 12.93 FT4785    - ��
01.87 00.90 FT0916    - ��0.9
01.87 12.93 FT2095    - ��
00.90 12.93 FT4785    - ��
01.90 10.98 FT2095    - ��0.9 KAT
01.90 10.98 FT4785    - ��

Marbella box body (028A)
01.87 00.90 FT0916    - ��0.8
01.87 12.93 FT2095    - ��
00.90 12.93 FT4785    - ��
01.87 00.90 FT0916    - ��0.9
01.87 12.93 FT2095    - ��
00.90 12.93 FT4785    - ��

Ronda (022A)
08.83 05.85 FT4658    - ��1.2
08.83 05.85 FT8512    - ��
06.82 11.88 FT4658    - ��1.4
06.82 11.88 FT8512    - ��
06.82 12.86 FT4658    - ��1.7 D
06.82 12.86 FT8512    - ��

Terra (24)
02.87 12.96 FT0916    - �0.9
02.87 12.96 FT2095    - ��
02.87 12.96 FT4785 Middle   - �
02.92 12.94 FT0916    - �0.9 KAT
02.92 12.94 FT2095    - ��
02.92 12.94 FT4785 Middle   - �
03.90 12.94 FT0916    - �1.3 D
03.90 12.94 FT2095    - ��
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Terra (24)

03.90 12.94 FT4785 Middle   - �1.3 D
10.90 12.95 FT0916    - �1.4 D
10.90 12.95 FT2095    - ��
10.90 12.95 FT4785    - �

Terra box body (024A)
01.87 12.95 FT0916    - �0.9
01.87 12.95 FT2095    - ��
01.87 12.95 FT4785 Middle   - �
01.90 12.95 FT0916    - �0.9 KAT
01.90 12.95 FT2095    - ��
01.90 12.95 FT4785 Middle   - �
03.90 02.92 FT0916    - �1.3 D
03.90 02.92 FT2095    - ��
03.90 02.92 FT4785 Middle   - �
10.90 02.92 FT0916    - �1.4 D
10.90 02.92 FT2095    - ��
10.90 02.92 FT4785 Middle   - �

Toledo (1L)
05.91 03.99 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��1.6 i
05.91 03.99 FT1716 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��
05.91 03.99 FT4672    - ��
05.91 03.99 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��1.8 i
05.91 03.99 FT1716 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��
05.91 03.99 FT4672    - ��
05.91 03.99 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��1.8 i 16V
05.91 03.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
05.91 03.99 FT4672    - ��
05.91 03.99 FT4736 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��
05.91 03.99 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��1.9 D
05.91 03.99 FT1716 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��
05.91 03.99 FT4672    - ��
12.95 03.99 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��1.9 SDI
12.95 03.99 FT1716 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��
12.95 03.99 FT4672    - ��
05.91 03.99 FT1716 -Ch. 1L-ZD342000   - ��1.9 TD
05.91 03.99 FT4672    - ��
08.95 03.99 FT1716 -Ch. 1L-ZD342000   - ��1.9 TDI
08.95 03.99 FT4672    - ��
05.91 12.96 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��2.0 i
05.91 12.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
05.91 12.96 FT4672    - ��
05.91 12.96 FT4736 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��
11.93 03.99 FT0347 Ch.1L-ZD342001-   - ��2.0 i 16V
11.93 03.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
11.93 03.99 FT4707    - ��
11.93 03.99 FT4736 -Ch.1L-ZD342000   - ��

Toledo III (5P2)
05.07 FT0357    - ��1.6, 1.9 TDI, 2.0

FSI, 2.0 TDI
10.04 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��

Toledo MK II. (1M2)
07.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.4 16V
07.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
07.99 FT4779    - ��
07.99 FT4798    - ��
07.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
07.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
07.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
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Toledo MK II. (1M2)

04.99 09.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6
04.99 09.00 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 09.00 FT4779    - ��
04.99 09.00 FT4798    - ��
04.99 09.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
04.99 09.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 09.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
09.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6 16V
09.00 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
09.00 FT4779    - ��
09.00 FT4798    - ��
09.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
09.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
09.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.8 20 V
04.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 FT4779    - ��
04.99 FT4798    - ��
04.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
04.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 TDI
04.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 FT4779    - ��
04.99 FT4798    - ��
04.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
04.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 05.01 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �2.3 V5
04.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 05.01 FT4779    - ��
04.99 05.01 FT4798    - ��
04.99 05.01 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
04.99 05.01 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.99 05.01 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.01 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �2.3 V5 20V
05.01 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.01 FT4779    - ��
05.01 FT4798    - ��
05.01 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
05.01 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.01 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �

SKODA
105, 120, 136

00.77 00.84 FT3264    - ��-
00.86 FT3264    - ��
00.84 00.86 FT3265    - ��
00.77 00.84 FT3266    - ��
00.84 00.86 FT3267    - ��
00.86 FT3267    - ��
00.77 00.84 FT7012 Clutch hose   -

Fabia (6Y2)
12.99 FT0352    - ��1.0, 2.0
12.99 FT4798    - ��
12.99 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
12.99 FT0352    - ��1.4 16V, 1.9 SDI
12.99 FT4798    - ��
12.99 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
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Fabia (6Y2)

08.00 FT0352    - ��1.4, 1.9 TDI
08.00 FT4798    - ��
08.00 FT6204 With bolt   - ��

Fabia Combi (6Y5)
11.00 FT0352    - ��1.4, 1.,4 16V, 2.0
11.00 FT4798    - ��
11.00 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
11.00 FT0352    - ��1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI
11.00 FT4798    - ��
11.00 FT6204 With bolt   - ��

Fabia Praktik
05.03 FT4798    - ��1.2
05.03 FT0352    - ��1.9 SDI
05.03 FT4798    - ��
05.03 FT6204 With bolt   - ��

Fabia Saloon (6Y3)
07.01 FT0352    - ��1.4, 1.4 16V, 2.0
07.01 FT4798    - ��
07.01 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
07.01 FT0352    - ��1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI
07.01 FT4798    - ��
07.01 FT6204 With bolt   - ��

Favorit (781)
01.94 FT3701    - ��1.3
01.94 FT3702    - ��
01.94 FT3703    - ��
10.90 FT3701    - ��1.3 (135)
10.90 FT3702    - ��
10.90 FT3703    - ��
05.89 FT3701    - ��1.3 (135L)
05.89 FT3702    - ��
05.89 FT3703    - ��
10.90 FT3701    - ��1.3 (136)
10.90 FT3702    - ��
10.90 FT3703    - ��
01.90 FT3701    - ��1.3 135 X,LX,GLX
01.90 FT3702    - ��
01.90 FT3703    - ��

Favorit pick-up (787)
12.91 06.97 FT3702    - ��1.3
12.91 06.97 FT3703    - ��

Favorit, Forman (785)
01.94 FT3701    - ��1.3
01.94 FT3702    - ��
01.94 FT3703    - ��
12.91 FT3701    - ��1.3 (135)
12.91 FT3702    - ��
12.91 FT3703    - ��
12.92 FT3701    - ��1.3 (135E)
12.92 FT3702    - ��
12.92 FT3703    - ��
08.91 FT3701    - ��1.3 (136)
08.91 FT3702    - ��
08.91 FT3703    - ��

Felicia Estate (795)
08.95 03.98 FT3702    - ��1.3
08.95 03.98 FT4799    - ��
08.95 03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
08.95 FT3702    - ��1.3 LX
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Felicia Estate (795)

08.95 FT4799    - ��1.3 LX
08.95 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
08.95 FT3702    - ��1.3 LXI
08.95 FT4799    - ��
08.95 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
08.95 03.98 FT3702    - ��1.6 GLX
08.95 03.98 FT4799    - ��
08.95 03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
10.95 03.98 FT3702    - ��1.9 D
10.95 03.98 FT4799    - ��
10.95 03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��

Felicia Estate II.
03.98 FT3702    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D
03.98 FT4799    - ��
03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��

Felicia I. (791)
10.94 03.98 FT3702    - ��1.3
10.94 03.95 FT3703    - ��
04.95 03.98 FT4799    - ��
10.94 03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
08.95 03.98 FT8576    - ��
08.95 03.98 FT3702    - ��1.6 LX
08.95 03.98 FT4799    - ��
08.95 03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
08.95 03.98 FT8576    - ��
10.95 03.98 FT3702    - ��1.9 D
10.95 03.98 FT4799    - ��
10.95 03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��
10.95 03.98 FT8576    - ��

Felicia I. Pickup (797)
06.97 FT3263    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D
06.97 FT3702    - ��
06.97 FT4799    - ��
06.97 FT4800 With ABS   - ��

Felicia II. (6U1)
03.98 FT3263    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D
03.98 FT3702    - ��
03.98 FT4799    - ��
03.98 FT4800 With ABS   - ��

GLX
00.86 00.90 FT7010    - ��-
00.86 00.90 FT7011    - ��

Octavia (1U)
09.96 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.6
09.96 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
09.96 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT4778    - ��
09.96 FT4779    - ��
09.96 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
09.96 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.8 20V
09.96 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
09.96 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT4778    - ��
09.96 FT4779    - ��
09.96 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
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Octavia (1U)

09.96 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �1.8 20V
09.96 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
08.97 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.8 T
08.97 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
08.97 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
08.97 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
08.97 FT4778    - ��
08.97 FT4779    - ��
08.97 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
08.97 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.9 SDI
09.96 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
09.96 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT4778    - ��
09.96 FT4779    - ��
09.96 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
09.96 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.9 TDI
09.96 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
09.96 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT4778    - ��
09.96 FT4779    - ��
09.96 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
09.96 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
09.96 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �2.0
04.99 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
04.99 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT4778    - ��
04.99 FT4779    - ��
04.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
04.99 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �

Octavia (1Z3)
05.07 FT0357    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 FSI,

1.9 TDI
06.04 FT0359    - ��
06.04 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 FSI, 2.0 TDI

16V
06.04 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 RS, 2.0 TDI
01.06 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��

Octavia Combi (1U)
07.98 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.6
07.98 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
07.98 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT4778    - ��
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SKODA - continued
Octavia Combi (1U)

07.98 FT4779    - ��1.6
07.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
07.98 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.8 20V
07.98 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
07.98 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT4778    - ��
07.98 FT4779    - ��
07.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
07.98 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.8 T
07.98 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
07.98 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT4778    - ��
07.98 FT4779    - ��
07.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
07.98 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.9 SDI
07.98 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
07.98 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT4778    - ��
07.98 FT4779    - ��
07.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
07.98 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
07.98 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
05.98 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.9 TDI
05.98 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
05.98 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
05.98 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
05.98 FT4778    - ��
05.98 FT4779    - ��
05.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
05.98 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
05.98 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
11.99 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �1.9 TDI 4X4
11.99 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
11.99 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
11.99 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
11.99 FT4778    - ��
11.99 FT4779    - ��
11.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
11.99 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
11.99 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT0354 Check the drawing!   - �2.0
04.99 FT0355 Check the drawing!   - �
04.99 FT1354 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT1355 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT4778    - ��
04.99 FT4779    - ��
04.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
04.99 FT6211 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �
04.99 FT6212 Check the drawing! With bolt  - �

Octavia Combi (1Z5)
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SKODA - continued
Octavia Combi (1Z5)

05.07 FT0357    - ��1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.9
TDI

06.04 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��1.9 TDI 4x4, 2.0 FSI

4x4
11.04 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 FSI,  2.0 TDI

16V
11.04 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 TDI 16V 4x4
08.04 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 TDI, 2.0 RS
01.06 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��

Rapid
02.83 12.90 FT3264    - ��1.2 (120G)
02.83 12.90 FT3267    - ��
08.87 10.91 FT3264    - ��1.3 (130G)
08.87 10.91 FT3267    - ��
09.84 12.90 FT3264    - ��1.3 S
09.84 12.90 FT3267    - ��

Superb (3U4)
02.02 FT0891    - ��1.8T 20V, 2.0, 2.8

V6
02.02 FT4774    - ��
02.02 FT4775    - ��
02.02 FT0891    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.5 TDI
02.02 FT4774    - ��
02.02 FT4775    - ��

SMART
Cabrio

03.00 01.04 FT1148    - ��0.6
03.00 01.04 FT4090    - ��
01.03 01.04 FT1148    - ��0.7
01.03 01.04 FT4090    - ��
03.01 01.04 FT1148    - ��0.8 CDI
03.01 01.04 FT4090    - ��

City-Coupe (MC01)
07.98 01.04 FT1148    - ��0.6
07.98 01.04 FT4090    - ��
01.03 01.04 FT1148    - ��0.7
01.03 01.04 FT4090    - ��
11.99 01.04 FT1148    - ��0.8 CDI
11.99 01.04 FT4090    - ��

Forfour
01.04 FT0265    - ��1.1, 1.3, 1.5
01.04 FT0266    - ��
05.05 FT0265    - ��1.5 BRABUS
05.05 FT0266    - ��
09.04 FT0265    - ��1.5 CDI
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SMART - continued
Forfour

09.04 FT0266    - ��1.5 CDI
Fortwo Cabrio

01.04 FT1148    - ��0.7, 0.8 CDI
01.04 FT4090    - ��

Fortwo Coupe
01.04 FT1148    - ��0.7, 0.8 CDI
01.04 FT4090    - ��

Roadster
04.03 FT1148    - ��0.7
04.03 FT4090    - ��
12.03 FT1148    - ��0.7 Brabus
12.03 FT4090    - ��

Roadster Coupe
04.03 FT1148    - ��0.7
04.03 FT4090    - ��
12.03 FT1148    - ��0.7 Brabus
12.03 FT4090    - ��

SUBARU
Forester (SF)

08.97 09.02 FT0504    - �2.0
08.97 09.02 FT0505    - �
08.97 09.02 FT0508    - ��
06.98 09.02 FT0504    - �2.0 S Turbo
06.98 09.02 FT0505    - �
06.98 09.02 FT0508    - ��

Forester (SG)
09.05 FT0506    - �2.0 X, 2.5 XT
09.05 FT0507    - �
09.05 FT0901    - �
09.05 FT0902    - �
09.02 FT0506    - �2.0, 2.0 S Turbo
09.02 FT0507    - �
09.02 FT0901    - �
09.02 FT0902    - �
12.03 FT0506    - �2.5
12.03 FT0507    - �
12.03 FT0901    - �
12.03 FT0902    - �

Forester (SH)
01.08 FT0903    - �2.0
01.08 FT0906    - �
09.08 FT0903    - �2.0 D
09.08 FT0906    - �
01.09 FT0903    - �2.5
01.09 FT0906    - �

Impreza
02.08 FT0501    - �1.5, 2.0
02.08 FT0502    - �
02.08 FT0552    - �
02.08 FT0553    - �

Impreza (GC)
01.93 11.93 FT0200    - �1.6 i, 1.6 i 4WD, 1.8

i 4WD
01.93 11.93 FT0201 With ABS   - �
01.93 11.93 FT0203    - �
01.93 11.93 FT0205 Without ABS   - ��
01.93 11.93 FT0207 With ABS   - �
06.98 12.00 FT0201    - �2.0 Turbo GT 4WD
06.98 12.00 FT0207    - �
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SUBARU - continued
Impreza (GC)

06.98 12.00 FT0692    - �2.0 Turbo GT 4WD
06.98 12.00 FT0794    - �

Impreza (GF) Station Wagon
01.93 11.93 FT0200    - �1.6 i 4WD, 1.8 i

4WD
01.93 11.93 FT0201 With ABS   - �
01.93 11.93 FT0203    - �
01.93 11.93 FT0205 Without ABS   - ��
01.93 11.93 FT0207 With ABS   - �
06.98 12.00 FT0201    - �2.0 Turbo GT 4WD
06.98 12.00 FT0207    - �
06.98 12.00 FT0692    - �
06.98 12.00 FT0794    - �

Impreza Estate/Wagon (GD,GG)
12.00 FT0501    - �1.6, 2.0
12.00 FT0502    - �
12.00 FT0552    - �
12.00 FT0553    - �

Impreza WRX
10.01 09.06 FT0546    - �2.0
10.01 09.06 FT0547    - �
10.01 03.04 FT0548    - �
10.01 03.04 FT0549    - �
04.04 09.06 FT0550    - �
04.04 06.09 FT0551    - �
09.05 08.07 FT0546    - �2.5
09.05 08.07 FT0547    - �
09.05 08.07 FT0550    - �
09.05 07.08 FT0551    - �

Justy I.(KAD)
11.84 05.95 FT0206 Inner   - ��1000
11.84 05.95 FT0206    - ��
07.88 05.95 FT0209    - ��
11.84 11.94 FT0206 Inner   - ��1000 4WD
11.84 11.94 FT0206    - ��
07.88 FT0209    - ��
05.87 10.95 FT0206 Inner   - ��1200
05.87 10.95 FT0206    - ��
08.88 06.94 FT0209    - ��
10.86 05.91 FT0206 Inner   - ��1200 4WD
10.86 05.91 FT0206    - ��
07.88 11.90 FT0209    - ��

Justy II. (JMA, MS)
10.95 FT0076    - ��1.3 GX 4X4
10.95 FT4791    - ��

Legacy I.(BC)
08.89 09.91 FT0200    - �1800, 1800 4WD
08.89 09.91 FT0203    - �
08.89 09.91 FT0205    - ��
05.92 07.94 FT0200    - �2000 4WD
05.92 07.94 FT0201 for KBA-Nr. 7106340   - �
05.92 07.94 FT0203    - �

12.93 FT0205     ��
05.92 07.94 FT0207 for KBA-Nr.7106340   - �
05.92 07.94 FT0200    - �2000 Turbo 4WD
05.92 07.94 FT0201 for KBA-Nr. 7106341   - �
05.92 07.94 FT0203    - �
05.92 07.94 FT0207 for KBA-Nr. 7106341   - �
01.90 07.94 FT0200    - �2200 4WD
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SUBARU - continued
Legacy I.(BC)

01.90 07.94 FT0201 for KBA-Nr. 7106329   - �2200 4WD
01.90 07.94 FT0203    - �
01.90 07.94 FT0207 for KBA-Nr. 7106329   - �

Legacy I.(BJF) Station Wagon
08.89 12.93 FT0201    - �1800, 1800 4WD
08.89 12.93 FT0203    - �
08.89 12.93 FT0205    - ��
05.92 07.94 FT0200    - �2000 4WD
05.92 07.94 FT0201 for KBA-Nr. 7106337   - �
05.92 07.94 FT0203    - �
05.92 07.94 FT0207 for KBA-Nr. 7106337   - �
05.92 07.94 FT0200    - �2000 Turbo Super

4WD
05.92 07.94 FT0201 for KBA-Nr. 7106338   - �
05.92 07.94 FT0203    - �
05.92 07.94 FT0207 for KBA-Nr. 7106338   - �
01.91 FT0200    - �2200 Super 4WD
01.91 FT0201 for KBA-Nr. 7106331   - �
01.91 FT0203    - �
01.91 FT0207 for KBA-Nr. 7106331   - �

Legacy III. (BE,BH)
04.99 08.03 FT0501    - �2.0
04.99 08.03 FT0502    - �
04.99 04.01 FT0503    - ��
05.01 08.03 FT0691    - ��
10.98 08.03 FT0501    - �2.5
10.98 08.03 FT0502    - �
10.98 04.01 FT0503    - ��
05.01 08.03 FT0691    - ��

Legacy III. Estate (BE,BH)
12.98 08.03 FT0501    - �2.0, 2.5
12.98 08.03 FT0502    - �
12.98 04.01 FT0503    - ��
05.01 08.03 FT0691    - ��

Legacy IV.
09.03 FT0501    - �2.0, 2.5, 3.0
09.03 FT0502    - �
09.03 FT0503    - ��

Legacy IV. Estate (B13_)
06.05 FT0501    - �2.0 Turbo R
06.05 FT0502    - �
06.05 FT0503    - ��
09.03 FT0501    - �2.0, 2.5, 3.0
09.03 FT0502    - �
09.03 FT0503    - ��

Leone I.
01.82 06.84 FT4755    - ��1300, 1600, 1800

4WD
01.82 06.84 FT4759    - ��
01.82 06.84 FT4755    - ��1800 Turismo 4WD
01.82 06.84 FT4759    - ��

Leone II.
11.84 12.87 FT4755    - ��1300
11.84 12.87 FT4759    - ��
11.84 09.91 FT0202 for KBA-Nr. 7106000   - ��1600
11.84 09.91 FT0204 for KBA.Nr. 7106000   - �
11.84 12.87 FT4755    - ��
11.84 12.87 FT4759    - ��
01.88 12.90 FT0202 for KBA-Nr. 7106324   - ��1800 4 WD
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SUBARU - continued
Leone II.

01.88 12.90 FT0204 for KBA-Nr. 7106324   - �1800 4 WD
11.84 12.87 FT4755    - ��
11.84 12.87 FT4759    - ��
03.89 12.90 FT0204 for KBA-Nr. 7106320   - �1800 Super 4WD
03.89 12.90 FT0208 for KBA-Nr. 7106320   - ��
05.85 12.90 FT0204 for KBA-Nr. 7106318   - �1800 Super Turbo

4WD
05.85 12.90 FT0208 for KBA-Nr. 7106318   - ��
03.89 12.90 FT0204 for KBA-Nr. 7106321   - �1800 Turbo 4WD
03.89 12.90 FT0208 for KBA-Nr. 7106321   - ��
11.84 12.87 FT4755    - ��
11.84 12.87 FT4759    - ��

Leone II. Station Wagon
12.86 07.91 FT0202    - ��1800 4WD
12.86 07.91 FT0204    - �

Outback
11.03 FT0501    - �2.5, 3.0
11.03 FT0502    - �
11.03 FT0503    - ��

Outback (BE,BH)
10.00 08.03 FT0501    - �2.5
10.00 08.03 FT0502    - �
10.00 08.03 FT0503    - �

Rex III.
06.89 07.90 FT0693    - ��0.5, 0.5 4WD
06.89 03.92 FT0693    - ��0.8

Vivio
03.92 10.95 FT0619 On caliper   - ��660 4WD
03.92 10.95 FT0693    - ��
03.92 10.95 FT0694    - ��

XV
03.12 FT0903    - �1.6 i, 2.0 D, 2.0 i
03.12 FT0906    - �

SUZUKI
Aerio

01.02 FT0630    - ��2.0
Alto  II.(EC)

01.86 11.93 FT0082    - ��0.8
01.86 11.93 FT4715    - ��

Alto  III.(EF)
01.00 FT0074    - �1.0
01.00 FT0325    - ��
01.00 FT0344    - �

Alto  IV.(FF)
08.03 FT0629    - ��1.1
08.03 FT0919    - ��

Baleno (EG)
07.95 FT0074    - ��1.3 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V
07.95 FT0081    - ��
07.95 FT0074    - ��1.6 i 16 V 4X4
07.95 FT0081    - ��
03.96 FT0081    - ��1.8 GT

Baleno Estate (EG)
08.96 FT0074    - ��1.6 i 16V 4X4
08.96 FT0081    - ��
08.96 FT0074    - ��1.6 i 16V, 1.8 i 16V
08.96 FT0081    - ��

Baleno Hatchback (EG)
07.95 FT0074    - ��1.3 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V
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SUZUKI - continued
Baleno Hatchback (EG)

07.95 FT0081    - ��1.3 i 16V, 1.6 i 16V
07.95 FT0074    - ��1.6 i 16V 4X4
07.95 FT0081    - ��
03.96 FT0081    - ��1.8 GT

Carry box body (ST90V)
11.80 10.85 FT0075    - ��0.8
11.80 10.85 FT0078 at master cylinder   - ��

Grand Vitara (FT, GT)
03.98 FT0084    - �1.6, 2.5 V6 24V
03.98 FT0085    - �
03.98 FT0086 at master cylinder   - �
03.98 FT0087    - ��
07.01 FT0084    - �2.0 HDI 110,  2.7

V6
07.01 FT0085    - �
07.01 FT0086 at master cylinder   - �
07.01 FT0087    - ��
03.98 FT0084    - �2.0, 2.0 TD

Intercooler
03.98 FT0085    - �
03.98 FT0086 at master cylinder   - �
03.98 FT0087    - ��

Ignis (FH)
10.0 09.03 FT0123    - ��1.3, 1.3 4WD

Jimmy (FJ)
09.98 FT0529    - �1.3 16V, 1.3 16V

4WD
09.98 FT0530    - �
09.98 FT0531    - ��
12.03 FT0529    - �1.5 DDiS 4WD
12.03 FT0530    - �
12.03 FT0531    - ��
08.05 FT0529    - �1.5 DDiS 4x4
08.05 FT0530    - �
08.05 FT0531    - ��

LJ 80
01.80 01.84 FT0078    - ��0.8
01.80 01.84 FT0078    - ��

Liana (ER)
03.02 FT0074    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.6 4WD
03.02 FT0532    - ��
04.04 FT0074    - ��1.4 DDiS
04.04 FT0532    - ��

Liana Estate (ER)
07.01 FT0074    - ��1.3, 1.6, 1.6 4WD
07.01 FT0532    - ��
04.04 FT0074    - ��1.4 DDiS
04.04 FT0532    - ��

SJ 410
09.81 12.88 FT0072    - ��1.0
09.81 12.88 FT0077 Ch.7102304- Ch.7102501-  - ��
09.81 12.88 FT0078    - ��
09.81 12.88 FT0080 Ch.7102304- Ch.7102501-  - ��

SJ 410 Cabrio
09.81 12.88 FT0077 Ch.7102303- Ch.7102305-  - ��1.0
09.81 12.88 FT0080 Ch.7102303- Ch.7102305-  - ��

SJ 413
09.84 08.90 FT0072    - ��1.3
09.84 08.90 FT3689    - �
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SUZUKI - continued
SJ 413

09.84 08.90 FT4732    - ��1.3
SX4

06.06 FT0469    - ��1.5, 1.6 VVT 4x4
06.06 FT0490    - ��
06.06 FT0469    - ��1.9 DDiS, 1.9 DDiS

4x4
06.06 FT0490    - ��

Samurai (SJ)
11.88 FT0077    - ��1.0
11.88 FT0078 Santana   - �
11.88 FT0080 Inner   - ��
11.88 FT0124    - �1.3, 1.9 TD

Super Carry Bus (ED)
10.85 03.99 FT4692 Disc/Disc   - ��1.0
10.85 03.99 FT4693 Disc/Drum   - ��
10.85 03.99 FT4693    - ��

Swift  I.(AA)
10.83 03.89 FT0180    - ��1.0
10.83 03.89 FT4718    - ��
10.83 03.89 FT4742    - ��
02.85 12.89 FT0180    - ��1.0 Turbo
02.85 12.89 FT4718    - ��
02.85 12.89 FT4742    - ��
10.84 03.89 FT0180    - ��1.3
10.84 03.89 FT4718    - ��
10.84 03.89 FT4742    - ��
08.86 03.89 FT0180    - ��1.3 GTI, 1.3 GXI
08.86 03.89 FT4718    - ��
08.86 03.89 FT4742    - ��

Swift  II. (AH, AJ)
03.89 FT4789    - ��1.3
03.89 FT4790    - ��
08.94 FT4791    - ��
01.90 FT4790    - ��1.6 i, 1.6 i 4WD
01.90 FT4791    - ��
11.89 12.91 FT4790    - ��1.6, 1.6 4WD
11.89 12.91 FT4791    - ��

Swift  II.Hatchback (EA)
03.89 FT4789    - ��1.0, 1.0 i
03.89 FT4790    - ��
03.89 FT4789    - ��1.3
03.89 FT4790    - ��
10.89 12.91 FT0076    - ��1.3 4WD
10.89 FT4789    - ��
10.89 FT4790    - ��
10.89 12.91 FT4791    - ��
03.89 FT4789    - ��1.3 GTI
03.89 FT4791    - ��
03.89 FT4792    - ��

Swift III. (SG)
01.06 FT0468    - ��1.3 4x4
01.06 FT0469    - �
01.06 FT0470    - �
01.06 FT0920    - �
08.05 FT0468    - ��1.3 DDiS
08.05 FT0469    - �
08.05 FT0470    - �
08.05 FT0920    - �
02.05 FT0468    - ��1.3, 1.5
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SUZUKI - continued
Swift III. (SG)

02.05 FT0469    - �1.3, 1.5
02.05 FT0470    - �
02.05 FT0920    - �
05.06 FT0468    - ��1.6
05.06 FT0469    - �
05.06 FT0470    - �
05.06 FT0920    - �

Swift Roadster (SF413)
09.91 FT4789    - ��1.3
09.91 FT4790    - ��

Vitara (ET,TA)
07.88 01.95 FT0071    - �1.6 (TA)
07.88 01.95 FT0073    - �
07.88 01.95 FT4732    - ��
07.90 12.94 FT0071    - �1.6 16V
07.90 12.94 FT0073    - �
07.90 12.94 FT4732    - ��
08.96 03.98 FT0071    - �1.9 D
08.96 03.98 FT0079    - �
08.96 03.98 FT4732    - ��
12.96 03.98 FT0071    - �2.0 16V
12.96 03.98 FT0071 Without ABS   - ��
12.96 03.98 FT0073    - �
12.96 03.98 FT4732    - ��
12.94 03.98 FT0071    - �2.0 TD
12.94 03.98 FT0073    - �
12.94 03.98 FT4732    - ��
01.95 03.98 FT0071 Without ABS   - ��2.0 V6 24V
12.94 03.98 FT0071    - �
12.94 03.98 FT0073    - �
12.94 03.98 FT4732    - ��
01.96 03.98 FT0071 Without ABS   - ��2.5 TD Intercooler
12.95 03.98 FT0071    - �
12.95 03.98 FT0073    - �
12.95 03.98 FT4732    - ��
12.96 03.98 FT0071    - �2.5 V6 24V
12.96 03.98 FT0073    - �
12.96 03.98 FT4732    - ��

Vitara Cabrio (ET,TA)
07.88 01.95 FT0071    - �1.6
07.88 01.95 FT0073    - �
07.88 01.95 FT4732    - ��
07.90 03.99 FT0071    - �1.6 16V
07.90 03.99 FT0073    - �
07.90 03.99 FT4732    - ��
08.96 03.99 FT0071    - �1.9 D
08.96 03.99 FT0079    - �
08.96 03.99 FT4732    - ��
12.96 03.99 FT0071    - �2.0 16V
12.96 03.99 FT0071 Without ABS   - ��
12.96 03.99 FT0073    - �
12.96 03.99 FT4732    - ��

Wagon R+ (EM)
02.98 05.00 FT0074    - �1.0, 1.2, 1.2 4WD
02.98 05.00 FT0090    - ��
02.98 05.00 FT0091    - �

Wagon R+ (MM)
05.00 FT0088    - ��1.3
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SUZUKI - continued
Wagon R+ (MM)

05.00 FT0089    - ��1.3
10.01 FT0088    - ��1.3 4WD
10.01 FT0089    - ��

TALBOT
Avanger

10.76 07.81 FT1702    - ��1.3, 1.6
02.70 07.81 FT1706    - ��
02.70 09.76 FT1707    - ��

Horizon
01.79 09.84 FT0905    - ��1.1
01.79 09.84 FT0909    - ��

06.86 FT0905     ��1.3, 1.4
06.86 FT0909     ��

07.82 06.86 FT0905    - ��1.6, 1.9 D
07.82 06.86 FT0909    - ��

Murena
09.80 01.85 FT0905    - ��1.6, 2.1, 2.1 S

Rancho
01.77 07.84 FT0904    - ��1.4
01.77 07.84 FT0905    - ��

Samba (51A)
01.81 12.85 FT1144    - �0.9
01.81 12.85 FT2136    - ��
01.81 12.85 FT4665    - �
01.81 06.86 FT1144    - �1.1, 1.4
01.81 06.86 FT2136    - ��
01.81 06.86 FT4665    - �
01.83 10.86 FT1144    - �1.2 Rally, 1.4 Rally
01.83 10.86 FT2136    - ��
01.83 10.86 FT4665    - �

Samba Convertible/roadster (51E)
01.81 06.86 FT1144    - �1.4
01.81 06.86 FT2136    - ��
01.81 06.86 FT4665    - �

Simca Sunbeam
07.77 04.81 FT1669    - ��0.9, 1.3, 1.6
07.77 04.81 FT1670    - ��

Solara
02.80 07.86 FT0905    - ��1.3, 1.6
02.80 07.86 FT0909    - ��

TAVRIA
ZAZ-1102

00.90 FT7024    - ��-
00.90 FT7025    - ��

TAXIS
Fairway Driver

.92 FT5142    - ��2.7 D
Metrocab

.91 FT5142    - ��2.5 D
TOYOTA

4 Runner (_N130)
09.89 08.91 FT1400    - ��2.4
09.89 08.91 FT1401    - ��
11.95 FT1409    - ��2.7 i, 3.4 i
10.93 03.96 FT1409    - ��3.0 Turbo-D
07.90 11.95 FT1409    - ��3.0 V6

Auris
03.07 FT0477    - ��1.4 D-4D, 1.4 VVTi,

1.6 VVTi
03.07 FT0477    - ��2.0 D-4D, 2.2 D
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TOYOTA - continued
Avensis (T25)

04.03 FT0029    - �1.5VVTi, 1.8, 2.0,
2.0 D-4D

04.03 FT0285    - �
04.03 FT0286    - ��
04.03 FT0029    - �2.2 D-4D
04.03 FT0285    - �
04.03 FT0286    - ��
07.05 FT0029    - �2.2 D-CAT
07.05 FT0285    - �
07.05 FT0286    - ��
09.03 FT0029    - �2.4
09.03 FT0285    - �
09.03 FT0286    - ��

Avensis (_T22_)
10.00 02.03 FT0012 Drum brake   - �1.6 VVTi, 1.8 VVTi,

2.0 VVTi
10.00 02.03 FT0014 Drum brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT0287    - �
10.00 02.03 FT0288    - �
07.01 02.03 FT0377    - �
07.01 02.03 FT0378    - �
10.00 02.03 FT1414 Disc brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT1415 Disc brake   - �
06.99 10.00 FT0012    - �1.6, 1.8, 2.0
06.99 10.00 FT0014    - �
09.97 10.00 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
09.97 10.00 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
06.99 10.00 FT0287    - �
06.99 10.00 FT0288    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2166    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2167    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2171    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2172    - �
10.99 02.03 FT0012    - �2.0 D 4-D
10.99 02.03 FT0014    - �
10.99 02.03 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
10.99 02.03 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
10.99 02.03 FT0287    - �
10.99 02.03 FT0288    - �
06.99 02.03 FT0012    - �2.0 TD
06.99 02.03 FT0014    - �
09.97 02.03 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
09.97 02.03 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
06.99 02.03 FT0287    - �
06.99 02.03 FT0288    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2166    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2167    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2171    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2172    - �

Avensis Liftback/Station Wagon (_T22_)
10.00 02.03 FT0012 Drum brake   - �1.6 VVTi, 1.8 VVTi,

2.0 VVTi
10.00 02.03 FT0014 Drum brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT0287    - �
10.00 02.03 FT0288    - �
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TOYOTA - continued
Avensis Liftback/Station Wagon (_T22_)

07.01 02.03 FT0377    - �1.6 VVTi, 1.8 VVTi,
2.0 VVTi

07.01 02.03 FT0378    - �
10.00 02.03 FT1414 Disc brake   - �
10.00 02.03 FT1415 Disc brake   - �
06.99 10.00 FT0012    - �1.6, 1.8, 2.0
06.99 10.00 FT0014    - �
09.97 10.00 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
09.97 10.00 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
06.99 10.00 FT0287    - �
06.99 10.00 FT0288    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2166    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2167    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2171    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2172    - �
10.99 02.03 FT0012    - �2.0 D 4-D
10.99 02.03 FT0014    - �
10.99 02.03 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
10.99 02.03 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
10.99 02.03 FT0287    - �
10.99 02.03 FT0288    - �
06.99 02.03 FT0012    - �2.0 TD
06.99 02.03 FT0014    - �
09.97 02.03 FT0028 Disc brake   - �
09.97 02.03 FT0032 Disc brake   - �
06.99 02.03 FT0287    - �
06.99 02.03 FT0288    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2166    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2167    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2171    - �
09.97 05.99 FT2172    - �

Avensis Verso (AC_)
08.01 FT0290    - �2.0 VVT-i, 2.0 D4-D
08.01 FT0291    - �
08.01 FT1414 Disc brake   - �
08.01 FT1415 Disc brake   - �
08.01 FT2171    - �
08.01 FT2172    - �

Aygo
07.05 FT0114    - ��1.0, 1.4 HDi
07.05 FT0115    - �
07.05 FT0116    - �

Camry (_V1_)
06.91 08.96 FT0061    - �2.0,3.0
06.91 08.96 FT0063    - �
08.96 07.01 FT1416    - �
08.96 09.01 FT1416 Disc brake   - �
08.96 07.01 FT1417    - �
08.96 09.01 FT1417 Disc brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1432    - �
08.96 11.01 FT1433    - �
02.93 FT2173 With ABS   - �
02.93 FT2175 With ABS   - �
06.91 08.96 FT0061    - �2.2
06.91 08.96 FT0063    - �
08.96 07.01 FT1418    - �
08.96 07.01 FT1419    - �
08.96 11.01 FT1432    - �
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TOYOTA - continued
Camry (_V1_)

08.96 11.01 FT1433    - �2.2
Camry (_V2_)

10.86 08.88 FT2190    - ��1.8 i
10.86 08.88 FT4694    - ��
11.86 05.91 FT2190    - ��2.0 GLI 16V, 2.0,

2.0 TD
11.86 05.91 FT4694    - ��
11.88 05.91 FT2190    - ��2.0 TD
11.88 05.91 FT4694    - ��
08.96 11.01 FT1416 Disc brake   - �2.2, 2.2 (SXV20_)
08.96 11.01 FT1417 Disc brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1418 Drum brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1419 Drum brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1432    - �
08.96 11.01 FT1433    - �
02.88 05.91 FT2190    - ��2.5 V6 GXI
08.96 11.01 FT1416 Disc brake   - �3.0 V6, 3.0 24V

(MCV20_)
08.96 11.01 FT1417 Disc brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1418 Drum brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1419 Drum brake   - �
08.96 11.01 FT1432    - �
08.96 11.01 FT1433    - �

Camry (_XV3_, _V30_)
11.01 FT0772    - �2.4 WT-i, 3.0 V6
11.01 FT0773    - �
11.01 FT0774    - �
11.01 FT0775    - �

Camry Liftback (V1)
02.83 10.86 FT2190    - ��1.8
02.83 10.86 FT2191    - ��
10.84 01.88 FT2190    - ��1.8 TD
10.84 01.88 FT2191    - ��

Camry Sedan (V1)
11.83 01.88 FT2190    - ��1.8 TD
11.83 01.88 FT2191    - ��
02.83 10.86 FT2190    - ��1.8, 2.0 GLI
02.83 10.86 FT2191    - ��

Camry Station Wagon (_V10)
03.92 07.96 FT0061    - �2.2, 3.0
03.92 07.96 FT0063    - �
09.93 FT2173    - �
09.93 FT2175    - �
03.92 08.93 FT2180    - �
03.92 08.93 FT2183    - �

Camry Station Wagon (_V2_)
11.86 05.91 FT2190    - ��2.0 GLI 16V, 2.0,

2.0 TD
11.86 05.91 FT4694    - ��
11.88 05.91 FT2190    - ��2.0 TD
11.88 05.91 FT4694    - ��
01.90 05.91 FT2190    - ��2.5
01.90 05.91 FT4694    - ��

Carina (TA4L,TA6L)
01.78 07.81 FT0158    - ��1.6 (TA4L)
01.78 01.82 FT0164 On caliper   - ��
01.78 01.82 FT2159    - �
08.81 01.82 FT2161    - ��
02.82 09.83 FT2159    - �1.6 (TA60L)
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TOYOTA - continued
Carina (TA4L,TA6L)

02.82 09.83 FT2162 On caliper   - ��1.6 (TA60L)
09.83 FT2213    - ��
01.82 02.87 FT2159    - �1.8
01.82 02.87 FT2161    - ��
04.82 09.83 FT2159    - �1.8 D
04.82 09.83 FT2161    - ��

Carina E (_T19_)
04.92 07.97 FT2180    - �1.6 GLI, 2.0 GLI
04.92 09.97 FT2183    - �
04.92 09.97 FT2188    - �
04.92 09.97 FT2189    - �
12.93 09.97 FT2180    - �1.6, 2.0 i
12.93 09.97 FT2183    - �
12.93 09.97 FT2188    - �
12.93 09.97 FT2189    - �
01.95 07.97 FT2180    - �1.8
01.95 07.97 FT2183    - �
01.95 07.97 FT2188    - �
01.95 07.97 FT2189    - �
04.92 FT2180    - �2.0 GTI, 2.0 D
04.92 FT2183    - �
04.92 FT2188    - �
04.92 FT2189    - �
01.96 09.97 FT2180    - �2.0 TD
01.96 09.97 FT2183    - �
01.96 09.97 FT2188    - �
01.96 09.97 FT2189    - �

Carina E Estate (_T19_)
01.93 FT2180    - �1.6 GLI, 2.0 GLI,

2.0 D
01.93 FT2183    - �
01.93 FT2188    - �
01.93 FT2189    - �
02.95 09.97 FT2180    - �1.6 i, 1.8 i, 2.0 i
02.95 09.97 FT2183    - �
02.95 09.97 FT2188    - �
02.95 09.97 FT2189    - �
01.96 07.97 FT2180    - �2.0 TD
01.96 07.97 FT2183    - �
01.96 07.97 FT2188    - �
01.96 07.97 FT2189    - �

Carina E Salon (_T19_)
04.92 09.97 FT2180    - �1.6 GLI, 2.0 GLI
04.92 09.97 FT2183    - �
04.92 09.97 FT2188    - �
04.92 09.97 FT2189    - �
01.93 09.97 FT2180    - �1.6, 2.0
01.93 09.97 FT2183    - �
01.93 09.97 FT2188    - �
01.93 09.97 FT2189    - �
01.95 09.97 FT2180    - �1.8 i 16V
01.95 09.97 FT2183    - �
01.95 09.97 FT2188    - �
01.95 09.97 FT2189    - �
01.96 09.97 FT2180    - �2.0 TD
01.96 09.97 FT2183    - �
01.96 09.97 FT2188    - �
01.96 09.97 FT2189    - �
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TOYOTA - continued
Carina E Salon (_T19_)

08.92 FT2180    - �2.0 i, 2.0 D
08.92 FT2183    - �
08.92 FT2188    - �
08.92 FT2189    - �

Carina II. (_T15_)
10.83 11.87 FT2191    - ��1.6, 1.8 GLi
10.83 11.87 FT2213    - ��
02.84 05.88 FT2191    - ��2.0 D
02.84 05.88 FT2213    - ��

Carina II. (_T17_)
12.87 03.92 FT4694    - ��1.6, 2.0 GLi
12.87 03.92 FT4706    - ��
03.88 06.93 FT4694    - ��2.0 D
03.88 06.93 FT4706    - ��

Carina Station Wagon
03.81 01.82 FT0158    - ��1.6 (TA4K)
03.81 01.82 FT0164 On caliper   - ��
03.81 01.82 FT2159    - �
02.82 09.83 FT2159    - �1.6 (TA60LG)
02.82 09.83 FT2162 On caliper   - ��

Celica (T16)
04.86 02.90 FT2195    - ��1.6
04.86 02.90 FT2213    - ��
04.86 08.89 FT2195    - ��1.6 GT 16V
04.86 08.89 FT2213    - ��
01.87 08.90 FT2196    - ��2.0
01.87 08.90 FT2213    - ��

Celica (TA 60, RA 40, RA6_)
08.77 08.83 FT0158    - ��1.6 ST
08.77 08.83 FT0164 On caliper   - ��
08.77 08.83 FT2159    - �
02.82 12.83 FT2159    - �1.6 ST.
02.82 08.85 FT2162    - ��
01.84 08.85 FT2165    - �
02.78 08.83 FT0158    - ��2.0 GT
02.78 08.83 FT0164 On caliper   - ��
02.78 08.83 FT2159    - �
02.79 07.85 FT0158    - ��2.0 XT (RA40)
02.79 07.85 FT0164 On caliper   - ��
02.79 07.85 FT2159    - �
02.82 12.83 FT2159    - �2.0 XT (RA61)
02.82 08.85 FT2162    - ��
01.84 08.85 FT2165    - �

Celica (ZZT23_)
11.99 FT0536    - �1.8 16V TS, 1.8

16V VT-i
11.99 FT0537    - �
11.99 FT0538    - ��

Celica (_T18_)
05.91 01.94 FT0006    - ��2.0 GTi (ST182)
05.91 01.94 FT2197    - ��

Celica (_T20_)
11.93 11.99 FT0005    - �1.8 i 16V
11.93 11.99 FT1420    - ��
11.93 11.99 FT1422    - �
11.93 11.99 FT0005    - �2.0 i 16V
11.93 11.99 FT1420    - ��
11.93 11.99 FT1422    - �

Celica Convertible/roadster (_T16_)
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TOYOTA - continued
Celica Convertible/roadster (_T16_)

01.87 08.90 FT2196    - ��2.0 GT
01.87 08.90 FT2213    - ��

Celica Liftback (T16)
04.86 02.90 FT2195    - ��1.6
04.86 02.90 FT2213    - ��
08.87 08.89 FT2195    - ��1.6 GT
08.87 08.89 FT2213    - ��
09.85 08.89 FT2213    - ��1.6 GT 16V
09.85 08.89 FT2196    - ��2.0 GT
09.85 08.89 FT2213    - ��

Celica Supra (MA-61)
05.82 10.86 FT2163    - ��2.8 i
05.82 10.86 FT2164 On caliper   - ��
05.82 10.86 FT2182 On caliper   - ��

Celica coupe (T16F)
03.88 08.90 FT2196    - ��2.0 Turbo 4X4
03.88 08.90 FT2213    - ��

Celica coupe (_T18_)
10.89 01.94 FT2197    - ��1.6 STi
10.89 01.94 FT2198    - ��
10.89 01.94 FT0006    - ��2.0 GTi
10.89 01.94 FT2197    - ��
10.89 01.94 FT0030    - ��2.0 Turbo 4 WD

Corolla (KE)
10.72 06.77 FT0165    - ��1.2

Corolla (_E10_)
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 12V (EE100_)
07.92 04.97 FT1430    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 09.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 XLI 16V
07.92 09.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 09.95 FT2200    - �
09.95 04.97 FT2199    - �1.3 XLI, 1.6 Si
09.95 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��2.0 D
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��

Corolla (_E11_)
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 Aut
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
02.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.9 D
02.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
02.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
02.00 01.02 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��2.0 D
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
09.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��2.0 D-4D
09.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
09.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
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TOYOTA - continued
Corolla (_E11_)

09.00 01.02 FT2200    - �2.0 D-4D
Corolla (_E12U_)

01.02 FT0027    - ��1.4 VVT-i, 1.6 VVT-i
01.02 05.04 FT0029    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0285    - �
06.04 10.06 FT0375    - �
06.04 10.06 FT0376    - �
01.02 FT0027    - ��1.8 VVTL-i TS, 2.0

D-4D
01.02 05.04 FT0029    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0285    - �
06.04 10.06 FT0375    - �
06.04 10.06 FT0376    - �

Corolla (_E7_)
09.79 05.83 FT0164 On caliper   - ��1.3, 1.6
09.79 05.83 FT2159    - �
09.79 05.83 FT2209    - ��
12.80 FT2211 Check the drawing !   - ��
05.80 09.83 FT0164 On caliper   - ��1.6 GT
05.80 09.83 FT2159    - �
05.80 09.83 FT2209    - ��
01.83 09.83 FT2159    - �1.8 D
01.83 09.83 FT2213    - ��

Corolla (_E8_)
06.83 08.87 FT2213    - ��1.3
06.83 08.87 FT2214    - ��
06.83 05.88 FT2213    - ��1.6, 1.8 D
06.83 05.88 FT2214    - ��

Corolla (_E9_)
08.87 12.92 FT3666    - ��1.3
08.87 12.92 FT3667    - ��
06.89 04.92 FT3666    - ��1.3 i
06.89 04.92 FT3667    - ��
08.87 06.93 FT3666    - ��1.6
08.87 06.93 FT3667    - ��
07.87 06.93 FT3666    - ��1.8 D
07.87 06.93 FT3667    - ��

Corolla Compact (_E10_)
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 12V
07.92 05.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 05.95 FT2200    - �
09.95 04.97 FT2199    - �1.3 XLI
09.95 04.97 FT2200    - �
09.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 09.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 XLI 16V
07.92 09.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 09.95 FT2200    - �
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.6 Si
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
11.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.8 GT
11.92 05.95 FT2199    - �
11.92 05.95 FT2200    - �
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��2.0 D
07.92 05.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 05.95 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��

Corolla Compact (_E11_)
263



TOYOTA - continued
Corolla Compact (_E11_)

04.97 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.4, 1.6
04.97 01.02 FT0535    - ��
04.97 01.02 FT2199    - �
04.97 01.02 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.6 Aut.
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
02.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.9 D
02.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
02.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
02.00 01.02 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��2.0 D
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
09.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��2.0 D-4D
09.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
09.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
09.00 01.02 FT2200    - �

Corolla Coupe (AE86)
12.85 04.87 FT0184    - ��1.6 16V
08.83 07.87 FT0184    - ��1.6 GT 16V
08.83 07.08 FT0790 Outer   - ��

Corolla Estate (_E10_)
09.95 04.97 FT2199    - �1.3 XLI
09.95 04.97 FT2200    - �
09.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 09.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 XLI 16V
07.92 09.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 09.95 FT2200    - �
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.6 Si, 2.0 D
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��

Corolla Estate (_E11_)
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.4, 2.0
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.6, 1.6 Aut
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �

Corolla Estate (_E12J_)
01.02 FT0027    - ��1.4 VVT-i, 1.6 VVT-i
01.02 05.04 FT0029    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0285    - �
06.04 FT0375    - �
06.04 FT0376    - �
01.02 FT0027    - ��2.0 D-4D
01.02 05.04 FT0029    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0285    - �
06.04 FT0375    - �
06.04 FT0376    - �

Corolla Hatchback (_E10_)
09.95 04.97 FT2199    - �1.3 XLI
09.95 04.97 FT2200    - �
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Corolla Hatchback (_E10_)

09.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��1.3 XLI
07.92 09.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 XLI 16V
07.92 09.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 09.95 FT2200    - �
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.6 Si, 2.0 D
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��

Corolla Hatchback (_E11_)
01.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.4, 2.0 D
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.6, 1.6 Aut
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �

Corolla Liftback (_E10_)
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 12 V
07.92 05.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 05.95 FT2200    - �
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.6 GLI, 1.3 XLI
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��2.0 D
07.92 02.00 FT2199    - �
07.92 02.00 FT2200    - �
05.95 02.00 FT2210    - ��

Corolla Liftback (_E11_)
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.4, 1.6
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.6 Aut.
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
02.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.9 D
02.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
02.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
02.00 01.02 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��2.0 D
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
09.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��2.0 D-4D
09.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
09.00 01.02 FT2200    - �

Corolla Liftback (_E12J_)
08.02 FT0027    - ��1.4 VVT-i, 1.6 VVT-i
08.02 05.04 FT0029    - �
08.02 05.04 FT0285    - �
06.04 FT0375    - �
06.04 FT0376    - �
08.02 FT0027    - ��2.0 D-4D
08.02 05.04 FT0029    - �
08.02 05.04 FT0285    - �
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Corolla Liftback (_E12J_)

06.04 FT0375    - �2.0 D-4D
06.04 FT0376    - �

Corolla Liftback (_E9_)
08.87 02.90 FT3666    - ��1.3
08.87 02.90 FT3667    - ��
06.89 04.92 FT3666    - ��1.3 i
06.89 04.92 FT3667    - ��
07.87 06.93 FT3666    - ��1.6 GTI
07.87 06.93 FT3667    - ��
08.87 04.92 FT3666    - ��1.6, 1.8 D
08.87 04.92 FT3667    - ��

Corolla Liftback FX (E8B)
08.85 08.87 FT2213    - ��1.3
08.85 08.87 FT2214    - ��
08.85 08.87 FT2159    - �1.6 GT 16V
08.85 08.87 FT2213    - ��
01.85 05.88 FT2213    - ��1.8 D
01.85 05.88 FT2214    - ��

Corolla Station Wagon (_E7_)
12.79 08.87 FT0164 On caliper   - ��1.3
12.79 08.87 FT2186    - ��
12.79 08.87 FT2209    - ��
05.83 08.87 FT2213    - ��1.8 D

Corolla Station Wagon (_E9_)
12.87 12.89 FT3666    - ��1.3
12.87 12.89 FT3667    - ��
06.89 06.92 FT3666    - ��1.3 I
06.89 06.92 FT3667    - ��
11.89 06.92 FT3666    - ��1.6 XLI
11.89 06.92 FT3667    - ��
08.88 06.92 FT3666    - ��1.6 XLI 4X4
12.87 06.92 FT3666    - ��1.8 D
12.87 06.92 FT3667    - ��

Corolla Verso (ZER_, ZZE_)
04.04 FT0029    - �1.6, 1.8, 2.0 D-4D
04.04 FT0057    - ��
04.04 FT0285    - �

Corolla Verso (_E12J_)
01.02 05.04 FT0001    - �1.4 VVTi
01.02 05.04 FT0009    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0033    - ��
01.02 05.04 FT0001    - �1.6 VVTi
01.02 05.04 FT0009    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0033    - ��
01.02 05.04 FT0001    - �1.8 VVTi
01.02 05.04 FT0009    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0033    - ��
01.02 05.04 FT0001    - �2.0 D-4D
01.02 05.04 FT0009    - �
01.02 05.04 FT0033    - ��

Corolla Wagon (_E10_)
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 12V
07.92 05.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 05.95 FT2200    - �
07.92 09.95 FT1426    - ��1.3 XLI 16V
07.92 09.95 FT2199    - �
07.92 09.95 FT2200    - �
09.95 04.97 FT2199    - �1.3 XLI, 1.8 16V

4WD
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Corolla Wagon (_E10_)

09.95 04.97 FT2200    - �1.3 XLI, 1.8 16V
4WD

09.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��1.6 Si
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��
07.92 05.95 FT1426    - ��2.0 D
07.92 04.97 FT2199    - �
07.92 04.97 FT2200    - �
05.95 04.97 FT2210    - ��

Corolla Wagon (_E11_)
02.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.4 16V, 1.6 16V
02.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
02.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
02.00 01.02 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��1.4, 1.6, 1.6 Aut.
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �
04.97 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.8 AWD
04.97 01.02 FT0097    - �
04.97 01.02 FT2202    - �
02.00 01.02 FT0017    - ��1.9 D
02.00 01.02 FT0535    - ��
02.00 01.02 FT2199    - �
02.00 01.02 FT2200    - �
04.97 02.00 FT0017    - ��2.0 D
04.97 02.00 FT0535    - ��
04.97 02.00 FT2199    - �
04.97 02.00 FT2200    - �

Cressida (RX3)
07.77 07.81 FT2159    - ��2.0
07.77 07.81 FT2209    - ��

Cressida (_X6_)
05.81 03.85 FT2159    - ��2.0
05.81 03.85 FT2169    - ��
09.80 07.84 FT2159    - ��2.2 D
09.80 07.84 FT2169    - ��

Crown (_S1_)
04.80 07.83 FT2159    - ��2.7 SI, 2.7 D
04.80 07.83 FT2193    - ��
02.84 03.85 FT2193    - ��2.7 i Super Saloon

Crown Station Wagon (_S1_)
09.80 09.83 FT2159    - ��2.7
09.80 09.83 FT2193    - ��

Dyna
09.84 08.87 FT0010    - ��2.4 D
09.84 08.87 FT0018    - ��

HIACE II. Wagon (H20)
03.83 11.89 FT2204    - ��1.8, 2.2 D
03.83 11.89 FT4695    - ��
01.85 08.89 FT2204    - ��2.0
01.85 08.89 FT4695    - ��
08.84 08.89 FT2204    - ��2.4 D
08.84 08.89 FT4695    - ��
01.87 01.88 FT0020    - ��2.4 D 4WD
01.87 01.88 FT0020    - ��

HIACE II. box body
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HIACE II. box body

03.83 11.89 FT0015 On caliper   - ��1.8, 2.2 D, 2.4 D
03.83 11.89 FT2204    - ��
03.83 11.89 FT4695    - ��
01.84 11.89 FT2204    - ��2.0
01.84 11.89 FT4695    - ��

HIACE III. Box (H50)
02.90 08.95 FT2212    - ��2.0
02.90 08.95 FT2217    - �
02.90 08.95 FT2272    - �
08.89 08.95 FT0034    - ��2.4
08.89 08.95 FT2212    - ��
08.89 08.95 FT2217    - �
08.89 08.95 FT2272    - �
08.89 08.95 FT0004    - �2.4 4WD
08.89 08.95 FT0026    - ��
08.89 08.95 FT0034    - ��
08.89 08.95 FT0289    - �
08.89 08.93 FT0627    - ��
08.89 08.95 FT2170    - �
08.89 08.95 FT0026    - ��2.4 D 4WD
08.89 08.93 FT0627    - ��
02.90 08.95 FT0004    - �2.4 Diesel
02.90 08.95 FT0026    - ��
02.90 08.95 FT0289    - �
02.90 08.95 FT2212    - ��
02.90 08.95 FT2217 Check the drawing !   - �
02.90 08.95 FT2272 Check the drawing !   - �

HIACE III. Bus (H50)
08.89 08.95 FT2212    - ��2.0
08.89 08.95 FT2217    - �
08.89 08.95 FT2272    - �
08.89 08.93 FT2212    - ��2.4
08.89 08.95 FT2217    - �
08.89 08.95 FT2272    - �
08.89 08.95 FT0026    - ��2.4 4WD
01.92 08.93 FT0627    - ��
08.93 08.95 FT2170    - �
08.89 08.93 FT2212    - �
08.89 08.95 FT0004    - �2.4 D
10.93 08.95 FT0026    - ��
08.89 08.95 FT0289    - �
08.89 08.93 FT2212    - ��
08.89 08.95 FT2217 Check the drawing !   - �
08.89 08.95 FT2272 Check the drawing !   - �
08.89 08.95 FT0026    - ��2.4 D 4WD
01.92 08.93 FT0627    - ��

HILUX Pickup (_N_)
06.89 07.94 FT0008    - ��1.8
06.89 07.94 FT2280    - ��
01.84 12.86 FT2177    - �2.0
01.84 12.86 FT2279    - ��
11.88 12.89 FT0064    - ��2.2 4WD
11.88 12.89 FT2177    - �
11.88 12.89 FT2279    - ��
03.89 FT0008    - ��2.4 D
07.98 FT0762    - ��
03.89 FT2177    - �
03.89 FT2280    - ��
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HILUX Pickup (_N_)

08.88 FT0064    - ��2.4 D 4WD
08.88 FT2177    - �
08.88 FT2279    - ��
06.89 FT0064    - ��2.4 i 4WD
06.89 FT2177    - �

Hiace I. Box (H10)
02.77 03.83 FT0015 On caliper   - ��1.6
02.27 03.83 FT0155    - ��
01.79 03.83 FT0015 On caliper   - ��2.2 D
01.79 03.83 FT0155    - ��

Hiace II. Bus (H20)
03.83 11.89 FT2204    - ��1.8
03.83 11.89 FT4695    - ��
01.85 08.89 FT2204    - ��2.0
01.85 08.89 FT4695    - ��
03.83 11.89 FT2204    - ��2.2 D
03.83 11.89 FT4695    - ��
08.84 08.89 FT2204    - ��2.4 D
08.84 08.89 FT4695    - ��

Hiace IV. BOX (_H1_,_H2_)
08.95 04.98 FT0034    - ��2.4 4WD
08.95 04.98 FT2271    - ��
08.95 FT0034    - ��2.4 TD 4WD
08.95 FT2271    - ��
08.95 FT2212    - ��2.4, 2.4 D, 2.4 TD
08.95 FT2217    - �
08.95 FT2271    - ��
08.95 FT2272    - �
08.95 FT2278    - �
08.95 FT2281    - �
08.95 FT2271    - ��2.4D, 2.4 TD
08.95 FT2278    - �
08.95 FT2281    - �
04.98 FT2271    - ��2.7
04.98 FT2278    - �
04.98 FT2281    - �
04.98 FT0034    - ��2.7 4WD
04.98 FT2271    - ��

Hiace IV. BUS (_H1_,_H2_)
08.95 04.98 FT0034    - ��2.4 4WD
08.95 04.98 FT2271    - ��
08.95 FT2271    - ��2.4 TD
08.95 FT2278    - �
08.95 FT2281    - �
08.95 FT0034    - ��2.4 TD 4WD
08.95 FT2271    - ��
08.95 FT2271    - ��2.4, 2.4 D
08.95 FT2278    - �
08.95 FT2281    - �
04.98 FT2271    - ��2.7
04.98 FT2278    - �
04.98 FT2281    - �
04.98 FT0034    - ��2.7 4WD
04.98 FT2271    - ��

IQ (_GJ1_,AJ1)
01.09 FT0782    - �1.0, 1.4 D-4D
01.09 FT0783    - �
01.09 FT0784    - �
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IQ (_GJ1_,AJ1)

01.09 FT0785    - �1.0, 1.4 D-4D
Land Cruiser (J12)

01.03 FT1434    - �3.0 D-4D
01.03 FT1435    - �

Land Cruiser (_J6_)
01.82 10.84 FT0163    - ��4.0 D
11.84 12.87 FT2170    - ��
01.82 12.87 FT2181    - ��
10.81 10.84 FT0163    - ��4.2 Wagon, 4.0 D

Wagon
11.84 01.88 FT2170    - ��
10.81 01.88 FT2181    - ��

Land Cruiser (_J7_)
11.84 05.93 FT0021    - ��2.4
11.84 05.93 FT0025    - ��
11.84 10.85 FT0021    - ��2.4 D
11.84 10.85 FT0025    - ��
10.85 05.93 FT0021    - ��2.4 TD
10.85 05.93 FT0025    - ��
05.93 05.96 FT0021    - ��3.0 TD
05.93 05.96 FT0025    - ��
11.84 12.96 FT0021    - ��3.4 D
11.84 12.96 FT0025    - ��
10.85 08.86 FT0021    - ��3.4 TD
10.85 08.86 FT0025    - ��
01.90 FT0021    - ��4.2 TD
01.90 FT0025    - ��

Land Cruiser 100 (_J10_)
01.98 FT0003    - �4.2 TD (HDJ100_)
01.98 FT0035    - �
01.98 FT1434    - �
01.98 FT1435    - �
01.98 FT0003    - �4.7 V8 32V

(UZJ100_)
01.98 FT0035    - �
01.98 FT1434    - �
01.98 FT1435    - �

Land Cruiser 80 (_J8_)
10.92 12.97 FT0759    - �4.2 TD
10.92 12.97 FT0760    - �
10.92 12.97 FT0761    - ��
10.92 12.97 FT1403    - �
10.92 12.97 FT1404    - �
03.95 12.97 FT0759    - �4.2 TD 24V
03.95 12.97 FT0760    - �
03.95 12.97 FT0761    - ��
03.95 12.97 FT1403    - �
03.95 12.97 FT1404    - �
08.92 12.97 FT0759    - �4.5 24V
08.92 12.97 FT0760    - �
08.92 12.97 FT0761    - ��
08.92 12.97 FT1403    - �
08.92 12.97 FT1404    - �

Land Cruiser 90 (_J9_)
10.00 FT1431    - ��3.0 D-4D
10.00 FT1434    - �
10.00 FT1435    - �
04.96 FT1403    - �3.4 i 24V, 3.0 TD
04.96 FT1404    - �
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Land Cruiser 90 (_J9_)

04.96 FT1431    - ��3.4 i 24V, 3.0 TD
Land Cruiser Hardtop (_J7_)

05.93 05.96 FT1403    - �3.0
05.93 05.96 FT1404    - �
05.93 05.96 FT2177    - ��
05.93 05.96 FT2181    - ��

Lexus (RX300)
00.07 03.02 FT1432    - �3.0
00.07 03.02 FT1433    - �

Lexus GS (JZS147)
03.93 08.97 FT0812    - ��300

Lexus LS (UCF10)
12.89 12.94 FT0102    - ��400

Lexus LS (UCF20)
12.94 08.97 FT0102    - ��400

Lexus RX (MCU_)
05.03 FT0768    - �300
05.03 FT0769    - �
05.03 FT0770    - �
05.03 FT0771    - �
02.06 FT0768    - �350
02.06 FT0769    - �
02.06 FT0770    - �
02.06 FT0771    - �
09.04 FT0768    - �400h
09.04 FT0769    - �
09.04 FT0770    - �
09.04 FT0771    - �
09.05 FT0768    - �400h FWD
09.05 FT0769    - �
09.05 FT0770    - �
09.05 FT0771    - �

Liteace Box (_R2__V)
01.92 01.95 FT0031    - �1.5, 2.2
01.92 01.95 FT1405    - �
01.92 05.94 FT0031    - �2.0 D
01.92 05.94 FT1405    - �

Liteace Bus (_R2_LG)
01.92 01.95 FT0031    - �1.5, 2.2
01.92 01.95 FT1405    - �
01.92 05.94 FT0031    - �2.0 D
01.92 05.94 FT1405    - �

Liteace box body (CM3_V, KM3_V)
05.86 09.91 FT0031    - �1.5
05.86 FT0163    - ��
05.86 12.87 FT2159    - ��
01.88 09.91 FT4697    - ��
10.85 08.88 FT0031    - �1.8 D
08.88 01.92 FT0031    - �2.0 D

Liteace box body (_M2)
10.79 10.86 FT2159    - ��1.3
10.79 10.86 FT2170    - ��

Liteace bus (CM30_G, KM30_G)
10.85 FT0031    - �1.5
10.85 FT0163    - ��
10.85 12.87 FT2159    - ��
01.88 09.91 FT4697    - ��
08.88 01.92 FT0031    - �2.0 D

MR 2 (_W1_)
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MR 2 (_W1_)

11.84 12.88 FT1406    - ��1.6 16V
11.84 10.89 FT1407    - ��

MR 2 (_W2_)
06.90 11.91 FT1413    - ��2.0 16V (SW20)

MR 2 (_W3_)
04.00 FT0763    - �1.8 16V VT-i
04.00 FT0764    - �
04.00 FT0765    - �
04.00 FT0766    - �

Modell F
08.85 11.85 FT2184 Right hand drive 2 Piston caliper  - ��-
08.85 11.85 FT2185 Right hand drive 2 Piston caliper  - ��

Modell F bus (YR2_)
11.82 08.84 FT2159    - ��1.8 De luxe
08.84 08.88 FT2159    - ��2.0 Super

Paseo (EL54)
08.95 07.99 FT1402    - �1.5 16V
08.95 07.99 FT1409    - ��
08.95 07.99 FT1430    - �

Picnic (_XM10)
01.01 FT0767    - ��2.0
01.01 FT1423    - �
01.01 FT1424    - �
04.00 FT0767    - ��2.0 16V
05.96 FT1423    - �
05.96 FT1424    - �
05.96 FT1425    - ��
04.00 FT0767    - ��2.2D
08.97 FT1423    - �
08.97 FT1424    - �
08.97 FT1425    - ��

Previa (ACR3_)
03.01 FT0019 On caliper   - ��2.0 D-4D
03.01 FT0024 Inner   - ��
03.01 FT0036    - �
03.01 FT0037    - �
05.03 12.05 FT0776    - �
05.03 12.05 FT0777    - �
03.01 FT0778 Inner   - ��
08.00 FT0019 On caliper   - ��2.4 16V
08.00 FT0024 Inner   - ��
08.00 FT0036    - �
08.00 FT0037    - �
05.03 12.05 FT0776    - �
05.03 12.05 FT0777    - �
08.00 FT0778 Inner   - ��

Previa (TCR1_,2_)
05.90 08.00 FT2176 outer   - ��2.4, 2.4 4WD
05.90 08.00 FT2178 inner   - ��
05.90 08.00 FT2201    - ��

Prius 
08.03 FT0779    - ��1.5
08.03 FT0780    - �
08.03 FT0781    - �

Rav 4 I (SXA1_)
06.94 06.00 FT0100    - �2.0 16V
06.94 06.00 FT0101    - �
06.94 06.00 FT1421 Inner   - ��
06.94 06.00 FT1427    - �
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Rav 4 I (SXA1_)

06.94 06.00 FT1428    - �2.0 16V
Rav 4 I Cabrio (SXA1_)

12.97 06.00 FT0100    - �2.0
12.97 06.00 FT0101    - �
12.97 06.00 FT1421 Inner   - ��
12.97 06.00 FT1427    - �
12.97 06.00 FT1428    - �

Rav 4 II (SXA2)
02.01 FT0056 Inner   - ��1.8 VVTi
02.01 FT0098    - �
02.01 FT0099    - �
02.01 FT0100    - �
02.01 FT0101    - �
09.01 FT0056 Inner   - ��2.0D-4D 4WD
09.01 FT0098    - �
09.01 FT0099    - �
09.01 FT0100    - �
09.01 FT0101    - �
06.00 FT0056 Inner   - ��2.0VVTi 4WD
06.00 FT0098    - �
06.00 FT0099    - �
06.00 FT0100    - �
06.00 FT0101    - �

Starlet (EP91)
04.96 03.99 FT1402    - �1.3
04.96 03.99 FT1409    - ��
04.96 03.99 FT1430    - �

Starlet (KP6_)
02.78 05.80 FT2203    - ��1.0
02.78 09.84 FT2204    - ��
02.78 09.84 FT2205 On caliper   - ��
06.80 09.84 FT2206    - ��
10.78 05.80 FT2203    - ��1.2 S
10.78 08.82 FT2204    - ��
02.78 09.84 FT2205 On caliper   - ��
06.80 08.82 FT2206    - ��
08.82 09.84 FT2204    - ��1.3 S
08.82 09.84 FT2205 On caliper   - ��
08.82 09.84 FT2206    - ��

Starlet (_P8_)
12.89 12.92 FT1402    - �1.0
12.89 12.92 FT1409    - ��
12.89 12.92 FT1430    - �
12.89 03.96 FT1402    - �1.3 12V
12.89 03.96 FT1409    - ��
12.89 03.96 FT1430    - �
12.89 03.96 FT1402    - �1.5 D
12.89 03.96 FT1409    - ��
12.89 03.96 FT1430    - �

Starlet II. (_P7_)
10.84 09.86 FT3662    - ��1.0, 1.3
10.84 12.89 FT4652    - ��
10.86 12.89 FT4698    - �
10.86 12.89 FT4699    - �
12.86 12.89 FT4652    - ��1.5 D
12.86 12.89 FT4698    - �
12.86 12.89 FT4699    - �

Supra (JZA70, JZA80)
05.93 08.98 FT0755    - �3.0 i Bi-Turbo
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TOYOTA - continued
Supra (JZA70, JZA80)

05.93 08.98 FT0756    - �3.0 i Bi-Turbo
05.93 08.98 FT0757    - ��

Supra (MA70)
01.86 08.88 FT1410    - ��3.0 24V
01.86 08.88 FT1411    - ��
09.87 05.93 FT1410    - ��3.0 Turbo
09.87 05.93 FT1411    - ��

Tercel (AL25)
10.82 01.88 FT2192    - ��1.4 4WD
10.82 01.88 FT2193    - �
10.82 01.88 FT2194    - �

Tercel (_L1_ , _L2_)
03.79 01.88 FT2192    - ��1.3
03.79 01.88 FT2209    - ��

Yaris (_CP10)
04.99 FT0002    - �1.0 16V
04.99 FT0007    - �
04.99 FT0011    - �
04.99 FT0013    - �
04.99 FT0022 Drum brake   - ��
04.99 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
11.00 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
11.00 FT0104 Disc brake   - �
11.99 FT0002    - �1.3 16V
11.99 FT0007    - �
11.99 FT0011    - �
11.99 FT0013    - �
11.99 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
11.00 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
11.00 FT0104 Disc brake   - �
01.03 FT0002    - �1.5 TS
01.03 FT0007    - �
01.03 FT0011    - �
01.03 FT0013    - �
01.03 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
01.03 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
01.03 FT0104 Disc brake   - �
04.01 FT0002    - �1.5 VVT - iTS
04.01 FT0007    - �
04.01 FT0011    - �
04.01 FT0013    - �
04.01 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
04.01 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
04.01 FT0104 Disc brake   - �

Yaris (_P9_)
01.06 FT0786    - �1.0 VVT-i, 1.3

VVT-i, 1.4 D-4D
01.06 FT0787    - �
01.06 FT0788    - �
01.06 FT0789    - �
03.09 FT0786    - �1.33 VVT-i
03.09 FT0787    - �
03.09 FT0788    - �
03.09 FT0789    - �
01.07 FT0788    - �1.8 VVT-i
01.07 FT0789    - �

Yaris Verso (NC/LP2_)
11.99 FT0002    - �1.3
11.99 FT0007    - �
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TOYOTA - continued
Yaris Verso (NC/LP2_)

11.99 FT0011    - �1.3
11.99 FT0013    - �
11.99 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
11.00 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
11.00 FT0104 Disc brake   - �
12.01 FT0002    - �1.4 D-4D
12.01 FT0007    - �
12.01 FT0011    - �
12.01 FT0013    - �
12.01 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
12.01 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
12.01 FT0104 Disc brake   - �
03.00 FT0002    - �1.5
03.00 FT0007    - �
03.00 FT0011    - �
03.00 FT0013    - �
03.00 FT0023 Drum brake   - ��
11.00 FT0103 Disc brake   - �
11.00 FT0104 Disc brake   - �

TRABANT
1,1

00.90 FT7002    - ��-
00.90 FT7003    - ��

601
00.90 FT7000     ��-
00.90 FT7001     ��

TRIUMPH
Acclaim

01.82 03.84 FT5165    - ��1.3 (XD)
04.84 06.84 FT5170    - ��
04.84 06.84 FT5173    - ��
01.82 03.84 FT5220    - ��

UAZ
3151

FT7090     ��-
FT7091     ��

3159
FT7094 Clutch hose    -

3160
FT7092     ��-
FT7093     ��

469
FT7026     ��-
FT7027     ��
FT7053 Clutch hose    
FT7088     ��
FT7089     ��

VOLGA
GAZ

FT7040 Clutch hose    2410
FT7048     ��
FT7040 Clutch hose    3102
FT7049     ��
FT7040 Clutch hose    31029
FT7047     ��
FT7049     �
FT7040 Clutch hose    3110
FT7074     ��

VOLKSWAGEN
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Amarok

09.10 FT0889    - ��2.0 BiTDI, 2.0 BiTDI
4motion

09.10 FT0890    - ��
09.10 FT0889    - ��2.0 TDI, 2.0 TDI

4motion
09.10 FT0890    - ��
12.10 FT0889    - ��2.0 TSI
12.10 FT0890    - ��

Bora (1J2)
03.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.4 16V
03.00 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
03.00 FT4779    - ��
03.00 FT4798    - ��
03.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
03.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
03.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6 16V
02.00 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT4779    - ��
02.00 FT4798    - ��
02.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
02.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.3

VR5,
10.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT4779    - ��
10.98 FT4798    - ��
10.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT0259    - ��1.8 4 motion, 2.8

V6 4 motion
02.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT4798    - ��
02.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI
10.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT4779    - ��
10.98 FT4798    - ��
10.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT0259    - ��1.9 TDI 4 motion
02.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT4798    - ��
02.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT0259    - ��2.3 VR5 4 motion
12.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT4798    - ��
12.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �

Bora Variant (1J6)
02.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6 16V
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Bora Variant (1J6)

02.00 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6 16V
02.00 FT4779    - ��
02.00 FT4798    - ��
02.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
02.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6, 1.9 TDI
10.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT4779    - ��
10.98 FT4798    - ��
10.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT0259    - ��1.9 TDI 4 motion
02.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT4798    - ��
02.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT0259    - ��2.0, 1.8 4 motion
05.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT4798    - ��
05.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �2.3 V5
08.97 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT4779    - ��
08.97 FT4798    - ��
08.97 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT0259    - ��2.3 V5 4 motion
02.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT4798    - ��
02.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT0259    - ��2.8 V6 4 motion
05.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT4798    - ��
05.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �

Caddy (14)
08.82 07.83 FT1716    - ��1.5
08.83 07.92 FT1716    - ��1.6
08.82 07.90 FT1716    - ��1.6 D
08.85 07.92 FT1716    - ��1.8

Caddy II. box body (9K9)
09.96 FT0339    - ��1.9 TDI
09.96 FT1718    - ��
11.95 FT0339    - ��60 1.4, 75 1.6, 1.9

SDI
11.95 FT1718    - ��

Caddy II. pick-up (9U7)
10.97 FT0339    - ��1.6, 1.9 D
10.97 FT1718    - ��
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Caddy II. pick-up (9U7)

06.96 12.00 FT3263    - ��1.6, 1.9 D
10.97 FT4800 Ch. 9U-V-000317-   - ��
06.96 12.00 FT8576    - ��

Caddy III. Box (2KA, 2KH)
05.06 FT0245    - ��1.4 16V
05.06 FT0357    - ��
05.06 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
05.06 FT0883    - ��
05.06 FT0884    - ��
03.04 FT0245    - ��1.4, 2.0 SDI
03.04 FT0357    - ��
03.04 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
03.04 FT0883    - ��
03.04 FT0884    - ��
04.04 FT0245    - ��1.6, 1.9 TDI
04.04 FT0357    - ��
04.04 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
04.04 FT0883    - ��
04.04 FT0884    - ��
04.06 FT0245    - ��2.0 EcoFuel
04.06 FT0357    - ��
04.06 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
04.06 FT0883    - ��
04.06 FT0884    - ��
09.07 FT0245    - ��2.0 TDI
09.07 FT0357    - ��
09.07 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
09.07 FT0883    - ��
09.07 FT0884    - ��

Caddy III. Estate (2KB, 2KJ)
05.06 FT0245    - ��1.4 16V
05.06 FT0357    - ��
05.06 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
05.06 FT0883    - ��
05.06 FT0884    - ��
03.04 FT0245    - ��1.4, 2.0 SDI
03.04 FT0357    - ��
03.04 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
03.04 FT0883    - ��
03.04 FT0884    - ��
04.04 FT0245    - ��1.6, 1.9 TDI
04.04 FT0357    - ��
04.04 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
04.04 FT0883    - ��
04.04 FT0884    - ��
04.06 FT0245    - ��2.0 EcoFuel
04.06 FT0357    - ��
04.06 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
04.06 FT0883    - ��
04.06 FT0884    - ��
09.07 FT0245    - ��2.0 TDI
09.07 FT0357    - ��
09.07 FT0634 Long axle distance   - ��
09.07 FT0883    - ��
09.07 FT0884    - ��

Caravelle
00.90 00.96 FT4600    - ��70 XB-70 XC
00.90 00.96 FT4672    - ��
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Corrado (531)

04.89 07.92 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 16V
04.89 07.92 FT1718 Ch.50N000001-   - ��
04.89 07.92 FT4000 -Ch.50M035000   - ��
04.89 07.92 FT4672    - ��
09.88 09.93 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 G60
09.88 09.93 FT1718 Ch.50N000001-   - ��
09.88 09.93 FT4000 -Ch.50M035000   - ��
09.88 09.93 FT4672    - ��
04.93 12.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 i
04.93 12.95 FT1718    - ��
04.93 12.95 FT4672    - ��
08.91 12.95 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 i 16V
08.91 12.95 FT1718    - ��
08.91 12.95 FT4672    - ��
08.91 12.95 FT1343    - ��2.9 VR6
08.91 12.95 FT1718    - ��
08.91 12.95 FT4707    - ��

Crafter 30-35 Bus/Box/Chassis (2E)
06.06 FT0278    - ��2.5 TDI
06.06 FT0278    - ��
04.06 FT0280 5000kg PR: OWF   - ��

Derby (86)
02.77 09.81 FT0580    - ��0.9, 1.1, 1.3
02.77 09.81 FT1351    - ��

Derby (86C)
10.81 12.84 FT0580    - ��1.0, 1.1, 1.3
10.81 12.84 FT1351    - ��

EOS
06.06 FT0119    - ��1.6 FSI, 2.0TDI, 3.2

V6
06.06 FT0243 Inner   - ��
06.06 FT0357    - ��
06.06 FT0435    - ��
06.06 FT0891    - ��
06.06 FT6203 Wth bolt   - ��
03.06 FT0119    - ��2.0FSI, 2.0 TFSI
03.06 FT0243 Inner   - ��
03.06 FT0357    - ��
03.06 FT0435    - ��
03.06 FT0891    - ��
03.06 FT6203 Wth bolt   - ��

Golf (17)
11.78 07.83 FT1351    - ��1.1
04.74 07.83 FT1429 Drum brake   - ��
04.74 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
04.74 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
04.74 10.78 FT4672    - ��
08.79 07.83 FT1351    - ��1.3
08.79 07.83 FT1429 Drum brake   - ��
08.79 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.79 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
11.78 07.83 FT1351    - ��1.5
08.77 07.83 FT1429 Drum brake   - ��
08.77 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.77 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.77 10.78 FT4672    - ��
11.78 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.5 D
08.76 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.76 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
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Golf (17)

08.76 10.78 FT4672    - ��1.5 D
08.75 07.77 FT1429    - ��1.6
08.75 07.77 FT4672    - ��
08.80 07.83 FT1351    - ��1.6 D
08.80 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.80 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.76 07.82 FT1716    - ��1.6 GTI
08.76 07.82 FT4672    - ��
03.82 07.83 FT1351    - ��1.6 TD
03.82 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
03.82 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.82 12.83 FT1351    - ��1.8 GTI
08.82 12.83 FT1716    - ��

Golf I.Convertible/roadster (155)
01.79 11.83 FT1351    - ��1.5
01.79 11.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
01.79 11.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.79 04.92 FT1351    - ��1.6
08.79 04.92 FT1716    - ��
08.82 04.93 FT1351    - ��1.8
08.82 04.93 FT1716    - ��

Golf II. (19E)
11.83 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.0
11.83 10.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.83 06.87 FT1343 On caliper Disc brake  - ��1.3
08.83 06.87 FT1351    - ��
08.83 06.87 FT1716    - ��
06.86 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.3 KAT
06.86 12.92 FT1716    - ��
08.88 12.92 FT4672    - ��
08.83 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.6
08.83 12.92 FT1716    - ��
08.88 12.92 FT4672    - ��
08.83 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.6 D, 1.6 TD
08.83 10.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.84 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.8
08.84 10.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.85 12.89 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 GTI
08.85 12.89 FT1351    - ��
08.85 12.89 FT1716 -Ch.1GKW240000 -Ch.1GKB075000  - ��
08.85 12.89 FT4736 Ch.1GKW240001- Ch.1GKB075001-  - ��
02.86 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 GTI 16V
02.86 10.91 FT1351    - ��
02.86 10.91 FT1716 -Ch.1GKW240000 -Ch.1GKB075000  - ��
02.86 10.91 FT4736 Ch.1GKW240001- Ch.1GKB075001-  - ��
04.90 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 GTI G60
04.90 FT1716    - ��
04.90 FT4000 With ABS   - ��
04.90 FT4672    - ��
08.88 07.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 GTI G60 Syncro
08.88 07.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 07.91 FT4000 With ABS   - ��
08.88 07.91 FT4672    - ��
01.87 10.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 GTI KAT
01.87 10.91 FT1351    - ��
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Golf II. (19E)

01.87 10.91 FT1716 -CH.1GKW240000 -Ch.1GKB075000  - ��1.8 GTI KAT
01.87 10.91 FT4736 Ch.1GKW240001- Ch.1GKB075001-  - ��
02.86 07.91 FT1716    - ��1.8 Syncro
02.86 07.91 FT4000 With ABS   - ��
02.86 07.91 FT4672    - ��
08.87 10.91 FT1716    - ��1.8 i KAT
08.87 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.87 FT1716    - ��1.8 i Syncro KAT
08.87 FT4000 With ABS   - ��
08.87 FT4672    - ��

Golf III. (1H1)
10.91 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.4, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 D,

1.9 TD
10.91 08.97 FT1718    - ��
10.91 08.97 FT4707    - ��
08.92 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6, 2.0 GTI 16V
08.92 08.97 FT1718    - ��
08.92 08.97 FT4707    - ��
01.93 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 Syncro (1HX1)
01.93 08.97 FT1718    - ��
01.93 08.97 FT4707    - ��
04.97 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 SDI
04.97 08.97 FT1718    - ��
04.97 08.97 FT4707    - ��
09.93 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI
09.93 08.97 FT1718    - ��
09.93 08.97 FT4707    - ��
08.95 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI Syncro

(1HX1)
08.95 08.97 FT1718    - ��
08.95 08.97 FT4707    - ��
08.95 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 Syncro (1HX1)
08.95 08.97 FT1718    - ��
08.95 08.97 FT4707    - ��
08.95 08.97 FT0356    - ��2.8 VR6
01.92 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
01.92 08.97 FT1718    - ��
01.92 08.97 FT4707    - ��
08.95 08.97 FT0356    - ��2.9 VR6 Syncro
10.94 08.97 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
10.94 08.97 FT1718    - ��
10.94 08.97 FT4707    - ��

Golf III. Cabriolet (1E7)
10.94 05.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6
10.94 05.98 FT1718    - ��
10.94 05.98 FT4707    - ��
07.93 05.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8, 2.0
07.93 05.98 FT1718    - ��
07.93 05.98 FT4707    - ��
08.95 05.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI
08.95 05.98 FT1718    - ��
08.95 05.98 FT4707    - ��

Golf III. Convertible/.roadster (1E7)
06.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9

TDI
06.98 FT1718    - ��
06.98 FT4707    - ��

Golf III. Variant (1H5)
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Golf III. Variant (1H5)

04.93 04.99 FT1718    - ��1.4, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 D,
1.9 TD

04.93 04.99 FT4707    - ��
03.94 04.99 FT1718    - ��1.6, 1.9 TDI
03.94 04.99 FT4707    - ��
10.94 04.99 FT1718    - ��1.8 Syncro
10.94 04.99 FT4707    - ��
04.97 04.99 FT1718    - ��1.9 SDI
04.97 04.99 FT4707    - ��
07.95 04.99 FT1718    - ��1.9 TDI Syncro
07.95 04.99 FT4707    - ��
08.95 04.99 FT1718    - ��2.0 Syncro
08.95 04.99 FT4707    - ��
08.95 04.99 FT0356    - ��2.9 VR6, 2.9 VR6

Syncro
10.94 04.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
10.94 04.99 FT1718    - ��
10.94 04.99 FT4707    - ��

Golf IV. (1J1)
08.97 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.4 16V, 1.6, 1.8,

1.8 T, 2.3 V5
08.97 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT4779    - ��
08.97 FT4798    - ��
08.97 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6 16V
02.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT4779    - ��
02.00 FT4798    - ��
02.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
02.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.98 FT0259    - ��1.8 4-motion
05.02 FT0264 On caliper   - �
05.02 FT0438 On caliper   - �
05.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.98 FT4798    - ��
05.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI
08.97 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT4779    - ��
08.97 FT4798    - ��
08.97 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
08.97 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.98 FT0259    - ��1.9 TDI 4-motion
05.02 FT0264 On caliper   - �
05.02 FT0438 On caliper   - �
04.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.98 FT4798    - ��
04.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
04.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT0259    - ��2.3 V5 4-motion
05.02 FT0264 On caliper   - �
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Golf IV. (1J1)

05.02 FT0438 On caliper   - �2.3 V5 4-motion
12.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT4798    - ��
12.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
12.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
03.99 FT0259    - ��2.8 V6 4-motion
05.02 FT0264 On caliper   - �
05.02 FT0438 On caliper   - �
03.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
03.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
03.99 FT4798    - ��
03.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
03.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �

Golf IV. Variant (1J5)
05.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.4 16V, 1.6
05.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT4779    - ��
05.99 FT4798    - ��
05.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
05.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6 16V
02.00 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT4779    - ��
02.00 FT4798    - ��
02.00 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
02.00 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.00 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT0259    - ��1.8 4motion, 2.3 V5

4motion, 2.8 V6
4motion

05.02 FT0264 On caliper   - �
05.02 FT0438 On caliper   - �
05.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT4798    - ��
05.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.9 SDI,1.9 TDI
05.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT4779    - ��
05.99 FT4798    - ��
05.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
05.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT0259    - ��1.9 TDI 4-motion
05.02 FT0264 On caliper   - �
05.02 FT0438 On caliper   - �
02.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT4798    - ��
02.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
02.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �2.0, 2.3 V5
05.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT4779    - ��
05.99 FT4798    - ��
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Golf IV. Variant (1J5)

05.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��2.0, 2.3 V5
05.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
05.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �

Golf V Variant
05.07 FT0357    - ��1.4 TSI, 1.6, 1.9

TDI
05.07 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 TDI 16V
05.07 FT0359    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��

Golf VI. (5K1)
10.08 FT0357    - ��1.4, 1.4 TSI, 1.6,

2.0 TDI
10.08 FT0359    - ��
10.08 FT0435    - ��
10.08 FT0891    - ��
10.08 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
03.09 FT0357    - ��1.6 BiFuel
03.09 FT0359    - ��
03.09 FT0435    - ��
03.09 FT0891    - ��
03.09 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
02.09 FT0357    - ��1.6 TDI
02.09 FT0359    - ��
02.09 FT0435    - ��
02.09 FT0891    - ��
02.09 FT6203 With bolt   - ��

Iltis (183)
03.79 12.88 FT1682 -Ch. 183 2346 524   - ��1.7
03.79 12.88 FT1686 Ch. 183 2346 525   - ��

Jetta (17)
08.79 12.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.1, 1.3, 1.5
08.79 12.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.79 12.83 FT4672    - ��
08.79 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.5 D
08.79 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.79 07.80 FT4672    - ��
08.80 12.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.6
08.80 12.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.80 12.83 FT4672    - ��
08.80 12.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.6 D
08.80 12.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.80 12.83 FT4672    - ��
08.79 07.82 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.6 GLI
08.79 07.82 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.79 07.82 FT4672    - ��
03.82 12.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.6 TD
03.82 12.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
03.82 12.83 FT4672    - ��
08.82 12.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.8
08.82 12.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.82 12.83 FT4672    - ��

Jetta II. (19E)
01.84 06.87 FT1351    - ��1.3
01.84 06.87 FT1716    - ��
06.87 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.3 KAT
06.87 12.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 12.91 FT4672    - ��
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Jetta II. (19E)

03.86 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.6
03.86 FT1716    - ��
08.88 FT4672    - ��
01.84 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.6 D, 1.6 TD
01.84 10.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.84 07.88 FT1351    - ��1.8
08.84 10.91 FT1716    - ��
08.88 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.86 10.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 16V
08.86 10.91 FT1716 -Ch.1GKW240000 -Ch.1GKB075000  - ��
08.86 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.86 10.91 FT4736 Ch.1GKW240001- Ch.1GKB075001-  - ��
01.87 10.91 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 KAT
01.87 10.91 FT1716    - ��
01.87 10.91 FT4672    - ��
08.87 07.91 FT1716    - ��1.8 Syncro
08.87 07.91 FT4672    - ��

Jetta III (1K2)
07.06 FT0359    - ��1.4 TSI
07.06 FT0891    - ��
09.05 FT0359    - ��1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.9

TDI, 2.0 FSI
09.05 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT0357    - ��2.0 TDI
09.05 FT0359    - ��
09.05 FT0891    - ��
05.07 FT6203 With bolt   - ��
09.05 FT0359    - ��2.0 TDI 16V, 2.0

TFSI
09.05 FT0891    - ��

Kaefer
01.60 12.85 FT1682    - ��1200 1.2 (11)
01.60 12.85 FT1683 Drum brake   - ��
01.60 12.85 FT1686 Axle double joint   - ��
08.64 12.66 FT1689    - ��
08.65 07.70 FT1682 Manual transmission   - ��1300 1.3
08.66 07.67 FT1683    - ��
08.67 07.70 FT1686 Fully automatic   - ��
08.67 07.70 FT1688    - ��
08.65 07.66 FT1689    - ��
01.65 07.70 FT1682    - ��1300 1.3 (11)
01.65 07.70 FT1683 Drum brake   - ��
01.65 07.70 FT1686 Axle double joint   - ��
08.65 07.66 FT1689    - ��
08.69 08.72 FT1429    - ��1302 1.2 (11)
08.69 08.72 FT1686    - ��
08.70 07.75 FT1429    - ��1302 1.3
08.70 07.75 FT1686    - ��
07.72 07.73 FT1429    - ��1303 1.2 (13)
07.72 02.76 FT1686    - ��
08.73 02.76 FT1687    - ��
08.72 07.73 FT1429    - ��1303 1.3
08.72 FT1682    - ��
08.72 FT1683    - ��
08.72 FT1686    - ��
08.73 FT1687    - ��
08.72 07.73 FT1429    - ��1303 1.6 (13)
08.72 12.79 FT1686    - ��

285



VOLKSWAGEN - continued
Kaefer

08.73 02.76 FT1687    - ��1303 1.6 (13)
05.73 09.92 FT1429 Check the drawing   - ��1600 Mexico
05.73 09.92 FT1682 Check the drawing   - ��
05.73 09.92 FT1683 Check the drawing   - ��
05.73 09.92 FT1686 Check the drawing   - ��
10.92 FT1429 Check the drawing   - ��1600 i Mexico
10.92 FT1682 Check the drawing   - ��
10.92 FT1683 Check the drawing   - ��
10.92 FT1686 Check the drawing   - ��

LT 28-35 II. Bus (2DM)
05.96 04.06 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.3, 2.5 TDI
05.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
05.96 FT0331    - ��
05.96 FT0331    - ��
07.96 08.99 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.5 SDI
07.96 08.99 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
07.96 08.99 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
07.96 08.99 FT0331    - ��
07.96 08.99 FT0331    - ��

LT-28 I. Bus (281-363)
04.75 09.83 FT1429    - ��2.0
04.75 09.83 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2309    - ��
12.82 07.92 FT1429    - ��2.4
12.82 07.92 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2309    - ��
01.79 06.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 D
01.79 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
01.79 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
01.79 06.96 FT2309    - ��
12.82 06.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 TD
12.82 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
12.82 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 06.96 FT2309    - ��
08.89 06.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 i
08.89 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
08.89 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
08.89 06.96 FT2309    - ��

LT-28-35 I. box body (281-363)
04.75 09.83 FT1429    - ��2.0
04.75 09.83 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2309    - ��
12.82 07.92 FT1429    - ��2.4
12.82 07.92 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2309    - ��
01.79 05.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 D
01.79 05.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
01.79 05.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
01.79 05.96 FT2309    - ��
02.86 05.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 TD
02.86 05.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
02.86 05.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
02.86 05.96 FT2309    - ��
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LT-28-35 I. box body (281-363)

03.94 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 i
03.94 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
03.94 06.96 FT2309    - ��
11.75 01.80 FT1429    - ��2.7 D
11.75 01.80 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
11.75 01.80 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
11.75 01.80 FT2309    - ��

LT-28-35 Platform/Chassis(281-363)
04.75 09.83 FT1429    - ��2.0
04.75 09.83 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2309    - ��
12.82 07.92 FT1429    - ��2.4
12.82 07.92 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2309    - ��
12.78 06.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 D
12.78 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
12.78 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.78 06.96 FT2309    - ��
12.82 06.96 FT1429    - ��2.4 TD
12.82 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
12.82 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 06.96 FT2309    - ��
03.94 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 i
03.94 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
03.94 06.96 FT2309    - ��
11.75 01.80 FT1429    - ��2.7 D
11.75 01.80 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��
11.75 01.80 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
11.75 01.80 FT2309    - ��

LT-28-46 II. Platform/Chassis (2DXOFE)
06.96 04.06 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.3, 2.5 SDI, 2.5

TDI
06.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
06.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
06.96 FT0331    - ��
06.96 FT0331 LT-28/35   - ��
06.96 FT0331 LT-46   - �
06.96 FT0332 LT-46 With ABS  - �
06.96 FT0340 LT-46   - ��
06.97 04.06 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.8 TDI
06.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
06.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
06.97 FT0331    - ��
06.97 FT0331 LT-28/35   - ��
06.97 FT0331 LT-46   - �
06.97 FT0332 LT-46 With ABS  - �
06.97 FT0340 LT-46   - ��

LT-28-46 II. box body (2DXOAE)
05.96 04.06 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.3
05.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
05.96 FT0331    - ��
05.96 FT0331 LT-28/35   - ��
05.96 FT0331 LT-46   - �
05.96 FT0332 LT-46 With ABS  - �
05.96 FT0340 LT-46   - ��
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LT-28-46 II. box body (2DXOAE)

09.96 08.99 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.5 SDI
09.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
09.96 08.99 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
09.96 08.99 FT0331    - ��
09.96 08.99 FT0331 LT-28/35   - ��
09.96 08.99 FT0331 LT-46   - �
09.96 08.99 FT0332 LT-46 With ABS  - �
09.96 08.99 FT0340 LT-46   - ��
05.96 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.5 TDI
05.96 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
05.96 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
05.96 FT0331    - ��
05.96 FT0331 LT-28/35   - ��
05.96 FT0331 LT-46   - �
05.96 FT0332 LT-46 With ABS  - �
05.96 FT0340 LT-46   - ��
06.97 04.06 FT0260 PR: 2UB   - ��2.8 TDI
06.97 FT0278 Without ABS   - ��
06.97 FT0279 Without ABS   - ��
06.97 FT0331    - ��
06.97 FT0331 LT-28/35   - ��
06.97 FT0331 LT-46   - �
06.97 FT0332 LT-46 With ABS  - �
06.97 FT0340 LT-46   - ��

LT-40-55 I. Platform/Chassis
04.75 09.83 FT1763 Ch.28D007273-   - ��2.0
04.75 09.83 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2309    - ��
12.78 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 D
12.78 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.78 06.96 FT2309    - ��
12.82 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 TD
12.82 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 06.96 FT2309    - ��
03.94 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 i
03.94 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
03.94 06.96 FT2309    - ��

LT-40-55 I. box body (291-512)
04.75 09.83 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.0
04.75 09.83 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
04.75 09.83 FT2309    - ��
12.82 07.92 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4
12.82 07.92 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
12.82 07.92 FT2309    - ��
12.82 07.92 FT0522    - ��2.4 4WD
12.82 07.92 FT2309    - ��
01.79 05.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 D
01.79 05.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
01.79 05.96 FT2309    - ��
01.79 03.86 FT0522    - ��2.4 D 4WD
01.79 03.86 FT2309    - ��
02.86 05.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 TD
02.86 05.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
02.86 05.96 FT2309    - ��
08.78 03.86 FT0522    - ��2.4 TD 4WD
08.78 03.86 FT2309    - ��
01.93 06.96 FT1763 Ch.28D007274-   - ��2.4 i
01.93 06.96 FT2308 -Ch.28D007273   - ��
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LT-40-55 I. box body (291-512)

01.93 06.96 FT2309    - ��2.4 i
Lupo (6X1, 6E1)

04.98 FT4772    - ��1.0, 1.4 16V, 1.7
SDI

04.98 FT4798    - ��
04.98 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
07.99 07.05 FT0358    - ��1.2 TDI 3L
07.99 FT4798    - ��
07.99 FT6202 With bolt   - ��
02.01 07.05 FT0256    - ��1.4 FSI
01.99 FT4772    - ��1.4 TDI
01.99 FT4798    - ��
01.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
09.00 07.05 FT0256    - ��1.6 GTI

Multivan V (7HM)
04.03 FT0362    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.0, 2.5

TDI, 3.2 V6
04.03 FT0363 On caliper   - ��
04.03 FT0364    - ��
04.03 FT0434 PLD 3200 kg   - ��
04.03 FT0442 PLD 3200 kg   - �
04.03 FT0443 PLD 3200 kg   - �

New Beetle (9C)
10.99 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �1.6, 1.8 T, 2.3 V5
10.99 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT4779    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
10.99 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �
01.98 FT1354 On caliper With bolt  - �2.0, 1.9 TDI
01.98 FT1355 On caliper With bolt  - �
01.98 FT4779    - ��
01.98 FT4798    - ��
01.98 FT6210 With bolt   - ��
01.98 FT6211 On caliper With bolt  - �
01.98 FT6212 On caliper With bolt  - �

New Beetle Convertible
01.03 FT4779    - ��1.4, 1.6, 2.0, 1.9

TDI
01.03 FT4798    - ��

Passat (32/33)
05.73 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.3
05.73 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
05.73 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
07.73 12.75 FT1351    - ��1.5
07.73 12.75 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
07.73 12.75 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.77 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.5 D
08.77 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.77 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.75 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.6
08.75 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.75 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��

Passat (32B)
08.80 07.86 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.3
08.80 07.86 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.80 07.86 FT4672    - ��
08.84 03.88 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.6
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Passat (32B)

08.80 03.88 FT1716    - ��1.6
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
08.84 03.88 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.6 D
08.80 03.88 FT1716    - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
08.84 03.88 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.6 TD
04.82 03.88 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
04.82 03.88 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
08.84 03.88 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.8
01.83 03.88 FT1716    - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.84 03.88 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
01.81 07.83 FT1351    - �1.9
01.81 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
01.81 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
01.81 07.83 FT4672    - �
08.83 03.88 FT1351    - �2.0
08.83 03.88 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.83 03.88 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.83 03.88 FT4672    - �
01.85 03.88 FT1343 Without ABS   - ��2.2
01.85 03.88 FT1716    - ��

Passat (351)
02.88 09.91 FT1351    - ��1.6
02.88 09.91 FT4000    - ��
08.88 09.93 FT1351    - ��1.6 TD
08.88 09.93 FT4000    - ��
10.94 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6.
10.94 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.94 08.96 FT4672    - ��
02.88 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8
02.88 10.93 FT1351    - ��
02.88 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT4672    - ��
04.88 12.89 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 16V
04.88 12.89 FT1351    - ��
04.88 12.89 FT4000    - ��
08.88 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.8 G60 Syncro
08.88 08.96 FT1351    - ��
08.88 08.96 FT4000    - ��
05.89 10.93 FT1351    - ��1.9 D
05.89 10.93 FT4000    - ��
03.91 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TD
03.91 09.93 FT1351    - ��
03.91 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT4672    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 TDI
10.93 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT4672    - ��
02.90 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0
02.90 09.93 FT1351    - ��
02.90 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT4672    - ��
01.94 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V
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VOLKSWAGEN - continued
Passat (351)

01.94 08.96 FT4000    - ��2.0 16V
01.94 08.96 FT4672    - ��
01.94 08.96 FT4772 Ch.3SE140001-   - ��
01.94 08.96 FT6215 Ch.3SE140001- With bolt  - ��
08.88 09.93 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 16V GT
08.88 09.93 FT1351    - ��
08.88 09.93 FT4000    - ��
10.90 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.0 Syncro
10.90 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.90 08.96 FT4672    - ��
06.91 08.96 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.8 VR6
06.91 09.93 FT1351    - ��
06.91 08.96 FT4000    - ��
10.93 08.96 FT4672    - ��
06.91 08.96 FT4772 Ch.3SE140001-   - ��
06.91 08.96 FT6215 Ch.3SE140001- With bolt  - ��

Passat (362)
08.10 FT0359    - ��1.4 TSI MultiFuel,

2.0 TSI
08.10 FT0441 outer   - ��
08.10 FT0888    - ��
11.10 FT0359    - ��1.4 TSI, 1.4 TSI

EcoFuel, 1.6 TDI
11.10 FT0441 outer   - ��
11.10 FT0888    - ��
08.10 FT0359    - ��1.8 TSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.0 TDI 4motion
08.10 FT0441 outer   - ��
08.10 FT0888    - ��
01.11 FT0359    - ��3.6 FSI 4motion
01.11 FT0441 outer   - ��
01.11 FT0888    - ��

Passat (3B2)
10.96 FT0342 -Ch. 3B-X 600000 On caliper  - ��1.6, 1.8 20V
10.96 FT4774    - ��
10.96 FT4775    - ��
10.96 FT6213 With bolt On caliper  - ��
10.96 FT0337 Ch.3AV300001-   - ��1.8 20V Syncro, 1.9

TDI Syncro
10.96 FT1343 Disc brake -Ch.3AV300000  - ��
10.96 FT4672 Drum brake -Ch.3AV300000  - ��
10.96 FT4774    - ��
10.96 FT6225 Ch.3AV300001- With bolt  - ��
10.96 FT0342 -Ch. 3B-X 600000 On caliper  - ��1.8 T 20V, 2.3 VR5,

1.9 TDI
10.96 FT4774    - ��
10.96 FT4775    - ��
10.96 FT6213 With bolt On caliper  - ��
10.97 FT0337 Ch.3AV300001-   - ��2.3 VR5 Syncro
10.97 FT1343 Disc brake -Ch.3AV300000  - ��
10.97 FT4672 Drum brake -Ch.3AV300000  - ��
10.97 FT4774    - ��
10.97 FT6225 Ch.3AV300001- With bolt  - ��
07.98 FT4774    - ��2.5 TDI
07.98 FT4775    - ��
12.98 FT4774    - ��2.5 TDI Syncro
08.96 FT0337 Ch.3AV300001-   - ��2.8 30V, 2.8 30V

Syncro
08.96 FT1343 Disc brake -Ch.3AV300000  - ��
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Passat (3B2)

08.96 FT4672 Drum brake -Ch.3AV300000  - ��2.8 30V, 2.8 30V
Syncro

08.96 FT4774    - ��
08.96 FT6225 Ch.3AV300001- With bolt  - ��

Passat (3B3)
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��1.6, 1.8 T 20V
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��1.9 TDI 4 motion,

2.5 TDI 4 motion
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.5 TDI
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��2.0 4 motion, 2.3

VR5 4 motion
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��2.0, 2.3 VR5
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��2.8 4 motion
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
09.01 05.05 FT0246 On caliper   - ��4.0 W8 4 motion
09.01 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��
09.01 05.05 FT4774    - ��

Passat (3C2)
05.07 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��1.4 TSI, 1.8 TSI
05.07 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
05.07 FT0359    - ��
05.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��1.6
05.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
05.05 FT0359    - ��
03.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��1.6 FSI, 1.9 TDI,

2.0 FSI, 2.0 TDI
03.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
03.05 FT0359    - ��
09.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��2.0 FSI 4motion
09.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
09.05 FT0359    - ��
03.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��2.0 TDI 4motion,

2.0 TDI 16V, 2.0
TDI 16V 4motion

03.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
03.05 FT0359    - ��
07.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��2.0 TFSI
07.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
07.05 FT0359    - ��
11.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

4motion
11.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
11.05 FT0359    - ��
04.07 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��3.6 R36 4motion
04.07 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
04.07 FT0359    - ��

Passat CC
06.08 FT0247 PR: 1LH,1ZG   - ��1.8 TSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.0 TSI, 3.6
4motion

06.08 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
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Passat CC

06.08 FT0359    - ��1.8 TSI, 2.0 TDI,
2.0 TSI, 3.6
4motion

Passat Variant (32/33)
05.73 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.3
05.73 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
05.73 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
10.73 12.75 FT1351    - ��1.5
10.73 12.75 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
10.73 12.75 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
02.77 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.5 D
02.77 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
02.77 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.75 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.6
08.75 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.75 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
02.79 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.6 D
02.79 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
02.79 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
06.78 07.80 FT1351    - ��1.6 i
06.78 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
06.78 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��

Passat Variant (32B)
08.80 07.86 FT1351    - �1.3
08.80 07.86 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.80 07.86 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.80 07.86 FT4672    - �
08.80 03.88 FT1351    - �1.6
08.80 03.88 FT1716    - ��
08.80 03.88 FT4672    - �
08.80 03.88 FT1351    - �1.6 D
08.80 03.88 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.80 03.88 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.80 03.88 FT4672    - �
04.82 03.88 FT1351    - �1.6 TD
04.82 03.88 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
04.82 03.88 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
04.82 03.88 FT4672    - �
01.83 03.88 FT1351    - �1.8
01.83 03.88 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
01.83 03.88 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
01.83 03.88 FT4672    - �
01.81 07.83 FT1351    - �1.9
01.81 07.83 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
01.81 07.83 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
01.81 07.83 FT4672    - �
08.83 03.88 FT1351    - �2.0
08.83 03.88 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��
08.83 03.88 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.83 03.88 FT4672    - �
08.85 03.88 FT1351    - �2.2
08.85 03.88 FT1716    - ��
08.85 03.88 FT4672    - �

Passat Variant (365)
08.10 FT0359    - ��1.4 TSI MultiFuel,

2.0 TSI
08.10 FT0441 outer   - ��
08.10 FT0888    - ��
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Passat Variant (365)

11.10 FT0359    - ��1.4 TSI, 1.4 TSI
EcoFuel, 1.6 TDI

11.10 FT0441 outer   - ��
11.10 FT0888    - ��
08.10 FT0359    - ��1.8 TSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.0 TDI 4motion
08.10 FT0441 outer   - �
08.10 FT0888    - ��
01.11 FT0359    - ��3.6 FSI 4motion
01.11 FT0441 outer   - ��
01.11 FT0888    - ��

Passat Variant (3B5)
06.97 FT0342 -Ch. 3BX600000 On caliper  - ��1.6, 1.8 20V, 1.8 T

20V
06.97 FT4774    - ��
06.97 FT4775    - ��
06.97 FT6213 With bolt On caliper  - ��
06.97 FT0337    - ��1.8 20V Syncro,2.3

VR5 Syncro
06.97 FT4774    - ��
06.97 FT6225 With bolt   - ��
06.97 FT0342 -Ch. 3BX600000 On caliper  - ��2.3 VR5, 2.8 30V,

1.9 TDI
06.97 FT4774    - ��
06.97 FT4775    - ��
06.97 FT6213 With bolt On caliper  - ��
07.98 FT0342 -Ch. 3BX600000 On caliper  - ��2.5 TDI
07.98 FT4774    - ��
07.98 FT4775    - ��
07.98 FT6213 With bolt On caliper  - ��
12.98 FT4774    - ��2.5 TDI Syncro
06.97 FT0337    - ��2.8 30V Syncro,1.9

TDI Syncro
06.97 FT4774    - ��
06.97 FT6225 With bolt   - ��

Passat Variant (3B6)
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��1.6, 1.8 T 20V
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��1.9 TDI 4 motion,

2.5 TDI 4 motion
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.5 TDI
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��2.0 4 motion, 2.3

VR5 4 motion
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
11.00 05.05 FT4774    - ��2.0, 2.3 VR5
11.00 05.05 FT4775    - ��
09.01 05.05 FT0246    - ��4.0 W8 4motion
09.01 05.05 FT0521 PR: 1KE   - ��
09.01 05.05 FT4774    - ��

Passat Variant (3C5)
05.07 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��1.4 TSI, 1.8 TSI
05.07 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
05.07 FT0359    - ��
08.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.9

TDI
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Passat Variant (3C5)

08.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��1.6, 1.6 FSI, 1.9
TDI

08.05 FT0359    - ��
09.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��2.0 FSI 4motion
09.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
09.05 FT0359    - ��
08.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��2.0 FSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.0 TDI 4motion
08.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
08.05 FT0359    - ��
08.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��2.0 TDI 16V, 2.0

TDI 16V 4motion,
2.0 TFSI

08.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
08.05 FT0359    - ��
11.05 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��3.2 FSI, 3.2 FSI

4motion
11.05 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
11.05 FT0359    - ��
04.07 FT0247 PR: 1LJ,1LH,1ZG   - ��3.6 R36 4motion
04.07 FT0248 PR: 1LK   - ��
04.07 FT0359    - ��

Passat sedan (32B)
01.85 03.88 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.6, 1.8, 1.6 TD
01.85 03.88 FT1716    - ��
01.85 03.88 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
01.85 03.88 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
01.85 03.88 FT1351    - �2.2
01.85 03.88 FT1716    - ��
01.85 03.88 FT4672    - �

Phaeton (3D2)
09.04 FT0249    - ��3.0 V6 TDI 4motion
09.04 FT0250    - ��
09.04 FT0382    - �
02.04 FT0249    - ��3.2 V6 4motion
02.04 FT0250    - ��
02.04 FT0382    - �
04.02 FT0249    - ��3.2 V6, 6.0 W12

4motion
04.02 FT0250    - ��
04.02 FT0382    - �
05.03 FT0249    - ��4.2 V8 4motion
05.03 FT0250    - ��
05.03 FT0382    - �
11.02 FT0249    - ��5.0 V10 TDI

4motion
11.02 FT0250    - ��
11.02 FT0382    - �

Polo (6N1)
10.94 FT4772    - ��1.0
10.94 FT4773    - ��
10.94 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
05.98 FT4772    - ��1.4
05.98 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
05.98 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT4772    - ��1.7 SDI
08.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
08.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
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Polo (6N1)

04.96 10.99 FT4772    - ��100 1.4 16V
04.96 10.99 FT4779 +engine sport   - ��
04.96 10.99 FT6210 +engine sport With bolt  - ��
04.96 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
09.98 10.99 FT1343    - ��120 1.6 16V GTI
09.98 10.99 FT4772    - ��
09.98 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.94 09.96 FT4772    - ��45 1.0
10.94 09.96 FT4773    - ��
10.94 09.96 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
06.96 10.99 FT4772    - ��50 1.0
06.96 10.99 FT4773    - ��
06.96 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.94 07.95 FT4772    - ��55 1.3
10.94 07.95 FT4773    - ��
10.94 07.95 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
08.95 10.99 FT4772    - ��55 1.4
08.95 10.99 FT4773    - ��
08.95 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
07.95 10.99 FT4772    - ��60 1.4
07.95 10.99 FT4773    - ��
07.95 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
06.97 10.99 FT4772    - ��60 1.7 SDI
06.97 10.99 FT4773    - ��
06.97 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.94 FT4772    - ��64 1.9 SDI
10.94 FT4773    - ��
10.94 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.94 10.99 FT4772    - ��75 1.6
10.94 10.99 FT4773    - ��
10.94 10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��

Polo (6N2)
10.99 FT4772    - ��1.0, 1.4, 1.6 16V

GTI
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT4772    - ��1.4 16V, 1.4 TDI
10.99 FT4798 Without ABS   - ��
10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT4772    - ��1.9 D, 1.7 SDI, 1.9

SDI
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��

Polo (86)
09.75 09.81 FT0580    - ��0.9, 1.1
09.75 09.81 FT1351    - ��
12.76 09.81 FT0580    - ��1.3
12.76 09.81 FT1351    - ��

Polo (9N_)
10.01 FT0352    - ��1.2, 1.4 TDI, 1.9

SDI
10.01 FT4798    - ��
10.01 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
10.01 FT0352    - ��1.4 16V, 1.9 TDI
10.01 FT4798    - ��
10.01 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
05.02 FT0352    - ��1.4 FSI
05.02 FT4798    - ��
05.02 FT6204 With bolt   - ��
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Polo Classic (6KV2)

06.98 FT4772    - ��110 1.9 TDI
06.98 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
06.98 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
07.97 FT4772    - ��57 1.7 SDI
07.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
07.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
12.95 FT4772    - ��60 1.4, 100 1.6, 64

1.9 SDI
12.95 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
12.95 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
08.99 FT4772    - ��68 1.9 SDI
08.99 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.99 FT4772    - ��75 1.4 16V
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
11.95 FT4772    - ��75 1.6
11.95 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
11.95 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
01.97 FT4772    - ��90 1.8
01.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
01.97 FT4798    - ��
01.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��

Polo Classic (86C)
01.85 12.88 FT0580    - ��1.0
01.85 12.88 FT1351    - ��
01.85 08.87 FT0580    - ��1.3
01.85 08.87 FT1351    - ��
08.86 12.88 FT0580    - ��1.3 D
08.86 12.88 FT1351    - ��
07.87 12.88 FT0580    - ��1.3 KAT
07.87 12.88 FT1351    - ��

Polo Coupe (86C)
05.82 01.92 FT0580    - ��1.0
05.82 01.92 FT1351    - ��
08.89 09.94 FT0580    - ��1.0 KAT
08.89 09.94 FT1351    - ��
10.81 07.83 FT0580    - ��1.1
10.81 07.83 FT1351    - ��
10.81 09.89 FT0580    - ��1.3
10.81 09.89 FT1351    - ��
08.86 08.90 FT0580    - ��1.3 D
08.86 08.90 FT1351    - ��
01.87 04.94 FT0580    - ��1.3 KAT, 1.3 G40
01.87 04.94 FT1351    - ��
08.90 09.94 FT0580    - ��1.4 D
08.90 04.94 FT1351    - ��

Polo Variant (6KV5)
05.97 FT1718    - ��1.4
05.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��1.4 16V
05.97 FT1718    - ��1.6
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Polo Variant (6KV5)

05.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��1.6
10.99 FT4798    - ��
05.97 FT1718    - ��1.7 SDI, 1.9 SDI,

1.9 TDI
05.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
05.97 FT1718    - ��1.8
05.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
08.99 09.99 FT4773    - ��1.9 SDI
10.99 FT4798    - ��

Polo box body (6NF)
10.94 FT4772    - ��1.0
10.94 FT4773    - ��
10.94 FT6214 With bolt   - ��
05.98 FT4772    - ��1.4
05.98 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
05.98 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
08.97 FT4772    - ��1.7 SDI
08.97 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
08.97 FT6215 With bolt   - ��
10.94 FT4772    - ��1.9 SDI
10.94 09.99 FT4773    - ��
10.99 FT4798    - ��
10.94 FT6215 With bolt   - ��

Polo box body (86CF)
04.93 FT0580    - ��1.0, 1.3, 1.4 D
04.93 FT1351    - ��

Santana (32B)
08.81 07.83 FT1716    - ��1.3
08.81 07.83 FT4672    - ��
08.81 12.84 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.6, 1.6 D, 1.6 TD
08.81 12.84 FT1716    - ��
08.81 12.84 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.81 12.84 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
01.83 12.84 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.8
01.83 12.84 FT1716    - ��
01.83 12.84 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
01.83 12.84 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
08.81 07.83 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �1.9
08.81 07.83 FT1716    - ��
08.81 07.83 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.81 07.83 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �
08.83 12.84 FT1351 Fully automatic   - �2.0
08.83 12.84 FT1716    - ��
08.83 12.84 FT4672 Manual transmission   - ��
08.83 12.84 FT4672 Fully automatic   - �

Scirocco (53)
11.78 07.79 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.1
11.78 07.79 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
11.78 07.79 FT4672    - ��
08.79 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.3
08.79 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
08.79 07.80 FT4672    - ��
11.78 07.80 FT1716 ATE caliper   - ��1.6
11.78 07.80 FT3257 GIRLING caliper   - ��
11.78 07.80 FT4672    - ��
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Scirocco (53B)

08.80 12.83 FT1351    - ��1.3, 1.5
08.80 12.83 FT1716    - ��
08.80 07.90 FT1351    - ��1.6
08.80 07.90 FT1716    - ��
08.82 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.8
08.82 07.92 FT1716    - ��
10.85 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.8 16V
10.85 07.92 FT1716    - ��

Sharan (7M8, 7M9)
09.97 FT0348 Ch.7MZ1070001-   - ��1.8 T 20V
09.97 FT2516 On caliper   - ��
09.97 FT2520    - ��
09.97 FT2522 -Ch.7MZ1070000   - ��
08.96 FT0348 Ch.7MZ1070001-   - ��2.0 16V, 2.8 VR6

Syncro
08.96 FT2516 On caliper   - ��
08.96 FT2520    - ��
08.96 FT2522 -Ch.7MZ1070000   - ��
09.95 FT0348 Ch.7MZ1070001-   - ��2.0, 2.8 VR6, 1.9

TDI
09.95 FT2516 On caliper   - ��
09.95 FT2520    - ��
09.95 FT2522 -Ch.7MZ1070000   - ��
04.00 FT0348 Ch.7MZ1010001-   - ��2.8 V6 24V, 2.8 V6

24V 4 motion
04.00 FT2516 On caliper   - ��
04.00 FT2520    - ��
04.00 FT2522 -Ch.7MZ1070000   - ��

Sharan (7N)
05.10 FT0441    - ��1.4 TSI,2.0 TDI
05.10 FT0887    - ��
05.11 FT0441    - ��2.0 TDI 4motion
05.11 FT0887    - ��
12.10 FT0441    - ��2.0 TSI
12.10 FT0887    - ��

Taro
04.89 08.90 FT0067    - ��1.8
04.89 09.94 FT2279    - ��
06.89 07.94 FT0067    - ��2.2
06.89 07.94 FT2279    - ��
09.91 07.94 FT0067    - ��2.4 D
09.91 07.94 FT2279    - ��
07.94 03.97 FT0067    - ��2.4 D 4X4
07.94 03.97 FT2279    - ��
06.89 03.97 FT0067    - ��2.4 i 4X4
06.89 03.97 FT2279    - ��

Tiguan
09.07 FT0439    - ��1.4 TSI, 2.0 TDI,

2.0 TFSI
09.07 FT0441    - ��

Touareg (7LA,7L6, 7L7)
01.03 FT0120    - ��2.5 R5 TDI
01.03 FT0360 PR: 1KF,1KQ,2ED   - ��
01.03 FT0361 PR: 1LC,1LF,1LE   - ��
01.03 FT0381 PR: 1KE   - ��
11.04 FT0120    - ��3.0 V6 TDI,
11.04 FT0360 PR: 1KF,1KQ,2ED   - ��
11.04 FT0361 PR: 1LC,1LF,1LE   - ��
11.04 FT0381 PR: 1KE   - ��
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Touareg (7LA,7L6, 7L7)

10.02 FT0120    - ��3.2 V6, 4.2 V8, 5.0
V10 TDI

10.02 FT0360 PR: 1KF,1KQ,2ED   - ��
10.02 FT0361 PR: 1LC,1LF,1LE   - ��
10.02 FT0381 PR: 1KE   - ��
03.06 FT0120    - ��3.6 V6 FSI, 4.2 V8

FSI
03.06 FT0360 PR: 1KF,1KQ,2ED   - ��
03.06 FT0361 PR: 1LC,1LF,1LE   - ��
03.06 FT0381 PR: 1KE   - ��
03.05 FT0120    - ��6.0 V12
03.05 FT0360 PR: 1KF,1KQ,2ED   - ��
03.05 FT0361 PR: 1LC,1LF,1LE   - ��
03.05 FT0381 PR: 1KE   - ��

Touran (1T1, 1T2)
12.06 FT0244    - ��1.4 FSI
12.06 FT0891    - ��
02.06 FT0244    - ��1.4 TSI, 2.0

EcoFuel
02.06 FT0891    - ��
01.06 FT0244    - ��1.6
07.03 12.05 FT0359    - ��
01.06 FT0891    - ��
01.06 FT0244    - ��1.6 FSI, 1.9 TDI,

2.0 TDI
02.03 12.05 FT0359    - ��
01.06 FT0891    - ��
01.06 FT0244    - ��2.0 FSI
10.03 12.05 FT0359    - ��
01.06 FT0891    - ��
01.06 FT0244    - ��2.0 TDI 16V
08.03 12.05 FT0359    - ��
01.06 FT0891    - ��

Transporter II.
08.67 04.79 FT0559    - �1.6
08.67 04.79 FT1429    - ��
08.67 04.79 FT1682    - �
08.71 10.73 FT0559    - �1.7
08.71 10.73 FT1429    - ��
08.71 10.73 FT1682    - �
11.73 07.75 FT0559    - �1.8
11.73 07.75 FT1429    - ��
11.73 07.75 FT1682    - �

Transporter III.
05.79 12.82 FT1351    - ��1.6
05.79 12.82 FT2307    - ��
01.81 07.87 FT1351    - ��1.6 D
08.85 07.87 FT1429 Fixed caliper   - ��
01.81 07.85 FT2307    - ��
08.85 07.87 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��
08.84 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.6 TD
08.85 07.92 FT1429 Fixed caliper   - ��
08.84 07.85 FT2307    - ��
08.85 07.92 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��
03.86 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.6 TD Syncro
03.86 07.92 FT2309    - ��
05.79 12.82 FT1351    - ��1.6, 2.0, 2.0 i
05.79 12.82 FT2307    - ��
10.86 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.7 D
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Transporter III.

10.86 07.92 FT1429 Fixed caliper   - ��1.7 D
10.86 07.92 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��
08.82 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.9
08.85 07.92 FT1429 Fixed caliper -Ch.24G200000  - ��
08.82 07.85 FT2307    - ��
08.85 07.92 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��
02.85 07.92 FT1351    - ��1.9 Syncro
02.85 07.92 FT2309    - ��
05.79 FT1351    - ��2.0, 2.0 i
05.79 FT2307    - ��
10.86 07.92 FT1351    - ��2.1
10.86 07.92 FT1429 Fixed caliper -Ch.24G200000  - ��
10.86 07.92 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��
10.86 07.92 FT1351    - ��2.1 Syncro
10.86 07.92 FT2309    - ��
07.89 07.92 FT1351    - ��2.1 i
07.89 07.92 FT1429 Fixed caliper   - ��
07.89 07.92 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��
08.85 FT1351    - ��2.1, 2.1 i
08.85 FT2309 Fist type caliper   - ��

Transporter IV.Box (70 XA)
07.90 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.0, 2.5, 1.9 D,1.9

D, 2.4 D
07.90 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 09.03 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
07.90 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
07.90 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
07.90 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
10.92 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.5 Syncro, 2.4 D

Syncro
10.92 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 09.03 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
10.92 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
10.92 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
10.92 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
09.95 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.5 TDI, 2.5 TDI

Syncro
09.95 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 09.03 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
09.95 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
09.95 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
09.95 FT4672 without off-road   - ��

Transporter IV.Bus (70 XB,70 XC,7DB,7DW)
12.90 07.92 FT4600    - ��1.8
12.90 07.92 FT4672    - ��
09.90 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.0, 2.5, 1.9 D, 2.4

D
09.90 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 09.03 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
09.90 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
09.90 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
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Transporter IV.Bus (70 XB,70 XC,7DB,7DW)

09.90 FT4672 without off-road   - ��2.0, 2.5, 1.9 D, 2.4
D

10.92 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16
inch 

- ��2.5 Syncro,2.4 D
Syncro,1.9 TD

10.92 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 09.03 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
10.92 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
10.92 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
10.92 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
01.96 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.5 TDI Syncro

01.96 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
01.96 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
01.96 FT4600 -Ch.70-T-199999   - ��
01.96 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
04.00 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.8 V6

04.00 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
04.00 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
04.00 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
04.00 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
04.00 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
04.00 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
05.95 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.8, 2.8 VR6, 2.5

TDI
05.95 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 09.03 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 09.03 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE, 1LP,1LU  - �
09.95 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
09.95 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
09.95 FT4672 without off-road   - ��

Transporter IV.Platform/Chassis (70 XD)
10.92 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��1.9 TD, 2.4 D

Syncro
10.92 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
10.92 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
10.92 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
10.92 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
07.90 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.0, 2.5, 1.9 D, 2.4

D
07.90 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
07.90 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
07.90 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
07.90 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
09.95 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.5 TDI

09.95 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
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Transporter IV.Platform/Chassis (70 XD)

05.98 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��2.5 TDI
05.98 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
09.95 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
09.95 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
09.95 FT4672 without off-road   - ��
05.98 FT0257 Ch. 70-T-200000- on caliper Wheel 16

inch 
- ��2.5 TDI Syncro

05.98 FT0258 Ch. 70-T-200000- Inner for off-road - ��
05.98 FT0338 for wear indicator PR-1LB  - ��
05.98 FT0341 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 FT0343 for wear indicator PR-1LE,1LP,1LU  - �
05.98 FT1343 not for rim size:16 inch on caliper  - ��
05.98 FT4600 -Ch.70T199999   - ��
05.98 FT4672 without off-road   - ��

Transporter V Box (7HA, 7HH)
04.03 FT0362    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.0, 2.5

TDI, 3.2 V6
04.03 FT0363 On caliper   - ��
04.03 FT0364    - ��
04.03 FT0434 PLD 3200 kg   - ��
04.03 FT0442 PLD 3200 kg   - �
04.03 FT0443 PLD 3200 kg   - �

Transporter V Bus (7HB, 7HJ)
04.03 FT0362    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.0, 2.5

TDI, 3.2 V6
04.03 FT0363 On caliper   - ��
04.03 FT0364    - ��
04.03 FT0434 PLD 3200 kg   - ��
04.03 FT0442 PLD 3200 kg   - �
04.03 FT0443 PLD 3200 kg   - �

Transporter V Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL)
04.03 FT0362    - ��1.9 TDI, 2.0, 2.5

TDI, 3.2 V6
04.03 FT0363 On caliper   - ��
04.03 FT0364    - ��
04.03 FT0434 PLD 3200 kg   - ��
04.03 FT0442 PLD 3200 kg   - �
04.03 FT0443 PLD 3200 kg   - �

Vento (1H2)
11.91 09.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.4, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 D,

1.9 TD
11.91 09.98 FT1718    - ��
11.91 09.98 FT4707    - ��
09.92 09.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.6
09.92 09.98 FT1718    - ��
09.92 09.98 FT4707    - ��
04.97 09.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��1.9 SDI
04.97 09.98 FT1718    - ��
04.97 09.98 FT4707    - ��
08.95 09.98 FT0356    - ��1.9 TDI
09.93 09.99 FT1343 On caliper   - ��
09.93 09.98 FT1718    - ��
09.93 09.98 FT4707    - ��
01.92 09.98 FT1343 On caliper   - ��2.8 VR6
01.92 09.98 FT1718    - ��
01.92 09.98 FT4707    - ��

VOLVO
240
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240

08.80 07.85 FT0597    - ��2.0
08.74 08.78 FT1690    - ��
08.74 08.78 FT1692 Without ABS   - ��
08.74 07.85 FT2301 -Ch.471318 Without ABS  - ��
08.74 08.78 FT5253 Clutch hose   -
08.79 07.84 FT0597    - ��2.1
08.74 07.80 FT1690    - ��
08.74 07.80 FT1692 Without ABS   - ��
08.74 07.84 FT2301 -Ch.471318 Without ABS  - ��
08.74 07.80 FT5253 Clutch hose   -
08.80 07.84 FT0597    - ��2.1 Turbo
08.80 07.84 FT2301 -Ch.471318 Without ABS  - ��
08.80 07.93 FT0597    - ��2.3
08.80 07.93 FT1692 -Ch.CHN471317   - ��
08.80 07.93 FT2301 -Ch.CNH471318 With ABS  - ��
08.78 08.93 FT0597    - ��2.4 D
08.87 08.93 FT1692 -Ch.CHN471317   - ��
08.78 07.85 FT2301 Without ABS   - ��
08.87 08.93 FT2301 -Ch.CNH471318 With ABS  - ��
08.79 07.80 FT0597    - ��2.7 GLT 6

260
01.79 07.82 FT0597    - ��2.7
08.74 12.78 FT1690    - ��
08.74 07.82 FT1692    - ��
08.80 07.82 FT0597    - ��2.8
08.80 07.82 FT1692    - ��

260 Coupe
08.77 07.78 FT1690    - ��2.7
08.77 07.78 FT1692    - ��

260 Estate
07.75 07.82 FT1690    - ��2.7
07.75 07.82 FT1692    - ��
08.80 07.82 FT0597    - ��2.8
08.80 07.82 FT1692    - ��

340-360
08.75 12.79 FT0096    - ��1.4
01.80 12.88 FT2215    - ��
08.75 12.88 FT2220    - �
08.84 07.91 FT2215    - ��1.6 D
08.84 07.91 FT2220    - �
08.85 07.91 FT2215    - ��1.7
08.85 07.91 FT2220    - �
08.82 07.90 FT2215    - ��2.0
08.82 07.90 FT2220    - �

440 K-460 L
09.88 12.96 FT3249    - ��1.6 1.7
10.91 FT3250    - ��
10.91 07.93 FT3251 With ABS   - ��
07.93 FT3252 With ABS   - ��
08.88 12.96 FT3249    - ��1.7 Turbo
08.88 12.96 FT3250 Drum brake   - ��
08.88 12.96 FT3251 Disc brake   - ��
08.91 12.96 FT3249    - ��1.8
08.91 12.96 FT3250 Drum brake   - ��
08.91 12.96 FT3251 Disc brake   - ��
07.94 12.96 FT3249    - ��1.9 TD
07.94 12.96 FT3250 Disc/Drum brake   - ��
07.94 12.96 FT3251 Ch.522772- Disc brake  - ��
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440 K-460 L

07.94 12.96 FT3252 -Ch.522771 Disc brake  - ��1.9 TD
08.92 12.96 FT3249    - ��2.0
08.92 12.96 FT3250 Drum brake   - ��
08.92 12.96 FT3251 Disc brake   - ��

480 E
04.86 07.90 FT3249    - ��1.7
04.86 07.90 FT3251 Ch.EJC522772- Without ABS  - ��
04.86 07.90 FT3252 -Ch.EJC522771 Without ABS  - ��
08.87 FT3252 With ABS   - ��
08.87 07.96 FT3249    - ��1.7 Turbo
08.87 07.96 FT3251 Ch.EJC522772- Without ABS  - ��
08.87 07.96 FT3252 -Ch.EJC522771 Without ABS  - ��
08.87 07.96 FT3252 With ABS   - ��
08.92 09.95 FT3249    - ��2.0
08.92 09.95 FT3251 Without ABS   - ��
08.92 09.95 FT3252 With ABS   - ��

740
08.85 07.92 FT4685    - ��2.0
08.85 07.92 FT4746    - ��
08.83 07.91 FT4685    - ��2.3
08.83 07.91 FT4746    - ��
08.88 07.91 FT4685    - ��2.3 16V
08.88 07.91 FT4746    - ��
08.86 07.90 FT4685    - ��2.3 Turbo
08.86 07.90 FT4746    - ��
08.84 07.92 FT4685    - ��2.4 D
08.84 07.92 FT4746    - ��

760
08.82 07.85 FT4685    - ��2.3 Turbo
08.82 07.85 FT4746    - ��
09.85 FT2301 With ABS   - ��2.4 TD
02.82 FT4685 Without ABS   - ��
08.82 07.87 FT4746    - ��
02.82 FT5253 Clutch hose   -
09.85 FT2301 With ABS   - ��2.4 TD Interc.
02.82 FT4685 Without ABS   - ��
08.87 07.92 FT4746    - ��
02.82 FT5253 Clutch hose   -
09.85 FT2301 With ABS   - ��2.8
02.82 FT4685 Without ABS   - ��
08.81 07.90 FT4746    - ��
02.82 FT5253 Clutch hose   -

760 Kombi
08.87 07.92 FT2301 With ABS   - ��2.4 TD Interc.
08.87 07.92 FT4746    - ��
05.86 08.91 FT2301 With ABS   - ��2.8
05.86 08.91 FT4746    - ��

780 Bertone
08.86 07.90 FT2301    - ��2.9
08.86 07.90 FT4685    - ��

850 (LS)
06.91 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.0
06.91 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.94 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.0 10V
08.94 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.93 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.0 20V Turbo
08.93 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.93 07.96 FT0594    - ��2.3 T5
08.93 07.96 FT4685    - ��
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850 (LS)

08.95 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.3 T5-R
08.95 12.96 FT4685    - ��
06.91 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 10V
06.91 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.91 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 20V
08.91 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.95 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 TDI
08.95 12.96 FT4685    - ��

850 Estate (LW)
02.93 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.0
02.93 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.94 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.0 10V
08.94 12.96 FT4685    - ��
02.93 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.0 20V Turbo
02.93 12.96 FT4685    - ��
02.93 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.3 T5
02.93 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.92 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 10V
08.92 12.96 FT4685    - ��
09.92 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 20V
09.92 12.96 FT4685    - ��
04.96 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 AWD
04.96 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.95 12.96 FT0594    - ��2.5 TDI
08.95 12.96 FT4685    - ��

940
01.92 07.94 FT2301    - ��2.0
01.92 07.94 FT4685    - ��
08.90 12.94 FT2301    - ��2.3
08.90 12.94 FT4685    - ��
08.88 07.91 FT2301    - ��2.3 16V
08.88 07.91 FT4685    - ��
08.90 07.94 FT2301    - ��2.3 Turbo
08.90 07.94 FT4685    - ��
08.90 12.94 FT2301    - ��2.4 D
08.90 12.94 FT4685    - ��
08.90 12.94 FT2301    - ��2.4 TD
08.90 12.94 FT4685    - ��
07.92 12.94 FT2301    - ��2.4 TD Interc.
07.92 12.94 FT4685    - ��

940 Kombi
01.92 07.94 FT2301    - ��2.0
01.92 07.94 FT4685    - ��
01.91 07.95 FT2301    - ��2.0 Turbo
01.91 07.95 FT4685    - ��
08.90 12.94 FT2301    - ��2.3
08.90 12.94 FT4685    - ��
08.90 07.91 FT2301    - ��2.3 16V
08.90 07.91 FT4685    - ��
08.90 07.94 FT2301    - ��2.3 Turbo
08.90 07.94 FT4685    - ��
08.90 FT2301    - ��2.4 TD
08.90 FT4685    - ��

940 MK II.
08.94 10.98 FT2301    - ��2.3
08.94 10.98 FT4685    - ��
08.94 10.98 FT2301    - ��2.3 Turbo
08.94 10.98 FT4685    - ��
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940 MK II.

08.94 10.98 FT2301    - ��2.4 D
08.94 10.98 FT4685    - ��
08.94 10.98 FT2301    - ��2.4 TD Interc.
08.94 10.98 FT4685    - ��

960
09.91 08.93 FT2301    - ��2.4 TD Interc.
09.91 07.94 FT4685    - ��
08.90 08.93 FT2301    - ��2.9
08.90 07.94 FT4685    - ��

960 MK II.
08.94 12.96 FT2301    - ��2.5 24V
08.94 12.96 FT4685    - ��
08.95 12.96 FT2301    - ��2.9 24V
08.95 12.96 FT4685    - ��

C 30
10.06 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��1.6, 1.6 D, 1.8, 2.0,

2.0 D
10.06 FT0368    - ��
10.06 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��2.4 D5, 2.4 i, D5, T5
10.06 FT0368    - ��

C 70 Convertible
03.98 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.0 20V, 2.0 T, 2.3

T-5, 2.5, 2.5 T
03.98 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
03.98 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
03.98 FT3671 Outer   - ��
03.98 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
03.98 FT3676 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
07.02 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.3 T5, 2.4 T
07.02 FT3670    - ��
07.02 FT3671    - ��

C 70 Coupe
03.97 09.02 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.0 20 V, 2.0 20 VT
03.97 09.02 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3671 Outer   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3676 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.3 20 V T5, 2.5 20

V T
03.97 09.02 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3671 Outer   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
03.97 09.02 FT3676 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��

C 70 II Cabriolet
03.06 FT0125 Wheel diameter:16,5 inch   - ��2.4, 2.4 i, D5, T5
03.06 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
03.06 FT0368    - ��

S 40 (VS)
07.95 FT3315    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
07.95 FT3669    - ��
03.98 FT3315    - ��1.8 i
03.98 FT3669    - ��
03.99 FT3315    - ��1.9 DI
03.99 FT3669    - ��
05.97 07.00 FT3315    - ��1.9 T4, 2.0 T
05.97 07.00 FT3669    - ��
07.95 FT3315    - ��1.9 TD, 2.0 16V
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S 40 (VS)

07.95 FT3669    - ��1.9 TD, 2.0 16V
07.00 FT3315    - ��2.0 T4
07.00 FT3669    - ��

S 40 II (MS)
01.05 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��1.6, 1.6 D
01.05 FT0149 -Ch.012202   - ��
01.05 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
01.05 FT0368 Ch.012203-   - ��
04.04 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��1.8, T5 AWD
04.04 FT0149 -Ch.012202   - ��
04.04 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
04.04 FT0368 Ch.012203-   - ��
01.04 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.0 D, 2.4, T 5
01.04 FT0149 -Ch.012202   - ��
01.04 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
01.04 FT0368 Ch.012203-   - ��
03.06 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.0, 2.4 D5
03.06 FT0149 -Ch.012202   - ��
03.06 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
03.06 FT0368 Ch.012203-   - ��

S 60
07.01 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.0 T, 2.4 D5
07.01 FT3675    - ��
07.01 FT3678    - ��
06.02 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4 Bifuel
06.02 FT3675    - ��
06.02 FT3678    - ��
11.01 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4 D, 2.4 T AWD
11.01 FT3675    - ��
11.01 FT3678    - ��
11.00 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4, 2.4 T, T5
11.00 FT3675    - ��
11.00 FT3678    - ��
03.03 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��R 2.5 T AWD
03.03 FT3675    - ��
03.03 FT3678    - ��

S 70
01.97 FT0594    - ��2.0, 2.0 20V, 2.0

20V Turbo
01.97 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
01.97 FT4685    - ��
01.97 FT0594    - ��2.3 20V T5, 2.3

Turbo, 2.5
01.97 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
01.97 FT4685    - ��
08.99 FT0594    - ��2.4 16V
08.99 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
08.99 FT4685    - ��
01.97 FT0594    - ��2.4 20V, 2.4 20v

Turbo, 2.5 TDI
01.97 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
01.97 FT4685    - ��
06.98 FT0594    - ��2.5 20V, 2.5 Bifuel
06.98 FT0793 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��
06.98 FT4685    - ��

S 80
06.98 FT3672    - ��2.0 20V, 2.0 20V T
06.98 FT3675    - ��
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S 80

01.99 FT3672    - ��2.4 20V, 2.5 TDI2.9
24V, 2.0 T

01.99 FT3675    - ��
09.01 FT3672    - ��2.4 D, 2.4 Bifuel
09.01 FT3675    - ��
06.00 FT3672    - ��2.4 T
06.00 FT3675    - ��
05.98 FT3672    - ��2.8 24V T6, 2.9 24V
05.98 FT3675    - ��
06.01 FT3672    - ��3.0, 3.0 T6, 2.4 D5
06.01 FT3675    - ��

S 90
01.97 05.98 FT3668    - ��2.9 24V
01.97 05.98 FT3673    - ��

V 40 (VW)
07.95 FT3315    - ��1.6 16V, 1.8 16V
07.95 FT3669    - ��
03.98 FT3315    - ��1.8 i
03.98 FT3669    - ��
03.99 FT3315    - ��1.9 DI
03.99 FT3669    - ��
05.97 FT3315    - ��1.9 T4, 2.0 T
05.97 FT3669    - ��
07.95 FT3315    - ��1.9 TD, 2.0 16V
07.95 FT3669    - ��
07.00 FT3315    - ��2.4 T
07.00 FT3669    - ��

V 50 (MW)
01.05 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��1.6, 1.6D
01.05 FT0149 -Ch.02553 With ABS  - ��
01.05 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
01.05 FT0368 Ch.02554-   - ��
04.04 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��1.8, 2.0 D, 2.4, T5,

T5 ADW
04.04 FT0149 -Ch.02553 With ABS  - ��
04.04 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
04.04 FT0368 Ch.02554-   - ��
03.06 FT0125 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.0, 2.4 D5
03.06 FT0149 -Ch.02553 With ABS  - ��
03.06 FT0367 Wheel diameter:15, 16 inch   - ��
03.06 FT0368 Ch.02554-   - ��

V 70
01.97 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.0 20V Turbo

AWD, 2.5
01.97 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.0, 2.0 20V, 2.0

20V Turbo
01.97 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.3 20V T5, 2.3 20V

T5 AWD
01.97 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
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V 70

01.97 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��2.3 20V T5, 2.3 20V
T5 AWD

01.97 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.3 Turbo, 2.3 T
AWD

01.97 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
08.99 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.4 16V, 2.4 16V

Bifuel
08.99 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
08.99 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
08.99 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
08.99 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.4 20V, 2.4 20V

Turbo
01.97 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.5 20V Turbo

AWD, 2.5 TDI
01.97 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
01.97 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��
06.98 03.00 FT0594 Inner   - ��2.5 20V, 2.5 Bifuel
06.98 03.00 FT3670 Wheel diameter:16 inch   - ��
06.98 03.00 FT3671 Outer   - ��
06.98 03.00 FT3674 On caliper   - ��
06.98 03.00 FT4685 Wheel diameter:15 inch   - ��

V 70 II. Estate (P80)
07.01 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.0 T
07.01 FT3675    - ��
07.01 FT3678    - ��
03.00 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.3 T5, 2.4, 2.4 D5

AWD, 2.4 T, 2.5
TDI

03.00 FT3675    - ��
03.00 FT3678    - ��
09.01 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4 Bifuel, 2.4 T

AWD
09.01 FT3675    - ��
09.01 FT3678    - ��
12.01 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4 D
12.01 FT3675    - ��
12.01 FT3678    - ��
08.01 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4 D5
08.01 FT3675    - ��
08.01 FT3678    - ��
04.04 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.4 T5, 2.5 T
04.04 FT3675    - ��
04.04 FT3678    - ��
09.02 FT0791 Wheel diameter:17 inch   - ��2.5 T AWD
09.02 FT3675    - ��
09.02 FT3678    - ��

V 90
01.97 12.98 FT3668    - ��2.9 24V
01.97 12.98 FT3673    - ��
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XC 70 Cross Country

09.00 09.02 FT0792    - ��2.4 T XC AWD
09.00 09.02 FT3670    - ��
09.00 09.02 FT3674    - ��

XC 90
10.02 FT0365    - ��2.5 T, D5, T6
10.02 FT0366    - ��

WARTBURG
353

00.80 FT7004     ��1.0
00.80 FT7006    - ��

FT7007     ��
09.88 05.91 FT7006 Lower   - ��1.3
09.88 05.91 FT7007    - ��
09.88 05.91 FT7008 Upper   - ��

ZASTAVA
45-55-65

FT7018     ��-
FT7019     ��

ZUK-NYSA
Petrol

FT7030     ��-
FT7030     �
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